TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM513357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lonza Inc.		02/28/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Water Care, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88028189	APHELION
Serial Number:	76976324	EQUINOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172890544

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-856-8124

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com

Robert J. Tosti **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Brown Rudnick LLP Address Line 2: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35211/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Tosti
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Tosti/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019

Total Attachments: 152

source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page1.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page2.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0033**

900488741

source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page4.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page5.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page6.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page7.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page8.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page9.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page10.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page11.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page12.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page13.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page14.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page15.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page16.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page17.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page18.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page19.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page20.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page21.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page22.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page23.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page24.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page25.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page26.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page27.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page28.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page29.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page30.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page31.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page32.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page33.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page34.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page35.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page36.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page37.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page38.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page39.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page40.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page41.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page42.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page43.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page44.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page45.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page46.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page47.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page48.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page49.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page50.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page51.tif

source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page52.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page53.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page54.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page55.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page56.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page57.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page58.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page59.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page60.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page61.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page62.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page63.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page64.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page65.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page66.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page67.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page68.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page69.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page70.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page71.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page72.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page73.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page74.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page75.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page76.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page77.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page78.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page79.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page80.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page81.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page82.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page83.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page84.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page85.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page86.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page87.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page88.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page89.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page90.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page91.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page92.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page93.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page94.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page95.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page96.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page97.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page98.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page99.tif

source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page100.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page101.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page102.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page103.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page104.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page105.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page106.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page107.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page108.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page109.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page110.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page111.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page112.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page113.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page114.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page115.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page116.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page117.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page118.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page119.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page120.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page121.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page122.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page123.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page124.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page125.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page126.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page127.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page128.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page129.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page130.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page131.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page132.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page133.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page134.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page135.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page136.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page137.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page138.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page139.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page140.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page141.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page142.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page143.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page144.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page145.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page146.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page147.tif

source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page148.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page149.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page150.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page151.tif source=Innovative Water Care Assignments#page152.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND NON-U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND NON-U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), made as of February 28, 2019, is entered into by and between Innovative Water Care Global Corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>") and Arch Chemicals, Inc., Lonza Group AG (a/k/a Lonza Group Ltd), Lonza Ltd, Arch Chemicals Japan (Kabushiki Kaisha), Aquachlor (Proprietary Limited), Arch UK Biocides Limited, and each of the affiliated or subsidiary entities listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Assignor</u>") (collectively, the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Master Purchase Agreement, dated October 31, 2018 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver certain assets to Assignee, including all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the marks identified on Schedule B hereto, including all registrations and trademark applications therefor and further including all goodwill associated therewith (the "Assigned Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by both Assignor and Assignee, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings accorded to them in the Purchase Agreement.
- Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, delivers, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including (i) all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; (ii) any and all rights of priority thereto and renewals thereof; and (iii) the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement or dilution of the foregoing, and Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing sale, conveyance, assignment, delivery, and transfer from Assignor.
- 3. <u>Authority</u>. The officer that executes this Assignment on behalf of Assignor is authorized to bind and obligate each of the entities defined herein as part of Assignor. The officer that executes this Assignment on behalf of Assignee is authorized to bind and obligate the entity defined herein as Assignee.
- 4. <u>Recordation</u>. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor with the intention of recording it with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and also any non-U.S. patent and/or trademark offices.
- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Both parties hereto covenant and agree to prepare, execute, acknowledge, file, record, publish, and deliver to the other party hereto such other instruments, documents, and statements, and take such other action as may be reasonably requested in the discretion of the requesting party to carry out more effectively the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, the recordation of this Assignment, or a suitable form hereof, in any patent and/or trademark office or other similar governmental authority, in each relevant jurisdiction. Each party shall pay its own costs incurred to comply with such request.

- 6. <u>Purchase Agreement</u>. Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended to or shall be construed to supersede, modify, replace, amend, rescind, waive, expand, or limit in any way the rights of the parties under, or the terms of, the Purchase Agreement. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment conflicts or is inconsistent with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 7. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflicts of laws rules.
- 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic .pdf submission), each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall be deemed to constitute the same agreement.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIG	NOR
Ву	1961/m
•	Name: Scott Waldman
	Title: President
	Company: Arch Chemicals, Inc.
ASSIG	NEE
	ATIVE WATER CARE GLOBAL DRATION
Ву	
~	Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Ву

Name: Danie Santier
Title: General Counsel, Cor Christoph Ziegler
Company Konza Group AG

ASSIGNEE

INNOVATIVE WATER CARE GLOBAL CORPORATION

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Name:

Title:

[Signature page to the ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND NON-U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASS	CNI	∇D
A.3.3	IV TIV	v nc

Ву

Name:		
Title:		
Company:		

ASSIGNEE

INNOVATIVE WATER CARE GLOBAL

CORPORATION

By

Name: Barbara Velasco Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature page to the ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND NON-U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS]

SCHEDULE A

AFFILIATED OR SUBSIDIARY ENTITIES

Arch Chemicals Canada Inc. (Canada)

Arch Chemicals Inc. (United States)

Arch Chemicals Ltd (United Kingdom)

Arch Chemicals Pty Ltd. (South Africa)

Arch Chemicals SAS (France)

Arch Chemicals Specialty Products, Inc. (United States)

Arch International Pty Ltd (Australia)

Arch Investments France SAS (France)

Arch Protection Chemicals Priv. Ltd (India)

Arch Quimica Argentina Srl (Argentina)

Arch Quimica Brasil Ltda (Brazil)

Arch Quimica Colombia SA (Colombia)

Arch Quimica de Venezuela (Venezuela)

Arch Química SA de CV (Mexico)

Arch Water Products France SAS (France)

Arch Water Products South Africa Pty Ltd (South Africa)

Arch Wood Protection Inc. (United States)

Hickson (USA) Corp. (United States)

Hickson Investments Ltd (United Kingdom)

Hickson Nederland BV (Netherlands)

Innovative Water Care Inc. (USA)

Kim Harrelson, John Neikirk and Humberto Murillo as trustees

Lonza AG (Switzerland)

Lonza America Inc. (United States)

Lonza Australia Pty Ltd. (Australia)

Lonza Bioproducts Ltd. (Switzerland)

Lonza China Investment Co., Ltd. (China)

Lonza Europe B.V. (Netherlands)

Lonza Group Ltd (Switzerland)

Lonza Guangzhou Nansha Ltd. (China)

Lonza Inc. (United States)

Lonza Japan Ltd. (Japan)

Lonza Microbial Control Asia Pacific Pte Ltd. (Singapore)

Lonza Sales AG (Switzerland)

Lonza Shanghai Internat. Trading (China)

Lonza Suzhou Ltd. (China)

 $[Schedule\ A\ to\ Assignment\ of\ U.S.\ and\ Non-U.S.\ Trademark\ Rights]$

SCHEDULE B

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

1. See Exhibit 1.1, which is attached to this Schedule.

[Schedule B to Assignment of U.S. and Non-U.S. Trademark Rights]

EXHIBIT 1.1

(05) water conditioning chemical composition for controlling algae in swimming pools, fish aquaria and fresh water ponds and lake;	November 8, 1983	1256608	September 3, 1982	Arch Chemicals, 73383480 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) /	REGISTERE D	05	United States	ALGIMYCIN	TM2290US00
(05) Water conditioning compound for control of algae in swimming pools, fish aquaria and fresh water lakes.	March 30, 1984	289265	October 19, 1982	Arch Chemicals, 493687 Inc.			05	Canada	ALGIMYCIN	TM2290CA00
(01) Chemical products containing antibiotic preparations for controlling and preventing the growth of algae in non-potable water.	June 22, 1965	195491	June 22, 1965	Arch Chemicals, 195491 Inc.		REGISTERE D	01	Australia	ALGIMYCIN	TM2290AU00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water.	June 4, 2013	4347754	March 6, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 85561929 Inc.			01	United States	ALGIDEFENSE	TM2289US00
(05) Aquatic algaecides and cyanobacteriacides for use in controlling algae and cyanobacteria in potable water reservoirs, ponds, lakes, irrigation conveyance systems, ditches, canals and lateral	October 27, 2009	3701989	February 23, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 77115072 Inc.	- 0.	REGISTERE	2S 05	United States	ALGI-CURE	TM2288US01
(05) Algicide for pools and ponds	September 17, 2001	872467	April 11, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 872467 Inc.		REGISTERE D	05	Australia	ALGAE-X	TM2286AU00
(05) Algicide for swimming pools.	Jamary 31, 1978	1083831	July 15, 1977	Arch Chemicals, 73134040 Inc.		REGISTERE D	s 05	United States	ALGAETRINE	TM2285US00
(05) Algaecides	December 14, 2010	3891101	September 8, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 77821425		REGISTERE D		United States	ALGAEPHOS ALGAECIDE	TM2284US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat drinking, industrial, waste, swimming pool, spa, and hot tub water	December 9, 2003	2792828	July 20, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78074883 Inc.		EGISTERE		United States 01	ALGAEBOMB	TM2283US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pool, spas and hot tub water	August 12, 2003	2751353	July 20, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78074879 Inc.		REGISTERE D	01	United States 01	ALGAEBLOC	TM2282US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pool, spas and hot tub water.	January 7, 2003	2673451	July 20, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78074881 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	25 01	United States 01	ALGAE FREE	TM2280US00
(009) Computer software for use in managing and conducting the testing of spa and pool water chemistry.	September 12, 2017	5287562	July 11, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 87099607		REGISTERE D	25 009	R United State	ADVANTIS ADVISOR United States 009	TM3567US00
(35) Wholesale distributorships featuring water treatment equipment and products for swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs.	January 15, 2013	4275859	July 24, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 85685545 Inc.		REGISTERE D	35	United States	ADVANTIS	TM2276US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	December 27, 2011	830137475	April 24, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 830137475 Inc.		REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	ACTIVE CLEAR	TM2273BR01
(11) water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spa	December 27, 2011	830137467	April 24, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 830137467 Inc.		REGISTERE D	11	Brazil	ACTIVE CLEAR	TM2273BR00
(01) Chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	April 15, 2003	2707104	August 15, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78079270 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	es 01	United States	ACTIVE CLEANING	TM2272US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, chloring substances; water purifying chemical	January 15, 2019	726095	June 28, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 752012018 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	01	Switzerland	ACTION 6	TM3827CH00
(05) Hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool water;herbicides and algicides for swimming books;disinfectants for treating swimming pool water.										
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools;anti-rust preparations for swimming pools;scale removing preparations for swimming pools;household bleach										
(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry-plemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening swimming pool water,anti-freeze for swimming pools/agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water (nailty, anti-scale preparations for swimming pools/schlorine; scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; filtering materials (chemical preparations)	December 19, 2018	017923781	June 27, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 017923781 Inc.	US06 71926 // (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	European Union	ACTION 6	TM3827EU00
(05) Hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool water; herbicides and algicides for swimming mode distinfertants for treating swimming mode distinfertants for treating swimming mod water.										
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools;anti-rust preparations for swimming pools;anti-rust preparations for swimming pools;household bleach										
(or) Nutrinical used in the whet foreintent minority outcomes for insulating, purply post asternation ground interest for swiniming pools genits for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality, anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine; scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; filtering materials (chemical preparations)	December 3, 2003	00404/241	September 2 /, 2004	Products France	(WT Water) F	D	01, 03, 03	Union	ACHON	11M227 (115000
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub wait.	April 8, 2003	2704667	November 8, 2001	icals,			11	United States	ACCUDOSE	TM2267US00
(01) Aquatic adjuvant and surfactant for use in connection with aquatic herbicides	June 28, 2011	3986517	December 1, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 77883296 Inc.		EGISTERE	01	C United States	AB BRAND AQUATIC ADJUVANT & NON- IONIC SURFACTANT WITH WATER DROP AND LEAF Design	TM2179US00
(05) Algaecide	May 27, 1975	1011352	August 19, 1974	Arch Chemicals, 73030004 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	s 05	United States	AB & Design	TM2265US00
Trademark Gords Fest	Regutration Date	Registration Number	Application Date	Owner Application Number	Вимпен	Status	Classes	Caustry	Frademark	Case Number

(05) Disinfectants and sanitary substances; algaecides, herbicides, fungicides, germicides; preparations included in this class containing chlorine or compounds or derivatives of chlorine; swimming pool chemicals not included in other classe	November 17, 1994	551/94	November 17, 1994	s, 551/94	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Malawi	AQUACHLOR	TM2316MW01
(01) Chemical products for water treatment including water purification, water clarification and water stabilization; preparations included in this class containing chlorine or compounds or derivatives of chlorine; swimming pool chemicals not included in other classes, chemical reagents and testing preparations including kits incorporating such reagents or testing preparation.	November 17, 1994	550/94	November 17, 1994	s, 550/94	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Malawi	AQUACHLOR	TM2316MW00
(05) "oxidizers and algaecides for use in awimming pools: a leaecides, oxidizers											
(01) water purifying chemicals, namely, oxidizers for use in swimming pools; chemicals for use in purifying water, namely, oxidizers	December 1, 2015	4862439	March 17, 2015	s, 86/566,170	Arch Chemicals, 86/566,170 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	United S	AQUA SILK	TM2315US01
(05) Sanitizers for use in swimming pools.	July 7, 2009	3650002	September 3, 2008	s, 77561691	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 05	United States 05	AQUA SILK	TM2315US00
(01) Algaecides, bactericides and anti-foaming agems for waterbeds, hot tubs and spas.	October 25, 1985	307570	August 15, 1984	s, 526903	Arch Chemicals, 526903 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	AQUA SENSE	TM2314CA00
(07)		N/A	December 10, 2001	s 200120957	Arch Chemicals 200120957 Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		nica 07	South Africa	AQUA PLAN	TM2313ZA00
(36)		N/A	December 10, 2001	s 200120958	Arch Chemicals 200120958 Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	rica 36	South Africa	AQUA PLAN	TM2313ZA01
(041) Providing educational training services for others in the field of pool and spa water chemistry and the use of chemical treatment products	December 19, 2017	5358693	March 29, 2017	s, 87390603	Arch Chemicals, 87390603 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 041	and United St	AQUA ACADEMY and United States 041 Design (in color)	TM3655US00
(041) Educational training for others in the field of pool and spa water chemistry and the use of chemic treatment products	May 30, 2017	5214726	October 23, 2015	s, 86797848	Arch Chemicals, 86797848 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 041	United States 041	AQUA ACADEMY	TM3524US00
(40) Producing and selling chemical compositions for use in and in connection with swimming pools, h tubs, lakes, ponds, and other bodies of water and septic tanks; water management services including custom application of herbicides and algaecides for aquatic vegetation control; fish surveys, studies, eradication and stocking; water quality assessment.	March 17, 2004	5401888	March 17, 2004	s, N/A	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 40	United States	APPLIED BIOCHEMISTS (State Registration)	TM2310US00
(05) algaecides and bromination defectants for use in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, fountains, fresh water ponds, lakes, livestock, watering tanks, troughs and ponds, portable water reservoirs and fish hatcheries: annualic berbicides											
(03) chemical compositions for cleaning sand, diatomic and cartridge filters used in filtration systems filts wimming pools, spas and hot tubs, for cleaning fiberglass, acrylic tile and concrete surfaces and pool and patio surfaces, for cleaning outdoor furniture and swimming pool accessories											
(ii)) water conditioning clientical compositions used in swimming pools, as an oxidizing agent, for preventing formation of scale, rust and foam, for removing scale and rust, for rethering obtained systems, for clarifying by coagulating small suspended particulate contaminants into agglomerated masses large enough for removal by filtration systems, enzyme-containing chemical compositions for treating wastewater in portable toilets and holding tanks for manine vessels and recreational vessels; chemical composition for treating holding tank and portable toilet waste	October 3, 1995	1923170	August 15, 1994	s,74561071	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	D D	United States 01, 03, 05	United S	APPLIED BIOCHEMISTS	TM2310US01
(01) chemical stabilizers for use in industrial water treatment applications and in industrial water coolin systems; chemical stabilizers for use in halogen stabilizing solutions; chemical stabilizers for use in optimization of active chlorine sources in water treatmen			July 6, 2018		Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	tates 01	United States 01	APHELION	TM3789US00
(01) Chemical subdilizers for use in industrial water treatment applications and in industrial water cooling systems; chemical stabilizers for use in halogen stabilizing solutions; chemical stabilizers for us in optimization of active chlorine sources in water treatmen	Jamary 11, 2018	711820	September 21, 2017	61759/2017	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	and 01	Switzerland	APHELION	TM3722CH00
(01) chemical stabilizers for use in industrial water treatment applications and in industrial water coolin systems; chemical stabilizers for use in halogen stabilizing solutions; chemical stabilizers for use in optimization of active chlorine sources in water treatmen			July 9, 2018	201819447	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	nica 01	South Africa	APHELION	TM3789ZA00
(01) Chemical stabilizers for use in industrial water treatment applications and in industrial water cooling systems, chemical stabilizers for use in halogen stabilizing solutions, chemical stabilizers for use in optimization of active chlorine sources in water treatmen	Jamuary 18, 2018	017239286	September 20, 2017	017239286	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	1 01	European Union	APHELION	TM3722EU00
(01) chemical stabilizars for use in industrial water treatment applications and in industrial water coolin systems; chemical stabilizars for use in halogen stabilizing solutions; chemical stabilizars for use in optimization of of active chloring sources in water treatment			February 22, 2018	1884523	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Canada	APHELION	TM3789CA00
(05) Nutritional supplements sold as an integral ingredient of dietary supplements for medically restricted diets.											
(01) Protein and surfactant preparations for stimulating decomposition of organic matter in non- agricultural applications	January 9, 2018	5376995	May 2, 2017	s, 87432821	Arch Chemicals, 87432821 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 01, 05	United States 01,	AMP & Design	TM3667US00
(05) Chemical algaecides for treating water and for swimming pool maintenance	July 22, 1988	491701	July 22, 1988	s, 491701	Arch Chemicals, 491701	US06 71926	REGISTERE	05	Australia	ALGI-PLUS	TM2293AU00
(05) Water conditioning compound for control of algae in swimming pools, fish aquaria and fresh water lakes	May 7, 1993	412093	November 7, 1991	s, 693316	Arch Chemicals, 693316	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	60 Canada	ALGIMYCIN POLY 60 Canada	TM2292CA00
(05) An algaecide for swimming pools, fish aquaria and fresh water lakes and waters	February 15, 1963	129871	May 30, 1962	s, 269663	Arch Chemicals, 269663	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE	05	sign Canada	ALGIMYCIN & Design Canada	TM2291CA00

(05) Bleaching preparations and other substances for washing pools of swimming pools. Preparations for cleaning, degreasing pools of swimming pools disinfectant by gienic products, fungicides for swimming pools.										
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for washing pools of swimming pools. Preparations for cleaning, degressing pools of swimming pools - disinfectant hygienic products, fungicides for swimming pools	June 24, 2002	97672101	March 26, 1997	97672101	Arch Water Products France	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	France 03, 05	BAHIA F	TM2341FR00
(01) Water treatment chemicals, namely, microbial product for reducing organic muck and suspended solids in lakes, ponds and other bodies of wate	October 14, 2008	3517527	July 2, 2007	77220329	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	BACTI-KLEAR U	TM2340US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals, namely, microbial product for reducing organic muck and suspended solids in lakes, ponds and other bodies of wate			September 7, 2017	,2017/26160	Arch Chemicals, 2017/26160 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 01	BACTI-KLEAR S	TM2340ZA00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	May 28, 2013	4343744	March 16, 2012	85571772	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	BACK TO BLUE	TM2339US00
(01) chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pools, spas and not tubs			August 25, 2016	911381724	Arch Chemicals, 911381724 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	Brazil 01	BACK TO BLUE B	TM2339BR00
(03) aromatherapy products, namely, gets, lotions, powders and liquids for use in poots, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths	October 15, 2002	2634473	April 9, 2001	76236937	Arch Chemicals, 76236937 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 03	AWAKEN	TM2332US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	January 24, 2006	3049083	June 17, 2004	78436684	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	AUTOFEED	TM2326US00
(01) Computer software for monitoring, recording, controlling and reporting quality analysis results of pool water, pay water, industrial water and waste water systems, and for making treatment recommendations accordingly	July 22, 1994	430779	June 10, 1993	730465	Arch Chemicals, 730465 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Canada 01	AQUATRAC	TM2322CA00
(02) water soluble dyes for use in coloring water in natural and man made ponds, lakes, fountains, decorative pools and other impounded bodies of water and limited outflo	June 24, 1997	2073862	July 12, 1996	75134568	Arch Chemicals, 75134568 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 02	NODAHSAUQA U	TM2321US01
(02) water soluble dyes for use in coloring water in natural and man made ponds, lakes, fountains, decorative pools and other impounded bodies of water and limited outflo			June 13, 2017	2017/16443	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 02	AQUASHADOW	TM2321ZA00
(02) Water soluble dyes for use in coloring water in natural and man made ponds, lakes, fountains, decorative pools and other impounded bodies of water and limited outflow	July 4, 2007	691342	February 20, 2006	1290490	Arch Chemicals, 1290490 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Canada 02	AQUASHADOW C	TM2321CA00
(01) Substances for the control of the growth of aquatic plants, particularly aquatic weeds	June 19, 1973	961218	April 24, 1972	72422192	Arch Chemicals, 72422192 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	AQUASHADE	TM2320US00
(01) Substances for use in aquaculture; substances for the control of the growth of aquatic plants and aquatic weeds; all included in Class]	January 4, 1991	1392201	July 19, 1989	1392201	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United 01 Kingdom	AQUASHADE U	TM2320GB00
(01) enzyme solution for enhancing bacterial growth and accelerating breakdown of organic material in lakes and ponds	December 16, 2003	2795368	January 23, 2001	76198411	Arch Chemicals, 76198411 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		United States 01		TM2319US00
(01) enzyme solution for enhancing bacterial growth and accelerating breakdown of organic material in lakes and ponds			September 7, 2017	2017/26159	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 01	AQUA-PREP S	TM2319ZA00
(05)	November 14, 1994	49094	November 14, 1994	49094	Aquachlor (Proprietary) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Zambia 05	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZM01
(01)	November 14, 1994	48994	November 14, 1994	48994	Aquachlor (Proprietary) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Zambia 01	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZM00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and hygienic products; dietetic products for children and the sick; plasters, material for dressings; materials for sealing teeth and for dental impressions; disinfectants; preparations for destroying weeds and pests	April 22, 1994	944046	April 22, 1994	944046	Arch Water Products South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZA04
(05) disinfectants and sanitary substances; algaecides, herbicides, fungicides, germicides; preparations included in this class containing chlorine or compounds or derivatives of chlorine; swimming pool chemicals not included in other classes	April 22, 1994	944045	April 22, 1994	944045	Arch Water Products South Africa (Pty)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZA03
(03) bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; preparations included in this class containing otherine or compounds or derivatives of chlorine; swimming pool chemicals not included in other classes	April 22, 1994	944044	April 22, 1994	944044	Arch Water Products South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 03	AQUACHLOR S	TM2316ZA02
(01) chemicals products for industrial use; chemical products for water treatment including water purification, water clarification and water stabilisation; preparations included in this class containing chlorine or compounds or derivatives of chlorine; swimming pool chemicals not included in other classes; chemical reagents and testing preparations including kits incorporating such reagents or testing preparations.	April 22, 1994	944043	April 22, 1994	944043	Arch Water Products South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	AQUACHLOR S	TM2316ZA01
(01) Industrial chemicals; swimming pool chemicals; dosing liquids	April 15, 1995	852602	April 15, 1995	852602	Aquachlor (Proprietary) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	AQUACHLOR S	TM2316ZA00

(05) Disinfectants and bactericidal preparations; sanifizers; algaecides											
(03) Cleaning preparations; swimming pool, spa, hot tub, fountain and pond filter cleaners											
(0)). Custinicals for use in the freatment or water, water fartness adjustors, pit adjustors for acidity/distalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and commercial use and for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, ornamental fountains and ponds.	May 13, 2008	000114/97	July 19, 2007	006114/9/	Arcii Ok Biocides Limited	(WT Water)	D D	01, 03, 03	European Union	BAQUA	1N12544E 000
(01) Chemical substances and preparations, all for the treatment and purification of water.	December 8, 1995	2009333	lanuary 31, 1995		Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	1	1	United Kingdom	BAQ OUT	TM2343GB00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water.	Jamary 25, 1995	430405	January 25, 1995		Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		Switzerland	BAQ OUT	TM2343CH00
(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and water purification	October 5, 1995	1950113	February 23, 1995		Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		Spain	BAQ OUT	TM2343ES00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	September 10, 1997	9501024	January 27, 1995		Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	South Africa	BAQ OUT	TM2343ZA00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	December 3, 1996	245491	February 7, 1995		Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)			New Zealand 01	BAQ OUT	TM2343NZ00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; ; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Tanning substance	June 13, 1997	1140811	February 22, 1995	8000		US06 71926 (WT Water)			Italy	BAQ OUT	TM2343IT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	June 18, 1996	166364	January 23, 1995	53195	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Ireland	BAQ OUT	TM2343IE00
(01) Chemical substances and products for the treatment and purification of water	August 22, 1995	39503125	January 25, 1995	39503125	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Gennany	BAQ OUT	TM2343DE00
(01) Substances and chemical preparations for treating and purifying water	June 30, 1995	95554752	January 24, 1995		Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	France	BAQ OUT	TM2343FR00
(01) Chemical substances and compositions for the purification and treatment of water	April 7, 1995	1995 02346	January 24, 1995	0	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)			Denmark	BAQ OUT	TM2343DK00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	April 13, 1995	157657	January 25, 1995	AM38195	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Austria	BAQ OUT	TM2343AT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water.	March 26, 1996	651959	February 1, 1995		Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		Australia	BAQ OUT	TM2343AU00
(05) Chemicals for use in the water treatment industry. Chemicals for maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, swimming pool water. Antifereze for swimming pools. Agents for regulating the prahue; Chemical agents to measure water quality. Antifartric products for swimming pools; Chorine; Descaling agents, other than for household purposes; Filtering materials [Lehemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use. Cleaning products for swimming pools; Rustproofing products for swimming pools; Anti-scale for swimming pools; bleach. Hygienic products Froducts for the destruction of pool herbs and algae; Disinfectant products for the treatment of swimming pool water the destruction of pool herbs and algae; Disinfectant products for the treatment of swimming pool water											
(03) Chemicals for use in the water treatment industry. Chemicals for maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, swimming pool water. Antifreeze for swimming pools. Agents for regulating the product for the products for regulating pools; Chlorine; Descaling agents, other than for household purposes; Filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use. Cleaning products for swimming pools; Rustpoofing products for swimming pools; Anti-scale for swimming pools; District for the destruction of pool herbs and algae; Districtant products for the treatment of swimming pool water											
(01) Chemicals for use in the water treatment industry. Chemicals for maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, swimming pool water. Antifreeze for swimming pools. Against for regulating the value, Chemical agents to measure water quality. Antifartic products for swimming pools, Clubrine; Descrating agents, other than for household purposes; Filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use. Cleaning products for swimming pools; Rustproofing products for swimming pools; Ami-scale for swimming pools; bleach. Hygienic products for the destruction of pool herbs and algae; Distinctian products for the treatment of swimming pool water	November 4, 2003	033254947	November 4, 2003	033254947	Arch Water Products France	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	France	BANISOL	TM3294FR00

2 , 1997 (01) спенисат substances and preparations for the freatite in and purification of water	November z i,	243083	rectuary 15, 1995	243003	Biocides Limited	(WT Water)	D	Zealandor	New Zea	DAQUA CHECK	1M254/N200
97	January			652340	Arch UK Biocides Limited		REGISTERE D	.]	Australia	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347AU01
10, 1997 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	January	652339	February 7, 1995	652339	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	1 01	Australia	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347AU00
15, 1995 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for treatment and purification of water.	5 December 15, 199	2009335	January 31, 1995	2009335	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	n 01	United Kingdom	BAQUA BURST	TM2346GB00
8, 1996 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for treatment and purification of water.	November 8, 1996	430407	January 25, 1995	52519951	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	and 01	Switzerland	BAQUA BURST	TM2346CH00
1995 (01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and water purification.	5 October 5, 1995	5 1950115	February 23, 1995	1950115	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Spain	BAQUA BURST	TM2346ES00
10, 1997 (01) Chemical substances and compositions for the purification and treatment of water	5 September 10, 199	9501025	January 27, 1995	9501025	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	frica 01	South Africa	BAQUA BURST	TM2346ZA00
6	November 14, 199	245490	February 7, 1995	245490	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Zealand 01	New Zea	BAQUA BURST	TM2346NZ00
97 (01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fernilizers; , Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Tamilizers; and processed plastics; Fernilizers; and processed plastics; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Tamilizers; and processed plastics.	0 June 13, 1997	5 1140810	41 February 22, 1995	RM95000841	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Italy	BAQUA BURST	TM2346IT00
96 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for treatment and purification of water.	June 18, 1996	166365	January 23, 1995	53295	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Ireland	BAQUA BURST	TM2346IE00
1995 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for treatment and purification of water.	20 August 21, 1995	39503120	January 25, 1995	395031206	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	, 01	Germany	BAQUA BURST	TM2346DE00
95 (01) Substances and chemical preparations for treating and purifying water	55 June 30, 1995	95554755	January 24, 1995	95554755	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	France	BAQUA BURST	TM2346FR00
95 (01) Chemical substances and compositions for the purification and treatment of water	2345 April 7, 1995	1995 02345	January 24, 1995	199500549	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	c 01	Denmark	BAQUA BURST	TM2346DK00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	April 13, 1995	157658	January 25, 1995	AM38295	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Austria	BAQUA BURST	TM2346AT00
10, 1997 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for treatment and purification of water.	January	651958	February 1, 1995	651958	Arch UK Biocides	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	BAQUA BURST	TM2346AU00
11, 1996 (01) Chemicals used for treatment and purification of water.	September 11, 199	5 427524	February 10, 1995	114419955	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	and 01	Switzerland	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345CH00
1995 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools.	October 5,	5 1948758	February 20, 1995	1948758	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Spain	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345ES00
10, 1997 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	0 September 10,	9501530	February 6, 1995	9501530	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	frica 01	South Africa	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345ZA00
30, 2002 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in awimming and leisure pools	Jamuary	5 245689	February 13, 1995	245689	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Zealand 01	New Zea	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345NZ00
 (01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, bordculture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; , Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Taming substance 	9 June 13, 1997	5 1140889	9 February 28, 1995	RM95C0009 69	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Italy	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345IT00
96 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	May 28, 1996	165963	January 31, 1995	165963	Arch UK Biocides Limited	_	REGISTERE D	01	Ireland	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345IE00
(03) Chemical substances and products for cleaning the surfaces of swimming pools	January	39505654	February 8, 1995	39505654	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	Germany	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345DE00
95 (01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	89 July 21, 1995	95558489	February 15, 1995	95558489	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	France	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345FR00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for use in the cleaning of surfaces in swimming pools and leisure pools	1914 March 17, 1995	1995 01914	February 2, 1995	199500814	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Denmark	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345DK00

(01) chemicals for the treatment of swimming pool and spa water	June 30, 1995	95554753	January 24, 1995	95554753	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	France 01	BAQUA SHOCK	TM2351FR00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	April 13, 1995	157659	January 25, 1995	AM38395	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Austria 01	BAQUA SHOCK	TM2351AT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	February 2, 1996	2009888	February 4, 1995	2009888	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United 01 Kingdom	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349GB00
(01) Chemicals used for treatment and purification of water.	February 10, 1995	427527	February 10, 1995	114719950	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Switzerland 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349CH00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	October 5, 1995	1948757	February 20, 1995	1948757	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Spain 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349ES00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	September 10, 1997	9501532	February 6, 1995	9501532	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349ZA00
(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	November 27, 1997	245688	February 13, 1995	245688	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	New Zealand 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349NZ00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; ; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Taming substance	June 13, 1997	1140892	February 28, 1995	RM95C0009 67	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Italy 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349IT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water.	January 31, 1995	165964	January 31, 1995	165964	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Ireland 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349IE00
(01) Chemical substances and products for treating and purifying water in swimming pools and recreational bathing facilities	October 6, 1995	39505693	February 8, 1995	395056934	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Germany 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349DE00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	March 17, 1995	1995 01916	February 2, 1995	199500816	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Denmark 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349DK00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations, all for the treatment of swimming pool filters.	March 27, 1998	2009330	January 31, 1995	2009330	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United 01 Kingdom	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348GB00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	November 8, 1996	430406	January 25, 1995	52419950	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Switzerland 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348CH00
(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	May 3, 1996	1950112	February 23, 1995	1950112	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Spain 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348ES00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	September 10, 1997	9501027	January 27, 1995	9501027	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348ZA00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	November 14, 1996	245492	February 7, 1995	245492	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	New Zealand 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348NZ00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; ; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substance for preserving foodstuffs; Teaming substance	June 13, 1997	1140812	February 22, 1995	RM95C0008 42	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Italy 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348IT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water.	January 23, 1995	166362	January 23, 1995	52995	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Ireland 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348IE00
(01) Substances and chemical preparations for treating and purifying water.	June 30, 1995	95554751	January 24, 1995	95554751	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	France 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348FR00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	April 13, 1995	157655	January 25, 1995	AM37995	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Austria 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348AT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	Jamuary 10, 1997	651955	February 1, 1995	651955	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Australia 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348AU00
(05) Microbides	September 10, 1997	9501285	February 2, 1995	9501285	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347ZA01
(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and water purification	September 10, 1997	9501284	February 2, 1995	9501284	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347ZA00
(05) Microbicides.	November 27, 1997	245686	February 13, 1995	245686	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	New Zealand 05	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347NZ01
	Ì	Ì	Ì			Ì	Ī	İ		

(11) pumps for use in the treatment of circulation of water, machines for use in the treatment of water, pumps and filters	November 9, 2001	631154	January 23, 2001	631154	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	land 11	New Zealand	BAQUA SPA	TM2352NZ01
(01) chemicals for use in the treatment of water, water hardness adjustors; pH adjustors or acidity/alkalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and commercial use (but excluding industrial water treatment) and for use in the treatment of water in swimning pools, spas (hot tubs), ornamental fountains and ponds	November 9, 2001	631153	January 23, 2001	631153	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		Zealand 01	New Zea	BAQUA SPA	TM2352NZ00
(11) pumps for use in the treatment or circulation of water, machines for use in the treatment of water, pumps and filters	April 1, 2004	200101122	January 30, 2001	200101122	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Malaysia	BAQUA SPA	TM2352MY01
(01) chemicals for use in the treatment of water, water hardness adjustors; ph adjustors or acidity/alkalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and commercial use (but excluding industrial water treatment) and for use in the treatment of water swimming pools, spas (thot tubs), ornamental fountains and ponds	December 3, 2003	200101064	January 26, 2001	200101064	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Malaysia	BAQUA SPA	TM2352MY00
(01) Water hardness regulator, water pH adjuster, water acidity and alkalinity adjuster, other daily water commercial water and swimming pools hot water fountains chemicals for water purification used for water in artificial ponds	July 26, 2002	4590217	January 29, 2001		Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)			Japan	BAQUA SPA	TM2352JP00
(01) The results of the chemical for use in the treatment of water, turbid water adjustments, adjustment in pH or acidity. Alkalinity increases and decreases, all used for the adjustment of water for residential and commercial (but not including industrial water treatment) and to use water maintenance dikolarn pood, sauma (not tubs), ornaments fountains and ponds	February 25, 2002	IDM00028884	January 25, 2001	D002001014 131414	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Indonesia	BAQUA SPA	TM2352ID00
(11) Pumps for use in the treatment or circulation of water, machines for use in the treatment of water, pumps and filters; water supply equipment; regulating and safety accessories for water supply equipment; water purifying apparatus and isutallations; water sterilizers; water softening apparatus and installations; sewage treatment equipment	December 7, 2001	495574	February 8, 2001	D002001024 582468	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Indonesia	BAQUA SPA	TM2352ID01
(11) Water supply installations. Water filtering apparatus, Water purifying apparatus and machines, Water softening apparatus and installations, Water sterilizers, sewage disposal facitify	November 28, 2002	1919498	February 5, 2001	2001016099	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	China	BAQUA SPA	TM2352CN01
(01) Chemicals for use in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial and synthetic resins, unprocessed plastics (in the form of powders, liquids or pastes); fertilizers for land (natural and man-made); fire extinguishing compositions: quenching and chemical preparations for welding; chemicals for preserving food; tanning materials; adhesive substances for the industry	March 14, 2002	1728062	February 5, 2001	2001016098	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	BAQUA SPA	TM2352CN00
(11) Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, reftigerating, dying, ventilating water supply and sanitation facilities	July 10, 2007	823562638	February 14, 2001	823562638	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Brazil	BAQUA SPA	TM2352BR01
(01) Chemicals for use in water treatment, water hardness adjusters, PH adjusters or products to increase and decrease acidity/alkalinity, all used in water treatment for residential and commercial use (excluding treatment of industrial water) and for use in water treatment in swimming pools, "spas" (to tubs), fountains and ornamental ponds	March 6, 2012	823562620	February 14, 2001	823562620	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	BAQUA SPA	TM2352BR00
commercial use (but excluding industrial water treatment) and for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas (hot tubs), ornamental fountains and ponds (11) Pumps for use in the treatment or circulation of water, machines for use in the treatment of water, pumps and filters					Limited						
(01) Chemicals for use in the treatment of water, water hardness adjustors; pH adjustors or acidity/alkalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and	October 10, 2001	863827	January 23, 2001	863827	Arch UK Biocides	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 11	Australia	BAQUA SPA	TM2352AU00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	October 25, 1996	2009334	January 31, 1995	2009334	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	United Kingdom	BAQUA SHOCK	TM2351GB00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	Jamuary 25, 1995	430404	January 25, 1995	52219956	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	md 01	Switzerland	BAQUA SHOCK	TM2351CH00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Tauming substance	June 13, 1997	1140813	February 22, 1995	RM95C0084 5	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Italy	BAQUA SHOCK	TM23511T00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	June 18, 1996	166361	January 23, 1995	52895	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Ireland	BAQUA SHOCK	TM2351IE00
(i)) Chemical substances and products for the fleatment and purification of water	August 22, 1993	3710024	January 23, 1993	393031249	Biocides Limited	(WT Water)	D	-	Ociniany	naskon orrocas	100000000000000000000000000000000000000

TM2356BR00	TM2355CH00	TM2355ZA00	TM2355NZ00	TM2355FR00	TM2355AU00	TM2353GB00	TM2353CH00	TM2353ZA00	TM2353NZ00	TM2353IT00	TM2353IE00	TM2353DE00	TM2353FR00	TM2353DK00	TM2353AU00	TM2352US00		TM2352GB00	TM2352TH00	TM2352SG01	TM2352SG00
BAQUACHECK	BAQUACARE	BAQUACARE	BAQUACARE	BAQUACARE	BAQUACARE	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA SPA		BAQUA SPA	BAQUA SPA	BAQUA SPA	BAQUA SPA
Brazil 01	Switzerland 01	South Africa 01	New Zealand 01	France 01	Australia 01	United 01 Kingdom	Switzerland 01	South Africa 01	New Zealand 01	Italy 01	Ireland 01	Germany 01	France 01	Denmark 01	Australia 01	United States 01		United 01, Kingdom	Thailand 01	Singapore 11	Singapore 01
																		Ξ			
REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D
US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)		US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)
Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited		Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited
812323890	63119950	9501026	245489	95554754	651956	2009887	114519957	9501531	245687	RM95C0009	71095	395056926	95558487	199500815	652336	75738761		2300534	446659	T0101256B	T0101255D
December 5, 1985	January 31, 1995	January 27, 1995	February 7, 1995	January 24, 1995	February 1, 1995	February 4, 1995	February 10, 1995	February 6, 1995	February 13, 1995	February 28, 1995	January 31, 1995	February 8, 1995	February 15, 1995	February 2, 1995	February 7, 1995	June 29, 1999		May 15, 2002	February 23, 2001	January 30, 2001	January 30, 2001
812323890	428812	9501026	245489	95554754	651956	2009887	427525	9501531	245687	1140891	165967	39505692	95558487	1995 01915	652336	2443422		2300534	153015	T0101256B	T0101255D
July 26, 1988	Jamuary 31, 1995	September 10, 1997	November 11, 1996	June 30, 1995	Jamıary 10, 1997	June 6, 1997	February 10, 1995	September 10, 1997	February 13, 1995	June 13, 1997	May 28, 1996	October 6, 1995	July 21, 1995	March 17, 1995	Jamuary 10, 1997	April 10, 2001		November 1, 2002	February 18, 2002	May 16, 2003	July 14, 2003
(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; Chemicals and chemical preparations for destroying weeds, insects and vermin; Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water.	(01) Chemicals used for treatment and purification of water.	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	substances and prepa	(0)) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; ; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Taunting substance	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical additives for the treatment and purification of water in swimming pools and recreational bathing facilities	(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool water, ph adjustors or acidity/alkalinity increasors/decreasors for pools; water hardness adjustors	(11) Machines for use in the treatment of water, filters	(01) Clumicals for use in the treatment of water, water hardness adjustors, pH adjustors or acidity/alkalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and commercial use (but excluding industrial water treatment) and for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas (hot tubs), ornamental fountains and ponds	(01)	(11) Pumps for use in the treatment or circulation of water, machines for use in the treatment of water, pumps and filters	(01) Chemicals for use in the treatment of water, water hardness adjustors; PH adjusters or acidity/alkalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and commercial use (but excluding industrial water treatment) and for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas (hot tubs), ornamental fountains and ponds; water purifying chemicals; watersoftening preparations; filtering materials (chemical preparations); fining agents

TM2359UY00 BA	TM2359BR00 BA	TM2358NZ00 BA AU DC De			TM2357US02 BA		TM2357US00 BA		TM2357ZA00 BA	TM2357NZ00 BA	TM2357JE00 BA				TM2357EU00 BA	TM2357CA00 BA	TM2357BR00 BA	TM2357BW00 BA	TM2357BM00 BA	TM2357AU00 BA	
BAQUACIL SB L	BAQUACIL SB E	BAQUACIL AD AUTOMATED DOSING SYSTEM & Design			BAQUACIL		BAQUACIL		BAQUACIL	BAQUACIL	BAQUACIL				BAQUACIL L	BAQUACIL	BAQUACIL	BAQUACIL E	BAQUACIL		,
Umguay 05	Brazil 01	New Zealand 11	Zambia 05		United States 01, 03, 05		United States 01, 03	United States 05	South Africa 05	New Zealand 05	Jersey 05	Indonesia 05			European 01, Union	Canada 05	Brazil 05	Botswana 05	Bermuda 05	Australia 05	(
REGI	REGI	D REGI	REGI D					REGI D	REGI D	REGI D	REGI D	REGI D			01, 03, 05 REGI D	REGI D	REGI D	REGI D	REGI D	REGI D	D
D (W		D (W			REGISTERE US		D (W					REGISTERE US D (W			REGISTERE US D (W		D (W	REGISTERE US	REGISTERE US D (W		
US06 71926 1 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 4 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 (WT Water)			US06 71926 (WT Water) I		US06 71926 / (WT Water) I		US06 71926 / (WT Water) I						US06 71926 (WT Water) I	US06 71926 4 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	US06 71926 4 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 4 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 4 (WT Water) 1	(WT Water)
Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited				Arch UK Biocides Limited		Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited			Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	3	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Biocides Limited
388902	812945387	669668			87067647		85339546		724948	117657	4377	D9814682			003220043	430873	780344200	SA11381	8744]	262601	
February 19, 2008	October 30, 1986	December 2, 2002			June 10, 2016		June 7, 2011	March 15, 1976	October 2, 1972	November 19, 1976	October 6, 1978	August 27, 1998			June 10, 2003	October 11, 1978	October 6, 1978	lanuary 22, 1991	February 19, 1979	October 11, 1972	
388902	812945387	669668	28278		5136556		4083879	1058905	724948	117657	4377	IDM00017919			003220043	243864	780344200	SA11381	8744	262601	
June 2, 2008	November 13, 1990	June 5, 2003	June 14, 1979		February 7, 2017		Jamuary 10, 2012	February 15, 1977	August 13, 1973	Jamuary 19, 1979	October 6, 1978	March 8, 2000			December 1, 2004	April 25, 1980	August 3, 1982	January 22, 1991	July 17, 1979	May 24, 1974	
(05) only disinfectant and bactericidal preparations	(01) products and chemicals for scientific and industrial use, especially for chemicals treatment water and chemicals	(11) apparatus and instruments for the automatic control and dosage of sanitizing chemicals for pool an spa water	(05) disinfectants and bactericidal preparations	(0.5). Cleaners for use on pool litters, pool surfaces, and pool lines. (0.5). Disinfectant and bactericidal preparation for use as a swimming pool sanitize	(01) Chemicals used to treat swimming pool water, reagent-bearing test strips for testing swimming pot water.	(03) Cleaners for use on pool filters, pool surfaces, and pool lines	(01) Chemicals used to treat swimming pool water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool water	(05) Disinfectant and bactericidal preparation for use as a swimming pool sanitzer	(05) disinfectants and bactericidal preparations	(05) disinfectants in this class and bactericidal preparations	(05) Disinfectants and bactericidal preparations.	(05) germs and bacteria disinfectants	(05) Disinfectants and bactericidal preparations; sanitizers; algaecides	(03) Cleaning preparations; swimming pool, spa, hot tub, fountain and pond filter cleaners	(01) Chemicals for use in the treatment of water, water hardness adjustors; pH adjustors or acidity/alkalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and commercial use and for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, omanental foundains and ponds	(05) Disinfectants and bactericidal preparations	(05) Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations, sanitary preparations for medical purposes, dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies, plasters, materials for dressings, material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides	(05) disinfectants and bactericial preparations	(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and hygienic products; dietelic products for children and the sick; plasters, material for dressings; materials for sealing teeth and for dental impressions; disinfectants; preparations for destroying weeds and posts.	(05) Disinfectants and bactericidal preparations including microbiocides, all for use in the sanitization of swimming pools	

1122360 Detaber 3, 1979 (05) microbiocides. 1122360 July 22, 1981 (05) Microbiocides. 1122360 March 17, 1989 (01) Chemicals and other preparations in this class for the treatment of swimming pools including algicides. 1134451 March 17, 1987 (05) chemicals and other preparations in this class for the treatment of swimming pools including algicides. 1154452 March 17, 1987 (05) chemicals and other preparations in this class for the treatment of swimming pools including algicides. 1154452 March 17, 1988 (05) Microbiocides. 1152361 July 22, 1981 (05) Microbiocides. 11122361 July 22, 1981 (05) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1982 (01) Chemical preparations in this class for the treatment of swimming pools including algicides. 1122361 July 22, 1981 (05) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1982 (01) Chemical preparations in this class for the treatment of swimming pools including algicides. 1122361 July 22, 1981 (05) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1981 (05) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1982 (07) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1988 (07) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1981 (05) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1982 (07) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1988 (07) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1988 (07) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1988 (07) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1981 (05) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1981 (05) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1982 (07) Microbiocides. 1122361 July 22, 1982 (07	January 8, 2007 5831630	Arch Chemicals, 5831630	US06 71926	REGISTERE D	01	China	BEING	TM2378CN01
October 3, 1979 March 3, 1989 March 17, 1987 March 17, 1987 October 3, 1979 1 July 22, 1981 1 July 22, 1981 November 5, 1982 November 5, 1982 October 2, 2001	April 18, 2001 NA	Arch Chemicals, 823763226 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	03	Brazil	BEING	TM2378BR00
October 3, 1979 March 3, 1989 March 17, 1987 March 17, 1987 October 3, 1979 Outober 3, 1979 Inly 22, 1981 November 5, 1982 November 5, 1982	April 17, 2001 8726	Arch Chemicals, 872691 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	Australia	BEING	TM2378AU00
October 3, 1979 Duly 22, 1981 March 3, 1989 March 17, 1987 March 17, 1987 October 3, 1979 July 22, 1981 July 1, 1988 November 5, 1982	October 31, 1986 8129-	Arch UK 812947746 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	BAQUAZUL	TM2368BR00
October 3, 1979 Duly 22, 1981 March 3, 1989 March 17, 1987 March 17, 1987 October 3, 1979 July 1, 1988	December 22, 1981 99300	Arch UK 993007 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Spain	BAQUASTART	TM2366ES00
October 3, 1979 July 22, 1981 March 3, 1989 March 17, 1987 March 17, 1987 October 3, 1979 I July 22, 1981	December 8, 1986 38890	Arch UK 215203 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Uruguay	BAQUASHOCK	TM2365UY01
October 3, 1979 July 22, 1981 March 3, 1989 March 17, 1987 March 17, 1987 October 3, 1979	October 15, 1979 1122:	s 1122361	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	United Kingdom	BAQUASHOCK	TM2365GB00
October 3, 1979 July 22, 1981 March 3, 1989 March 17, 1987	October 3, 1979 79520	Arch UK 795261 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 01	South Africa	BAQUASHOCK	TM2365ZA00
October 3, 1979 July 22, 1981 March 3, 1989 March 17, 1987	September 28, 1984 1544:	Arch UK 154452 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	d 05	New Zealand	BAQUASHOCK	TM2365NZ01
October 3, 1979 July 22, 1981 March 3, 1989	September 28, 1984 1544:	Arch UK 1544512 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	d01	New Zealand	BAQUASHOCK	TM2365NZ00
October 3, 1979 July 22, 1981	February 9, 1987 4596	Arch UK 459660 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Australia	BAQUASHOCK	TM2365AU00
October 3, 1979	October 15, 1979 1122:	Arch UK 1122360 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	United Kingdom	BAQUAPLUS	TM2364GB00
	October 3, 1979 7952	Arch UK 795260 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 05	South Africa	BAQUAPLUS	TM2364ZA00
812682530 February 12, 1997 (01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; substances and harsh chemicals, adhesives and binders intended for industrial use; Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.	July 4, 1986 81268	Arch UK 812682530 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Brazil	BAQUAPLUS	TM2364BR00
782681 June 8, 1979 (01) chemicals for water treatment	June 6, 1978 7826	Arch UK 782681 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 01	South Africa	BAQUAPIL	TM2363ZA00
1073690 April 3, 1985 (05) Biocides, alguecides, sanitizers	June 20, 1984 10736	Arch UK 1073690 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	0.5	Spain	BAQUAGUARD	TM2362ES01
1073689 April 3, 1985 (01) chemical preparations for the treatment and / or water purification, algaecides	June 20, 1984 1073	Arch UK 1073689 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Spain	BAQUAGUARD	TM2362ES00
(05) biocides, algaecides, disinfectants								
1079206 July 9, 1985 (01) Processing, preservation and management of water resources, including those for water and for swimming pool	May 23, 1984 1079;	Arch UK J191911Wz Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	Germany	BAQUAGUARD	TM2362DE00
(05) biocides, algicides, disinfectants		Daimir						
1985 01096 March 29, 1985 (01) chemical compositions for the treatment and / or purifying water, biocides, algicides	May 25, 1984 1985	(198402929 s	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	Denmark	BAQUAGUARD	TM2362DK00
813667917 October 17, 1989 (01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.	July 10, 1987 81360	Arch UK 813667917 Biocides	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Brazil	BAQUAGUARD	TM2362BR00
813594057 February 25, 1997 (01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; Chemicals and chemical preparations for destroying weeds, insects and vermin; Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.	June 29, 1987 81359	Arch UK 813594057 Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	BAQUACIL SB & Design	TM2360BR00

(19) water treatment equipment in the nature of water treatment systems containing water treatment electrodes			July 9, 2018	796	Inc.	(WT Water)	RENDING	9	Indonesia	BLUESENSE	TM3 /66ID00
(DO) We do a transfer of the real way of water transfer of the real way of the			_	2 777777777	Inc.	(WT Water)	DENTANC	8	Indanaia	BI THE CENTER	70767700
(11) water treatment equipment, namely installations and electrodes for water treatment			September 27, 2017	s,00023726	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926	PENDING	11	India	BLUESENSE	TM3735INWO
(11) water treatment equipment, namely installations and electrodes for water treatment	March 22, 2018	1413535	September 27, 2017	s,00023726	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926	REGISTERE	11	European	BLUESENSE	TM3735EUWO
(09) Water treatment equipment in the nature of water treatment systems containing water treatment electrodes			September 27, 2017	s, 1859674	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	09	Canada	BLUESENSE	TM3735CA00
(05) Algaecides and sanitzers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water											
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals.	June 12, 2018	723913	June 12, 2018	s, 745592018	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	d 01, 05	Switzerland	BLUE TECH	TM2409CH00
(05) Algaecides and sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water											
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to santitze and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals.	1 February 10, 2011	009405101	September 28, 2010	s, 009405101	Arch Chemicals, 009405101 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	European Union	BLUE TECH	TM2409EU00
(02) colorants	May 7, 2016	16528754	March 20, 2015	s, 16528754	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	02	China	BLUE SPRINGS (in Chinese)	TM3513CN00
(02) colorants	February 10, 2015	4685703	November 5, 2013	s,86/110,683	Arch Chemicals, 86/110,683 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 02	United States	BLUE SPRINGS	TM2408US01
(02) colorants	May 7, 2016	16528755	March 20, 2015	s, 16528755	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	02	China	BLUE SPRINGS	TM2408CN00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to reat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, rust, reducing, oxidizing agents to prevent odor and eye bum; chloring; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunl ight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming the proof, spa and hot tub filering systems.	May 15, 2018	5470929	March 23, 2017	s, 87382556	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 0.1	United States 01	BLUE SPARKLE	TM3642US01
(05) (28)	2 February 10, 2000	00 3008712	February 10, 2000	00 3008712	Arch Water Products France	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 28	France	BLUE OCEAN	TM3341FR00
(02) water soluble dyes for use in coloring water in natural and man made ponds, lakes, fountains, decorative pools and other impounded bodies of water and limited outflow	May 25, 2004	2846137	December 9, 2002	s, 76472788	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 02	United States	BLUE BAYOU	TM2400US00
(05) Algaecides and sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	1 October 19, 2018	017912851	June 5, 2018	s,017912851	Arch Chemicals, 017912851 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	European Union	BLACKAL SHOCK	TM3821EU00
(05) Algaecides and sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	May 24, 2010	008747669	December 10, 2009	s,008747669	Arch Chemicals, 008747669 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	European Union	BLACKAL CHOC	TM2398EU00
(05) algaecide for swimming pools and fountains	January 6, 1976	1029115	July 26, 1974	s, 73027802	Arch Chemicals, Inc.		REGISTERE D	tes 05	United States	BLACK ALGAETRINE	TM2395US00
(03) Body lotion	May 10, 2005	2948563	June 14, 2001	s, 76271246	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	ABANDONE D	tes 03	United States 03	BEING	TM2378US01
(04) Aromatherapy candles	October 7, 2003	2772537	June 14, 2001	s, 76975832	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 04	United States 04	BEING	TM2378US02
(03) aromatherapy products, namely, gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths	November 6, 2001	2504032	October 30, 2000	s, 76155750	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 03	United States	BEING	TM2378US00
	3 December 4, 2009	200512728	June 27, 2005	s, 200512728	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ca 04	South Africa	BEING	TM2378ZA01
(03) Aromatherapy products, namely, gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths	7 December 4, 2009	200512727	June 27, 2005	s, 200512727	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ca 03	South Africa	BEING	TM2378ZA00
(03) aromatherapy products, namely, gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths	October 18, 2001	636242	April 17, 2001	s, 636242	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	nd 03	New Zealand	BEING	TM2378NZ00
(03) The results of aromatherapy are; jelly-jelly, lotion, lotions, powders and liquid-liquid for use in swimming pools, spas, hot bath, shower and bath-tub jet.	May 8, 2002	508050	April 26, 2001	s,D200108658 8713	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	Indonesia	BEING	TM2378ID00
(03) Aromatherapy products, namely, gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths	5 July 1, 2002	002177335	April 12, 2001	s,002177335	Arch Chemicals, 002177335 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	European Union	BEING	TM2378EU00

(01) Chemicals used to samitize and to treat swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	April 10, 2012	4126364	November 12, 2010	,85175264	Arch Chemicals, 85175264 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States 01	BRITE STIX	TM2417US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	February 26, 2008	3387652	December 12, 2006	,77062788	Arch Chemicals, 77062788 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		United States 01	BRIQUETTE CONFIGURATION (Shape Design)	TM2416US00
(01) chemicals for use in the treatment and sanitization of water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and jetted baths	August 17, 2004	2875385	August 23, 2002	,76443064	Arch Chemicals, 76443064 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		United States 01	BRILLIANCE	TM2415US00
(01) Water treatment, swimming pool, spa and hot tub chemicals; floaters, feeders, dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs, water test kits and water test kit reagent refills	September 4, 2008	722928	December 3, 2004	,1239558	Arch Chemicals, 1239558 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	BRILLIANCE	TM2415CA00
(05) herbicides and algae removing preparations for swimming pools; water treatment disinfectants for use in swimming pools											
(03) javel water; hygienic products											
(01) chemicals for industrial water treatment; chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening of swimming pool water; antifreeze for swimming pools; agents for the regulation of the pH value, chemical agents for monitoring the water quality; and scaling preparations for swimming pools; chlorine; descaling preparations, other than for household purposes; filtering materials (chemical preparations); bleaching chemicals and other cleaning substances; cleaning preparations for swimming pools; anti-rust preparations for swimming pools; chemical products for preventing scale			September 5, 2018	,781882018	Arch Chemicals, 781882018 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01, 03, 05	Switzerland	BORKLER	TM3293CH00
(05) herbicides and algae removing preparations for swimming pools; water treatment disinfectants for these in swimming pool:											
(02) Anti-rust preparations for swimming-pools											
(du). Chemicals for industrial water treatment; chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening of swimming pool water, antifreeze for swimming pools; agents for the regulation of the pH value; chemical agents for monitoring the water quality; anti-scaling preparations for swimming pools; chlorine; descaling preparations, other than for household purposes; filtering materials [chemical preparations]; bleaching chemicals and other cleaning substances (chemicals); cleaning preparations [chemicals) for swimming pools; chemical products for preventing scale			September 4, 2018	,017950039	Arch Chemicals, 017950039	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01, 02, 05	European Union	BORKLER	TM3293EU00
(01) Chemical preparation of pond water brightening, Industrial bleach (bleach), Bleaching agents, Chemical formulations for the production of pigments, water-purifying chemicals, Purifying agent (clarifying agent), Chlorinated substances Chemical formulations for Science (for non medical and veterinary use), Chemical reagent (for non medical or veterinary use) Chemicals for food storage.	August 28, 2005	3783169	November 4, 2003	,3783169	Arch Chemicals, 3783169 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	BO SHAUANG in Chinese Characters	TM2411CN02
(05) Disinfectants for trygiene purposes, Disinfectant of pond water for aquaculture industry, disinfectants, germicides/Bleaching powder (disinfection), chemical preparations to treat mildew, Sewage disinfectant, depuratives, disinfectants for chemical tollers/Algal brightener in pool water.	February 28, 2006	3783168	November 4, 2003	,3783168	Arch Chemicals, 3783168 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	China	BO SHAUANG in Chinese Characters	TM2411CN01
(11) Sterilizers, swimming pool chlorinating apparatus, disposable sterilization pouches, Sewage Treatment Equipment, water sterilizers, water purification installations, Dirt cleaning equipment, disinfectant apparatus, water purifying apparatus and machines, Drinking water filte	September 7, 2005	3783167	November 4, 2003	,3783167	Arch Chemicals, 3783167 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	China	BO SHAUANG in Chinese Characters	TM2411CN00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely water treatment installations in the nature of [specify the type, e.g. electrostatic water treatment apparatus, water filtration units] and fortization apparatus for water treatment.			September 27, 2017	,79236879	Arch Chemicals, 79236879 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	s 11	United States 11	BLUESENSE	TM3735USWO
(09) Water treatment equipment in the nature of water treatment systems containing water treatment electrodes	March 21, 2018	714319	September 27, 2017	,620312017	Arch Chemicals, 620312017 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	9	Switzerland	BLUESENSE	TM3735CH00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely installations and electrodes for water treatment	March 22, 2018	1413535	September 27, 2017	,00023726	Arch Chemicals, 00023726 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Madrid Protocol	BLUESENSE	TM3735WO00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely installations and electrodes for water treatment			September 27, 2017	,00023726	Arch Chemicals, 00023726 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	11	Korea, Republic of	BLUESENSE	TM3735KRWO

(01) Chemical composition for use in swimming pools and other bodies of water to reduce surface lension and control insects	March 23, 1993	1760526	August 30, 1990	74092736	Arch Chemicals, 74092736 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	ABANDONE D		United States 01	BUG-OUT	TM2423US00
(05) Chemicals intended for the water treatment industry. Chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water. Aufificaczes for swimming pools. Agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents to measure the quality of water. Autifartic products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for faundry use. Pool cleaning products. Auti-rust products for swimming pools; aiti-limescale for swimming pools; bleach. Hy giemic products for the treatment of swimming pool water. Products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool											
(03) Chemicals intended for the water treatment industry. Chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water. Antifereezes for swimming pools. Agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents to measure the quality of water. Antifarric products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use. Pool cleaning products. Anti-nats products for swimming pools; anti-limescale for swimming pools; bleach. Hygienic products for the treatment of swimming pool water. Products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water.											
(0)) Chemicals intended for the water treatment industry. Chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water. Antifirezes for swimming pools. Agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents to measure the quality of water. Antifarie products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use. Pool cleaning products. Anti-nast products for swimming pools; anti-limescale for swimming pools bleach. Hygienic products for the treatment of swimming pools water. Products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water.	December 3, 2003	033260662	December 3, 2003	033260662	Arch Water Products France	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	France	BROMARINE CHOC	TM3319FR00
(05) chemicals for the water treatment inclustry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water antifesezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of ph; chemical agents to measure the quality of water, antitartatic products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals] bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, swimming pools cleaning products anti-nust products for swimming pools; bleach, hygienic products for the treatment of swimming pool water, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; distinfectant products for the treatment of pool											
(03) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water, antifreezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of ph; chemical agents to measure the quality of water, antitartatic products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals], bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; swimming pool cleaning products anti-nast products for swimming pools; anti-limescale for swimming pools; bleach hygienic products for the treatment of swimming pool water. products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; distinfectant products for the treatment of pool water.											
(01) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water, antifeezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of ph; chemical agents to measure the quality of water antitataric products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals], bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; swimming pool cleaning products anti-nust products for swimming pools; anti-linescale for swimming pools; bleach hygienic products for the treatment of swimming pool water, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water.	December 3, 2003	033260666	December 3, 2003	033260666	Arch Water Products France	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	France	BROMARINE	TM3320FR00

(01) medicines	April 28, 1993	2528969	February 4, 1991		Arch Chemicals, H03010149 Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	na Japan	CALHYPO in Katakana	TM2426JP00
(21) "Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck											
(20) "Wall-mounted tool rack and pool accessory holder"											
(11) "Water treatment equipment, namely, dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub water"											
(09) "Thermometers not for medical purposes"											
(08) "Hand-held tools for swimming pool and spa maintenance, namely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, pool skimmers and replacement parts for the foregoing"											
(07) "Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads"											
(01) "Vinyl swimming pool repair kits comprising vinyl repair adhesive, vinyl patches, adhesive applicator, multi-use container for storage and applying patches, and repair Instruction sheet sold together as a unit"	November 1, 2016	5074179	April 21, 2015	86/604,900	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 07, 08, 09, 11, 20, 21	United States	CABANA & Design	TM3371US01
(21) "Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck											
(20) "Wall-mounted tool rack and pool accessory holder"											
(11) "Water treatment equipment, namely, dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub water"											
(09) "Thermometers not for medical purposes"											
(08) "Hand-held tools for swimming pool and spa maintenance, mamely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, pool skimmers and replacement parts for the foregoing."											
(07) "Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads"											
(01) "Vinyl swimming pool repair kits comprising vinyl repair adhesive, vinyl patches, adhesive applicator, multi-use container for storage and applying patches, and repair Instruction sheet sold together as a unit"	November 1, 2016	5074176	April 21, 2015	36/604,041	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 07, 08, 09, 11, 20, 21	United States	CABANA	TM3371US00
(21) "Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing"											
(11) "Water treatment equipment, namely, dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub water"											
(09) Swimming pool and spa thermometers											
(188) "Hand-held tools for swimming pool and spa maintenance, mamely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, pool skimmers and replacement parts for the foregoing."											
(07) "Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads"											
(06) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment, namely, metal poles and metal telescoping poles.											
(01) "Vinyl swimming pool repair kits comprising vinyl repair adhesive, vinyl patches, adhesive applicator, multi-use container for storage and applying patches, and repair Instruction sheet sold together as a unit"			December 2 1, 2016		Arch Chemicals, 1815504 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01, 06, 07, 08, 09, 11, 21	Canada	CABANA	TM3371CA00

(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills	May 9, 2006	3091348	August 11, 2004	Arch Chemicals, 78465625 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	es 01	United States 01	CCH (Stylized) & WATER & Design (with color)	TM2446US00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub water										
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills	December 1, 2005	45654	August 23, 2004	Arch Chemicals, 45654 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 11	Jamaica	CCH (Stylized) & WATER & Design (with color)	TM2446JM00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating: water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units, and replacement parts for the foregoing										
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides, herbicides, sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs										
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, mamely, chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills contained in bottles	November 21, 2005	004004487	August 23, 2004	Arch Chemicals, 004004487 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	CCH (Stylized) & WATER & Design (with color)	TM2446EU00
(01) technical grade calcium hypochlorite	January 31, 1933	300702	October 1, 1932	Arch Chemicals, 71330854 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	_	es 01	United States 01	ССН	TM2445US00
(01) chemicals used to santize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	June 11, 2009	794392	August 14, 2008	Arch Chemicals, 794392 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	nd 01	New Zealand 01	ССН	TM2445NZ00
(01) "chemical (for industrial use) used to purify and treat water, waste water, industrial water, water pools, spas and tub"	October 30, 2007	1009685	October 17, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 889729 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Мехісо	ССН	TM2445MX00
(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa watertechnical grade calcium hypochlori	September 12, 2005	45393	June 28, 2004	Arch Chemicals, 45393 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Jamaica	ССН	TM2445JM00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating, water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters; replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the foregoing										
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs										
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	September 23, 2005	003894946	June 21, 2004	Arch Chemicals, 003894946 Inc.		REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	ССН	TM2445EU00
(01) Technical grade calcium hypochlorite	March 15, 1933	UCA1001	March 15, 1933	Arch Chemicals, 161911 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Canada	ССН	TM2445CA00
(01) Chemicals used to santise and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tib and spa water	September 21, 2009	1257062	August 14, 2008	Arch Chemicals, 1257062 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	ССН	TM2445AU00
(05) Hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; herbicities and algicities for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water										
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning preparations for swimming pools.										
(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry; chemicals for use in treating waste water, chemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening swimming pool, spa and hot tob water, amiferezz for swimming pools, agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine; scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; scale removing preparations for swimming pools.	December 10, 2010	008962722	March 18, 2010	Arch Chemicals, 008962722 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	European Union	CARRAL	TM2440EU00

(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use - Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science	April 10, 1990	814628117	December 21, 1988	,814628117	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	CLARMAX (Stylized)	TM2473BR00
(03) a natural citrus cleaning agent for use in and around spas, hot tubs and swimming pools	February 13, 2007	3209521	July 18, 2002	, 78145376	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	:s 03	United States	CITRABRIGHT	TM2470US00
(01) Compositions for cleaning and polishing metallic surfaces	June 12, 1987	328667	October 15, 1985	,550768	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	CHROME KING	TM2468CA00
(009) Measuring system for water treatment; technology for measuring the level of chlorination.			June 13, 2016	1786713	Arch Chemicals, 1786713 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	009	Canada	CHLORTRAK	TM3563CA00
(11) Swimming pool and spa water cleaning and filtering units for the automatic control and dosage of santizing chemicals for pool and spa water	January 25, 2005	2921462	August 13, 2002	78153798	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	;s 11	United States	CHLORINE-FREE. CARE-FREE. BAQUACIL AD AUTOMATED DOSING SYSTEM & Design	TM2466US00
(07). Apparatus and instruments for the automatic dosage of sanitizing chemicals for pool and spa water. (09) Apparatus and instruments for the automatic control of sanitizing chemicals for pool and spa water.	December 17, 2003	002822690	August 13, 2002	002822690	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	07, 09	European Union	CHLORINE-FREE. CARE-FREE. BAQUACIL AD AUTOMATED DOSING SYSTEM & Design	TM246EU00
(01) Chemical for use in swimming pools and spas, or in chlorine generating apparatus thereof, to reduce scale formation	February 17, 2009	3578009	April 20, 2006	78866164	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	ABANDONE D	:s 01	United States	CELL SAVER	TM2456US00
(01) Chemical for use in swimming pools and spas, or in chlorine generating apparatus thereof, to reduce scale formation	February 24, 2009	735108	November 17, 2006	, 1326621	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	CELL SAVER	TM2456CA00
(01) Chemicals for use in treating water in spas and swimming pools	December 16, 2014	4655953	April 30, 2014	,86/266,966	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	35 O 1	United States	CDX	TM3311US00
(1) wast reatment equipment; cartrages, troaters, teoters and aspensing containers adapted to not chemicals for use in the treatment of water; and teplacement parts for the foregoin (01) Chemical additives for use in the manufacture of swimming pool, spa, hot tub and water treatment chemicals	October 9, 2012	4222798	June 9, 2011	,85342576	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States	CCT	TM2449US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water purifying chemicals.			April 27, 2018	, 87894273	Arch Chemicals, 87894273 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	s 01, 11	United States 01, 11	ССрН	TM3813US00
(11) Water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water; and teplacement parts for the foregoin;											
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing comainers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming nool, spa and hot tub wate (01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water purifying chemicals.			April 20, 2018	,017890865	Arch Chemicals, 017890865	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01, 11	European Union	ССрН	TM3813EU00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spac and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills.	April 17, 2018	5449858	March 29, 2017	,87390128	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01, 11	United States 01, 11	CCH ENDURANCE and Design	TM3656US00
namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tib water, water test kit reagent refills. (11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing comtainers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tib water					Inc.	(WT Water)	D	,			
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing comainers adapted to hold clemicals for use in the treatment of swimming good, spa and hot the water for the life to hold clemical to continue and to tool store continuous good.	Ann: 117 2010	5440850	Marsh 20 2017	. 87300182	Amb Chamicals	11806 71036			Third States Of	CCU EVINI BY VICE	TM265711800
(1) wast reatment equipment, namely, carindges, toatets, teaters, and dispetienting containers anapter to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimmine pool, san and but this wate (01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills.	October 30, 2018	723155	June 7, 2018	,743102018	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 11	Switzerland	CCH ENDURANCE	TM3657CH00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tube; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills.	October 20, 2018	017913556	June 7, 2018	,017913556	Arch Chemicals, 017913556 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 11	European Union	CCH ENDURANCE	TM3657EU00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing comtainers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; or, the owner is making the listed excusable nonuse clain	May 9, 2006	3091349	August 11, 2004	, 78465631	Arch Chemicals, 78465631 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	<u>s</u> 11	United States 11	CCH (Stylized) & WATER & Design (with color)	TM2447US00

D REGISTERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 1497603 September 28, 21
Arch Chemicals, 85201948 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 85201948 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 85520415 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 85981333 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 74380690 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 74380690 Arch Chemicals, 74380690 Inc. Arch Quimica 355776 Argentina S.R.L. Arch Quimica 3,449,936 Arch Quimica 3,449,937
September 28, 2010 December 20, 2010 January 19, 2012 January 9, 2010 Jany 9, 2010 April 16, 1993 July 7, 2004 January 6, 2004 January 6, 2004
TMA874,917 4199264 4199264 4080864 4080864 2012167 3355776 2,048.067
2014 28, 2012 28, 2013 , 2013 3, 2012 3, 2012 29, 1996 24, 2005 21, 2005
,917 April 3, 2014 August 28, 2012 June 18, 2013 January 3, 2012 October 29, 1996 January 24, 2005
TMA874,917 April 3, 2014 4199264 August 28, 2012 4254863 June 18, 2013 4080864 January 3, 2012 2012167 October 29, 1996
TMA874,917 April 3, 2014 4199264 August 28, 2012 4354863 June 18, 2013 4080864 January 3, 2012
TMA874,917 April 3, 2014 4199264 August 28, 2012 4354863 June 18, 2013
TMA874,917 April 3, 2014 4199264 August 28, 2012
TMA874,917 April 3, 2014
September 6, 2012 4401581 September 10, 2013 (09) Water testing instrumentation for monitoring and detecting contamination
02 2766569 September 23, 2003 2012 4401581 September 10, 2013

(05) Combination algaecide and herbicide for use in lakes, portable water reservoirs, farm, fish and industrial ponds, fish hatcheries and raceways, crop and non-crop irrigation conveyance systems, ditches, canals and laterals; algaecide.			March 9, 2015	,2015/06161	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	a 05	South Africa	CUTRINE PLUS	TM2503ZA00
ecides and water treating co	June 16, 1953	576127	December 18, 1952	,71639693	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01, 05	United States 01, 05	CUTRINE	TM2501US00
(05) Combination algaecide and herbicide for use in lakes, portable water reservoirs, farm, fish and industrial ponds, fish hatcheries and raceways, crop and non-crop irrigation conveyance systems, ditches, canals and laterals, algaecide.			March 9, 2015	,2015/06137	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	a 05	South Africa	CUTRINE	TM2501ZA00
(01) Algaecides and water treating compounds	April 7, 1972	182253	July 30, 1970	,335080	Arch Chemicals, 335080 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	CUTRINE	TM2501CA00
(41)	December 5, 2017	909737754	July 27, 2015	,909737754	Arch Chemicals, 909737754 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	41	Brazil	CPP & Design	TM3510BR00
(11) Equipment for treating water, drinking water, and waste water	May 7, 2009	5335726	May 8, 2009	,5335726	Arch Chemicals, 5335726 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	China	CONSTANT DECHLOR	TM2493CN01
(01) chemicals for treatment of water, drinkable water and waste water	August 7, 2009	5335725	May 8, 2006	,5335725	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	China	CONSTANT DECHLOR	TM2493CN00
(01) Chlorinated substances. Chemical preparation of pond water brightening, Bleaching agents, Purifying agent (clarifying agent), water-purifying chemicals, Chemical formulations for the production of pigments, Industrial bleach (bleach)Chemical reagent (for non medical or veterinary use). Chemical formulations for Science (for non medical and veterinary use). Chemicals for food storage	August 28, 2005	3783172	November 4, 2003	3783172	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	CONSTANT CHLOR WITH DOUBLE SWOOSH Design	TM2492CN02
(05) Disinfectants for tygiene purposes, Disinfectant of pond water for aquaculture industry, disinfectants, germicides, (503-Bleaching powder (disinfection), chemical preparations to treat milde sewage disinfectant, depuratives, disinfectants for chemical toilets. Algal brightener in pool water	March 14, 2006	3783171	November 4, 2003	,3783171	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	China	CONSTANT CHLOR WITH DOUBLE SWOOSH Design	TM2492CN01
(11) Disinfectant apparatus, water purifying apparatus and machines, water sterlizers, sterlizers, Dirt cleaning equipment, disposable sterlitzation pouches, Sewage Treatment Equipment, Drinking water filter, water purification installations, swimming pool chlorimating apparatus	May 14, 2006	3783170	November 4, 2003	,3783170	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	China	CONSTANT CHLOR WITH DOUBLE SWOOSH Design	TM2492CN00
(01) chemical compositions for use in treating water, particularly swimming pool water	July 2, 1985	1345388	June 27, 1983	,73432319	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	<u>s</u> 01	United States	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490US00
(11) Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes		1439023546		, 150390	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 11	Saudi Arabia	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM3790SA01
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and florestry, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhiestves used in industry.	September 26, 2018	1439023545	July 2, 2018	,150389	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 01	Saudi Arabia	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM3790SA00
(11) water treatment equipment, including, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoing											
(01) chemicals used to sanitise and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, not tub and spa water	February 19, 2009	794397	August 14, 2008	,794397	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	d01, 11	New Zealand 01, 11	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490NZ00
	November 13, 2008	1071764	October 17, 2007	,889728	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Мехісо	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490MX00
(01) chemicals used to sanitise and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	February 12, 2015	131442	December 10, 2013	,43711-13	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Honduras	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490HN00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoing											
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs											
(01) Chemicals used to santize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	March 1, 2010	008581506	September 29, 2009	,008581506	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490EU00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	CTM8581506 February 5, 2014	CTM8581506	Arch Chemicals, CTM858150 February 5, 2014 Inc. 6	CTM858150	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Cayman Islands	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490KY00

(20) Non-metal containers including floatable non-metal containers all for dispensing water treatment chemical compositions and water treatment chemicals including swimming pool chemicals; parts and fittings in class 20 for all said non-metal containers	December 8, 1987	425701	April 23, 1985	, 425701	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ılia 20	Australia	DURATION	TM2538AU00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products in class 1, swimming pool chemicals, and all other goods in class 1	August 24, 1987	419321	December 7, 1984	s, 419321	Arch Chemicals, 419321 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ilia 01	Australia	DURATION	TM2538AU01
(01) Chemicals for use in the treatment of drinking, waste, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	November 25, 2003	2786572	January 3, 2003	5, 78199911	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	êd)	DRYTEC (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2535US00
(01) chemicals for use in the treatment of drinking, waste, swimming pool, and spa water	Jamary 8, 2002	2528202	September 15, 1999	,75799511	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	United	DRYTEC	TM2534US00
(05) Sanitary preparations; disinfectants; fungicides; herbicides; preparations for destroying vermin; food decontaminants, food samitizers; food disinfectants; chemical substances for sanitizing and disinfecting food products; food anti-microbial treatments; food sanitizing preparations; sanitizing preparations for washing of coffee and clinus fruits, and disinfection of meat and poultry carcasses; egg sanitizers; and preparations for control of leaf rusts			August 16, 2018	, 201823500	Arch Chemicals, 201823500 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	Africa 05	South Africa	DRYTEC	TM2534ZA20
(01) Chemicals used to treat water, swimming pools, and spas. (20) Water treatment equipment, cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools, and spar.	May 18, 2001	001471085	January 24, 2000	,001471085	Arch Chemicals, 001471085 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ean 01, 20	European Union	DRYTEC	TM2534EU00
(20) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containters adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas											
(01) Chemicals used to treat water, swimming pools and spas	August 3, 2001	819925	January 13, 2000	s, 819925	Arch Chemicals, 819925 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	dia 01, 20	Australia	DRYTEC	TM2534AU00
(01) chemical (for industrial use) used to purify and treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, water pools, spas and tub	October 30, 2007	1009690	October 17, 2007	s, 889736	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	0 01	Мехісо	DRY TEC FG	TM2533MX00
(01) chemical compositions for use in swimming pool, spa and hot tub water to cause suspended materials to settle.	September 17, 1996	2001447	October 6, 1995	3,75002338	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	United	DROP N' VAC	TM2532US00
(01) water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas	December 27, 1994	1869149	January 26, 1994	s, 01377460	Arch Chemicals, 01377460 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	United	DOWN & OUT	TM2528US00
(01) enzyme composition for removing scum in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	November 29, 1994	1865128	April 6, 1993	,01377462	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	United	DISSOLVE	TM2527US00
(11) foam filtration unit used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs that floats and collects scum and other foreign materials	December 31, 1996	2027781	April 6, 1995	, 096975	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 11	United	DIRTY DUCK	TM2526US00
(09) CONTAINERS	May 17, 2016	A2016/00709	May 17, 2016	, A2016/00709	Arch Chemicals, A2016/00709 May 17, 2016 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERED	Africa 09	ATION: South Africa	DESIGN REGISTRATION: GRANULAR+ (GRAYSCALE DESIGN)	TM3733ZA01
(19) LABELS	November 1, 2017	A2016/00708	May 17, 2016	, A2016/00708	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERED	Africa 19	ATION: South Africa	DESIGN REGISTRATION: GRANULAR+ (GRAYSCALE DESIGN)	TM3733ZA00
(19) IABELS	May 17, 2017	A2016/00707	May 17, 2016	, A2016/00707	Arch Chemicals, A2016/00707 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERED	Africa 19	ATION: South Africa	DESIGN REGISTRATION: GRANULAR+ (FRAMEWORK DESIGN)	TM3733ZA02
(09)	May 17, 2016	A2016/00706	May 16, 2016	, A2016/00706	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 {WT Water}	REGISTERED	Africa 09	ATION: South Africa	DESIGN REGISTRATION: GRANULAR+ {FRAMEWORK DESIGN}	TM3733ZA03
(05) Algaecides	April 17, 2012	4129895	July 27, 2011	85382319	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05	United	DEFEND+	TM2515US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals.	May 4, 2010	008692551	November 17, 2009	, 008692551	Arch Chemicals, 008692551 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ean 01	European Union	CYCLEAU	TM2504EU00
(05) "Combination algaecide and herbicide for use in lakes, portable water reservoirs, farm, fish and industrial ponds, fish hatcheries and raceways, crop and non-crop irrigation conveyance systems, ditches, canals and laterals; algaecides'	November 20, 2014	2014/31691	November 20, 2014	3,2014/31691	Arch Chemicals, 2014/31691 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Africa 05	RA South Africa	CUTRINE-ULTRA	TM2502ZA00
(05) combination algaecide and herbicide for use in lakes, portable water reservoirs, farm, fish and industrial ponds, fish hatcheries and raceways, crop and non-crop irrigation conveyance systems, ditches, canals and laterals	November 9, 1999	2291413	July 24, 1997	1,75329686	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05		CUTRINE ULTRA	TM2502US00
(05) algaecide and a combination algaecide and herbicide for use in takes and portable water resevoirs; farm, fish and fire ponds and fish hatcheries	February 22, 1994	1822298	June 7, 1993	,74399877	Arch Chemicals, 74399877 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05		CUTRINE-PLUS	TM2503US00

(05) Sanitary preparations; disinfectants; algaecides, fungicides, herbicides, germicides and bactericides (11) Water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, parts and fittings therefor, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units and replacement parts therefor.											
(01) Chemicals used in industry and science; chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and not tubs, water test kits and refill bottles; chlorine substances; calcium hypochlorite; water purifying chemicals	December 18, 2003	002676781	April 29, 2002	,,002676781	Arch Chemicals, 002676781 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	EASIFLO	TM2541EU00
(11) hot air bath fittings; bathing fittings; heaters for baths; bath installations; sanitary apparatus and installations; spa baths [vessels], sauna bath installations; hydromassage bath apparatus	June 14, 2016	16782276	April 23, 2015	s, 16782276	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	China	EASIFLO	TM2541CN02
(05) Disinfectants; disinfectants for hygiene purposes; algaecides, fungicides, herbicides, germicides and bactericide											
(0) chemicals used in industry; water-softening preparations; purification preparations; disincrustants; industrial detergents; chlorine; chlorides; calcium hypochlorite; water purifying chemicals	April 6, 2016	16782275	April 23, 2015	, 16782275	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	China	EASIFLO	TM2541CN01
(01) chemicals used in industry; water-softening preparations; purification preparations; disincrustants; industrial detergents; chlorine; chlorides; calcium hypochlorite; water purifying chemicals	June 14, 2016	16782274	April 23, 2015	16782274	Arch Chemicals, 16782274 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	EASIFLO	TM3506CN03
(10) Filter (part on household or industrial device) , swimming pool chlorinating apparatus , disinfectant apparatus											
(08) ornamental fountains, Pipe part for plumbing and heating device, floor drain											
(07) Heating pump, water supply installations						:					
(06) Air heater, air cooling apparatus	April 7, 2011	7988292	January 12, 2010	3,7988292	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	06, 07, 08, 10	China	EASIFL 01	TM3777CN00
(01) Filter Cleaning Compound for Cleaning the Filters of a Swimming Pool, Hot Tub or Spa.	August 7, 1984	1288545	July 5, 1983	,73433252	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States	E Z (Stylized) FILTER CLEANER	TM2540US00
(01) Swimming pool chemicals	September 24, 1985	1361282	April 1, 1985	, 73530145	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s01	United States 01	DURATION	TM2538US00
(20) Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; articels (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reeds, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum, celluloid, substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; containers, including adjuste containers or capsules for dispensing water treatment chemicals and chemicals for treating swimming pool wat	April 26, 1985	852952	April 26, 1985	, 852952	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	20	South Africa	DURATION	TM2538ZA01
(01) Chemical products used in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture, forestry; including chemical compositions for use in treating water (including swimming pool water); artificial and synthetic resine; plastics in the form of powders, liquids or pastes; manures (natural and artificial); fire extinguishing compositions; tempering substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemic substances for preserving foodstuffs; taming substances; adhesive substances used in industry	April 26, 1985	198502951	April 26, 1985	, 198502951	Arch Chemicals, 198502951 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	DURATION	TM2538ZA00
(20) Adjustable plastic containers or capsules for dispensing water treatment chemicals, particularly chemicals for treating swimming pool water											
(01) Chemical products for use in industry, science (except medical science), photography, agriculture, horticulture, sylviculture; artificial and synthetic resins; raw plastic materials (in the form of powders, liquids or pastes); chemical compositions for use in treating water, particularly swimming pool water	July 15, 2005	1310627	May 28, 1985	, 1310627	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 20	France	DURATION	TM2538FR00
(01) Water treatment chemicals namely chemicals for treating swimming pool water; dispensers for dispensing water treatment chemials	May 23, 1986	314598	May 14, 1985	542006	Arch Chemicals, 542006 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	DURATION	TM2538CA00

(05) Biocide enhancers for use as disinfectants in pulp and paper production, paper machine slimicides, swimming pool samitizers and algicides, and cooling towers, and colling tower algicide											
(01) Subhlizers for industrial water treatment applications; subhlizers for use in the process waters used in the manufacture of paper aand paperboard, for use in industrial water treatment, in water injection systems and in cooling systems.	June 14, 2016	015115199	February 15, 2016	015115199	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	m 01, 05	European Union	EQUINOX	TM2566EU00
(01) Water Conditioning Chemical Compound for Reducing Odor and Eyeburn in Spas, Hot Tubs and Therapeutic Baths.	November 8, 1983	1256487	September 3, 1982		Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	States 01	United States	ENHANCE	TM2558US00
(01) Water conditioning compound used to reduce odor and eyeburn in spas, hot tubs and therapeutic baths	November 7, 1980	252239	May 15, 1978	424808	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	ENHANCE	TM2558CA00
(01) chemicals for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and jetted baths	May 17, 2005	2952619	April 16, 2003	76506579	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	States 01	United States 01	ENDURE	TM2557US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot bw water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, tubs water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, manely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, ust; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tubs water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and stowards treatment chemicals manely, diatomacenous earth filter air.	March 21, 2017	700162	October 3, 2016	,62129/2016	Arch Chemicals, 62129/2016 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	land 01	Switzerland	EASY'OX	TN/2545CH00
(35) Technical and safety advice in respect of the use and handling of chemicals and chemical preparations for swimming pools											
(05) Biocides; algaecides; fungicides; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; all for the treatment and purification of swimming pools.											
(01) Chemicals and chemical preparations for use with swimming pools; chemicals for use in swimming pools; chemicals for the purification of water used in swimming pools; chemical distinfecting preparations for swimming pools; sachets containing the aforesaid chemicals; chemicals in powder form for pool water distinfection	Мау 7, 2013	011395563	December 4, 2012	011395563	Arch Chemicals, 011395563 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ın 01, 05, 35	European Union	EASY'OX	TM2545EU00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	May 4, 2010	008692527	November 17, 2009	,008692527	Arch Chemicals, 008692527 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	п 01	European Union	EASYCLIC	TM2544EU00
(01) chemicals used to treat pool and spa water			August 11, 2017	87565895	Arch Chemicals, 87565895 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	States 01	United States 01	EASY PODS	TM3785US00
(41) Appareils de distribution et de dosage en produits chimiques pour les eaux de piscines et pour l'eau notable.											
(29) Apparatus and instruments for distributing and dosing chemical products for swimming pools and drinking water											
(28) Machines for distributing and dosing chemical products for swimming pools and drinking water; Couplings and transmission components for the determination of chemical products for swimming pools and drinking water	February 19, 2010	3019965	March 29, 2000	3019965	Arch Chemicals 3 S.A.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	28, 29, 41	France	EASIFLO with Red Background Design	TM2542FR00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; water-softening preparations; purification preparations; disincrustants, industrial detergents; chlorine; chlorides; calcium by pochlorite; water purifying chemicals.	June 14, 2016	16782279	April 23, 2015	16782279	Arch Chemicals, 16782279 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	se) China	EASIFLO (in Chinese)	TM3506CN00
(05) hot air bath fittings; bathing fittings; heaters for baths; bath installations; sanitary apparatus and installations; spa baths [vessets]; sauna bath installations; hydromassage bath apparatus			April 23, 2015	16782278	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	05		EASIFLO (in Chinese)	TM3506CN01
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of water and swimming pools; calcium hypochlorite	December 8, 1994	2004056	December 8, 1994	2004056	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	n 01	United Kingdom	EASIFLO	TM2541GB00
(01) Chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spass and hot tubs; water test kits, tamely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, tubs, water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, manely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burnt, chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and encavater treatment chemicals unanely, distance-crost seath filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and encavater treatment chemicals.	January 18, 2017	697915	October 3, 2016		Arch Chemicals, 62126/2016 Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	and 01	Switzerland 0.1	EASIFLO	TM2541CH00

(03) Specially developed, acid-based liquid cartridge cleaner for swimming pool filters	February 13, 2002	872460	April 11, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 872460 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	Australia	FILTER FRESH	TM2589AU00
(от) спенисаю по изе игонанив россани эра сантивусь ана ефификси.	1 5	300071	January 4, 2010	Inc.	(WT Water)	D	102	Omico States	FILLEKBLASIEK	11/10/10/00/00
(01) Chemical products used in industry, science, photography; chemical substances for preserving foodsbuffs; familing substances; adhesive substances used in industry, entry cancelled under section 34 (1) (d) of the rade marks act, 1938, in respect of fibrous activated carbon	August 4, 1964	867622	August 4, 1964	Arch Chemicals 867622 Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)			United Kingdom	FI-GARD	TM2588GB01
(05) Sanitary preparations; bactericides; disinfectants (other than for taying or absorbing dust); alsicides; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin, all for use in the treatment of wat										
(03) Chlorine releasing agents included in Class 3 being bleaching or cleaning preparations for the treatment of water	June 8, 1990	1270153	June 27, 1986	Arch Chemicals 1270153 Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03, 05	United Kingdom	FI-GARD	TM2588GB00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science (except medical science), photography, tempering substances and chemical preparations for soldering, for taming substances, adhesives used in industry	May 21, 2010	1588943	April 26, 1990	Arch Chemicals 1588943 Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	France	FI-GARD	TM2588FR00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement natis for the foreout.										
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs										
(UD) All goods inclined in Class? (O1) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	April 26, 2010	008616005	October 14, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 008616005 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	IE European Union	FI-CLOR OXY-BRITE	TM2587EU00
(03) All goods included in Class 3										
(0.1) All goods included in Class 1 but not including plastics or any goods of the same description as plastics.	September 20, 1963	854298	September 20, 1963	Arch Chemicals 854298 Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	United Kingdom	FI-CLOR	TM2586GB00
(01) Chemical for the treatment of water; chemicals for swimming pools	October 13, 1992	1515593	October 13, 1992	Arch Chemicals, 1515593 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United Kingdom	FI-CHEM	TM2585GB00
(20) Dispensing apparatus of plastics; dispensing apparatus of plastics for use in the cleaning and chlorination of swimming pools; floating dispensers for use with pool chlorination chemicals; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods	May 8, 1998	2129619	April 15, 1997	Arch Chemicals, 2129619 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	20	United Kingdom	FI-BUOY	TM2584GB00
(01) Chemicals used to treat pool and spa water.			February 15, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 87798688 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	tes 01	United States	EZ PODS	TM3784US00
(09) digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	March 10, 2009	93623	May 20, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 94809 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ab 09	United Arab Emirates	EXPRESS CHECK	TM2571AE00
(09) Digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water.	May 17, 2007	T0710657G	May 17, 2007	Arch Chemicals, T0710657G Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Singapore	EXPRESS CHECK	TM2571SG00
(09) digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	December 24, 2007	347359	May 10, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 2007046809 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Colombia	EXPRESS CHECK	TM2571CO00
(01) chemical products for use in swimming pools; chemical balancers, flocculants, clarifiers, pH and alkaline adjusters, metal removers, pool stabilizers, chemical analysis kits and test strips for pool water, pool chlorine			December 17, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 840367198 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Brazil	EXCLUSIVA FORMULA COM MINERAL BRILLIANCE & Design	TM2570BR00
(05) disinfectants for industrial use, disinfectants: algicida and algetático			December 17, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 840367228 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	05	Brazil	EXCLUSIVA FORMULA COM MINERAL BRILLIANCE & Design	TM2570BR01
(03) liquid fragrance for use in spas and baths.	July 6, 1993	1779975	September 23, 1992	Arch Chemicals, 74317269 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 03	1) United States	ESSCENTS (Stylized)	TM2567US00
(05) biocide enhancers for use as disinfectants in pulp and paper production, paper machine slimicides, swimming pool sanitzers and algaecides, and cooling towers and cooling tower algaecides	August 24, 2004	2877935	March 11, 2002	Lonza Inc. 76976324	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 05	United States	EQUINOX	TM2566U\$00
(05) Biocide enhancers for use as disinfectants in pulp and paper production, paper machine slimicides, swimming pool sanitizers and algicides, and cooling towers, and colling tower algicide	September 29, 2017	2016/78124	October 4, 2016	Lonza Inc. 2016/78124	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Turkey	EQUINOX	TM2566TR00
	February 23, 2015	2015/04637	February 23, 2015	Lonza Inc. 2015/04637	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ca 05	South Africa	EQUINOX	TM2566ZA00
(05) Biocide enhancers for use as disinfectants in pulp and paper production, paper machine slimicides, swimming pool sufficers and a lorigides and cooling towers and colling tower alorigides.										
(01) Stabilizers for industrial water treatment applications; stabilizers for use in the process waters used in the manufacture of paper aand paperboard, for use in industrial water tretament, in water injection systems and in cooling systems.	June 14, 2016	015115199	February 15, 2016	Lonza Inc. 015115199	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	Madrid Protocol	EQUINOX	TM2566WO00

May 8, 1987
329132 June 26, 1987
305308 July 26, 1985
1455944 September 8, 198
777632 September 20, 2010
008962557 October 19, 2010
1980657 May 17, 2004
814628125 April 10, 1990
200921453 October 28, 2009
CHOICE E9, 2007

(05) Pharmaceutical, veteritary and sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water			February 23, 2016	201604588	Arch Chemicals 201604588 Limited	(WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 05	es Device Mark	TM2200ZA02 Granul (color)	TM220
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming pool wate			February 23, 2016	201604587	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING				TM220
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and santiary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin, herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides.											
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming pool water			March 14, 2018	1913218	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	alia 01, 05	Granules Device Mark Australia (color)	TM3800AU00 Granule (color)	TM380
(05)	July 16, 2002	200210240	July 16, 2002	200210240	Arch Chemicals 200210240 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	Mark)	TM2199ZA00 Granul (black	TM219
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool wate;	July 16, 2002	200210239	July 16, 2002	200210239	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	Granules Device Mark South	TM2199ZA01 Granul (black	TM2 19
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool wate	April 20, 2016	201610815	April 20, 2016	,2016/10815	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	GRANULAR & Design South	IM3558ZA00 GRAN	TM355
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations, substances and products including distinfactants for use in swimming poos; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides.			April 20, 2016	,2016/10816	Arch Chemicals, 2016/10816 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	Africa 05	GRANULAR & Design South Africa	TM3558ZA01 GRAN	TM355
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate	June 26, 2018	724294	June 26, 2018	,751052018	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Switzerland 01	GRANULAR Switz	TM3823CH00 GRAN	TM382
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate			June 27, 2018	,2018726796	Arch Chemicals, 2018726796 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	ABANDONE D	an 01 ation	GRANULAR Russian Federation	TM3823RU00 GRAN	TM382
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units, and replacement parts for the forecome											
(05) Herbicides and algicides and sanifizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water											
(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry; chemicals for treating waster water; chemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening swimming good, spa and hot tub water; anti-freeze for swimming pools; agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti- scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine, scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; Hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	February 3, 2011	009257627	July 19, 2010	,009257627	Arch Chemicals, 009257627 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	D REGISTERE	ean 01, 05, 11	GRANUFAST European Union	TM2649EU00 GRAN	TM264
(01) chemical compositions for clarifying swimming pool and spa water	December 15, 1992	1740462	September 19, 1991	,74205120	Arch Chemicals, 74205120 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	GOLD-N-CLEAR Unite		TM264
(05) sanitizers for water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and baths, namely, water brominating											
(01) water purifying and treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas, hot this, and balts, namely, water chlorinating chemicals, algaecides and slitne removers for water, balancers for adjusting and buffering ph, total alkalinity, and hardness of water, chlorine and non-chlorine shock treatments for oxidizing water contaminants, clarifiers for agglomerating particles suspended in water to facilitate filtering, reacting with organic contaminants in water, preventing sound lines, filter clogging and cloudness in water, and preventing floating and diving insects from gathering on a water surface, coagulating agents for precipitaling floating debris and unfilterable material in water, from reducers for water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water against attack by sunlight, stain controllers, manely sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and rust in water from depositing on pool equipment, pipes and fittings, test strips for testing the ph, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine concentration in water, and water treatment and test list scomprising water purifying and treatment chemicals and test strips for controlling and testing the ph, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine in water.	October 19, 2004	2894617	May 27, 2003	, 76517601	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	(WT Walet)	D D	United States 01, 05	GLB Underlined with Unite Circle Design	TM2631US00 GLB t	TM26
(01) Water conditioning chemical composition used in swimming pools, fountains, fresh water ponds and lakes, spas, hot tubs and therapeutic baths as an oxidizing agent and to prevent formation of scale, rust and foam, for reducing odour and eye burn, for coagulating small suspended particulate contaminants into agglomerated masses large enough for removal by filtration systems, for adjusting pH for chlorinating water and for stabilizing chlorinated water against attack by smaller	January 8, 2002	872459	April 11, 2001	,872459	Arch Chemicals, 872459 Inc.		REGISTERE D	alia 01			TM263

(05) Aquatic herbicides.	October 14, 2008	3517627	July 27, 2007	77240623	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ıtes 05	United States	HARVESTER	TM2659US00
(05) Aquatic herbicides	August 26, 2008	3494135	August 22, 2006	78957689	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ıtes 05	United States	HARPOON	TM2658US00
(05) Herbicides			October 22, 2018		Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING		India	HARPOON	TM2658IN00
foregoing (37)											
(08) hand-held tools for swimming pool and spa maintenance, namely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing (11) awintmine nool broshes wall broshes tile broshes deck broshes and replacement parts for the											
(01) chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub wat	September 3, 2013	4397765	October 12, 2012	85752742	Arch Chemicals, 85752742 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 08, 21	United Sta	HAPPY POOL. HAPPY LIFE.	TM2657US00
(99) Robust, portable, proprietary and reagent-less detection system for water chemistry testing based of electrochemical analysis and micro-electrodes to test the water of residential swimming pools, spas and hot tubs			September 14, 2017	87608754	Arch Chemicals, 87608754 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		ites 09	United States 09	H20 PRO	TM3721US00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water; chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pool:	June 17, 2014	4,551,875	November 20, 2013	86/123,715	Arch Chemicals, 86/123,715 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	l Ei	ites 01	United States 01	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot mot water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, manely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent statining, scale, nust, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chloritated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and tone amanched halomanceums earth filter air.	February 23, 2017	699,111	October 3, 2016	62127/2016	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	nd 01	Switzerland	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654CH00
(01) Chemicals and chemical preparations; chemicals for use in swimming pools; chemicals for the purification of water used in swimming pools; chemical disinfecting preparations for swimming pools; pool water disinfection product in powder form (05) Algaecides, fungicides, disinfectants, preparations for destroying vermin; all for the treatment and purification of swimming pool.	March 7, 2013	011249166	October 9, 2012	11249166	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	European Union	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654EU00
(0.7) chemicais usen no me neamem or poor waer, chemicais usen io samuze and near swimming poo		11MA020,974	November 51, 2013	,1022970	Inc.	(WT Water)	D	£, 5	Canaua	OKEEN TO BLOD	TM7034CA00
(05) Algaecides; fungicides; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; all for the treatment and purification of swimming pool:	1	1	July 25, 2016		Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	05	Brazil	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654BR05
(01) Chemicals and chemical preparations; chemicals for use in aximming pools; chemicals for the purification of water used in swimming pools; chemical disinfecting preparations for swimming pools; bool water distinfection product in powder form			July 25, 2016	911382291	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Brazil	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654BR01
(01) chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to samitize and treat swimming pools.			February 15, 2018	3684210	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Argentina	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654AR02
(05) Algaecides; fungicides; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; all for the treatment and purification of swimming pools			February 15, 2018	3684211	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	05	Argentina	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654AR00
(01) Water treatment chemicals for ponds, lakes, fountains, aquaria, swimming pools and spas; water evaporation retardants for swimming pools plants and shmbs, freshly poured concrete; metal cleaner an sealer; filter cleaners; tile, chrome, vinyl and fibrous glass cleaners; drain cleaners; freed additives, silage inocularns	June 27, 1980	247004	Мау 15, 1978	424810	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	GREAT LAKES BIOCHEMICAL	TM2651CA00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units, and replacement parts for the forecoinc											
(05) Herbicides, algicides and sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water											
(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry; chemicals for use in treating waste water, chemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening swimming pool, spa and hot the water, antifreezz for swimming pools; agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine; scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; by gienic preparations for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	February 3, 2011	009257619	July 19, 2010	009257619	Arch Chemicals, 009257619 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	GRANULONG	TM2650EU00

(01) by pochlorie for use in water treatment, particularly swimming pool water	August 13, 1977	51699	April 20, 1976	cals, 51699	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Egypt	НТН	TM2673EG00
(01) Chemicals used to samitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	8	585808	December 3, 2007	cals, 192711	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Ecuador	НТН	TM2673EC01
(05) a concentrated chlorine gas agent to be used as algaecide, bactericide, fungicide, germicide, deodorant and disinfectan	May 25, 1990	162090	March 9, 1989	cals, 15080	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Ecuador	нтн	TM2673EC00
(05) a concentrated chlorine agent useful as an algaecide, bactericide, fugicide, germicide, deodorant ar disinfectant	February 18, 1964	13281	February 12, 1964	cals, 13281	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Dominican Republic	нтн	TM2673DO00
(05) calcium hypochlorite for use as algicide, bactericide, fungicide, whitener and disinfectant and germicide	November 15, 1989	56564	May 30, 1979	cals, 56564	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Costa Rica	нтн	TM2673CR00
(01) chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; mammer; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuff; haming substances; adhesives used in industry	June 2, 1964	25504	March 2, 1964	cals, 29650	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Costa Rica	нтн	TM2673CR01
(03) chemicals for industry, science (except medical science), photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry, and especially dry calcium hypochlorite; purification products, in particular for washing; preparations for cleaning, polishing, degreasing and abrading; soaps											
(01) chemicals for industry, science (except medical science), photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry, and especially dry calcium by pochlorite; purification products, in particular for washing, preparations for cleaning, polishing, degressing and abrading; soaps	May 3, 1976	RENRDC2909] 97	May 3, 1976	cals, 502276	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03	Congo, Democratic Republic of	нтн	TM2673CD00
(01) All goods.	March 1, 1996	184905	November 9, 1995	cals, 95052896	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Colombia	HTH	TM2673CO00
(01) chemical products used in the sanitization, disinfection and water chloration; chemical products fol- water treatment of swimming pools and mineral water spot	December 13, 1999	873044	June 9, 1999	cals, 885302	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Chile	нтн	TM2673CL00
(01) Swimming pool chemicals	November 22, 1985	308507	February 15, 1985	cals, 536586	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	нтн	TM2673CA00
(ii)) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot hot water, swimming pool and spa filers, replacement filer cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems comprising underwater lights and fiber-optic lights and accessories therefor, namely, underwater lighting fixtures, underwater return units, rotary wheels for light color selection, and fiber optic cable; pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoing; enzyme-based swimming pool water- and filter-cleaning units.			December 22, 2016	cals, 1815646	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Canada	НТН	TM2673CA02
(01) Chemicals for swimming pools, with exception to dry chlorine and hypochlorite of chlorine	November 17, 1987	812503830	April 10, 1986	Arch Chemicals, 812503830 Inc.	Arch Chemia Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	нтн	TM2673BR01
(01) dry chlorine; calcium hypochlorite	December 25, 1975	6198651	October 13, 1972	Arch Chemicals, 6198651 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	нтн	TM2673BR00
(01) chemical products for use in the treatment of water	November 24, 1976	4620	November 24, 1976	cals, 4620	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Botswana	нтн	TM2673BW01
(09) testing instruments, apparatus and kits for use on swimming pools, liquid and water testing apparatus and instruments, scientific, electrical and electronic instruments and apparatus for cleaning, purifying and filtering water and liquids, scientific, electrical swimming pool cleaning instruments and apparatus and electrolysis instruments and apparatus for use in swimming pools	October 26, 1993	11054	October 26, 1993	cals, 11054	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Botswana	НТН	TM2673BW00
(01) Chlorine agent for water santifation and purification	March 17, 1966	18935	May 7, 1964	cals, 18935	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	101	Bolivia, Plurinational State of	HTH	TM2673BO00
(01) chemicals use in the sanitization, disinfecting and chlorination of water, chemicals for the teatmen of swimming pool and spa wate	December 6, 2000	8114450	May 20, 1999	cals, 6710	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Barbados	нтн	TM2673BB00
(01) Chemical products used in industry, science, photography, agriculture and forestry, including sterilizers	September 8, 1967	213389	September 8, 1967	cals, B213389	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	HIH	TM2673AU01
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary, and sanitary substances; including sterilizers	September 8, 1967	213388	September 8, 1967	cals, B213388	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Australia	нтн	TM2673AU00
(01) chemicals use in the sanitization, disinfecting and chlorination of water, chemicals for the teatmen of swimming pool and spa wate	June 4, 1999	19908	May 18, 1999	cals, IM99052116	Arch Chemicals	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Aruba	HTH	TM2673AW00
(01) Chemical products for water treatment	October 31, 1994	2016794	February 23, 1994	cals, 1910044	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Argentina	нтн	TM2673AR00
(17) Non-metallic pipes, tosses and tubes; connections, seals and other parts, fittings, components and accessories for all the aforementioned included in this class, but excluding hydraulic, pneumatic and industrial hoses and fittings.	September 8, 2004	200415634	September 8, 2004	cals 200415634 d	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 17	South Africa	HOSE MASTER & Design	TM2202ZA01
(07) Machine including swimming pool cleaning machines; automatic cleaning apparatus and products for swimming pools including automatic swimming pool sweepers, bottom cleaners and skimmers; par fittings, components and accessories for all the aforementioned included in this class.	September 8, 2004	200415633	September 8, 2004	Arch Chemicals 200415633 (Pty) Limited	Arch Chemica (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 07	South Africa	HOSE MASTER & Design	TM2202ZA00
(01) chemical additive for muriatic solutions used to wash swimming pool surfaces	October 11, 1994	1858090	October 21, 1992	Arch Chemicals, 74324684 Inc.	Arch Chemic	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	:s 01	United States 01	HCL ADVANTAGE	TM2660US00

(U3) dry chlorine for use in swimming pool water and for other commercial use in bleaching, distinctly and general water treatmen	November 26, 1975	28694296	November 26, 1975	s, 2611/3633	Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2611/3633	(WT Water)	D REGISTERE	5	Liberia	HIH	1M26/3LR00
(01) Chemical products for use in the treatment of water	November 22, 1976	9400398	November 22, 1976	s, 6266	Arch Chemicals, 6266 Inc.	(WT Water)	1		Lesotho	HTH	TM2673LS00
purifying agent for swimming pools [03] Bleaching preparations consisting of dry calcium hypochlorite	Describer 13, 2002	32331	January 10, 1775	2011024	Inc.	(WT Water)		01,00	Боацон	11111	
(01) chemical preparations	July 14, 2003	28957	June 4, 1995	s, 31174	Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)			Kuwait	HTH	
(03) cleaning preparations for chamber pots, laundry soaps, and toilet soaps	April 3, 1973	30058	November 20, 1972	s, 13007	Arch Chemicals, 13007 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	Korea, Republic of	нтн	
(01) halogen acid salts	March 23, 1973	29842	November 20, 1972	s, 13509	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Korea, Republic of	нтн	TM2673KR00
(01)	February 11, 1982	29635	February 11, 1989	s, 29635	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Kenya	НТН	TM2673KE00
(01) chemicals (excluding those belonging to other classes), pharmacueticals, medical treatment accessories	October 31, 1985	1812053	May 24, 1983	s, S5847634	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Japan	нтн	TM2673JP00
(01) chlorine and bactericides	November 3, 1971	13776	September 2, 1966		Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Jamaica	нтн	TM2673JM00
(01) Chemicals used to clean water, to clear up preparations, preparations for the beverage industry dryers, water purification chemicals, supplies of fresh water softeners	October 2, 1995	IDM00006595	October 2, 1995	s,D9518051	Arch Chemicals, D9518051 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Indonesia	НТН	TM2673ID00
(01) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot two water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot two water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot two water, colationing agents to prevent and reduce often and eye burn, chemicals for pools, spas and hot two water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce often attack by smilght chemicals for pools, spas and hot two water, subdilizers for stabilizing chloritated water from attack by smilght chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot two filtering systems; floculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot twis; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot twis; namely, the balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments semiestering assents to nevent stabiline scale test; chlorin.			August 10, 2018	s, 304630077	Arch Chemicals, 304630077	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Hong Kong	нтн	TM2673HK00
(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.	December 23, 2016	140,515	June 21, 2016	s, 25229-16	Arch Chemicals, 25229-16 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Honduras	нтн	TM2673HN02
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorin	December 23, 2016	140,510	June 21, 2016	s, 25228-16	Arch Chemicals, 25228-16 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Honduras	нтн	
(05)	October 16, 1975	143106	October 16, 1975	s, 143106	Arch Chemicals, 143106 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Haiti	нтн	TM2673HT00
(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	April 6, 2010	023640	April 6, 2010	s, 542382A	Arch Chemicals, 542382A Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Guyana	нтн	TM2673GY00
(05) preparations of hypochlorite of calcium or quaternary ammonias and others, in the form of powder, liquidor bars, that shall b used as an algaecide, bactericide, fungicide, germicide, disinfectant, deodoriza and any preparations for the destruction to weeds and vermi.	July 30, 1991	65364	June 8, 1990	s, 225490	Arch Chemicals, 225490 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Guatemala	нтн	TM2673GT00
(01) Calcium hypochlorite used to treat swimming pool water	June 29, 1964	15175	June 29, 1964	s, 15175	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Guatemala	НТН	TM2673GT01
(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foresoning											
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas.											
(05) Algaicides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.											
conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub scale; chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for subhilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilght; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculatus; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaccous earth filter add.			J	٠	Inc.	(WT Water)	D	21	Union		
(O5) Sanitary preparations; disinfectants; algicides, permicides, fungicides and bacterici (O1) Chemicals used to contive and to treat water extinution mode cross and hot take; water	Jamiary 23 2017	015865165	Sentember 22 2016	015865165	Arch Chemicals 015865165	11806 71926	REGISTERE	05	Firmmean	HTH	TM2673F1101
(03) Bleaching preparations; cleaning and polishing preparations.											
(0.1) Chemicals used in industry; bleaching preparations; chemicals for the treatment of water, chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals.	August 21, 1998	000100727	April 1, 1996	s,000100727	Arch Chemicals, 000100727 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	European Union	HIH	TM2673EU00
(01) a chlorine conductor for use as germicide, algecida fugicide bactericidal deodorant bleach and	11571BOOK3 September 8, 1964	11571BOOK3	March 9, 1964	s, 11571	Arch Chemicals, 11571	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE	10	El Salvador	HIH	TM2673SV00

(ii) Chemical products for use as algaecides, bacterioides, fungicides germicides, deodorants, bleaches and distinfectants in swimming pools, included in the class				Ì							
	November 8, 1963	196303743	November 8, 1963	s, 196303743	Arch Chemicals, 196303743 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA06
(01) Chemical products for use in the treatment of water	June 4, 1960	196002033	June 4, 1960	s, 196002033	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in wa	May 19, 2016	2016/13665	May 19, 2016	s, 2016/13665	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13665 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA10
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate	May 19, 2016	2016/13664	May 19, 2016	s, 2016/13663	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13663 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA08
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrice;	May 19, 2016	2016/13663	May 19, 2016	s, 2016/13364	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13364 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA09
(01) chemicals used in the sanitization, disinfecting and chlorination of water; chemicals for the treatment of swimming pool and spa wate	March 14, 2001	45393	April 22, 1999	s,	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Puerto Rico	нтн	TM2673PR00
(05) hypochlorie	January 15, 2002	41996110447	May 14, 1996	s, 108106	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	0.5	Philippines	нтн	TM2673PH00
(05) water treatment/disinfection products	November 6, 1964	23755	February 17, 1964	s, 52261	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Peru	НТН	TM2673PE01
(01) products used in sanitation and water purification	November 6, 1964	22096	February 17, 1964	s, 52260	Arch Chemicals, 52260 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Peru	нтн	TM2673PE00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, inclustrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa wate:	December 1, 2008	319050	November 22, 2007	s, 401052007	Arch Chemicals, 401052007 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Paraguay	нтн	TM2673PY00
(05) chemicals, medicines and pharmaceutical preparations	July 15, 1966	9466	April 7, 1964	s, 9466	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		05	Panama	нтн	TM2673PA00
(03) bleaching, bleaching and other laundry preparations; preparations for cleaning, polishing, degressing and abrasive;											
(01) chemicals for industry, science (except medical science), photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry, and nonament dry calcium hypochlorite; purification products, in particular for swimming pools	Jamary 30, 1976	15823	January 30, 1976	s, 65851	Arch Chemicals, 6 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03	OAPI	НТН	TM2673OA00
(01)	July 20, 2000	57639	November 13, 1996	Chemicals, TP28878963	Arch Chemicals Inc.		_		Nigeria	нтн	TM2673NG01
(05)	May 21, 1986	26528	January 29, 1976	s, 26528	Arch Chemicals, 26528 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Nigeria	НТН	TM2673NG02
(01) chemical products for industrial use	April 20, 1965	14203	February 18, 1964	s, 14203	Arch Chemicals, 14203 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Nicaragua	нтн	TM2673NI00
(03) bleaching preparations for laundry use	April 17, 1970	81927	August 15, 1966	s, 81927	Arch Chemicals, 81927 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	New Zealand 03	нтн	TM2673NZ01
(01) hypochlorite products and dry chlorine	April 17, 1970	81722	July 26, 1966	s, 81722	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		New Zealand 01	нтн	TM2673NZ00
(05) sterilising compounds and preparations; sanitary substances; disinfectants; deodorants (not for personal use)	June 23, 1966	81413	June 24, 1966	s, 81413	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	_		New Zealand 05	нтн	TM2673NZ02
(09) testing instruments, apparatus and kits for use on swimming pools, liquid and water testing apparatus and instruments, scientific, electrical and electronic instruments and apparatus for cleaning, purifying and filtering water and liquids, scientific, electrical swimming pool cleaning instruments and apparatus and electrolysis instruments and apparatus for use in swimming pool	June 24, 1996	B891925	November 23, 1989	s, 891925	Arch Chemicals, 891925 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Namibia	НТН	TM2673NA00
(01)	April 14, 1964	19646654	April 14, 1964	s, 19646654	Arch Chemicals, 19646654 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Namibia	нтн	TM2673NA02
(01) chemical products for use in industry	May 26, 1962	19625882	May 26, 1962	s, 19625882	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Namibia	нтн	TM2673NA01
(03) purification products, particularly for swimming pools; preparations for blachir discolor and other substances for laundry preparations for cleaning polish degrease and abrasive soaps											
(01) chemicals for industry, science (science except medical), photography, the argiculture, the hortificulture and forestry, including hypochlorite clacium sec	May 24, 1976	59613	May 24, 1976	s, 26754	Arch Chemicals, 26754 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03	Morocco	НТН	TM2673MA00
(01) chemical (for industrial use) used to purify and treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, water pools, spas and tub	October 30, 2007	1009686	October 17, 2007	s, 889730	Arch Chemicals, 889730 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Mexico	нтн	TM2673MX00
(05)	August 25, 1970	MW/TM/1963 /01324	August 25, 1970	s, 132463	Arch Chemicals, 132463	US06 71926 (WT Water)	$\overline{}$	0.5	Malawi	нтн	TM2673MW01
(01) chemical preparations for purification and clarification of water	April 6, 1962	39062	April 6, 1962	s, 39062	Arch Chemicals, 39062	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Malawi	нтн	TM2673MW00

(01) Hypochlorie	January 29, 1929	252200	September 29, 1928	273150	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s ₀₁	United States 01	НТН	TM2673US01
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of spas and hot tubs		1473761	June 18, 1987	73667152	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States 01	нтн	TM2673US04
(09) testing apparatus for determining chlorine and ph levels, water hardness and cyanurate levels in swimming pools; thermometer	December 22, 1987	1469675	April 23, 1987	73657023	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 09	United States 09	нтн	TM2673US02
(07) swimming pool accessories-namely, cleaning machines, vacuums, vacuum heads and hoses therefor	December 22, 1987	1469605	May 11, 1987	73659872	Arch Chemicals, 73659872 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 07	United States 07	нтн	TM2673US03
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of swimming pool water	April 15, 1980	1132939	October 25, 1977	73145981	Arch Chemicals, 73145981 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States 01	НТН	TM2673US00
(01) Hypochlorites and dry chlorine	October 16, 1976	88715	January 16, 1976	,427576	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Turkey	НТН	TM2673TR00
(01) Hypochlonie disinfectant used in swimming pool	June 1, 1988	402302	October 21, 1987	7659418	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Taiwan, Province of China	HIH	TM2673TW00
(ii)) Chemicals for the treatment of spaChemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot thus; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot thus water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot thus water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifices, shock treatments, sequestering segunts to prevent staining, scale, nust; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers. Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot the water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smulgit; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tubs filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid and hot tubs.	January 18, 2017	697916	October 3, 2016	62124/2016	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Switzerland	нтн	TM2673CH00
(09) Testing instruments, apparatus and kits for use on swimming pools, liquid and water testing apparatus and instruments, scientific, electrical and electronic instruments and apparatus for cleaning, purifying and filtering water and liquids, scientific, electrical swimming pool cleaning instruments and apparatus and electrolysis instruments and apparatus and electrolysis instruments and apparatus and electrolysis instruments and apparatus for use in swimming pool	October 26, 1983	5151989SA	October 26, 1983	5151989SA	Arch Chemicals, 5151989SA Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		09	eSwatini	HIH	TM26738Z01
(01) chemical products for use in the treatment of water	April 6, 2004	3671976	April 6, 2004	3671976	Arch Chemicals, 3671976 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	eSwatini	НІН	TM2673SZ00
(01) chemical products for industrial, scientific and photographic purposes, as well as for agricultural, (101) chemical products for purifying, thorticultural and forestry purposes not included in other classes; chemical products for purifying, distinfecting and chlorinating water, chemicals for the treatment of water, swimming pool water, mineral springs, water from mineral springs, seaside resorts and water resort towns; arthurs as raw material, plastics as raw material; fertilizers; fire extinguishers; hardening and brazing preparations for metals; chemical products for the preservation of foodstuffs; tanting substances; adhesives for industrial numoses	June 20, 2001	16256	May 4, 1999		Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Suriname	HTH	TM2673SR00
(01) Testing instruments, apparatus and kits for use on swimming pools, liquid and water testing apparatus and instruments, scientific, electrical and electronic instruments and apparatus for cleaning, purifying and filtering water and liquids, scientific, electrical swimming pool cleaning instruments and apparatus and electrolysis instruments and apparatus for use in swimming pool	October 26, 1983	198307686	October 26, 1983	198307686	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	НТН	TM2673ZA07
(37) Construction, repair, maintenance & engineering services; construction, installation, maintenance / repair of pools, swimming pools & dams; installation, maintenance & repair of swimming pool equipment including filtration plants, filters, pumps & related machinery engineering & desiging constructions ervices; plumbing services, painting contractor	November 12, 1980	198007478	November 12, 1980	198007478	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	37	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA05
(I) Installations for lighting, heating, water supply and sanitery purposes; water treatment and distribution apparatus and instruments; water converting apparatus and installations; filters for testation plants and apparatus including these for use with swimming pools; heaters, swimming pool heaters; filters; filtering plants and apparatus; filter elements, filter housings, filter screens; cartridges; filter cartridges; cartridges; plants and apparatus; filter species; installations for indervater lighting; apparatus and installations for undervater lighting; lights; machinery and equipment for swimming pools; installations for the aring swimming pools; apparatus for purifying water, regulating and safety apparatus and accessories for pipes including water pipes; tanks; tanks; accessories and commonwealts for the aforegoin.	November 12, 1980	198007477	November 12, 1980	198007477	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	111	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA04
(07) Swimming pool equipment, accessories, sweepers and cleaners; automatic swimming pool sweepe and cleaners; suction apparatus and machines; water processing and treatment machines; pumps; filters parts and accessories for the aforegoing	November 12, 1980	198007476	November 12, 1980	198007476	Arch Chemicals, 198007476 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	07	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA03
(06) Metal goods; metal goods included in this class for use in or in connection with swimming pools; metallic building requisites; rolled or cast building materials; ducting; sleeves; valves, piping and tubing fittings for piping and tubing; metal plates; base plates for filters; brackets; angles, bolts and nuts; rings fivels; wasthers; nozzles; rods; rods for filters; lids; domes; manhole lids and coverts; bank grad apes for diffiners; sludge traps; machine pump bodies; tatals; metal housings; containers; grates; grates for wares; expanded metal; skimmer wares; fencing; wires and stands; wire fencing; gates; metal furniture including furniture pool ladders; treads for ladders; diving platforms and swimming pool covers; metal umbrellas	November 12, 1980	198007475	November 12, 1980	198007475	Arch Chemicals, 198007475 Inc.	(WT Water)			South Africa 06	НІН	TM2673ZA02

(09)	November 27, 1989	B100489	November 27, 1989	,100489	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Zimbabwe	HTH	TM2673ZW02
(01) chemical preparations for purification and clarification of water	April 6, 1962	39062	April 6, 1962	,39062	Arch Chemicals, 39062 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Zimbabwe	нтн	TM2673ZW00
(05) disinfectants, algaecies and sterilising compounds	December 6, 1963	132463	December 6, 1963	,132463	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Zimbabwe	нтн	TM2673ZW01
(01) chemical preparations for purification and clarification of water	April 6, 1962	39062	April 6, 1962	,39062	Arch Chemicals, 39062 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Zambia	нтн	TM2673ZM01
(05)	August 3, 1970	132463	August 3, 1970	, 132463	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Zambia	нтн	TM2673ZM00
(01)	February 25, 2000	P217913	December 16, 1998	, 2334298	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Venezuela, Bolivarian Republic of	НТН	TM2673VE00
(01) chemical substances, pharmaceutical preparations, perfumes	Jamuary 15, 1962	40959	January 1, 1960	,40959	Arch Chemicals, Inc.			01	Venezuela, Bolivarian Republic of	НТН	TM2673VE01
(01)	April 12, 2006	368461	January 31, 2006	,368461	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		Uruguay	нтн	TM2673UY00
(01) Chemicals used in Industry, Science and Photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resuns, unprocessed plastics; mamnes; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuff; tanning substance adhesives used in industri.	April 12, 1996	235350	February 5, 1990	, 235350	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Unguay	нтн	TM2673UY01
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapte to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas, swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems comprising underwater lights and fiber-optic lights and accessories therefor, namely, underwater lighting fixmres, underwater light/water return units, rotary wheels for light color selection, and fiber-optic cable; pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoing; enzyme-based swimming pool water- and filter-cleaning units	February 28, 2017	5152755	հո յ y 1, 2015	,86980269	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	United States	HTH	TM2673US08
(03) Enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters.											
(019) Pool sand.											
(01) Water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and not the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and bot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce from in pool, spa and hot the water, subilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot the butter of the subilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tob filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaccous earth filter aid.	August 23, 2016	5028692	July 1, 2015	,86979705	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 019, 03	United States	нтн	TM2673US07
(07) Current identification: swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums, swimming pool and spa pumps, and replacement parts for the foregoing.											
(06) Current identification: swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment, namely, metal poles and metal telescoping poles.											
(05) Current identification: Algaecides, saminzers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.											
(03) Current identification: enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters.											
(021) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing.											
(020) Non-metal pallets.											
surps for testing swimming poot, spa and not now water, reagents for testing swimming poot, spa and not how water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot buss, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, nust; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal heutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid.								09 07, 08,			
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test	May 31, 2016	4970653	July 1, 2015	,86978815	Arch Chemicals, 86978815 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		United States 01, 020, 021, 03, 05,	HTH	TM2673US06

TI.	H	H	-		н)				н				H	
IM3521CN00	IM2674UY00	IM3639ZA21	IM3639ZA11	IM3639ZA05	IM3639ZA01				IM3639EU01				IM3639EU00	AND COURT
HTH & Design (black and white)	HTH & Design	HTH & Design	HTH & Design	HTH & Design	HTH & Design				HTH & Design				HTH & Design	in the position
China	Unuguay	South Africa		South Africa	South Africa				European Union				European Union	Callada
01	01	21	11	05	01				01, 05, 11, 21				01, 05, 11, 21	Ş
REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D				REGISTERE D				REGISTERE D	
US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)				US06 71926 (WT Water)				US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 367175 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 2016/28103 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 2016/28102 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 2016/28101 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.				Arch Chemicals, Inc.				Arch Chemicals, 013865181	Inc.
, 18017434	367175	s, 2016/28103	3,2016/28102	3,2016/28101	, 2016/28100				s, 016043689				, 015865181	
September 30, 2015	November 30, 2005	September 29, 2016	September 29, 2016	September 29, 2016	September 16, 2016				November 15, 2016				September 22, 2016	**************************************
18017434	367175	2016/28103	2016/28102	2016/28101	2016/28100				016043689				015865181	
Jamay 14, 2017	February 14, 2006	September 29, 2016	September 29, 2016	September 29, 2016	September 29, 2016				March 8, 2017				April 28, 2017	
(01) Chlorine; chlorides; enzyme preparations for industrial purposes; fulling preparations; purification preparations charification preparations; enablients for industrial purposes; water-purifying betamicals; districted detergent; anticorrosive chemicals; calivated charcoal; decolorants for industrial purposes; chemicals for the manufacture of pigments; chemicals preparations for extentific purposes; other than for medical or veteritary use; chemical reagents, other than for medical or veteritary purposes; chemical purposes; other than for medical or veteritary purposes; chemical preparations for analyses in laboratories, other than for medical or veteritary purposes; chemical preparations for substances for preserving foodshuffs; radioactive elements for excientific purposes; stoopes for industrial purposes; chemical preparations for use in photography; metal anneal ing preparations; quench liquid; Welding chemicals; the microsite of the propersions of the propersion	(01)	(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing.	(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spa	(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spass and but thus, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spass, and but tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and bot tub water, reagent bearing test stirps for testing swimming pool, spa and bot tub water, abbilizers for stabilizing to the water, chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and bot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and bot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely diatomaceous earth filter aid	(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the	(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas.	(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock rearments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaccous earth filter aid.	(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the	(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas.	(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot buls; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot buls, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale; rust; chlorine; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and but but water; chemicals used to rethere from in pool, spa and but tub water; retherenced used to rethere from a track by smilght; chemicals used to rethere from a track by smilght; chemicals used to rethere from a track by smilght; chemicals used to rethere from a track by smilght; chemicals used to rether the and optimization of swimming pool, spa and bot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, datomaceous earth filter aid.	chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pools and spas, swimming pool and spas vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums, and replacement parts for the foregoing, swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment, pool takes, leaf takes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing; swimming pool equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, and replacement parts for the foregoing.

(35) Pharmaceutical services	April 8, 1999	212514	March 15, 1995	s, 511095	Arch Chemicals, 511095 Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	35	Paraguay	HTH (SUB)	TM2678PY02
(01) dry chlorine	January 19, 1978	41913	February 15, 1976	ls, 41913	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	2	Israel	HTH (SUB)	TM2678IL00
(01) Purification preparations, Cobalt chloride XuePin, The water lighten the chemicals, Fulling preparations, Water putifying chemicals, Bleaching preparations (decolorants) for industrial purposes Chemical preparations for scientific purposes [other than for medical or veterinary use], Preserving foodsuffs (Chemical substances for -), Pigments (Chemical preparations for the manufacture of -), Chemical reagents Jother than for medical or veterinary purposes	August 28, 2005	3783158	November 4, 2003	is, 3783158	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	HTH (SUB)	TM2678CN02
(05) Disinfectants for thygiene purposes, disinfectants, germicides, bleaching powder (disinfection), chemical preparations to treat mildew, sewage disinfectant, depuratives, disinfectants for chemical billets, algae removing agent to brighten the pool water, pool water disinfectant (aquacultur	June 28, 2006	3783157	November 4, 2003	ls, 3783157	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	China	HTH (SUB)	TM2678CN01
(11) Sterilizers, Swimming pools chlorinating mits, Disposable sterilization pouches, sewage disposal facility, Filters for drinking water, Water purification installations, Sewage (Purification installations for -), Disinfectant apparatus, Water purifying apparatus and machines, Water sterilizers.	July 28, 2005	3783156	November 4, 2003	ls, 3783156	Arch Chemicals, 3783156 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	China	HTH (SUB)	TM2678CN00
(01)	August 28, 2005	3783155	November 4, 2003	ls, 3783155	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	China	HTH (SUB)	TM2678CN03
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins may plastics in raw state; fertilizer for the earth, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations metals, chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs, learning substances, adhesives used in industr	November 28, 2006	822975548	January 31, 2001	ls, 822975548	Arch Chemicals, 822975548 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB)	TM2678BR00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely cartridges floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools, and spas	December 27, 2011	830137483	April 24, 2009	ls, 830137483	Arch Chemicals, 830137483 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Brazil	HTH (SUB STYLIZED IN RING DESIGN) ADVANCED (STYLIZED)	TM2677BR00
(01) chenicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	December 27, 2011	830137459	April 24, 2009	ıs, 830137459	Arch Chemicals, 830137459 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB STYLIZED IN RING DESIGN) ADVANCED (STYLIZED)	TM2677BR01
(01) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; apparatus for lighting, heating steam generating, cooking refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes	February 16, 2001	847726	August 24, 2000	s, 847726	Arch Chemicals, 847726 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	HTH (SUB - NEW STYLE) PULSAR & DESIGN	TM2676AU01
(11) Water treatment equipment namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes	February 16, 2001	847724	August 24, 2000	15, 847724	Arch Chemicals, 847724 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Australia	HTH (SUB - NEW STYLE) PULSAR & DESIGN	TM2676AU00
(17)											
(0.5)											
(04)											
(03)											
(02)					Inc.	(WT Water)	D	04, 05, 17, 29			
(01)	October 31, 1947	56679	October 31, 1947	ls, 36873	Inc. Arch Chemicals,	(WT Water) US06 71926	_	01, 02, 03,	Mexico	HTH (Stylized)	TM2675MX00
(01) Hypochlorite	June 18, 1929	TMDA46612	June 18, 1929	ls, 145126	Arch Chemicals, 145126	US06 71926	REGISTERE	01	Canada	HTH (Stylized)	TM2675CA00
(01) Chemicals for swimming pools, with exception to dry chlorine and hypochlorite of chlorine	February 14, 2017	D20170459		ls, D20170459	Arch Chemicals, D20170459	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	10	Namibia	HTH (defensive name	TM2673NA03
(01) chlorine; chlorides; enzyme preparations for industrial purposes; fullting preparations; industrial chemicals; purification preparations/clarification preparations; enrollients for industrial purposes; water-purifying chemicals; industrial detergent; anticorrosive chemicals; activated charcoal; decolorants for industrial purposes; chemicals for the manufacture of pigments; chemical additives to insecticides; antimicrobial agent; chemical for the manufacture of pigments; chemical additives to insecticides; antimicrobial agent; chemicals of the manufacture of pigments; chemical additives to insecticides; antimicrobial agent; chemicals of the manufacture of pigments; chemical additives to insecticides; antimicrobial agent; chemicals of preparations for analyses in laboratories, other than for medical or veterinary purposes; chemical substances for preserving foodshuffs; glue for industrial purposes; radioactive elements for scientific purposes; isotopes for industrial purposes; chemical preparations for assist, placessed; artificial resins unprocessed; particial resin	January 13, 2017	18017456	September 30, 2015	s, 18017456	Arch Chemicals, 18017456 Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	HTH & Design (color) China	TM3520CN00

(01) chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, water stations ("spa") an hot tubs	April 17, 2007	823851869	October 18, 2001	823851869	Arch Chemicals, 823851869 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) IN CIRCLE WITH SWIRL LABEL Desigt	TM2685BR00
94 (01) Dry chlorine compounds and dry hypochlorite compounds, all for use in purifying water, effluents and the like aqueous substances, and in the preparation of liquid bleaching solutions (not for laundry use) having disinfecting properties	June 17, 1994	1488580	January 18, 1992	1488580	Arch Chemicals, 1488580 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	United Kingdom	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE EASIFLO (Stylized)	TM2683GB00
, 1974 (01) Chlorine Tablets for purifying water in swimming pools	February 22, 1974	146143	March 9, 1973	190146143	Arch Chemicals, 190146143 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Sweden	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)(With Colors)	TM2682SE00
, 1974 (01) Dry chlorine and hypochlorites for us as pool purifying chemicals	February 14, 1974	90315	January 2, 1973	113494	Arch Chemicals, 113494 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Norway	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)(With Colors)	TM2682NO00
(01) Dry chlorine compounds and dry hypochlorite compounds, all for use in purifying water, effluents and the like aqueous substances, and in the preparation of liquid bleaching solutions (not for laundry use) having disinfecting properties	Jamuary 3, 1973	1004178	January 3, 1973	1004178	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United Kingdom	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)	TM2681GB00
	Jamuary 3, 1973	404734	January 3, 1973	091001992	Arch Chemicals, 091001992 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Switzerland	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)	
76 (01) Dry chlorine compounds and dry hypochlorite compounds, all for use in purifying water, effinents and the like aqueous substances, and in the preparations of liquid bleaching solutions (not for laundry use) having disinfaciling propertie	May 18, 1976	7985	May 18, 1976	8749	Arch Chemicals, 8749 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Bermuda	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)	TM2681BM00
(01) Dry ch and the like use) having	February 1, 2001	8749	May 24, 2000	,8749	Arch Chemicals, 8749 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Belize	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)	TM2681BZ00
metals, chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs, tanning substances, adhesives used in industry; chemicals for swimming pools with exception to dry chlorine and hypochlorite of calcium?											
water, swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles; chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horitoilture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins raw plastics in raw state; fertilizer for the earth, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations											
pools, with exception to dry chlorine and hypochlorite of chlorine; products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science; chemicals used to sanitize water and to treat					Inc.	(WT Water)				Colors) & Design	
(01) "dry chlorine; calcium hypochlorite; chemicals for swimming			November 27, 2014	908,670,230	Inc. Arch Chemicals, 908,670,230	(WT Water) US06 71926	PENDING	10	Brazil	HTH (SUB) (With	TM3365BR00
	November 17, 1987	812503856	April 10, 1986	812503856	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926	EGISTERE	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB) (WITH	TM2680BR01
15, 1975 (01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use - Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.	December 25,	6198660	October 13, 1972	18152A72	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB) (WITH COLORS)	TM2680BR00
	April 15, 1980	1132940	October 25, 1977	73145982	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States	HTH (SUB) (CONNECTED)	TM2679US00
(01) chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resits, unprocessed plastics; mamnes; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuff; lanning substance adhesives used in industry	February 14, 1996	234571	December 19, 1989	234571	Arch Chemicals, 234571 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Uruguay	HTH (SUB)	TM2678UY00
	November 30, 1971	924563	September 1, 1970	72369590	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States	HTH (SUB)	TM2678US00
	December 14, 1981	819511	December 14, 1981	,819511	Arch Chemicals, 819511 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	HTH (SUB)	TM2678ZA00
	May 17, 2016	2016/13348	May 17, 2016	2016/13348	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13348 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	South Africa	HTH (SUB)	TM3568ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate:	May 17, 2016	2016/13347	May 17, 2016	2016/13347	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13347 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	HTH (SUB)	TM3568ZA00
1978 (01) Chlorinating agent for use in disinfecting, bleaching, water treatment including swimming pool water, and other applications	January 9, 1978	6337	February 17, 1976	5651	Arch Chemicals, 5651 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 01	Saudi Arabia	HTH (SUB)	TM2678SA00
	May 20, 2010	332437	February 12, 2009	40482009	Arch Chemicals, 40482009 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	35	Paraguay	HTH (SUB)	TM2678PY00
for the fundamental section of the foreign and photography, as were as maginuminer, noncommer and forestry; unprecessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; lempening and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.	Apn1 5, 1999	330920	March 15, 1995	510995	Arch Chemicals, 510995 Inc.	(WT Water)	D D	01	Paraguay	HIH (SUB)	TM2678PY01

(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spass and hot tubs; water test latis and refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals (05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spass and hot tubs (11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters; replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the forecoing.	September 8, 2003	002823433	August 7, 2002	Arch Chemicals, 002823433	Arch Chem Inc.	(WT Water)	D D	01, 05, 11	European Union	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING AND PURPLE LABEL (European) Design	TM2689EU00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanifaze and to treat water, swimming pools, spass and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals (05) Sanifary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanifazers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs (05) Sanifary preparations; algaecides; fungicides, herbicides; sanifazers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs (11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters; replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the forceoning	April 15, 2004	002823441	August 7, 2002	Arch Chemicals, 002823441 Inc.	Arch Chem Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING AND GREEN LABEL (European) Design	TM2688EU00
(01) Chiemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals (05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs (11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters; replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the forecome	March 31, 2004	002823425	August 7, 2002	ucals, 1002823425	Arch Chemcals, Inc.	(WT Water)	D D	01, 05, 11	European Union	HIH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING AND BLUE LABEL (European) Design	IM2687E.000
(03) Cleaning preparations for sand, diatomite and cartridge filters used in water filtration systems; cleaning preparations for cleaning fiberglass, acrylic, tile, vinyl and concrete surfaces, and pool and patio surfaces, and for cleaning outdoor furniture, and swimming pool accessorie	June 26, 2012	4164874	April 2, 2009	icals, 77705189	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	_	REGISTERE D	03	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US01
(21) Swimming pool busites, wall busites.	June 15, 2010	3804398	April 2, 2009	icals, 77705215	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	rates 21	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US08
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges	June 15, 2010	3804397	April 2, 2009	icals, 77705204	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	rates 11	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US06
(09) Electronic apparatus for testing chlorine and ph levels, water hardness and cyamurate levels in swimming pools; thermometers.	June 15, 2010	3804396	April 2, 2009	iicals, 77705201	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 09	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US05
(08) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment, namely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts.	June 15, 2010	3804395	April 2, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 77705196 Inc.	Arch Chem Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 08	United States 08	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US04
(07) Swimming pool, spa and hot tub vacuums and vacuum heads and hoses, automated swimming pool spa and hot tub vacuums, swimming pool, spa and hot tub pumps, and replacement parts for the foregoing.	June 15, 2010	3804394	April 2, 2009	icals, 77705193	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 07	United States 07	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US03
(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination defectants for use in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs.	June 15, 2010	3804393	April 2, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 77705191 Inc.	Arch Chem Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 05	United States 05	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US02
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and not tubs; water test kits, manely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing as immining pool, spa and hot tubs water, as wimmining pool, spa and hot tubs water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and tot tubs, tub water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and tot tubs, manely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, rust, techcing, oxidating agents to prevent odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and bot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilght; chemicals used to aid in the activation and onlymination of swimmine pool, san and hot bub filterine swstem.	June 15, 2010	3804392	April 2, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 77705178 Inc.	Arch Chem Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	iates 01	United States 01	HTH (SUB- STYLLZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US00

(41) seminars and presentations in the areas of responsible care, handling, use, storage, transportation of chemicals, regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, safety, public health and labor issues in the areas of care and maintenance of swimming pools, spas (spas) and hot tubs; preparation of printed material containing information on: responsible care, handling, use, storage, transport of chemicals, regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, safety and public health issues, swimming pool safety, thermal batts (spas) and hot tubs	November 13, 2007	824190220	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190220 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	41	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR05
(37) Construction, repairs, maintenance and conservation in general; installation services.	December 9, 2014	824190211	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190211 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	37	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR04
(32) Bottled drinking water	November 13, 2007	824190203	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190203 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	32	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR03
(28) Pool and spa toys; rafts, inflatable toys, masks, smokels, fins, flippers, ride on swimming toys, kickboards, surfboards, equipment for playing water sports and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190190	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190190 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	28	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR02
(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing included in this class	November 13, 2007	824190181	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190181 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	21	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR01
(20) Pool, spa and patio furniture and replacement parts for the foregoing included in this class	November 13, 2007	824190173	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190173 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	20	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR13
(19) Swimming pool and spa covers, above-ground pools; pool liners; spa tubs and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190165	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190165 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	19	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR12
(16) Magazines, publications, primed literature	November 13, 2007	824190157	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190157 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	16	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR11
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, awimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and teplacement parts for the foregoin.	November 13, 2007	824190149	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190149 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR10
(09) Swimming pool and spa thermometers, alarms, noseclips, earplugs, goggles, goggle straps, and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190130	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190130 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR09
(18) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment; pole rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190122	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190122 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	08	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR08
(07) Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums pumps, pump filters, and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190114	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190114 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	07	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR07
(01) Swimming pool and spa ladders, steps, rails, diving boards, gates, fencing, pole hangers and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190106	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190106 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR06
(01) Chemicals used to samitize water and to treat water, swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles	November 13, 2007	824190092	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190092 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters; replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa heaters; spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the forceoine										
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; hetbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs									RED LABEL (European) Design	
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	April 2, 2004	002823417	August 7, 2002	Arch Chemicals, 002823417 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH	TM2690EU00

					. 3				T	
					TM2204EU00	TM2204EG00	IM2204CY00	IM2204HR00		
					HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design		STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design
					European Union	Egypt	Cyprus	Croatia		
					01, 06, 07, 08, 09, 11, 35, 37	01	01	01		07, 08, 09, 21, 28, 36, 37, 39, 41, 42, 44
					REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		ਰ
					US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)		(WT Water)
					Arch Chemicals, 00: Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 15'	Arch Chemicals, 65311 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Z2: Inc.		Inc.
					002281079 Ji			Z20020761 F		
					June 29, 2001	January 26, 2003	January 23, 2003	February 3, 2003		
					002281079	157177	65311	Z20030125		
					November 7, 2002	May 29, 2007	August 3, 2007	November 10, 2003		
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating, water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units, and replacement parts for the foregoing, but not including apparatus for lighting and heating used in or in connection with kitchens	(09) Signalling, measuring and life-saving apparatus and instruments; water level indicators; swimming pool and spa thermometers, alarms, nosculps, earphugs, goggles, goggle straps, swimming belts and jackets; breathing apparatus for underwater swimming, and replacement parts for the foregoing	(08) Hand tools and implements; swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment; pool rakes, leaf rake poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing	(07) Chemical delivery apparatus; machines and machine tools; swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums, pumps, pump filters, and replacement part for the foregoing, but not including machines and machine tools to be used in connection with kitchens	(06) Metal building materials; pipes and tubes of metal; fittings of metal for swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa ladders, steps, rails, diving boards, gates, fencing, pole hangers, and replacement parts for the foregoing.	(01) Chemicals used in industry, chemicals used to santifae and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and not tubs; water test kits and refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	(01)	(0)) All Class I products and special chemicals used in industry, chemicals used for the sterilization an treatment of water, swimming pools, healing springs and hot springs. Set of water control kits and reasembotiles, chlorine, water purification	(01) Chemicals used in the industry; Chemicals for sterlization and water treatment, swimming pools, spas and baths; Substance chlorine; Water purification Chemicals	Services: (I) Pool and spa services, namely, swimming pool and spa cleaning services, spa and swimming pool maintenance and repair and consultations related thereto. (2) Providing information via telephone and a global computer information network in relation to the proper care and maintenance of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; providing information via telephone and a global computer information network regarding the responsible storage and transportation of swimming pool, spa, and hot tub chemicals; educational services, namely, providing classes and seminance recarding the responsible storage and the responsible storage and reproduction of swimming pool.	(1) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water. (2) Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums, pumps, namely, water, vacuum, swimming pool, spa and hot tub pumps, pump filters, and replacement parts for the foregoing. (3) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment; pool takes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing. (4) Swimming pool and spa thermometers, swimming pool safety alarms used to detect entry into pool nose clips for swimmers and divers, protective googles and staps therefor; and replacement parts for the foregoing. (5) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa theaters, and replacement parts for the foregoing. (6) Magazines, publications namely, magazines, periodicals, newsletters, and printed guides concerning swimming pools, spas and hot tubs. (7) Swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.

TM2204LT00	TM2204LB00	TM2204KE00	TM2204HU00
HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	HTH (SUB- STYLZED) WITH WATER RING Design
Lithuania	Lebanon	Kenya Lavia	Hungary
01, 06, 07, 08, 09, 11, 16, 19, 20, 21, 28, 32, 35, 37	01	01 01, 06, 07, 08, 09, 11, 116, 19, 20, 35, 37	01, 06, 07, 08, 09, 11, 16, 19, 20, 21, 28, 32, 37, 37
abandoned	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D
US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water) (WT Water) (WT Water)	(WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, 20030095 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 93325 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 54041 Inc. Arch Chemicals, M03100 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, M0300238
0030095	9325	54041 M03100	
January 22, 2003	March 14, 2003	January 24, 2003 January 23, 2003	January 23, 2003
48037	93325	N153640	178753
November 6, 2004	March 14, 2003	March 8, 2005	May 27, 2004
	(01) chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving food suffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry, chemicals used to sanitize and treat water, swimming pools, spa and hot tubs; water test kits and reagent refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	(21) (28) (28) (35) (35) (36) (37) (38) (39) (39) (39) (39) (30) (30) (31) (31) (32) (32) (33) (35) (36) (37) (37) (38) (39) (39) (39) (30) (30) (30) (31) (32) (33) (34) (35) (36) (37) (38) (39) (39) (30) (31) (31) (32) (33)	(01) (06) (07) (08) (08) (11) (14)

(65)											
(32)											
(28)											
(21)											
(20)											
(19)											
(16)											
(11)											
(09)											
(08)											
(07)								35, 37			
(06)					Ē	(WI WAIEI)		16, 19, 20, 21, 28, 32		WATER RING Design	
(10)	April 23, 2004	200370116	January 24, 2003	Arch Chemicals, Z200370116	Arch Chemical	US06 71926	_		Slovenia	HTH (SUB-	TM2204SI00
(t1) chemicals used in infustry; chemicals used to sainze and to treat water, swimming poots, spas and to tubs; water test kits and reagent refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	October 15, 2003	698/3	January 25, 2005	s, 80966	Inc.	(WT Water)	D	abia UI	Saudi Arabia	HIH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	1M2204SA00
extinguishing. Chemical substances for hardening and soldering of metals; Chemical substances for canning food; Taming substances; Substances for industrial purposes adhesives					2						
water purification, Chemical substances used for scientific purposes in photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry; synthetic resin, raw; Unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers Compositions for fire									1		
(ii)) Chemical products intended for industrial use; Chemicals for disinfection and suntary treatment or water, swimming pools, thermal spa complexes and hot thus; Sets for analysis, taking water samples an additional reasents mearliers in bottless test those. Floaks; chloride substances; Chemical substances for	August 28, 2003	254112	October 24, 2002	Arch Chemicals, 2002724352 Inc.	Arch Chemical Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	n 01	Russian Federation	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204RU00
compositions; preparations for the hardening and welding of metals; chemical products for food preservation; tanning substances; Adhesives (soldering materials) for industr									_	WATER RING Design	
(0.1) chemicals for industry, science, photography as well as agriculture, horticulture and forestry; artificial resins in the raw state, unprocessed plastics; fertilizers for the earth; fire extinguishing	January 23, 2003	53973	January 23, 2003	Arch Chemicals, M200300310 Inc.	Arch Chemical Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Romania	HTH (SUB-	TM2204RO00
(0.1) Algicides, samitzers and bromination defectants for use in pools, spas and hot tub	December 4, 2014	00008133	Julie 20, 2014	008133	Inc.	(WT Water)	D	01, 00	gn	with Water Ring Design	INJOOHACCCINI
hot tubs	December 4 2014	4-2014-	100 26 2014	2014-	Inc.	(WT Water)	DECISTERE	-		WATER RING Design	TM333BU00
(01) chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, water stations ("spa") an	November 12, 2008	318407	November 22, 2007	s, 401062007	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926	REGISTERE	01	Paraguay	HTH (SUB-	TM2204PY00
(01) chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas an hot tubs	June 29, 2005	29854	January 29, 2003	s, 29854	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Oman	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204OM00
(10)	January 31, 2013	47593	January 31, 2003	s,3200300129	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	OAPI	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204OA00
(01) chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical abstances for preserving food stuffs; taming substances; adhesives used in industry, chemicals used to sanitize and treat water, swimming pools, spr and hot tubs; water test kits and reagent refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	Jamuary 28, 2003	67080	January 28, 2003	s, TP7033303	Arch Chemicals, IP7033303 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Nigeria	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204NG00
(ii)) Chemical products for industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Artificial and synthetic resits, plastic materials in the form of powder, paper liquids or pulps, fertilizer for land (natural or artificial), extinguishing compositions, preparations for the hardening and welding metals, chemicals For storing food, tamates materials, adhesives (sticky materials) destined for industr Chemical products for industry, chemicals for cleaning and treating water, swimming pools, hot spas and slopping, water troubleshooting kit and chemical reagents for filling new bottles, chlorine material Chemicals for water purification	March 31, 2003	85836	March 27, 2003	.s. 85 83 6	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	D D	9	,m Morocco	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204MA00
(u)). Cuenicais (tor inustria) use) user to purity and treat water, ornixing water, waste water, inuistria water, pool water, bathtubs and spas	reomary 20, 2008	1024633	October 17, 2007	5,889/24	Inc.		D			STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	I NIZ ZO4NIX OO
(11) Chamicale (for industrial use) used to murify and treat water drinking water waste water industria	February 20 2008	1024635	October 17 2007	c 889734	Arch Chemical	11806 71926	нантуган	01	Mexico	HTH (SI IR.	TWOODAMAOO

(01) Industrial chemicals for use in the sanitization, disinfecting and chlorination of water; industrial chemicals for the treatment of swimming pooland spa water	Jamary 5, 2006	30017	October 12, 1999	,30017	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Trinidad and 01 Tobago	I-	TM2204TT00
(01) Industrial chemicals for use in the sanitization, disinfecting and chlorination of water, industrial chemicals for the treatment of swimming pooland spa water	January 5, 2006	30017	October 12, 1999	,30017	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Trinidad and 01 Tobago	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204TT01
(01) Chemical products used in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture, forestry, artificial and synthetic resture, plastics in the form of powders, liquids or pastes; manures (natural and artificials); fire-exclusivabling compositions; tempering substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical sused in industry; chemicals used to suitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water testiti industry; chemicals used to suitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water testiti and reaseent refill bottles; chorine sobstances; water purifying a themical	March 28, 2003	26174	March 27, 2003	,26174	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Tangier 01	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204TA00
(01) Chemical products used in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture, forestry, artificial and synthetic restner, plastics in the form of powders, liquids or paster, manures (natural and artificials); fire-extinguishing compositions; tempering substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical substances and chemical preparations for preserving foodsfuffs; taming substances; adhesives substances used in industry; chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to satifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and not have, water testical and research refull politys; choicine systematics water purifying to themical.	March 28, 2003	26174	March 27, 2003	,26174	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Tangier 01	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204TA01
(41) Providing information via telephone, global computer information network, seminars and presentations, in the fields of responsible care, handling, use, storage and transportation of chemicals, regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, sporker and public health and safety issues, and in the fields of care and maintenance of swimming-pools, spas and hot thos; preparation and aistribution of printed materials containing information regarding responsible care, limalling, use, storage and transportation of chemicals, regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, worker and public health and safety issues, swimming pool, spa and hot tub safety, providing advice on swimming pool, spa and hot tub care and maintenant.	April 7, 2006	200121527	December 18, 2001	,2001121527	Arch Chemicals 2001121527	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 41		TM2204ZA05
(35)	April 7, 2006	200121526	December 18, 2001	,2001121526	Arch Chemicals, 2001121526 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 35	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA04
(32) Bottled water	April 7, 2006	200121525	December 18, 2001	,2001121525	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 32	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA03
(28) Pool and spa toys; raffs, inflatable toys; masks, snorkels, fins, flippers, ride on swimming toys, lickboards, surfboards, equipment for playing water sports, and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121524	December 18, 2001	,2001121524	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 28	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA02
(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121523	December 18, 2001	,2001121523	Arch Chemicals, 2001121523 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 21	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA01
(20) Pool, spa and patio furniure and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121522	December 18, 2001	Chemicals, 2001121522	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 20		TM2204ZA13
(19) Swimming pool and spacevers, above-ground pools; pool liners; spa tubs and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121521	December 18, 2001	,2001121521	Arch Chemicals, 2001121521 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 19	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA12
(16) Magazines, publications, printed literature	April 7, 2006	200121520	December 18, 2001	,2001121520	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 16	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA11
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feede TS, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoin;	April 7, 2006	200121519	December 18, 2001	,2001121519	Arch Chemicals, 2001121519 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 11	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA10
(09) Swimming pool and spa thermometers, alarms, noseclips, earplugs, goggles, goggle straps, and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121518	December 18, 2001	,2001121518	Arch Chemicals, 2001121518 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 09	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA09
(08) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment; pool takes, leaf takes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121517	December 18, 2001	,2001121517	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 08	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA08
(07) Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums pumps, pump filters, and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121516	December 18, 2001	,2001121516	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 07	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA07
(06) Swimming pool and spa ladders, steps, ralls, diving boards, gates, fencing, pole hangers, and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121515	December 18, 2001	,2001121515	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 06	_	TM2204ZA06
(01) Chemicals used to samtize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles	April 7, 2006	200121514	Arch Chemicals, 2001121514 December 18, 2001 Inc.	,2001121514	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA00

(4) Building construction, installation, maintenance and repair services including loose related to swimming pools, swimming pool care and swimming pool equipment and products; information servic relating to all the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer databases, services ancillary to the aforementioned	November 29, 2013	200525766	December 1, 2005	200525766	Arch Water Products South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	(WT Water)	D REGISTERE	a 37	South Africa	HIH (with Swoosh Design) HOUSE CALL & Car Design	IMZZUSZAUU
(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination defectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.		3804430	April 8, 2009	,77709507	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)			United States 05	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design SPA	TM2695US02
(03) Cleaning preparations for sand, diatomite and cartridge filters used in water filtration systems; Aromatherapy products, namely, gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, bath and jetted baths	June 15, 2010 (3804429	April 8, 2009	77709504	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)			United States 03	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design SPA	TM2695US01
(Id)) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancer, clarifiers, shock treatments, water modsturizer, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, rust, calcium build-up, reducing, oxidizing agents to prevent odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot lub water	June 15, 2010	3804428	April 8, 2009	,77709495	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design SPA	TM2695US00
(37) Pool and spa services, namely, swimming pool and [spa cleaning services, swimming pool and] spa maintenance [and repair and] consultations [related thereto]	April 13, 2004 (2833005	June 15, 2001	78069341	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	es 37	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US07
(16) Publications, namely, magazines, periodicals, newsletters, and printed guides concerning swimmir pools, spas and hot tubs	July 29, 2003 (2744956	June 15, 2001	78069332	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	16	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US05
(19) SWIMMING POOL AND SPA THERMOMETERS, SWIMMING POOL SAFETY ALARMS (199) SWIMMERS AND DIVERS, USED TO DETECT ENTRY INTO POOL, NOSE CLIPS FOR SWIMMERS AND DIVERS, PROTECTIVE GOGGLES AND STRAPS THEREFORE, AND REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR THE FOREGOING	July 22, 2003	2740788	June 15, 2001	,78069326	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)			United States 09	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US03
(07) SWIMMING POOL AND SPA VACUUMS AND VACUUM HEADS, AUTOMATED SWIMMING POOL AND SPA VACUUMS, SWIMMING POOL AND SPA VACUUMS, SWIMMING POOL AND SPA PUMPS, AND REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR THE FOREGOING.	June 3, 2003 (2722622	June 15, 2001	,78069321	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	07	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US01
(08) SWIMMING POOL AND SPA MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, POOL RAKES LEAF RAKES, POLES, TELESCOPING POLES, LEAF SKIMMERS, LEAF CATCHERS AND REPLACEMENT FARTS FOR THE FORECOING	February 18, 2003 (2689457	June 15, 2001	78069323	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		United States 08	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US02
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapte to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoin;	February 4, 2003	2684761	June 15, 2001	,78069327	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US04
(IO), CHEMICAL'S USED TO SANITIZE AND TO TREAT WATER, SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS AND HOT TUBS, WATER TEST KITS, NAMELY, CHEMICAL ANALYSIS KITFOR TESTING SWIMMING POOL, SPA AND HOT TUB WATER	February 4, 2003 (2684760	June 15, 2001	,78069314	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		United States 01	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US00
(21) Swimming pool brashes, wall brashes, tile brashes, deck brashes, and replacement parts for the foregoing	January 21, 2003 (2679076	June 15, 2001	78069336	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	21	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US06
(01) chemicals used in industry: chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and to tubs, water test kits and reagent refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	Jamuary 6, 2004 (44595	May 17, 2003	53148	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	United Arab Emirates	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204AE00
(O1) chemicals used in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed syndictic resins, unprocessed plastics, Erdilizers, fire extinguishing abd noisel compositions unprocessed syndictic resins, unprocessed plastics, Erdilizers, fire extinguishing chemical compositions preparations for soldering and thermal treating of metals; chemicals for preserving foodstuffs; taming substances; plutinous substances for industrial use; all goods included in international class 1 including chemicals used to smitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spass and hot tubs; water test kits and reasent refill bothers; cluderine substances, water truth fruig chemicals.	December 15, 2004 (1)	45693	January 24, 2003	2003010579	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Ukraine	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204UA00
(0.5)	December 31, 2003	2003 030711	Decemoet 31, 2003	2002030711	Inc.	(WT Water)	D D	01, 03, 09	тикеу	STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	11V122U41R0U
(01) chemicals used in industry; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals (05) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs (09) water test kits and test kit reagent refill.		2003 036711	December 31, 2003	2003036711	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)				HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204TR01
(01) chemicals for industry, science, a photography, and to agriculture, horticulture and forestry, resins artificial and synthetic plastics in the form of powder, liquid or posts, fertilizers land (natural articultus compositions extinguishing, substances and preparations for the chemical hardening for welding chemicals for storing food, materials taman tes, ad hes (its connents sticky) for industry, products chemicals for industry, chemicals and distinfect treated water, pools, mineral resources and the canals, equipment control of water and reagents refill bottles, products chlorine chemicals for water treatment.	May 6, 2004 (EE030124	January 23, 2003	EE030124	Arch Chemicals, EE030124 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Tunisia	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204TN00

TM3757CA00	TM3758CA00	TM3756US00	TM3786CA00
HTH 90 YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS. JUST RIGHT and Design (in color)	HITH 90 YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS JUST RIGHT and Design (in color)	HTH 90 YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS and Design (in color)	HITH 90 YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS and Design
Canada	Canada	United States	Canada
01	01, 03, 05	01, 03, 05	01
PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING
US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 8	Arch Chemicals, 1869675 Inc.
s, 1870837	<u>s.</u> 1870818	s, 87695174	s, 1869675
December 1, 2017	December 1, 2017	November 22, 2017	November 24, 2017
(i) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water; reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, stabilizing agents to prevent and reduce oder and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot the water, stabilizing gents to prevent and reduce oder and eye burn; chemicals used to be the water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight, chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot the filtering systems; floculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomacous earth filter aid; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot thus; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine; enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters; algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools spas and hot tubs.	(01) water test lids, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, single agents to prevent and retuce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to retuce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, sinbilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sinlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; focuclaints; pool, and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs; marely, pht balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rist; chlorine (03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters (03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters	(01) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent so fresting swimming pool, spa and hot the water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals tor pools, spas and hot the water, stabilizers for stabilizing element pool, spa and hot the water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot hab filtering systems; doculatus; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaccous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pht balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine (03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters (03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters	(01) water test lais, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing amining pool, spa and hot tub water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of neath neurantlezers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; floculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to santitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine

TM2698PY01	TM2697ZA01	TM2697ZA00		TM2697EU00	TM2697CO01	TM2697CO00	TM2697BR01	TM2697BR00	TM2696ZA01	TM2696ZA00		TM3758US00		TM3757US00
HTH ALGICIDA	HTH ADVANCED	HTH ADVANCED		HTH ADVANCED	HTH ADVANCED	HTH ADVANCED	HTH ADVANCED	HTH ADVANCED	HTH ACTIVE OXYGEN	HTH ACTIVE OXYGEN		HTH 90 YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS JUST RIGHT and Design (in color)		HTH 90 YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS JUST RIGHT and Design (in color)
Paraguay	South Africa	South Africa		European Union	Colombia		Brazil	Brazil	South Africa	South Africa		United States		United States 01, 03, 05
10	11	01		01, 05, 11	11	01	11	01	50	01		01, 03, 05		
abandoned	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		PENDING		PENDING
US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)		US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)		US06 71926 (WT Water)		US06 71926 (WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, 593095 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 200917073 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 200917072 Inc.		Arch Chemicals, 008524051 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 2009096643 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 2009096640 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 830120564 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 830120556 Inc.	Arch Chemicals 2 (Pty) Limited	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited		Arch Chemicals, 87701717 Inc.		Arch Chemicals, 87701702 Inc.
593095	200917073	200917072		008524051	2009096643	2009096640	830120564	830120556	200826578	200826577		87701717		87701702
March 24, 1995	September 2, 2009	September 2, 2009		September 2, 2009	September 9, 2009	September 9, 2009	March 30, 2009	March 30, 2009	November 12, 2008	November 12, 2008		November 29, 2017		November 29, 2017
212149	200917073	200917072		008524051	450357	401763	830120564	830120556	200826578	200826577				
March 26, 1999	May 23, 2011	May 23, 2011		January 31, 2010	August 6, 2010	May 25, 2010	December 17, 2013	December 27, 2011	November 12, 2008	November 12, 2008				
(01)	(11) water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing container adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas	(01) chemicals used it santitze water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spa and hot tubs	hot tubs (11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water actionation monk and ex-	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming poots, spas and hot tubs (05) Sanitary preparations: aleaecides: funcicides herbicides sanitizers for swimming poots, spas and	 water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas 	(01) chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spa and hot tubs	(11) Water treatment equipment, including, carridges, floats, feeder containers and dispensers adapted for storing chemicals for use in the treatment of water pool and spa ("sps")"	(01) chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot hibs	(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including distinctions for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	(11). A long-late: contrasts and hammation distribution is in the treatment, clarification, sterlising (01). Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool water.	(03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters	(II) whate test kits, famely, chemical analysis it for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent so restring swimming pool, spa and hot the water, coldizing agents to present and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot the water of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce from it pool, spa and hot the water; coldizing agent to present the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spas and hot the filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools are to the systems; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, tamely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and the tubs, namely, plit balancares, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine	(03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters	(01) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing lest strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, redicting agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot the water, chemicals used to reduce from it menture of metal noutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce from it pool, spa and hot the water; subdirizer for subdiriting chlorimated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot the filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaccous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pld balancares, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine

(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming pool water	August 14, 2013	2013/22154	August 14, 2013	2013/22154	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	SPLASH & Design	TM3515ZA00
(05) Disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin, in the bricides, fungicides, germicides an algaecides, all of the aforementioned being products for use in relation to water including swimming pool water; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water including swimming pool water.	February 27, 2003	200303477	February 27, 2003	200303477	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	Q. 4 IV 1 &	TM2207ZA00 1
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool water	February 27, 2003	200303476	February 27, 2003	200303476	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	HTH I.Q. 4 IN 1 & Sou	TM2207ZA01
(037) Pool care services	October 17, 2017	5311431	May 4, 2017	87437005	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		United States 037	HTH Here to Help & Uni	TM3665US00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including distinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	November 1, 2007	200725739	November 1, 2007	200725739	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	· & ·	TM2206ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool water.	November 1, 2007	200725738	November 1, 2007	200725738	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	HTH GREEN TO Sou BLUE SYSTEM & Design (in Color)	TM2206ZA00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate	January 23, 2019	017954950	September 14, 2018	,017954950	Arch Chemicals, 017954950 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	European 01 Union	HTH GRANULAR Eur	TM3844EU00
(01) Swimming Pool Chemicals	September 24, 1985	1361280	April 1, 1985	,73530135	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	HTH DURATION Uni	TM2705US00
(01) chemicals and chemical product including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool water	September 28, 2015	N/A	July 25, 2012	,201220013	Arch Chemicals, 201220013 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	HTH CLOUDY TO Sou CLEAR	TM2702ZA00
(01) Gel flocculants for removing suspended matter from swimming pool water.	March 4, 2002	199817938	October 12, 1998	199817938	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	HTH CLEAR BLU Sou	TM2701ZA00
(08) Steel brushes, wire brushes, leaf rakes; hand tools and implements (hand-Operated)	October 13, 2015	840367139	December 17, 2012	840367139	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		zil 08	HTH CARE & Design Brazil	TM3271BR01
(05) Sanitizers, disinfectants; algaecides and algaestats.	October 13, 2015	840367104	December 17, 2012	840367104	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	zil 05	HTH CARE & Design Brazil	TM3271BR03
(01) Chemicals for use in swimming pools chemical balancers, flocculants, clarifiers, pH and alkalinity adjusters, metal removers, pool stabilizers, chemical analysis kits and chemical-hearing snips for testing swimming pool water, chlorine for swimming pools	October 13, 2015	840367082	December 17, 2012	,840367082	Arch Chemicals, 840367082 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	o1	HTH CARE & Design Brazil	TM3271BR00
(09) Measuring apparatus, applicators and instriunents, thermometers			December 17, 2012	,840367163	Arch Chemicals, 840367163 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	zil 09	HTH CARE & Design Brazil	TM3271BR02
(42) "povoiding information via telephone and a global computer information network regarding the responsible care, handling, use, storage and transportation of swimming pool, spa, and hot the chemicals; providing information via telephone and a global computer information network regarding regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, and worker and public health and safely issues with respect to swimming pools, spas, and hot has providing information via telephot and a global computer information network in relation to the proper care and maintenance of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs."	Jamuaty 7, 2003	2671266	April 13, 2001	,76240385	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 42	HTH CARE Unit	TM2700US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancars clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, rust, reducing, oxidizing agents to prevent dotor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems Intent to Use: The applicant has a bor fiftle intention, and is entitled, to use the mark.	May 22, 2018	5476739	March 23, 2017	873825444	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		United States 01	HTH BLUE SPARKLE Uni	TM3653US00
(11) Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes	February 28, 2012	830241124	May 18, 2009	,830241124	Arch Chemicals, 830241124 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	zil 11	HTH BLUE MAGIC Brazil	TM2699BR01
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics, manure, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations, chemical substances preserving foodstuffs, faming substances, adhesives used in industry.	February 28, 2012	830241116	May 18, 2009	,830241116	Arch Chemicals, 830241116 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		zil 01	HTH BLUE MAGIC Brazil	TM2699BR00
(05)	November 8, 2011	355093	January 4, 2011	,962001	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Paraguay 05	HTH ALGICIDA Pan	TM2698PY03
(01)	November 10, 2009	326042	October 28, 2008	,405712008	Arch Chemicals, 405712008 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Paraguay 01	HTH ALGICIDA Par	TM2698PY02
(05) Pharmaceutica, eterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic subsances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; distiffectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides	May 18, 2001	235205	March 24, 1995	,592995	Arch Chemicals, 592995 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Paraguay 05	HTH ALGICIDA Par	TM2698PY00 1

(05) Sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water			July 17, 2017	us 2017/20057	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 05	HTH SCIENTIFIC & Design	TM3679ZA00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming poc			July 17, 2017	ıls 2017/20056	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 01	HTH SCIENTIFIC & Design	TM3679ZA01
(42) Engineering, scientific, technological, research, analysis, design and development services, including those relating to water treatment and water treatment chemicals; specialized consultancy and advisory services; including those relating to water treatment and water treatment chemicals; all of the aforementioned including those services rendered on-line via the internet or a computer database; services ancillarv and related to all the aforementioned included in class 4.	March 6, 2008	200209801	July 8, 2002	Arch Chemicals 200209801 (Pty) Limited	Arch Chemica (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 42	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707ZA03
(35) Retail, wholesale, selling, marketing, promotion, merchandising, distribution, import, export and mail order services; adventising services; business services; business administration, business management and management consultancy services; office functions; franchising services; information services; all the aforementioned including those services renders on-line via the internet and/or a computer database; services ancillary and related to all the aforementioned included in class 35.	December 7, 2007	200209800	July 8, 2002	lls 200209800	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 35	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707ZA02
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and santiary preparations; substances and products including distinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	December 7, 2007	200209799	July 8, 2002	և։ 200209799	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and partition of water including swimming pool water	December 7, 2007	200209798	July 8, 2012	Arch Chemicals 200209798	Arch Chemica	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707ZA00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, swimming pool and spa filters, and replacement parts for the foregoing; and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water in industrial, municipal, commercial and surface water applications" (Int. Cl. 11).	September 8, 2016	201625716	September 8, 2016	lds 2016/25716	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 11	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707ZA04
(01) Industrial chemicals; Purification preparations; Clarification preparations; Water-purifying chemicals; Disincrustants; Antimicrobial agent; Water-softening preparation			June 12, 2017	ıls, 24620487	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	China 01	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707CN00
(01) Chemicals, chemical substances and chemical reagents including those used to test the chemical composition of swimming pool water, accessories and components of the aforegoin	March 4, 2002	199906524	April 21, 1999	ปร 199906524	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	HTH QUICK TEST	TM2211ZA00
(19) non-metal pools one piece, and in general, building materials (not metal) nonmetallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; nonmetallic transportable buildings; no metal monuments.	March 12, 2004	824619	August 20, 2003	ևե, 615520	Arch Chemicals, 615520 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Mexico 19	HTH POP UP POOL	TM2706MX01
(01) Chemicals used to samitze and to treat swimming pool, spa and hot the water, and in general, themical products directed to industr, science, photography, as well as agriculture; horiculture and slivroulture; synthetic resins in raw state, plastic materials in raw state, fertilizers for soil; extinguishing compositions; preparations for tempering and soldering materials; chemical substances for preserving foods; taming substances; adhesives (sticking products) directed for industry	March 12, 2004	824618	August 20, 2003	lls, 615519	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Mexico 01	HTH POP UP POOL	TM2706MX00
(37) "Building construction; installation, maintenance and repair services including those related to swimming pools, swimming pool care and swimming pool equipment and products; information services relating to all the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer database; services ancillary to the aforementioned.	March 13, 2015	2015/06892	March 13, 2015	lls 2015/06892	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		South Africa 37	HTH ON-CALL	TM2210ZA01
(40) Treatment of materials; treatment of water, water cleaning and clarification services; water purification services; advisory services relating to the use of water treatment chemicals and products; information services relating to all of the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer database; services ancillary and related to the aforementioned	August 14, 2013	2013/22158	August 14, 2013	ıls 2013/22158	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 40	HTH INSTITUTE & SPLASH & Design	TM3515ZA04
(37) "Building construction; installation, maintenance and repair services including those related to swimming pools, swimming pools, swimming pools, swimming pools, swimming pools, swimming pool equipment and products; information services retaining to all the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer database services ancillary to the aforementioned "	August 14, 2013	2013/22157	August 14, 2013	ıls 2013/22157	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 37	HTH INSTITUTE & SPLASH & Design	TM3515ZA03
(35) Retail, selling, marketing, merchandising, promotional, distribution, import and export services; mail order services; adventising services; business administration and management consultancy services; information services; product information services; business information services; frauchising services; the aforementioned including those services rendered online via the internet or a computer database; services ancillary and related to the aforementioned	August 14, 2013	2013/22156	August 14, 2013	lls 2013/22156	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 35	HTH INSTITUTE & SPLASH & Design	TM3515ZA02
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanifary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water	August 14, 2013	2013/22155	August 14, 2013	Arch Chemicals 2013/22155 Limited	Arch Chemica Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	HTH INSTITUTE & SPLASH & Design	TM3515ZA01

(01) Chemicals for use in industry, water treatment chemicals; water treatment chemical preparations; water prinfying chemical preparations; chemicals and chemical preparations all for use in swimming pools and spas; chlorine; salts for use in swimming pools and spas; chlorine; salts for use in swimming pools and spas; water softening preparations; all included in Class;	November 30, 2018	017936991	July 30, 2018	,017936991	Arch Chemicals, 017936991 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	European Union	НТН STICK	TM3832EU00
(0.37) "providing information in the fields of proper care and maintenance for swimming pools, spas, hot tubs and water treatment equipment; providing information in the fields of equipment and products for use in connection with swimming pools, spas, hot tubs and water treatment equipment and brotheck".	October 7, 2014	14/4123993	October 7, 2014	, 14/4123993	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	037	France	HTH SHOCKY & design	TM3361FR00
(11) "Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges; hoaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming models and cross; swimming model											
(08) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely skimmers, scapers, scoops, at parts and fittings thereof.											
(07) Swimming pool, spa and hot tab apparatus and equipment, namely pumps and under-water vacuut cleaners, and parts and fittings thereof.											
(05) "Sanitary preparations; disinfectants; algaecides, germicides, herbicides, fungicides and bactericides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs"											
(03) Swimming pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment namely foa for cleaning scum											
(022) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely covers, safety covers, leaf nets, and parts and fittings thereof.											
(021) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely cleaning brushes, cleaning mitts, scum absorbing discs and scum sponges, and parts and fittings thereof.											
ed in industry and science; icals used to samitze and tro samitze and tro sa and hot tubs; chlorine si as and hot tubs; chlorine si e in swimming pool water; se in swimming pool water; set kits, refill bottl ls"	January 23, 2019	726432	June 28, 2018	,752022018	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05, 11	Switzerland	HTH SHOCK	TM3363CH00
(11) "Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water suitmatus model and store suitmatus model and store suitmatus model.											
(08) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely skimmers, scapers, scoops, an parts and fittings thereof.											
(07) Swimming pool, spa and hot tab apparatus and equipment, namely pumps and under-water vacuur cleaners, and parts and fittings thereof.											
(05) "Sanitary preparations; disinfectants; algaecides, germicides, herbicides, fungicides and bactericides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs"											
(03) Swimming pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment namely foa for cleaning scum											
(022) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely covers, safety covers, leaf nets, and parts and fittings thereof.											
(021) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely cleaning brushes, cleaning mitts, scum absorbing discs and scum sponges, and parts and fittings thereof.											
(01) "Chemicals used in industry and science; bleaching preparations; chemicals used to sanitize and treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; chlorine substances; hypochhorite for use in swimming pool water, water purifying chemicals; water test kits, refill bottles and test kit reagent refills"	December 23, 2015	013690458	January 28, 2015	,013690458	Arch Chemicals, 013690458	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 021, 022, 03, 05, 07, 08, 11	European Union	нтн shock	TM3363EU00

	TM3501US01	TM3501BR03	TM3501BR01	TM3676EU00	TM2712BR00	TM2711ZA00			TM3499US00
	HTH ULTIMATE	HTH ULTIMATE	HTH ULTIMATE	HTH Test'O	HTH SUPER SHOCK IT	HTH SUPER SHOCK			HTH SUPER
	United States 01, 05	Brazil		European (Union	Brazil	South Africa			United States 01, 03, 05, 11
	1, 05	03	01	01	01	01			11, 03, 05,
	REGISTERE D	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D			D D
	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)			(WT Water)
	Arch Chemicals, 86/978,621 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 916375005 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 916374947 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 016860454 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 819120987 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 9600905 Inc.			Arch Chemicals, 86/680610
		l		l		,9600905			
	July 1, 2015	December 5, 2018	December 5, 2018	June 12, 2017	February 13, 1996	January 25, 1996			July 1, 2015
	4948097			016860454	819120987	9600905			5042422
	April 26, 2016			October 10, 2017	September 22, 1998	March 26, 2001			September 13, 2016
(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and not tubs	(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine			(01) Chemicals, chemical substances and chemical reagents including those used to test the chemical composition of swimming pool water, accessories and components of the aforegoin	(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.	(1) Chemicals lead in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire-extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; taming substances; adhesives used in industry	(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs	(03) Enzyme-based all-purpose cleaners for use on filters	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and bot thus; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and bot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and bot the water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and bot the water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and bot the water, reagents for testing swimming pools; spa and hot the water, sealers, shock reatments, sequestering agents for preventing stating, scale, rust, rethering, oxidizing agents to prevent odor and eye burn; chloring; chemicals for pools, spas and hot the inature of metal neutralizars; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot the water, stabilizars for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to add in the artivation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot the filtering systems; flocculants; enzyme cleaners; filter cleaners; diatomaceous earth filter aid;

(01) Chemicals for use in purifying water, namely oxidizers; Oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; Stabilizers; Flocculants; Water treatment chemicals used in swimming pools, hot	September 8, 2017	2903861	September 13, 2016	als,3,541,476	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ntina 01	Γ& Argentina	HYDROTREAT & Design	TM3629AR00
(05) Algaecides.			September 9, 2016	als, 911601511	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	0.5	Γ Brazil	HYDROTREAT	TM3626BR01
(01) Chemicals for use in purifying water, namely oxidizers; Oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; Stabilizers; Flocculants; Water treatment chemicals used in swimming pools, hot lubs and spas, namely, sequestering agents to prevent scale, cell cleaners and cell protectan			September 9, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 911601503 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Γ Brazil	HYDROTREAT	TM3626BR00
(05) Algaeciides.	September 8, 2017	2903864	September 13, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 3,541,479 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	uina 05	Γ Argentina	HYDROTREAT	TM3628AR01
(01) Chemicals for use in purifying water, namely oxidizers; Oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; Stabilizers; Flocculants; Water treatment chemicals used in swimming pools, hot lubs and spas, namely, sequestering agents to prevent scale, cell cleaners and cell protection.	September 8, 2017	2903863	September 13, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 3,541,478 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	utina 01	Γ Argentina	HYDROTREAT	TM3628AR00
(005) BIOCIDES			November 30, 2017	Arch Chemicals, 87703502 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 005	United	HYDROLOGY	TM3759US00
(01) Chemicals in class 1 for the treatment of water, swimming pool chemicals in class 1; and all other goods in class 1	August 10, 1988	492892	August 10, 1988	cals, 492892	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	alia 01	Australia	HYDRO-FLOC	TM2720AU00
(01) Swimming pool chemicals			August 17, 2016	cals, 1796215	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	ia 01	Canada	HTHPOOLS	TM3570CA00
(41) Education; providing of training; providing information (including via telephone, seminars and presentations) in the fields of responsible care, handling, use, storage and transportation of chemicals, regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, water and public health and safety issues, and in the fields of care and manitenance of swimming pools, spas and hot tube; preparation, publication and distribution of material (including printed material) relating to all the aforementioned; providing education advice and training relating to all the aforementioned; and the including those services rendered on-line via the internet of a computer daabba	September 15, 2006	200121143	December 12, 2001	als, 200121143	Arch Chemicals, 2 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 41	South	HTHCARE	TM2716ZA03
(37) Building construction; installation, maintenance and repair services including those relating to swimming pools, swimming pool care and swimming pool equipment and products, spas, spac care and spa equipment and products and hot tubs, also tub care and not tub explorate and products; information services relating to all the aforementioned including those rendered on-line via the internet or a computer database	September 15, 2006	200121142	December 12, 2001	als, 200121142	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 37	South	HTHCARE	TM2716ZA02
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations, substances and products including distifications for use in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs, preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found ir	September 15, 2006	200121141	December 12, 2001	eals, 200121141	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	South	HTHCARE	TM2716ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming pool, spa and not no water	September 15, 2006	200121140	December 12, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 200121140 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01		HTHCARE	TM2716ZA00
(01)	August 11, 1975	666484	January 5, 1973	Arch Chemicals, 32714C73 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	TH Italy	HTH(SUB)(WITH COLORS)	TM2714IT00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, water stations (SPA) and hot tubs	April 17, 2007	200301859	October 18, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 823851877 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	1 01	IH Brazil	HTH(SUB)(WITH COLORS)	TM2714BR00
(11) enzyme-based swimming pool water- and filter-cleaning units											
(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs											
(03) enzyme-based all-purpose cleaners for use on filters											
pool sand											
(01) Chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for resting swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, shock treatments, senderstening agents to prevent door and and eye burn; rethering, oxidizing agents to prevent door and and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers. Chemicals used to rethuse foam in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to rethuse the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; enzy me cleaners; filter cleaners; diatomaceous earth filter and	August 9, 2016	5019024	July 1, 2015	Arch Chemicals, 86/680747 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	(WT Water)	p	United States 01, 03, 05, 11, 19		HTH ULTIMATE	TM3501US00

(01) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot the water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot the water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilgh chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot the filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to smittize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot thes; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot thes, tranerly, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining access reals; nast; chlorin			November 24, 2017	s, 1869672	Arch Chemicals, 1869672 Inc.	(WT Water)	PENDING	2	Camada	JUSTRIGHT	TM2755CA00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely, floaters and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub wate			January 26, 2015	s, 86/513,736	Arch Chemicals, 86/513,736 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	tes 11	United States 11	IQ FLOATER	TM3362US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	August 28, 2007	3286332	July 28, 2006	s, 78939705	Arch Chemicals, 78939705 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 01	United States 01	INTENSIVE STAIN PREVENTION	TM2736US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water purifying chemical for potable water treatment (05) Algaecide and sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	May 20, 2003	2718143	August 22, 2001	s, 78080487	Arch Chemicals, 78080487	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 01, 05	United States 01, 05	INSTANT CLEAR	TM2735US00
 (01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water purifying chemicals. (11) Water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, and replacement parts for the foregoin. 			April 20, 2018	s, 87896461	Arch Chemicals, 87896461 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	tes 01, 11	United States 01, 11	InpHinity	TM3812US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water purifying chemicals. (11) Water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, and replacement parts for the foregoin.	September 7, 2018	017890864	April 20, 2018	s, 017890864	Arch Chemicals, 017890864 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 11	European Union	InpHinity	TM3812EU00
(42) Bacteriological, biological and chemical research; quality control; water analysis; consultancy in the field of bacteriological, biological and chemical research, quality control and water analysis; Scientific and technological services, namely, testing and analysis in the field of identification and quantification of the algal cell count in water to confirm successful algal response to certain algaecides Enoineering exertifica bechnological research analysis design and development services; includit											
(40) Producing and selling chemical compositions for use in and in connection with swimming pools, tubs, lakes, ponds, and other bodies of water and septic tanks, water management services including custom application of he bicides and algaecides for aquatic vegetation control, Esh surveys, studies, eradication and stockings, water quality assessment; Treatment of materials, treatment of water water cleaning and clarification services; water purification services; advisory services relating to the use of water treatment chemicals and products; information services relating to the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer database all of the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer database.											
(37) Aquatic aeration services, namely, installation, maintenance, cleaning, and removal of water aeration systems; Pool and spa services, namely, swimming pool and spa cleaning services, swimming pool and spa maintenance and repair and consultations related thereto; cleaning services for swimming pools and spas; services of maintenance and repair of swimming pools and spas and consultancy relate to said services											
(09) Testing instruments and apparatus for use in pool, spa, hot tub, drinking, waste and industrial water											
(05) Algaecides and samitizers for use in pool, spa, hot tub, drinking, waste and industrial water											
(01) Chemicals for water treatment, clarification, sterilization, purification of pool, spa, hot tub, drinking, waste and industrial water, Water treatment equipment including floaters, cartridges, feeders, dispensers, hand held tools for pool and spa maintenance			August 10, 2018	s, 88073946	Arch Chemicals, 88073946 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01, 05, 09, 37, 40, 42	United Sta	INNOVATIVE WATER CARE	TM3836US00

(01) Chemicals for use in industry; water treatment chemicals, water treatment chemical preparations; water purifying chemicals; water purifying chemical preparations; chemicals and chemical preparations; all for use in swimming pools and spas; chlorine; salts for use in swimming pools and spas; water softening preparations; all included in Class 1.	November 29, 2018	017923778	June 27, 2018	,017923778	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	European Union	LEISURE TIME	TM2757EU00
for laundry use, swimming pool cleaning products, anti-nist products for swimming pools; anti-limescale for swimming pools; bleach, hygienic products products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water (05) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water, antifreezes for swimming pools, agants for regulating the value of pit; chemical agents to measure the quality of water antitatratic products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials (chemicals) bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, swimming pool; cheach, by gienic products, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water											
(01) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water antiferezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of pix chemical agents to measure the quality of water antifartatic products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalets, other than for domestic use; filtering materials (chemicals) bleaching perparations and other substances for laundry use, swimming pool cheaning products, anti-rust products for swimming pools; milimescale for swimming pools; bleach, hygienic products, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water (03) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water, antifreezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of pix, chemical agents to measure the quality of water antitatratic products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalets, other than for domestic use; tiltering materials (chemicals) bleaching preparations and other substances other than for domestic use; tiltering materials (chemicals) bleaching preparations and other substances.	November 4, 2003	03 3254959	November 4, 2003	033254959	Arch Water Products France	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	France	KONTRAL	TM3286FR00
(01) chemicals for the water freatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water, antifreezas for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of pit; chemical agents to measure the quality of water antifartaric products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic user, filtering materials [chemicals] bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, swimming pool cleaning products, anti-nust products for swimming pools; bleach, hygienic products products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water (03)	November 4, 2003	03 3254955	November 4, 2003	033254955	Arch Water Products France	ÜS06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	France	KLERAL	TM3284FR00
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrice			May 19, 2016	,2016/13694	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13694 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	a 03	South Africa	KILLS 99% OF GERMS & Design	TM3569ZA00
(05) Chemicals used in industry, science and medical, photographic, agriculture, horticulture and forestry. Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fertilizers; Fire extinguishing agents; Tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; ranning substances; Adhesives used in industry; pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations as well as preparations for health care; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; Plasters, materials for dressings; Tooth fillings and denial impression materials for denial purposes; Disinticulants; Preparations for destroying vermin; Fungicides, herbicides; Zeilkulhubasalmedien for keratimocytes	June 7, 2006	3783154	November 4, 2003	3783154	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	China	KANG CHUN in Chinese Characters	TM2740CN02
(01) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce often and eye burn; chemicals for pool, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight, chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; floculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to satitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and bot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot tubs, mater conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot tubs, mater conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot tubs, mater oxorditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot tubs, mater oxorditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot tubs, manely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine (03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters			November 22, 2017	87695524	Arch Chemicals, 87695524 Inc.	(WT Water)	PENDING	s 01, 03, 05	United States 01, 03, 05	JUST RIGHT	TM3755US00

TM2762US00	TM2761US00	TM2760US00	TM2759US00		TN2738US00	TM2757US00
LEISURE TIME FREE	LEISURE TIME CONTROL	LEISURE TIME CITRABRIGHT	LEISURE TIME BOOST		LEISURE TIME AND WATER DROP Design	LEISURE TIME
United States 05	United States 01	United States 03	United States 01		United States 01, 03, 05	
		03	01		01, 03, 05	01, 03, 05
REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		D D	D D
US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)		(WT Water)	(WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 76518984 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.		Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 76587256
ls, 78591459	ls, 78591452	ls, 76518984	ls, 78591445		Is, 76889537	1s, 76887256
March 21, 2005	March 21, 2005	June 2, 2003	March 21, 2005		January 31, 2006	April 19, 2004
3103520	3111547	2894630	3103519		3056010	3071 550
June 13, 2006	July 4, 2006	October 19, 2004	June 13, 2006		September 4, 2007	March 21, 2006
(05) Water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools and spas, namely, sanitizers.	(01) water purifying chemicals for swimming pools and spas	(03) Natural citrus cleaning agent for use in and around spas, hot tubs and swimming pools	(01) Water purifying chemicals for swimming pools and spas	(03) FRAGRANCES FOR WATER FOR USE IN SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, CLEANERS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, HOT TUBS, SPAS, AND BATHS, NAMELY, FILTER CLEANERS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSMETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND OTHER MATERIALS FROM WATER FILTER CARTRIDGES AND SAND AND DIATOMITE FILTERS, SURFACE CLEANERS FOR REMOVING GRIME, GREASE, OILS, DIRT, STAINS, AND MINERAL SCALE FROM TILE, VINYL, CONCRETE, GUNITE, FIBERGLASS, ACRYLIC, AND METAL POOL, SPA, PATIO, AND OUTDOOR FURNITURE SURFACES, POLISHES FOR SPA SURFACES, AND CLEANERS FOR SPOL AND SOL AR COVERS	(0)) WATER PURIFYING AND TREATMENT CHEMICALS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, SEAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, AND EXAMENT CHEMICALS, FOR SWIMMING POOLS, SEAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, ANAELY, WATER CHLORING ANTHO CHEMICALS, ALGAECIDES AND SLIME REMOVERS FOR WATER, CHLORINE BALANCERS FOR ADJUSTING AND BUFFERING PH, TOTAL ALKALINITY, AND HARDNESS OF WATER, CHLORINE AND NON-CHLORINE SHOCK TREATMENTS FOR OXIDIZING WATER CONTAMINANTS, CLARIFIERS FOR AGGLOMERATING PARTICLES SUSPENDED IN WATER TO FACILITATE FILTERING, REACTING WITH ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS IN WATER, PREVENTING SCUM LINES, FILTER CLOGENIC AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, AND PREVENTING FLOATING AND DIVING INSECTS FROM GATHERING ON A WATER, AND PREVENTING CHLORING, FILTER (FOAM REDUCERS FOR WATER, STABILIZING CHLORINATED WATER, FOAM REDUCERS FOR WATER, STAIN CONTROLLERS, NAMELY SEQUESTERING AGENTS FOR PREVENTING STAINNG, SCALE, AND RUST IN WATER, FROM DEPOSITING ON POOL EQUIPMENT, PRES AND FITTINGS, TEST STRIPS FOR TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORING CONTROLLING AND TRESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORING OR BROMINE IN WATER, FIND WATER, AND WATER TREATMENT AND TREST STRIPS FOR CONTROLLING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORING OR BROMINE IN	(0)) WATER PURIFYING AND TEATMENT CHEMICALS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, NAMELY, WATER CHLORINATING CHEMICALS, ALGAECIDES AND SLIME REMOVERS FOR WATER, BALANCIES FOR ADJUSTING AND BUFFIRING PH. TOTAL ALKALINITY, AND HARDNESS OF WATER, CHLORINE AND NON-CHLORINE SHOCK TREATMENTS FOR OXIDIZING WATER CONTAMINANTS, CLARIFIERS FOR AGGLOMERATING PARTICLES SUSPENDED IN WATER TO FACILITATE FILTERING, REACTING WITH ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS IN WATER, PREVENTING SCUM LINES, FILTER CLOGGING AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, AND PREVENTING SCUM LINES, FILTER CLOGGING AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, AND PREVENTING SCUM LINES, FOR PRECIPITATING FLOATING AND DIVING INSECTS FROM GATHERING ON A WATER SURFACE, COAGULATING AGENTS FOR RECIPITATING FLOATING SERIES AND UNFILTERABLE MATERIAL IN WATER, FOAMREDUCERS FOR WATER, STABILIZERS FOR STABILIZING CHLORINATED WATER AGENTS FOR PREVENTING STABILIZERS FOR STABILIZERS FOR TESTING THE PH. ALKALINITY, CALLORINE OR BROMMEC CONCENTRATION IN WATER AND WATER REATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR CONTROLLERS, NAMELY, SEQUESTERING CHLORING THE PH. ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMMEC CONCENTRATION IN WATER AND WATER TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR CONTROLLING AND TESTING THE PH. ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMME ON WATER. (09) FRAGRACIES FOR WATER FOR USE IN SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, CLEANERS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSMETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND OTHER MATERALS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSMETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND OTHER MATERALS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSMETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND OTHER MATERALS. FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSMETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND DIATOMITE FILTERS, SURFACE CLEANERS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSMETICS, OULS, DIRT, STAINS, AND METAL POOL, SPA PATIO, AND OUTDOOR FURNITURE SURFACES, POLISHES FOR SPA SURFACES, AND SAND SAND BATHS, AND OTHER WATER HULLER AND AND DIATOMITE FILTERS, SURFACE CLEANERS FOR POOL AND SOLAR COVERS. AND METAL POOL, SPA PATIO, AND OUTDOOR FURNITURE SURFACES, POLISHES FOR SPA SURFACES, AND CLEANERS FOR POOL AND SOLAR COVERS.

(19) Building materials; non-metallic pipes; swimming pool and spa covers, above-ground pools; pool linese: sna links and real-accurent norts for the foresoine											
(16) Printed matter; magazines, publications, printed literature; photographs, instructions and teaching material											
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units, and replacement parts for the foregoing											
(09) Signalling, measuring and life-saving apparatus and instruments; water level indicators; swimming pool and spa thermometers, alarms, noseclips, earphugs, goggles, goggle straps, swimming belts and jackets; breathing apparatus for underwater swimming, and replacement parts for the foregoing											
(08) Hand tools and implements; swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment; pool rakes, leaf rake poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing											
(07) Chemical delivery apparatus; machines and machine tools; swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums, pumps, pump filters, and replacement part for the foregoing					IIIC	(wi when		19, 20, 21, 19, 35 28, 35	Сшоп		
(01)	September 7, 2007	002373025	September 12, 2001	002373025	Arch Chemicals, 002373025	US06 71926	EGISTERE		European	MARINA	TM2803EU00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pool, spa and hot tub water.	August 19, 2003	2754376	July 20, 2001	78074863	Arch Chemicals, 78074863 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned		United States 01	MARATHON	TM2802US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals; water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas.	February 23, 2018	017455163	November 10, 2017	017455163	Arch Chemicals, 017455163 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	I 4 10	European Union	LONG BLUE	TM3750EU00
(37) Restaurants (food and beverages), temporary housing, medical care, by gienic and beauty care, veterinary and agricultural services, legal services, scientific and industrial research, computer programming, services that can not be included in other classes.		N/A	January 31, 2001	822975564	Arch Chemicals, 822975564 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	37 F	Brazil	LIFE CLUB HTH (SUB) & DESIGN	TM2773BR00
treatments, sequestering agents for preventing statuting, scale, and rust in water from depositing on pool equipment, pipes and fittings, and spa care kits consisting primarily of pH balancers, foam reducers for water, fragrances for water, sequestering agents for preventing statuting, scale, and rust in water from depositing on spa equipment, pipes and fittings, test strips for testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine in water, and instructional videos and printed instructions for spa water care 105.) Water conditioning chemical compositions used in spas, namely, samitize	September 4.1 200		,		Inc.	(WT Water)	D			SIMPLE SPA CARE	
(01) Water conditioning chemical compositions used in spas, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shook	September 11, 2007	3291457	April 22, 2003	78240523	Arch Chemicals, 78240523	US06 71926	REGISTERE		United States 01, 05	LEISURE TIME	TM2763US00

(05) Herbicides and algicides for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools
, 2006
16, 2013

(01) Microbial blend for digesting organic matter through augmentation of existing microbial populations in lakes and ponds	July 29, 2003	2743293	January 23, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 76198412 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	NUTRI-SORB UI	TM2872US00
(01) Pool treatment chemicals.	March 21, 2017	5168551	August 16, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 87139495 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01		TM3572US00
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, products for cleaning, polishing and stripping, abrasives, soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	October 15, 2013	824616910	June 20, 2002	ECA 824616910	1926 ARCH rater) QUÍMICA BRASIL LTDA.	IERE U\$06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Brazil 03	NORDESCLOR Br	TM2864BR02
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics, manure, fire extinguishing compositions, lempering and soldering preparations, chemical substances preserving foodstuffs, tanning substances, adhesives used in industry	October 15, 2013	824616901	June 20, 2002	CA 824616901	1926 ARCH (ater) QUÍMICA BRASIL LTDA.	IERE U806 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Brazil 01	NORDESCLOR Br	TM2864BR01
(05) disinfectants substances for health, health-sanitizing and domo	October 15, 2013	824616898	June 20, 2002	CA 824616898			REGISTERE D	Brazil 05	NORDESCLOR Br	TM2864BR00
(01) chemical products for the treatment of water for human consumption and for use in agricultural an industrial processes	February 23, 2010	829340742	October 4, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 829340742 Inc.			REGISTERE D	Brazil 01	NORCLOR Br	TM2863BR00
(05) Aquatic herbicides	October 26, 2010	3867852	July 27, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 77240578 Inc.		_	REGISTERE D	United States 05	NAVITROL UI	TM2853US00
(05) aquatic herbicides	February 22, 1994	1822264	April 1, 1993	Arch Chemicals, 74375075 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05	NAVIGATE UI	TM2852US00
(01) euzyme composition for digesting oils and other organic materials in swimming pool, spa and hot hib water	November 15, 1994	1862997	April 6, 1993	Arch Chemicals, 74376350 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	NATURAL CLEAR UI	TM2849US00
(01) Enzyme composition for digesting oils and other organic materials in swimming pool, spa and hot inb water	Jamuary 21, 2002	872468	April 11, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 872468 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Australia 01	NATURAL CLEAR A1	TM2849AU00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals			June 28, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 752002018 Inc.	_	ned US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	Switzerland 01	MINITAB Sv	TM2836CH00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	April 26, 2010	008641508	October 26, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 008641508 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	European 01 Union	MINITAB Eu	TM2836EU00
(01) Chemical and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate			April 20, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 2016/10813 Inc.		NG US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 01	MINERAL SOFT So	TM3557ZA00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations, substances and products including dismitectants for use in swimming poos; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides.			April 20, 2016	Chemicals, 2016/10814	Arch Inc.		PENDING	South Africa 05	MINERALSOFT So	TM3557ZA01
(01) "Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pools	April 26, 2016	4947135	October 24, 2014	Arch Chemicals, 86/434,031 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01		TM3350US00
(05) Santitzers. disinfectants: algaecides and algaestats.	October 13, 2015	840367031	December 17, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 840367031 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Brazil 05		TM3273BR01
(01)	October 13, 2015	840366957	December 17, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 840366957 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Brazil 01	MINERAL Br BRILLIANCE	TM3273BR00
(01) Chemical compositions for inhibiting formation of rust and scale inside water pipes, filters, pumps and other equipment caused by precipitation of water soluble materials in water	May 7, 1996	1973403	July 14, 1994	Arch Chemicals, 74549100 Inc.			REGISTERE D	United States 01	METAL MASTER UI	TM2830US00
(001) Compositions for cleaning and polishing metallic surfaces	June 12, 1987	TMA328666	October 15, 1985	Arch Chemicals, 550767 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Canada 001	METAL KING Ca	TM2829CA00
(UI) bleaching preparations; chemicals, chlorine substances; water puritying chemicals; all for the treatment of water for swimming pools, hot tubs and spas. (05) Algaecides, germicides, fungicides and bactericides; all for use in the treatment of water for use in swimming pools, but tubs and spas.	July 15, 2005	2350333	December I, 2003	Arch Chemicals (250/233)		IERE US16 71976 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United 01, 05 Kingdom	MAXI-IABS (ii	TM2815GB00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent for testing swimming pool, spa and het tub water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pool, spa and hot tubs, manely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, nst; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce from in pool, spa and bot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and bot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and mawarier treatment chemicals namely diahnmacenus earth filter air	August 7, 2017	705729	October 3, 2016	62128/2016				Switzerland 01		TM2814CH00

TM2923US00	TM2249ZA01	TM2249ZA00	TM2909CA00	TM2904US00	TM2899US00	TM2248ZA00	TM2898US00	TM2897US00	TM2247ZA00	TM2894US00	TM2894CA00	TM2886US00	1M383/JP00	TM (2827ID00	TM2884JP00				1.N3357U.Suu	TM2883BR00	TM2245ZA01	TM2245ZA00
POND CYCLE ARROWS (Design only)	POD with adam Design	POD with adam Design	PLUMBCARE	PINK CURE	PHYCOMYCIN	PHUP WITH ARROW & Design	PH-PLUS	PHOSFIGHT	PHDOWN WITH ARROW & Design	PH MAGIC	PH MAGIC	PARTY BLUE	Katakana Characters)	DACEBICIL (:	PACE SUN (in Katakana)				PACE PREMIER	PACE AGROPEC	PACE (Sylized) WITH South Africa WATER Design	PACE (Stylized) WITH South Africa 01 WATER Design
United States 01		South Africa	Canada	United States 05	United States 01		United States 01	United States 01	South Africa	United States 01	Canada	United States 01	Japan		Japan				United States 0.1, 0.5, 0.9	Brazil	1 South Africa	1 South Africa
		01	01	05	01	01	01		01	01	01		01, 05	01 04	01, 05				01, 05, 09			
REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		D D	BECIETEBE	REGISTERE D				abandoned	REGISTERE D		REGISTERE D
US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water)	20012 20311	US06 71926 (WT Water)				(WT Water)	(WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, 76 Inc.	Arch Chemicals 20 (Pty) Limited	Arch Chemicals 20 (Pty) Limited	Arch Chemicals, 462562 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 74718355 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 78609164 Inc.	Arch Chemicals 200313739 Limited	Arch Chemicals, 338824 Inc.	Inc. Arch Chemicals, 85555290	Arch Chemicals 200313740 Limited	Arch Chemicals, 74536693 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 76 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 78 Inc.	Arch Chemicais Hu Japan Kabushiki Kaisha	h Chamicala	Arch Chemicals, H02052477 Inc.				Arch Chemicals, 86/428, 413 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 823374009 Inc.	Arch Chemicals 20 (Pty) Limited	Arch Chemicals 200625480 (Pty) Limited
76268668	~	200503177				9	8824			536693	,765535	14	H02-044490									
June 8, 2001	February 17, 2005	February 17, 2005	December 5, 1980	August 21, 1995	April 14, 2005	August 14, 2003	June 13, 1933	February 28, 2012	August 14, 2003	June 13, 1994	October 5, 1994	May 23, 2003	April 17, 1990	A	May 10, 1990				November 19, 2014	June 22, 2001	October 26, 2006	October 26, 2006
2638834	200503178	200503177	TMA272671	2072558	3143554	200313739	307508	4343625	200313740	1977259	TMA477396	2891273	24/2068	2472069	2504625					823374009	200625481	200625480
October 22, 2002	February 17, 2005	February 17, 2005	October 8, 1982	June 17, 1997	September 12, 2006	August 14, 2003	October 24, 1933	May 28, 2013	August 14, 2003	May 28, 1996	June 9, 1997	October 5, 2004	October 30, 1992	October 20, 1902	February 26, 1993					February 13, 2007	October 26, 2006	October 26, 2006
(01) Biochemicals, namely, enzyme solutions for enhancing bacterial growth and accelerating breakdown of organic material in lakes and ponds; microbial bacterial blends for waste treatment by digesting organic matter through augmentation of existing microbial populations in lakes and ponds; and plant growth regulators for ponds and lakes in the nature of an aquatic dye used to screen or shade potions of sunlight to inhibit underwater growt!	(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and samitary preparations; substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools, preparation and products for destroying vermin, herbicides, fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool water	(01) Drain openers, drain cleaners, de-liming solutions, bowl cleaners, septic tank activators and septic tank deodorizers	(05) algicide for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	(01) Chemical oxidizer for use in water treatment to control algae and other micro-organisms	(01) Chemicals and chemical products for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate	(01) Specially prepared fised soda ash to be used for water-softening	(01) water freatment chemicals, namely, phosphate removers for pools, spas and hot tubs; Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	(01) Chemicals and chemical products for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate	(01) chemical composition for adjusting pH levels in swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	(01) Chemical composition for controlling the pH levels in swimming pool; spa and hot tub waters	(01) WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, NAMELY DYES FOR WATER.	(01) Chemicals (05) Pharmaceutical preparations and other preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides	(05) medicines	(01) chemicals	(09) "Electronic apparatus for testing chlorine and ph levels, water hardness and cyanurate levels in	(05) "Algaecides, santizzers and bromination defectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs"	water, reagents for testing swimming poot, spa and not tub water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, rust, rechcning, oxidizing agents to prevent door and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilght; chemicals used to activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems."	(II) "Chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pool, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test	(01) Water samtrzing chemicals for use in agriculture	(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool water

Design
Design
Design Design D
Design
Design D
Design
D (WT Water) Inc.
Design
Design D (WT Water) Inc.
D (WT Water)
D (WT Water)
DASIS & United States 01, 02, 05 REGISTERE

(01) Chemicals for treatment of swimming pools and spas			April 12, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 87874443 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	tes 01	United States	POOLIFE PATROL	TM3806US00
(011) Water treatment equipment, namely, feeders adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spa:			aring are, worse	Inc.	(WT Water)		Ci, Cii			***************************************
(01) Pool sanifizing tablets			May 18, 2018	Inc. Arch Chemicals 87927839		PENDING	tes 01. 011	United States 01, 011	POOLIFE NEPTUNE	TM3817US00
(01) Chemicals used to treat water in swimming pools.	November 26, 2013	4440006	April 16, 2013	Arch Chemicals, 85905638	Ů.	REGISTERE	tes 01	United States 01	POOLIFE & Design	TM3279US00
(05) algaecides	June 21, 2016	4985128	June 22, 2015	Arch Chemicals, 86/669509	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 05	United States 05	POOLIFE	TM2932US07
(42) PROVIDING INFORMATION VIA TELEPHONE AND A GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORK REGARDING THE RESPONSIBLE CARE, HANDLING, USE, STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION OF SWIMMING ROODL, SPA, AND HOT TUB CHEMICALS, PROVIDING INFORMATION VIA TELEPHONE AND A GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORK REGARDING REGULATORY COMPLIANCE, EMERGENCY RESPONSE, ENVIRONMENTAL MANAAGEMENT, AND WORKER AND PUBLIC HEALTH AND ASKETY INSLESS WITH RESPECT TO SWIMMING ROOLS, S RAS AND HOT THES AND FURLES WITH RESPONSE.										
(37) PROVIDING INFORMATION VIA TELEPHONE AND A GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORK IN RELATION TO THE PROPER CARE AND MAINTENANCE OF SWIMMING POOLS, SEAS AND HOT TUBS.	October 14, 2003	2774105	June 15, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78069400 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 37, 42	United States 37,	POOLIFE	TM2932US06
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems comprising underwater lights and fiber-optic lights and accessories therefor, namely underwater lighting fixtures, underwater light water return units, rotary wheels for light color selection, and fiber optic cables; pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the forecoin.	May 20, 2003	2718130	June 15, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78069388 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 11	United States	POOLIFE	TM2932US04
(07) Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums swimming pool and spa pumps, and replacement parts for the foregoin;	May 20, 2003	2718129	June 15, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78069373 Inc.			tes 07	United States 07	POOLIFE	TM2932US01
(01) Chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub watt	May 13, 2003	2716580	June 15, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78069367 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 01	United States 01	POOLIFE	TM2932US00
(08) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment, namely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoin;	January 28, 2003	2681928	June 15, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78069375 Inc.			tes 08	United States	POOLIFE	TM2932US02
(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 12, 2002	2650757	June 15, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78069393 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	tes 21	United States	POOLIFE	TM2932US05
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including distintectants for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	July 6, 2006	200111801	July 9, 2001	Arch Chemicals 200111801 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ca 05	South Africa	POOLIFE	TM2932ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool wate;	July 6, 2006	200111800	July 9, 2001	Arch Chemicals 200111800 (Pty) Limited		REGISTERE D	ca 01	South Africa	POOLIFE	TM2932ZA00
(01)	August 29, 2002	762236	August 15, 2002	Arch Chemicals, 561327 Inc.		REGISTERE D	01	Mexico	POOLIFE	TM2932MX00
(01)	September 8, 2005	856796	December 21, 2004	Arch Chemicals, A0000362 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Madrid Protocol	POOLIFE	TM2932WO00
(10) disinfectant apparatus , Filter (part on household or industrial device) , swimming pool cithorinating apparatus ,										
(08) floor drain , ornamental fountains , Pipe part for plumbing and heating device										
(07) water supply installations, Heating pump						t	ŀ			
(06) Air cooling apparatus, air heater	April 21, 2009	5252668	March 31, 2006	Arch Chemicals, 5252668	US06 71926	REGISTERE	06, 07, 08,	China	POOLIFE	TM3775CN00
(16) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes, printed matter, bookbinding material, photographs, stationery, athesives for stationery or household purposes, matrists' materials, paint brishes, typewriters and office requisites (except furniture) instructional material and teaching (except parantus) plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes), relaying cards printed characters clicible.		N/A	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190238 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	16	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR00
(21) brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, decking brushes, all for swimming pools, and spare parts for the aforementioned products [included in this class]		N/A	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190327 Inc.		PENDING	21	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR01
(37) cleaning services for swimming pools and spas; services of maintenance and repair of swimming pools and spas ("spas") and consultancy related to said service		N/A	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190343 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	37	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR03
(28) toys for swimming pools and spas; inflatable boats, inflatable toys, masks, smokels, fins, duck-fee swimming tricycles, kick boards, surfboards, water sports equipment, and spare parts for the afforementioned products class		N/A	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190351 Inc.		PENDING	28	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR04
(37) providing information via telephone and via the global network of computer information regarding the care and maintenance of swimming pools, spas and hot tub		N/A	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190360 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	37	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR05
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins raw plastics in raw state; fertilizer for the earth, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations metals, chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs, naturing substances, afforesives used in industry.		A/N	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190246 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR06

(01) Chemicals used for disinfection of water and treatment of pools, spas and whirlpool	March 26, 2010	303692	April 15, 2009	62342009	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Venezuela, 01 Bolivarian Republic of		900 PULSAR	TM2960VE00
(05) HYPOCHLORITE FOR USE IN SWIMMING POOL WATER SYSTEMS. (20) DISPENSING CONTAINERS, MADE PREDOMINANTLY OF PLASTIC, FOR DISPENSING SUCH POOL, TREATMENT CHEMICALS.	September 16, 1975	1020311	May 23, 1974	73022207	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05, 20		S00 PULSAR	TM2960US00
(01) Water treatment products and systems used to sanitize and distinfect water systems in various industrial applications such as poultry farms, bottling plants, canning industry, post harvest washing cooling water systems etc; for the use in commercial size pools in conjunction with automated dosing and control; for use on municipal plants by sanitizing potable water supplies and treating effluent from sewage works.	November 10, 2008	200500982	January 19, 2005	200500982	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01		100 PULSAR	TM2960ZA00
(01) chemicals used to clean the water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	December 18, 2009	171935	April 3, 2009	385997	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	AR Peru	900 PULSAR	TM2960PE00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floats, feeders and dispensing boxes adapted to maintain chemicals for use in water treatment, swimming pools and spe	June 30, 2009	154648	April 3, 2009	385998	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	AR Peru	901 PULSAR	TM2960PE01
(11) water treatment equipment, including, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispersing containers adapted to dold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and teplacement pants for the foregoin.	February 19, 2009	794390	August 14, 2008	794390	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	New Zealand 11		Z00 PULSAR	TM2960NZ00
(01) chemical for industrial use) used to purify and treat water, waste water, industrial water, water pools, spas and tub	October 30, 2007	1009683	October 17, 2007	,889725	Arch Chemicals, 889725 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	20 01	SAR Mexico	X00 PULSAR	TM2960MX00
(05) Hypochlorite for use in swimming pool water systems; algicides; fungicides, herbicides (20) Discussing containers made naturally of non-modellic material											
(01) Chemicals for use in swimming pools; hypochlorite for use in swimming pool water systems	November 29, 2000	001313634	September 17, 1999	001313634	Arch Chemicals, 001313634 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ean 01, 05, 20	AR European Union	J00 PULSAR	TM2960EU00
(01) chemical substances used to sterilize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot hubs	September 21, 2009	585909	April 8, 2009	212612	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	lor 01	AR Ecuador	201 PULSAR	TM2960EC01
(11) water treatment equipment, namely, float feeder cartridges and adapted dispensing containers for holding chemical substances for use in water treatment of swimming pools and spx	September 21, 2009	585809	April 8, 2009	212611	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	lor 11	AR Ecuador	200 PULSAR	TM2960EC00
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of water, swimming pool chemicals	August 26, 1988	494101	August 26, 1988	494101	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	alia 01	Australia Australia	J00 PULSAR	TM2960AU00
(11) Automatic chlorine dispensers for use in connection with swimming pool filter systems.	June 16, 1983	325626	January 9, 1979	A325626	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	alia 11	PULSAR Australia		TM2960AU01
(01) Wajer conditioning compound used to prevent scale and rust formation in spas, hot tubs and therapeutic balls.	April 24, 1987	TMA326692	October 19, 1982	493683	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	1a 01	PROTECT PLUS GLB Canada IN BEAKER WITH TRIANGLE & Design		TM2957CA00
(40) Water treating.	June 26, 2018	911564764	August 31, 2016	911564764	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	40	PROFESSOR PISCINA Brazil and DESIGN		TM3596BR02
(42) Bacteriological, biological and chemical research; quality control; water analysis; consultancy in the field of bacteriological, biological and chemical research, quality control and water analysi	June 26, 2018	911564675	August 31, 2016	911564675	Arch Chemicals, 911564675 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	42	PROFESSOR PISCINA Brazil		TM3596BR01
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides.	December 9, 2005	200102558	February 16, 2001	200102558	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	PRO CHLOR South		TM2947ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemcial products including those for use in the teratment, clarification, sterilizing, and purification of water including swimming pool water	December 9, 2005	200102557	February 16, 2001	200102557	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	PRO CHLOR South		TM2947ZA00
(01) water conditioning chemical composition for use in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs to promote water clarification and inhibit stain formatio;	Jamary 16, 1996	1949373	July 12, 1993	74412499	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	PREVENT PLUS Unite		TM2945US00
tot nousemon purposes, trygictus preparations for treating swimming poot, spa and not tub water (05) Herbicides, algicides and sanifizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool sma and hot tub water.											
(d)). Chemicals used in the water treatment industry, chemicals for use in treating water water, chemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening sweitnmining pool, spa and bot tob water, antifriedze for swimming pools, agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water freeze for swimming pools, agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chloring, scale removing preparations, other than for how both and the characteristic for the contraction of the characteristic pools.	February 3, 2011	009257668	July 19, 2010	009257668	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D) pean 01, 05	POWERCLEAN European Union		TM2940EU00
(01) Water treatment chemicals, namely, a chlorine shock for swimming pools and spas.	October 23, 2007	3321504	April 19, 2006		Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 01			TM2937US00
(05) LIQUID ALGAECIDE FOR TREATING SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS.	January 5, 1988	1471163	May 11, 1987	73659962	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05	POOLTRINE Unite		TM2935US00
(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub wate	July 22, 2014	4573054	October 22, 2012	85760244	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	POOLIFE STAIN LIFT Unite		TM2933US00
(01) Chemicals for treatment of swimming pools and spas			April 12, 2018	87874374	Arch Chemicals, 87874374 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01	POOLIFE PURGE Unite		TM3807US00
(01) Chemicals for treatment of swimming pools and spas			April 12, 2018	87874357	Arch Chemicals, 87874357	US06 71926	PENDING	United States 01	FE PRIME		TM3805US00
(01) Chemicals used to treat water in swimming pools	November 27, 2018	5618727	September 20, 2014	87615753	Arch Chemicals, 87615753	US06 71926	REGISTERE	United States 01	FE PODS &		TM3720US00

(05) Disinfectants intended for use in hospitals, clinics, institutions, for domestic and industrial purposes; antibacterial detergents, detergents intended for use in hospitals, clinics, institutions, for domestic and industrial purpose;
July 17, 1997
January 3, 2017
October 29, 2002
October 29, 2002
January 26, 2006
December 16, 2008
September 10, 2007
August 28, 2005
June 7, 2006
ակ 28, 2005
September 19, 2017
September 10, 2002
August 31, 2012

(09) digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa, and hot tub water and computer software used therewith	August 3, 2011	2009180208	September 14, 2009	, 200918028	Arch Chemicals, 200918028 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ica 09	South Africa	RAPID WATER PRO	TM2979ZA00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters; spa batts; swimning pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the foregoing.											
(09) Digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water and computer software used therewith											
(01) Chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	February 22, 2010	008560013	September 18, 2009	s, 008560013	Arch Chemicals, 008560013 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 09, 11	European Union	RAPID WATER PRO	TM2979EU00
(01) Digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water and computer software for use in operating a digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	November 9, 2012	TMA836138	March 25, 2009	s, 1432260	Arch Chemicals, 1432260 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	RAPID WATER PRO	TM2979CA00
(09) analyzer digital pool water, the spa and bath and used computer software analyzer said	June 2, 2015	830339477	September 18, 2009	830339477	Arch Chemicals, 830339477 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Brazil	RAPID WATER PRO	TM2979BR00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat drinking, waste, swimming pool, spa and hot tub water.	July 1, 2003	2733390	July 20, 2001	, 78074867	Arch Chemicals, 78074867 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 01	United States 01	RAPID SHOCK	TM2978US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools.	August 30, 2017	016746372	May 16, 2017	,016746372	Arch Chemicals, 016746372 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	European Union	RAPID BLUE	TM3669EU00
(01) Chemically impregnated strips of test paper for use in measuring chlorine, bromine, pH and total alkalinity levels of swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	May 13, 1997	2061307	June 5, 1996	5,75114713	Arch Chemicals, 75114713 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 01	United States 01	QWIK DIP	TM2977US00
(01) WATER PURIFYING AND TREATNENT CHEMICALS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, NAMELY - ALGAECIDES AND SLME REMOVERS FOR WATER; BALANCERS FOR ADJUSTING AND BUFFERING PH, TOTAL ALKALINITY, AND HARDWESS OF WATER; CHLORINE AND NON-CHLORINE SHOCK TREATMENTS FOR OXIDIZING WATER CONTAMINANTS; CLARIFIERS FOR AGGLOMERATING PARTICLES SUSPENDED IN WATER TO PACILITATE FILTERING, REACTING WITH ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS IN WATER, PREVENTING SCUM LINES, FILTER CLOGGING AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, AND REVENTING FLOATING AND DIVING INSECTS FROM GATHERING ON A WATER, AND REVENTING FLOATING AGENTS FOR RECIPITATING FLOATING DEBRIS AND UNFILTERABLE MATERIAL IN WATER, DYES FOR WATER; FOAM REDUCERS FOR WATER; FRAGRANCES FOR WATER; STABILIZERS FOR STABILIZING CHLORINATED WATER AGAINST ATTACK BY SULLIGHT; STAIN CONTROLLERS, NAMELY SEQUESTERING AGENTS FOR PREVENTING STAINING, SCALE, AND RUST IN WATER FROM DEPOSITING ON POOL EQUIPMENT, PIPES AND FITTINGS; TEST STRE'S FOR ITRES, AND WATER THEATMENT AND TEST KIT'S COMPRISING WATER PURIFYING AND TREATMENT CHLORING OR BROMMINE CONTROLLENG, AND TREATMENT CHEMINET TREPS FOR WATER PURIFYING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMMINE IN CONTROLLENG, AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMMINE IN CONTROLLING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMMINE IN CONTROLLING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMMINE IN CONTROLLING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMMINE IN	May 31, 2005	2956973	August 29, 2003	s, 78294204	Arch Chemicals, 78294204 Inc.	(WT Water)	D	ates 0.1	United States 01	QUANTUM BIOCHEMICAL	TM2976US00
(11) pool and spa cleaning preparations, namely, tile cleaners, filter cleaners, and stain removers.	October 4, 2016	5052320	March 13, 2015	,86/563,062	Arch Chemicals, 86/563,062 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 11	United States	QUANTUM	TM2976US01
(05) Pool and spa water treatment chemicals, namely, shocks, oxidizers, defoamers, clarifiers, chlorine-free shocks, bromine, filter aids, bal-ancers, stain repellents, sequestering agents, and flocculants; chemically treated nool and spa test strips.											
(01) "Pool and spa shocks, oxidizers, sanitizers, algaecides, defoamers, clarifiers, tile cleaners, filter cleaners, chlorinefree shocks, bromine, filter aids, balancers, stain control and prevention, sequestering agents, test strips and flocculants"	December 15, 2015	4870884	March 13, 2015	, 86976883	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	United Sta	QUANTUM	TM2976US03
(01) Purifying agent clarifying agent), chlorinated abstances, chemical preparation of pond water brightening, bleaching agents, water-purifying chemicals, chemical formulations for the production of pigments, industrial bleach, chemical formulations for science (for non medical and veterinary use), chemical reagent (for non medical or veterinary use), chemicals for food storag	June 7, 2006	3783161	November 4, 2003	,,3783161	Arch Chemicals, 3783161 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	QING SHUI QING in Chinese Characters	TM2975CN02
(05) disinfectants for thygiene purposes, germicides, disinfectants, disinfectants for chemical toilets, algorithment in pool water, bleaching powder (disinfection), sewage disinfectant, depuratives, disinfectant of pond water for aquaculture industry, chemical preparations to treat milder.	March 14, 2006	3783160	November 4, 2003	,3783160	Arch Chemicals, 3783160 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	China	QING SHUI QING in Chinese Characters	TM2975CN01

(U) Water purlying and treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas, not hus, and balts, namely, water chlorituating chemicals, and slime removers for water, balancers for adjusting and buffering pH, total alkalinity, and hardness of water, non-chlorine shock treatments for oxidizing water contaminants, clarifiers for reacting with ground contaminants in water, preventing scum lines, filter clogging and cloudiness in water, and preventing floating and diving insects from gathering on a water surface, from reducers for water, stain controllers, namely sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and rust in water frow depositing on pool equipment, pipes and fittings, test strips for testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine concentration in water, and water treatment and test kits comprising water purifying and treatment chemicals and test strips for controlling and testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine in water, samitizers for water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and baths, namely, water brominating chemicals	November 19, 2015	1MA920,6 (2	November 14, 2012	s, 1602.399	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	(WT Water)	D D	<u></u>	SPA Canada	KENDEZYOUS SEA SPECIALTIES (Sylized)	1M2990C-A00
water chlorinating chemicals, and slime removers for water, balancers for adjusting and buffering pH, tools alkalinity, and hardness of water, non-chlorine shock treatments for codicing water contaminants, clarifiers for reacting with organic contaminants in water, preventing scum lines, filter clogging and cloudiness in water, and preventing floating and diving insects from gathering on a water surface, foam reducers for water, stain controllers, namely sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and rust in water from depositing on pool equipment, pipes and fittings, test strips for testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine concentration in water, and water treatment and test kits comprising water purifying and treatment chemicals and test strips for controlling and testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine in water. (05) Sanifizers for water in swimming pools, spas, but tubs, and batts, namely, water brominating chemicals					Înc.	(WT Water)	D				
(03) fragrance for use in spas and hot tubs by adding to water. (11) Water muffying and treatment chemicals for extimuting mode stack but take and baths namely	June 13, 1995 April 17, 2007	1899519	April 6, 1993 May 19 2005	s, 74376349 s 78633457	Inc. Arch Chemicals	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 03		RENDEZVOUS	TM2989US01
(01) water purifying and treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and baths, namely, water chlorinating chemicals, and slime removers for water, balancers for adjusting and buffering pH, total alkalinity, and hardness of water, non-chlorine shock treatments for oxidizing water contaminants, clarifiers for reacting with organic contaminants in water, preventing serum lines, filter clogging and cloudiness in water, and preventing floating and driving insects from gathering on a water surface, from reducers for water, stain controllers, namely sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and rust in water from depositing on pool equipment, ploes and fitnings, test strips for testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine concentration in water, and water treatment and test kits comprising water purifying and treatment chemicals and test strips for commolling and testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine in water, santitizers for water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and balts, namely, water brominating chemicals.	December 23, 2013	867938	November 16, 2012	s, 1602747	Arch Chemicals, inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	RENDEZVOUS	TM2989CA00
(02) granular protective coating preparations for use in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs to provide a protective coating against stains on the walls thereof. (03) granular cleaning preparation for removing stains on the wall of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	May 27, 2003	2719516	June 2, 1994	s, 74532627	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 02, 03	Unite	REMOVIT	TM2987US00
(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry; chemicals for treating water water; chemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening swimming pool, spa and hot the water; anti-freeze for swimming pools; agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for neasoning water quality; anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine, scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; scale removing preparations for swimming pools (03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools (05) Herbicides and algicides for swimming pools, spac and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool scan and hot the water	November 8, 2010	008965361	March 18, 2010	s, 008965361	Arch Chemicals, 008963361	US06 71926 (WT Water)	D D	мап 01, 03, 05	OC European Union	REGULARFLOC	TM2984EU00
(03) aromatherapy products, namely gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, batts and jetted batts.	May 27, 2003	2718542	April 9, 2001	s, 76236935	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	United States 03	Unite	REFLECT	TM2982US00
(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry; chemicals for treating water water; chemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; anti-freeze for swimming pools; agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine, scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes (03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools; anti-rust preparations for swimming pools; scale removing preparations for swimming pools (05) Hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tubs water; herbicides and algicides for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	October 4, 2010	008962714	March 18, 2010	s, 008962714	Arch Chemicals, 008962714 Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	реал 01,03,05	European Union	RAPIDELOC	TM2980EU00

(11)	March 31, 2004	63171	November 6, 1998	ls, TP38360	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Nigeria 11	SANIKIT	TM3012NG00
(0)) Water treatment kit comprised of chemicals, filters and component parts of filters used to treat, disinfect and samitize water, in so far as are included in class 1; chemicals used in industry; science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artifical resints, unprocessed plastics; manurers; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodsfuffs; tanting substances; adhesives used in industry; and all other goods included in class;	March 31, 2004	63145	November 6, 1998	ls, TP38361	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Nigeria 01	SANIKIT	TM3012NG01
(01) chemical (for industrial use) used to purify and treat water, waste water, industrial water, water pools, spas and tub	October 30, 2007	1009684	October 17, 2007	ls, 889726	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Mexico 01	SANIKIT	TM3012MX00
(11)	January 25, 2000	48064	October 13, 1998	ls, 48064	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Kenya 11	SANIKIT	TM3012KE01
(01) Water treatment kit comprised of chemicals, filters and component parts of filters used to treat, disinfect and samitze water, insofar as are included class 1; chemicals used in industry, science and phography, as well as in agriculture, borticulture and forestry, unprocessed artifical resits, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; and all other goods included in class 1	Jamuary 25, 2000	48063	October 13, 1998	is, 48063	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Kenya 01	SANIKIT	TM3012KE00
(01) Industrial chemicals; Purification preparations; Water-purifying chemicals; Disincrustants; Water-softening preparations	June 21, 2018	24620488	June 12, 2017	ls, 24620488	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		China 01	SANIKIT	TM3012CN00
(01) Chlorine pool chemicals	July 21, 1987	469325	July 21, 1987	ls, 469325	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Australia 01	SALT-BOOST A	TM3011AU00
(01) "Water treatment chemicals for swimming pools; Water treatment chemicals for swimming pools, rannely, pH adjusters, Cell chemics, Cell chemics, Cell chemics, Cell chemics, Cell chemics, Stabilizers, salt test strips for use in water treatment" (05) "Alegaecife for swimming pools	August 25, 2015	4801125	September 22, 2014	is, 86/401341	Arch Chemicals, 86/401341 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	ΓΙΟΝS & Design	TM3010US01
(01) Water treatment chemicals for swimming pools equipped with chlorine generator and related equipment.	March 13, 2012	4112895	January 4, 2011	ls, 85210272	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	SALT SOLUTIONS L	TM3010US00
(03) pool and spa cleaning preparations, namely, tile cleaners, filter cleaners, and stain removers. (05) altaecides: sanitizing preparations for pools and spas										
(01) Pool and spa water treatment chemicals, namely, shocks, oxidizers, defoamers, clarifiers, chlorine-free shocks, bromine, filter aids, balancers, stain repellents, sequestering agents, and flocculants; chemically treated pool and spa test strips.	December 1, 2015	4862516	March 27, 2015	15, 86/578,514	Arch Chemicals, 86/578,514 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 03, 05	ROBARB	TM3006US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals for ponds, lakes, fountains, aquaria, swimming pools and spas, water conditioning chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas, water evaporation retardants for swimming pools, plants and strubs, frestly poured concrete; metal cleaner and sealer; filter cleaners; tile, chrome, vinyl and fibrous glass cleaners, drain cleaners; swimming pool chloritators, mineral stain removal and scale control chemicals, floating dispensers for chlorine, skimmer dispensers, conditioners, test kits, filter cleaners, tile and vinyl cleansers, balance chemicals and spa care kits for spas and hot tubs, chemicals to clarify and restore sparkle to dull water, Ph stabilizers and foam preventer and eliminator, not accessories	September 6, 1991	TMA388705	April 26, 1990	is, 656412	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Canada 01		TM3006CA00
(05) Aquatic herbicides.	September 27, 2011	4032683	September 24, 2010	ls, 85137211	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	United States 05	RESTORE S.M.A.R.T. L SELECTIVE MANAGEMENT AQUATIC RESTORATION TOOL (Swiized)	IM3003US00
(01) chemical compositions for protecting swimming pools, spas and hot tubs against formation of scale and stain.	December 22, 1992	1742058	August 28, 1991	ls, 74198766	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	RESIST	TM2997US00
(01) Water conditioning chemical compounds for the santization and treatment of water in spas, hot hubs and therapeutic baths.	June 24, 2003	2730203	August 1, 2001	ls, 76294199	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	United States 01	VE & RENEW	TM2996US00
(01) WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS FOR USE IN SPAS.	August 12, 2003	2750582	October 21, 2002	ls, 78176657	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	RENEW	TM2991US00
reducers for water, stain controllers, namely sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and rust in water from depositing on pool equipment, pipes and fittings, test strips for testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine concentration in water, and water treatment and test kits comprising water purifying and treatment chemicals and test strips for controlling and testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine in water. (05) Sanitizers for water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and batts, namely, water brominating characteristics.										
(01) Water purifying and treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and balls, namely, water chlorinating chemicals, and slime removers for water, balancers for adjusting and buffering pH, total alkalinity, and hardness of water, non-chlorine shock treatments for oxidizing water contaminants, clarifiers for reacting with organic contaminants in water, preventing some lines, filter clogging and cloudness in water, and preventing floating and diving insects from gathering on a water surface, foam cloudness in water, and preventing floating and diving insects from gathering on a water surface, foam	April 30, 2013	4328447	October 31, 2012	is, 85768339	Arch Chemicals, 85768339 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	RENDEZVOUS SPA L SPECIALTIES (Stylized)	TM2990US00

SHOCKTRINE	TM3032ZA00 SHOCK-IT TM30331IS00 SHOCKTRINE		TM3032ZA01 SHOCK-IT	TM3031BR00 SHOCK (Stylized)	TM3027US00 SEQUA-SOL	TM3027CA00 SEQUA-SOL	TM3026US00 SEPTICTRINE	TM3021US00 SCUMSHIELD		TM3019US00 SCUM DIGESTER							
United States 01	South Africa 01		South Africa 05) Brazil 01	United States 01	Canada 01	United States 01	United States 01	R United States 01	HIII	South Africa 42	South Africa South Africa	South Africa South Africa South Africa	South Africa South Africa South Africa South Africa	South Africa South Africa South Africa	United States South Africa South Africa South Africa	United States United States South Africa South Africa South Africa
REGISTERE	REGISTERE D			D REGISTERE	REGISTERE	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	D D						05, 35,	05, 35,
E US06 71926		_	(WT Water) F 10S06 71926	(WT Water) E US06 71926	_		E US06 71926 (WT Water)		E US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water)			US06 71926 (WT Water) (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, 73	Chemicals Limited		Inc. Arch Chemicals 9:	Inc. Arch Chemicals, 81	Arch Chemicals, 73	Arch Chemicals, 49 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 75 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 78 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 74 Inc.	Arch Chemicals 20 (Pty) Limited		Arch Chemicals 20 (Pty) Limited	als als	Arch Chemicals 20 (Phy) Limited	Inc. Inc. Arch Chemicals 20 (Pty) Limited Arch Chemicals 21 (Pty) Limited Arch Chemicals 21 (Pty) Limited	Arch Chemicals 20 (Pty) Limited Arch Chemicals 20 (Pty) Limited (Pty) Limited (Pty) Limited (Pty) Limited (Pty) Limited	Arch Water 97 Products France Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals 20 (Pty) Limited (Pty) Limited (Pty) Limited (Pty) Limited (Pty) Limited 20 (Pty) Limited 30
73659956 May			9540241 Marc	811011550 Nove	73383478 Sept	493686 Octo	73027816 July 26,	78079279 Augi	74244381 Febr	2016/04753 Febn		2016/04752 Febr					
May 11, 1987	March 30, 1995	h 30, 1995	March 30 1995	November 9, 1982	September 3, 1982	October 19, 1982	26, 1974	August 15, 2001	February 10, 1992	February 24, 2016	1	February 24, 2016	uary 24, 2016 uary 24, 2016	February 24, 2016 February 24, 2016 February 24, 2016	uary 24, 2016 uary 24, 2016 uary 24, 2016	February 24, 2016 February 24, 2016 February 24, 2016 February 24, 2016	March 26, 1997 February 24, 2016 February 24, 2016 February 24, 2016
1469576 D			954024	811011550 F	1264599 Ja	TMA289264 N	1016219 Л	2722655 Л	1805612 N	201604/53 H							
December 22, 1987	1998	1998		February 14, 1984	anuary 24, 1984	March 30, 1984	July 22, 1975	une 3, 2003	November 16, 1993	February 24, 2016			6 6	24, 2016 24, 2016 24, 2016	24, 2016 24, 2016 24, 2016	24, 2016	, 1997 24, 2016 24, 2016 24, 2016
(01) GRANULAR OXIDIZER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS. FIRST USE		(to)) Finanta-cinical, vectimary and saminary perparations, substances and products inclining distinctedants for uses in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (1) Algaenical measurations enbetances and anothers made astrofrom inclinion those for the resument.	ndustrial use - Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and scienc	Swimming Pools (01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for	(01) Water Conditioning Chemical Composition Used to Prevent Scale and Rust Formation in	(01) Chemicals and adhesives	(01) ENZYMATIC CHEMICAL COMPOSITION FOR USE IN DISSOLVING AND ABSORBING WASTE MATERIALS IN WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS.	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot hubs.	(01) chemicals and enzymes for use in swimming pools and in spa baths.	(42) Engineering, scientific, technological, research, analysis, design and development services, including those relating to water treatment and water treatment chemicals; specialised consultancy and advisory services, including those relating to water treatment and water treatment chemicals; all of the aforementioned includingthose services rendered on-line via the Internet or a computer database; service anciltary and related to all the aforementioned		(35) Retail, wholesale, selling, marketing, promotion, merchandising, distribution, import, export and mail order services; adventising services; business services; business administration, business management and management consultancy services; office functions, franchising services; information services; all the aforementioned including those services rendered on-line via the Internet and/or a computer database; services ancillary and related to all the aforementioned included in class 3	(05) Sanilary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicidesp preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (35) Retail, wholesale, selling, marketing, promotion, merchandising, distribution, import, export and mail order services; advertising services; business services; office functions; franchising services; information services; all the aforementioned including those services rendered on-line via the Internet and/or a computer database; services ancillary and related to all the aforementioned included in class 3	(01) Chemicals and chemicals products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimmin gpool water. (05) Sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicidesp preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (35) Retail, wholesale, selling, marketing, promotion, merchandising, distribution, import, export and mail order services; advertising services; business services, advertising services; instiness services, office functions; franchising services; information aforementioned including those services rendered on-line via the Internet and/or a computer database; services ancillary and related to all the aforementioned included in class 3	and purification of water including swimming pool water (05) Sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools, preparations and products for destroying vermin; hetbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (35) Retail, wholesale, selling, marketing, promotion, merchandising, distribution, import, export and mail order services; advertising services; proparation, merchandising, distribution, import, export and services; all the aforementioned including those services postness andministration, business management ananagement consultancy services; office functions; franchising services; information services; all the aforementioned including those services renders on-line via the internet and/or a computer database; services relating to water treatment and water treatment chemicals; specialisal or water treatment and water treatment chemicals; all one advisory services; including those relating to water treatment and water treatment chemicals; all one aforementioned including those services rendered on-line via the Internet or a computer database; services ancillary and related to all the aforementioned included in class 42. (01) Chemicals and chemicals products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimmin gpool water. (05) Sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools, preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (05) Senitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools, preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (05) Retail, wholesale, selling, marketing, promotion, merchandising, distribution, import, export and management and management consultancy services; office functions; franchising services; information services; information and products for destroying organisms found in class 3	(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming pool water. (01) Sanitary preparations, substances and products including distribectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (25) Reball, wholesale, selling, marketing, promotion, merchandising, distribution, import, export and mail order services; advertising services; business administration, business management and management consultancy services; office functions; franching services; more computer database; services ancillary and related to all the aforementioned included in class 35. (42) Engineering, scientific, technological, research, analysis, design and development services, including those relating to water treatment and water treatment chemicals; appearance and advisory services; including those services rendered on-line via the Internet or a computer database; services neclated to all the aforementioned included in class 35. (01) Chemicals and chemicals products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimmin goool water. (05) Sanitary preparations, substances and products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimmin goool water. (05) Sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicidesp preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (05) Sanitary preparation, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (06) Sanitary preparation, substances and products for destroying organisms found in water. (07) Reta	(01) (03) (03) (05) (06) (07) (Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming pool water. (05) Sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; hetbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (25) Retail, wholesale, selling, marketing, promotion, merchandising, distribution, import, export and mail order services; advertising services; business services; business administration, business management and management consultancy services; office functions; franchising services; information services; all the aforementioned including those services renders on-line via the internet and/or a computer database; services ancillary and related to all the aforementioned included in class 35. (42) Engineering, scientific, technological, research, analysis, design and development services, including those relating to water treatment and water treatment chemicals; specialised consultancy services rendered on-line via the internet or a computer database; services ancillary and related to all the aforementioned included in class 42. (01) Chemicals and chemicals products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimmin good water. (05) Sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (07) Semilary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water. (07) Semilary preparation, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.

(01) Chemical products for use in the treatment, clarification, sterifizing and printfication of water including switmming pool water	November 22, 2007	200102556	February 16, 2001	Arch Chemicals 200102556 (Pty) Limited		D	nca 01	South Africa	SPARKLE-II	1M3064ZA00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of spa and hot tub water	Jamuary 31, 2012	4093679	June 21, 2011					∪mted States	SPA SPECIALTIES	TM3063US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	May 1, 2018	5457885	September 5, 2017		US06 71926 / (WT Water) I			& United States	SPA SELECTIONS &	TM3062US01
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	July 19, 2011	3998816	October 6, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 77842282 Inc.			ates 01	United States	SPA SELECTIONS	TM3062US00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including districtants for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	June 20, 2005	200512018	June 20, 2005	Arch Chemicals 200512018 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 / (WT Water) (REGISTERE D	nica 05	South Africa	SOFT SPA	TM3057ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool and spa water.	June 20, 2005	200512017	June 20, 2005	Arch Water 200512017 Products South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) F	REGISTERE D	rica 01	South Africa	SOFT SPA	TM3057ZA00
(01) Chemicals for the superchlorination of pool water	July 10, 1973	963325	March 24, 1972	Arch Chemicals, 419396 Inc.		REGISTERE D	ates 01	United States	SOCK IT (Stylized)	TM3055US00
(01) Chemicals for super chlorination of pool water	December 21, 1984	194082	March 26, 1984	Arch Chemicals, 198402451 Inc.		REGISTERE D	01	Sweden	SOCK IT (Stylized)	TM3055SE00
(01)	December 21, 1984	194082	December 21, 1984	Arch Chemicals, 194082 Inc.		REGISTERE D	01	Sweden	SOCK IT	TM3054SE00
(01) Chemicals and adhesives	April 10, 1987	TMA325854	May 13, 1986	Arch Chemicals, 562542 Inc.		REGISTERE D	10	Canada	SOCK IT	TM3054CA00
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of water, chemicals for the treatment of swimming pool water including chlorination chemicals and all other goods in this class	June 8, 1994	63 1653	June 8, 1994	Arch Chemicals, 631653 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	SOCK IT	TM3054AU00
(01) water treatment chemicals, namely, flocculents and clarifiers for pools, spas and hot tubs; Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pools, spas and hot tub	May 7, 2013	4332776	February 28, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 85555292 Inc.		REGISTERE D	ates 01	T United States	SKIMMERSUPPORT	TM3051US00
(05) SANITIZERS FOR WATER IN SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS,										
(01) WATER PURIFYING AND TREATMENT CHEMICALS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, NAMELY, WATER CHLORINATING CHEMICALS, ALGAECIDES AND SLIME REMOVERS FOR WATER, BALANCERS FOR ADJUSTING AND BUFFERING PH, TOTAL ALKALINITY, AND HARDNESS OF WATER, CHLORINA AND NON-CHLORINE SHOCK TREATMENTS FOR WATER, BALANCERS FOR ADJUSTING AND NON-CHLORINE SHOCK TREATMENTS FOR OXIDIZING WATER CONTRAINANTS, CLEARIBERS FOR AGCILOMERATING PARTICLES SUSPENDED IN WATER TO FACILITATE FILTERING, REACTING WITH ORGANIC CONTROLLERS, NAMELY SEQUESTERING AGENTS FOR REVENTING SCUM LINES, FILTER CLOGGING AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, AND PREVENTING FLOATING AND DIVING INSECTS FROM GATHERING ON A WATER SURFACE, FOAM REDUCERS FOR WATER, STAIN CONTROLLERS, NAMELY SEQUESTERING AGENTS FOR PREVENTING STAINING, SCALE, AND RUST IN WATER FROM DEPOSITING ON POOL EQUIPMENT, PIESS AND FITTINGS, TEST STRIPS FOR TESTING THE PLAKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMINE CONCENTRATION IN WATER, AND WATER TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR CONTROLLING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMINE CONCENTRATION IN WATER, AND WATER TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR CONTROLLING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMINE IN WATER, AND WATER TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR CONTROLLING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMINE IN WATER, PURIFYING AND TREATMENT CHEMICALS AND TEST STRIPS FOR CONTROLLING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMINE IN WATER. (03) FRAGRANCES FOR WATER FOR USE IN SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, AND BATHS, NAMELY, FILTER CLEANERS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSNIETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND OTHER MATERIALS FROM WATER FILTER CREANERS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSNIETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND OTHER MATERIALS FROM WATER FILTER CREANERS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSNIETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND OTHER MATERIALS FROM WATER FILTER CREANERS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSNIETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND OTHER MATERIALS FROM WATER FILTER CREANERS, SCREALC, LLC, AND OTHER MATERIALS, FROM WATER FILTER CREANERS FOR SWIMMING FOOLS, POLISHES FOR SAND METAL POLL, SPA, PATIO	August 15, 2006	3130312	April 19, 2004	Inc.		REGISTERE D	United States 01, 03, 05		SIMPLE SPA CARE	TM3042US00
(01) Compositions for cleaning and polishing metallic surfaces.	June 5, 1987	TMA328269	October 15, 1985	Arch Chemicals, 550766		REGISTERE D	01	Canada	SILVER KING	TM3040CA00
(01) water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas.	February 22, 1994	1823522	August 21, 1992	Arch Chemicals, 74307290 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	abandoned	ates 01	United States 01	SILKY SCENTS	TM3037US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals, namely, shock composition for swimming pools and spas	October 23, 2007	3321505	April 19, 2006	Arch Chemicals, 78864925 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	ates 01	United States 01	SHOXIDIZER	TM3036US00
(05) Aquatic herbicide for use on emerged weeds and brash in aquatic and other noncrop sites, namely, lakes, rivers, streams, ponds, seeps, irrigation and drainage ditches, canals, reservoits, estnaries and similar sites.	July 29, 2008	3477451	March 7, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 77124912 Inc.	0.00	REGISTERE D	ates 05	JS United States 05	SHOREKLEAR-PLUS	TM3035US00
			October 22, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 3979367 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water)	PENDING	05	India	SHOREKLEAR-PLUS	TM3035IN00
(05) Aquatic herbicide for use on emerged weeds and brush in aquatic and other noncrop sites, namely, lakes, rivers, streams, ponds, seeps, irrigation and drainage ditches, canals, reservoirs, estnatics and cimilar circs	June 26, 2007	3255257	January 26, 2006	Arch Chemicals, 78800249 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	ates 05	United States	SHORE-KLEAR	TM3034US00
			October 22, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 3979369		PENDING	05	India	SHORE-KLEAR	TM3034IN00

United States 0.5 United States 0.0, 0.03, 0.05 United States 0.1 United States 0.1 United States 0.1 United States 0.1 United States 0.5 United States 0.5 United States 0.5 United States 0.1	SUPER KLERAL European 01 REGISTERE US06 71926 Union D (WT Water)	SUPER GRANULAT France 01, 03, 05 REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water)	_	CRYSTAL CLEAR	SUPER BLUE C-C	D D REGISTERE D D D D D D D D D	a 01,02 REGISTERE D REGISTERE	PACE WITH D (WT Water) UMBREILA DESIGN United States 05 REGISTERE US06 71926 SUPER ALGI-GON United States 05 D (WT Water)	United States 01 abandoned US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05 REGISTERE D	United States 01 REGISTERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, D (WT Water) Inc.	STAIN SOLUTION United States 01 abandoned US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, PACK (WT Water) Inc.	TM3761US00 SPLASHES United States 0.5 REGISTERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 76559578 TM3761US00 SS SFA SELECTIONS United States 0.01, 0.03, PENDING US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 87727938 & Design 0.05 (WT Water) Inc.		
	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926	(WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water)		US06 71926
US06 71926 (WT Water)	rch Chemicals, 017923784 10.	rch Water 033254943 roducts France	reh Chemicals, 017923784 10.	rch Chemicals, 73374452	ic.	nch Chemicals, 76604801	rch Chemicals, 1566971 nc. rch Chemicals, 010511137	nc. 74244382	rch Chemicals, 74246532 IC. ICH Chemicals, 315915	rch Chemicals, 73592033	rch Chemicals, 73027817				rch Chemicals, 76559578 rch Chemicals, 87727938 rc.	, 	rch Chemicals, 86839907
US06 71926 (WT Water)		2003	June 27, 2018 0:			July 30, 2004 30	March 2, 2012 T. December 20, 2011 0:			April 7, 1986	July 26, 1974	March 26, 1997 9:	June 23, 1994 19		June 19, 2003 29 December 20, 2017		December 4, 2015
US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 76559578 June 19, 2003 (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 7657958 June 19, 2003 (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 74541272 June 23, 1994 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 74244382 February 14, 1992 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 74244382 February 14, 1992 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 74244382 February 19, 1992 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 74244382 February 10, 1992 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 74604801 July 30, 2004 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 73309402 June 14, 1982 US06 71926 Arch Water US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 73309402 June 14, 1982 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 73309402 June 14, 1982 US06 71926 Arch Water US06 71926 US06 71926 US06 71926 US06 71926 U			017923784 November 7, 2018	May 15, 1984		061700 February 28, 2006	್ ಕ	6		115555 November 4, 1986	011348 May 27, 1975	7 672104 March 26, 1997	977270 May 28, 1996	155376 October 10, 2006	055465 May 24, 2005		
US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 80839907 December 4, 2015 (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 76559578 June 19, 2003 2955465 Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 76576726 July 22, 2005 315376 Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 78676726 July 22, 2005 315376 Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 78541272 June 23, 1994 1977270 (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 74244272 June 23, 1994 1977270 (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 74246532 February 14, 1992 1763996 (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 74244382 February 14, 1992 1763996 (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 74244382 February 10, 1992 1763996 (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 76604801 July 30, 2004 3061700 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 76604801 July 30, 2004 3061700 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 7359402 June 14, 1982 1260707 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 7359492 July 13, 1982 127600 US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 7359493 November 4, 2003 03 3254943 (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 7359492 July 13, 1982 1277600	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pool, spas and hot the water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and do to the water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot thes, the water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot thes, the water, by H balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent shatting, scale, nust, oxidizing agents to prevent shatting, scale, nust, oxidizing agents to prevent shatting, scale, nust, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn, clhorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot hots in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot hot water.	(01) (03)	(05) (01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, tamely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent stering test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent stor testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent stor testing swimming pool, spa and hot tubs, manely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust oxidizing scale, rust	(01) Water Clarifying Compound for Swimming Pools	(01) Water Clarifying Compound for Swimming Pools	(01) water clarifying compound for swimming pools	(01) Chemicals, namely, swimming pool water clarifiers, sanitzers, shock clarifiers and water balancers. (02) Water clarifying compound for swimming pools (01) water clarifying compound for swimming pools	acid, sodium dischloreisocyamırate, calcium hypochlorite, soda ash, sodium bisulfate, dry chlorine, stabilized chlorine and chlorine (05) algaecide for swimning pools	(01) chemical defoamer for water for use in spas and hot tubs (01) Chemicals and chemical products Cl. 1 for swimming pools; isocyanuric acid, trichloroisocyanuric (01) Chemicals and chemical products Cl. 1 for swimming pools; isocyanuric acid, trichloroisocyanuric (01) Chemicals and chemical products Cl. 1 for swimming pools; isocyanuric acid, trichloroisocyanuric aci	(05) algicide for use in swimming pools and ponds	(05) algaecide for stock watering tanks, troughs and ponds	(01) (03)	(01) chemical composition for preventing stains on and removing stains from the walls of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	(05) Disinfectants, bactericidal preparations, namely, antibacterial and antiseptic surface cleaners for use in metal control; algaecides; santitizers for use in pools, spas and hot tubs (11) Enzyme-based swimming nool water - and filter - cleaning uni (05) Disinfectant and bactericidal preparations for use as pool and spa santitizers (001) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and bot tub water, swimming pool, spa and bot tub water, suddzing agents to prevent and reduce of other and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and bot tubs in the nature of metal neuralizers; Chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spas and hot tub filtering systems; floculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, dialomaccous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to santitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, mare conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, mare conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, mare conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, mare conditioning chemical compositions activities of the state of the sta	chemically treated pool and spa test strips (03) Swimming pool, spa and hot tub filter cleaning preparations	(01) Water treatment chemicals comprising enzymes for use in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs:

(42) "Providing an interactive website featuring technology that allows users to input readings from water samples from pools and spas to obtain chemical analysis and recommendations for customized nool and two modules.											
(09) "Interactive computer kiosks comprising computers, computer hardware, computer peripherals, and computer peripherals, and computer operating software for use in testing water samples from pools and spas to provide chemical analysis and recommend customized pool and spa products; computer application software for mobile phones, namely, software for providing chemical analysis of water samples from pools and spas and for recommending customized pool and spa products."											
(01) "chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool and spa water, chemically treated non-medical test strips for testing the chemical properties of water samples from pools and spas"			January 20, 2016	s,1,764,133	Arch Chemicals, 1,764,133 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01, 09, 42	Canada	TEST TO SWIM	TM3352CA00
(42) Scientific and technological services, namely, testing and analysis in the field of identification and quantification of the algal cell count in water to confirm successful algal response to certain algaecides	February 7, 2012	4095483	January 3, 2011	s, 85209523	Arch Chemicals, 85209523 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	ites 42	United States 42	TAKE THE ALGAL	TM3101US00
(05) algaecide for controlling the growth of algae in swimming pools	October 3, 1972	943881	August 6, 1970	s, 72367365	Arch Chemicals, 72367365 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ıtes 05	United States 05	SWIMTRINE	TM3096US00
(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use - Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and scienc	December 18, 1984	811207285	June 15, 1983	s, 811207285	Arch Chemicals, 811207285 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Y Brazil	SWIMMING FAMILY DESIGN LABEL	TM3094BR00
(01) Products for treatment of pool water	November 29, 2005	820664030	April 8, 1998	s, 820664030	Arch Chemicals, 820664030 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	SWIMMER DESIGN (Figurativa)	TM3092BR00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	July 19, 2011	3999619	July 9, 2010	s, 85081321	Arch Chemicals, 85081321 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ıtes 01	United States 01	SWAMP TO SWIM	TM3091US00
(01) chemicals for the superchlorination of pool water	July 30, 1996	1990053	August 28, 1995	s, 74721547	Arch Chemicals, 74721547 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ıtes 01	United States 01	SUPER SOCK IT	TM3087US00
(01) pool chemicals	January 21, 1999	9600296	January 10, 1996	s, 9600296	Arch Chemicals, 9600296 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ica 01	South Africa 01	SUPER SOCK IT	TM3087ZA00
(01) Chemical and mineral products and substances and those of animal or vegetable origin, predominantly intended for industrial use; Substances and chemical products intended for industry and science	September 22, 1998	819120979	February 13, 1996	s,819120979	Arch Chemicals, 819120979 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	SUPER SOCK IT	TM3087BR00
(01) Chemical and mineral products and substances and those of animal or vegetable origin, predominantly intended for industrial use; Substances and chemical products intended for industry and science	September 22, 1998	819120960	February 13, 1996	s, 819120960	Arch Chemicals, 819120960 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	SUPER SHOCK IT	TM3086BR00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins raw plastics in raw state; fertilizer for the earth, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations metals, chemical substances for preserving foodshiffs, tanning substances, adhesives used in industr	November 28, 2006	822975556	January 31, 2001	s, 822975556	Arch Chemicals, 822975556 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	SUPER SHOCK & DESIGN	TM3085BR00
(01) chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resits, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire-extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; taming substances; adhesives used in industry	Jamuary 21, 1999	9600295	January 10, 1996	s, 9600295	Arch Chemicals, 9600295 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ica 01	South Africa	SUPER SHOCK	TM3084ZA00
(01) Chemicals used to santitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, manely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, manely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, mat, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and learnwater treatment chemicals manely diatomaccons earth filter air.	February 21, 2017	698,965	October 3, 2016	62125/2016	Arch Water Products France	(WT Water)	REGISTERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	nd 01	Switzerland 01	SUPER KLERAL	TM3285CH00

(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool and spa water, chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pools and spa:			June 26, 2018	s, 88015533	Arch Chemicals, 88015533 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01	TURBO TABS Un	TM3822US00
(07) Machines including swimming pool cleaning machines; automatic cleaning apparatus and products for swimming pools including automatic swimming pool sweepers, bottom cleaners and skimmers; part fittings, components and accessories for all the aforementioned included in this class.	January 14, 2005	200500688	January 14, 2005	s 200500688	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 07	TURBO ILLUSION So.	TM3163ZA00
(07) Machines including swimming pool cleaning machines; automatic cleaning apparatus and product for swimming pools including automatic swimming pool sweepers, bottom cleaners and skimmers; part fittings, components and accessories for all the aforementioned included in this class.	Jamuary 14, 2005	200500687	January 14, 2005	s 200500687	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 07	TURBO BLUE Son	TM3162ZA00
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of swimming pool and other water	December 23, 2001	2269060	May 2, 2001	s 2269060	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United 01 Kingdom	IRI-TABS Uni	TM3158GB00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	August 13, 2013	4385307	June 14, 2012	s, 85651513	Arch Chemicals, 85651513 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	TRIPLETAB Un	TM3156US00
(01) Chemicals for treatment of water in swimming pools, spas, but tubs, therapeutic batts, aquaria, fountains, ponds, lakes and chemical feeder systems therefor, namely, for water evaporation retarding, algae control, prevention of scale, rust, foam and suds formation, oxidizing, reducing odor, eye-burn, heat loss and water loss, treating organic materials and agglomeration of micro-contaminants; cleaners for filters, tile, chrome, vinvl, fibrous glass	April 13, 1984	TMA289876	October 19, 1982	s, 493684	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Canada 01	TRIANGLE AND Can	TM3154CA00
(01) Blend of resins used to demineralize water used in humidifiers and steamirons.	January 6, 1989	TMA349699	November 3, 1987	s, 594654	Arch Chemicals, 594654 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		Canada 01	‡L &	
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.			January 18, 2018	s, 87759998	Arch Chemicals, 87759998 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01	TOPSHOCK Un	TM3763US00
(03) Liquid Cleaner for Removing Grease, Grime, Rust, Oil, Scale and the Like from Metal, Ceramic, Vinyl and Rubber Base or Epoxy Painted Surface;	December 20, 1983	1261405	September 3, 1982	s, 73383477	Arch Chemicals, 73383477 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 03	TLC	TM3147US00
(01) Tile, chrome and vinyl cleaner.	February 29, 1980	TMA240117	May 15, 1978	s, 424824	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		Canada 01	TLC Car	TM3147CA00
(01) water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas	September 27, 1994	1856146	August 21, 1992	s, 74307292	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		United States 01	TILE BUSTER Un	TM3143US00
(01) Chemical, namely water conditioning compositions for use in swimming pools, fountains, fresh water ponds and lakes, spas, hot tubs and therapeutic baths as an oxidizing agent, to prevent formation of scale, rust and foam, reducing odor and eye burn, coagulating small suspended sparticulate contaminants into agglomerated masses large enough for removal by filtration systems, adjusting pH for collotinating water and for stabilizing chlorinated water against attack by smaller.	July 29, 2003	2742888	July 19, 2000	s, 76091620	Arch Chemicals, 7 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	THE GREAT LIFE Unibegins here!	TM3140US00
(01) reagent bearing test pads for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water			November 22, 2017	s,87695514	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01	TEXTSTRIP & Design Uni	TM3752US00
(01) reagent bearing test pads for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water			November 24, 2017	s, 1869663	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	Canada 01	TEXTSTRIP & Design Car	TM3752CA00
water samples from pools and spas to obtain chemical analysis and recommendations for customized pool and spa products. FIRST USE: 20140414. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20140414	J				Inc.	(WT Water)	D		WEBSITE & Design	
EIRST USE: 20140300. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20140300 [43] "Dravidino an interactive website featuring technology that allows users to input readinos from	December 29 2015	4878480	October 30 2014	86/439 373	Arch Chemicals 86/439 373	11906 71926	REGISTERE	United States 42		TM335111S01
(09) Interactive computer kosks comprising computers, computer hardware, computer peripherals, and computer operating software for use in testing water samples from pools and spas to provide chemical analysis and recommend customized pool and spa products.	June 2, 2015	4748077	October 30, 2014	s, 86/439,376	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 09	TEST TO SWIM Un STATION & Design	TM3353US03
EID SCTINGS - OMAIN 25 EID SCTINGS IN COMMATED CE-20140127 (01) Chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool and spa water, chemically treated non-medical test strips for testing the chemical properties of water samples from pools and spas. EID SCTINGS - OMAIN 25 EID SCTINGS IN COMMATED CE-20140127	Jamuary 12, 2016	4886779	October 30, 2014	s, 86/439,380	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	TEST TO SWIM & Un Design	TM3355US05
(42) Providing an interactive website featuring technology that allows users to input readings from wat samples from pools and spas to obtain chemical analysis and recommendations for customized pool and spa products.										
FIRST USE: 20130500. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20130500										
(09) Interactive computer kiosks comprising computers, computer hardware, computer peripherals, and computer operating software for use in testing water samples from pools and spas to provide chemical analysis and recommend customized pool and spa products; computer application software for mobile phones, namely, software for providing chemical analysis of water samples from pools and spas and for recommending customized pool and spa products.										
FIRST USE: 20140127. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20140127										
(01) chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool and spa water, chemically treated non-medical test strips for testing the chemical properties of water samples from pools and spas	March 29, 2016	4928442	October 30, 2014	s, 86/439,454	Arch Chemicals, 86/439,454 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 09, 42	TEST TO SWIM Un	TM3352US02

(01) water purifying chemicals for swimming pools	April 21, 1998	2152437	April 23, 1997	cals, 75279605	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	YELLOWRID	TM3260US00
(01) chemical water purifying agents for swimming pools	November 8, 1999	12BOOK99	October 16, 1997	cals,E619297	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	El Salvador 01	YELLOWRID	TM3260SV00
(01) water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools	March 8, 1994	1824796	February 11, 1993	cals, 74357868	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	nited States		TM3259US00
	October 26, 2006	200625483	October 26, 2006	cals 200625483 d	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	XTREME FLOCC 9	TM2261ZA00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool and spa wate	October 26, 2006	200625482	October 26, 2006	cals 200625482 d	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited		REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	XTREME FLOCC S	TM2261ZA01
(09) Water analyzers; computer software for determining correct chemical levels and balance in swimming pool, spa and hot tub water										
(01) Water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa water test kit reagent refills	September 10, 2013	4401547	August 28, 2012	cals, 85714903	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 09	X-REVOLUTION & UDesign	TM3252US00
(09) Water analyzers; computer software for determining correct chemical levels and balance in swimming pool sna and hot the water										
(01) Water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa water test kit reagent refills	September 3, 2013	4397532	July 18, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 85680003 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 09	X-REVOLUTION U	TM3251US00
(05) Algaecides.	Jamuary 17, 2017	5124091	June 10, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 87067825 Inc.	Arch Chemie Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05	WINTERTRINE	TM3564US00
(05) aquatic herbicide	December 30, 1975	1028388	August 23, 1974	cals, 73030284	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05	WEEDTRINE	TM3222US00
(09) computer discs; CD-ROM; computer data and information on data carriers; videos; electronic publications	November 6, 1998	2156693	January 29, 1998	cals 2156693	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United 09 Kingdom	WATERCHEMIST I	TM3217GB00
(03) skin moisturizer added to spa and hot tib water and sold to end users through specialty retail outlets and departments in hardware and do-it-yourself supply stores which handle water treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas and hot tub.	May 10, 1994	1835105	September 23, 1992	cals, 74317268	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	United States 03	VELVET TOUCH (Stylized)	TM3209US00
(03) skin moisturizer added to spa and hot tib water and sold to end users through specialty retail outlets and departments in hardware and do-it-yourself supply stores which handle water treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas and hot tub.	May 3, 1994	1833593	September 23, 1992	cals, 74317250	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	United States 03	VELVET TOUCH (TM3208US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas (01) thobs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, chlorine substances; water purifying chemical	April 26, 2010	8641491	October 26, 2009	cals, 8641491	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	European 01 Union	UNIFLOC	TM3180EU00
(01) Water treatment chemicals, namely, a non-chlorine shock treatment for swimming pools and spas	February 20, 2007	3211460	June 5, 2006	cals, 78900794	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Jnited States 01	ULTRA QUICK SWIM United States	TM3177US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; matures, fire extinguishing composisions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstraffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.	December 3, 2001	199815862	September 7, 1998	d 199815862	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	ULTRA CLEAR S	TM3173ZA00
(05) Algaecides for swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for suppressing algae growth in swimming pool and spa water										
(01) Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for conditioning swimming pools and spa water. Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for softening swimming pool and spa water	April 7, 2009	3603883	January 18, 2008	cals, 77375665	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	ULTIMA PLATINUM U PLUS	TM3171US00
(05) Algaecide and phosphate remover combination product for swimming pools	November 11, 2008	3531832	June 7, 2007	cals, 77200741	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05	ULTIMA NIX	TM3170US00
(05) Algaecides for swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for suppressing algae growth in swimming pool and spa water										
(01) Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for conditioning swimming pools and spa water, Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for softening swimming pool and spa water	August 6, 2013	4381227	August 31, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 85717908 Inc.	Arch Chemia Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	ULTIMA & Design	TM3169US00
(01) sanitizing and water purifying chemicals for use in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	July 29, 2003	2742234	September 14, 1998	cals, 75552733	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	ULTIMA	TM3168US00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pools.			May 2, 2016	Chemicals, 87021467	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01	TURBOTAB	TM3554US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pool, spa and hot tub water.	June 3, 2003	2722643	July 20, 2001	cals, 78074871	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	Ř	TM3166US00
(01) Chemicals used to samitize and to treat swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	August 11, 2009	3667862	July 22, 2005	cals, 78676728	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	TURBOBLU U	TM3165US00
(07) Machine including swimming pool cleaning machines; automatic cleaning apparatus and products for swimming pools including automatic swimming pool sweepers, bottom cleaners and skimmers; par fittings, components and accessories for all the aforementioned included in this class.	July 25, 2007	200203072	March 5, 2002	Arch Chemicals 200203072 (Pty) Limited	Arch Chemic (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 07	TURBO XP	TM3164ZA00

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND NON-U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND NON-U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), made as of February 28, 2019, is entered into by and between Innovative Water Care Global Corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Innovative Water Care, LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver certain assets to Assignee, including all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the marks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, including all registrations and trademark applications therefor and further including all goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by both Assignor and Assignee, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, delivers, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including (i) all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; (ii) any and all rights of priority thereto and renewals thereof; and (iii) the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement or dilution of the foregoing, and Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing sale, conveyance, assignment, delivery, and transfer from Assignor.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor with the intention of recording it with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and also any non-U.S. patent and/or trademark offices.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Both parties hereto covenant and agree to prepare, execute, acknowledge, file, record, publish, and deliver to the other party hereto such other instruments, documents, and statements, and take such other action as may be reasonably requested in the discretion of the requesting party to carry out more effectively the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, the recordation of this Assignment, or a suitable form hereof, in any patent and/or trademark office or other similar governmental authority, in each relevant jurisdiction. Each party shall pay its own costs incurred to comply with such request.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, without regard to its conflicts of laws rules.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic .pdf submission), each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall be deemed to constitute the same agreement.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

INNOVATIVE WATER CARE GLOBAL CORPORATION

Ву

Name: Suncet K. Agarwal

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ASSIGNEE

INNOVATIVE WATER CARE, LLC

Name: Suneet K. Agarwal
Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Signature page to the Assignment of U.S. and Non-U.S. Trademark Rights]

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

1. See Exhibit 1.1, which is attached to this Schedule.

[Schedule A to Assignment of U.S. and Non-U.S. Trademark Rights]

EXHIBIT 1.1

(05) Algicide for pools and ponds (05) Algicide for pools and ponds (05) Aquatic algaecides and cyanobacteriacides for use in controlling algae and cyanobacteria in potable water reservoirs, ponds, lakes, irrigation conveyance systems, ditches, canals and lateral (01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water. (01) Chemical products containing antibiotic preparations for controlling and preventing the growth of algae in non-potable water. (05) Water conditioning compound for control of algae in swimming pools, fish aquaria and fresh water lakes. (05) water conditioning chemical composition for controlling algae in swimming pools, fish aquaria and firesh water alakes.	1256608 November 8, 198	September 3, 1982	Arch Chemicals, 73383480	US06 71926 A	D REGISTERE	States	ALGIMYCIN Un	TM2290US00
			_	Walter -	J		_	
0 0	289265 March 30, 1984	October 19, 1982	Arch Chemicals, 493687		REGISTERE	Canada 05	ALGIMYCIN Ca	TM2290CA00
101	195491 June 22, 1965	June 22, 1965	Arch Chemicals, 195491 Inc.	US06 71926 A (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	Australia 01	ALGIMYCIN Au	TM2290AU00
001	4347754 June 4, 2013	March 6, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 85561929 Inc.		REGISTERE D	United States 01	ALGIDEFENSE Un	TM2289US00
2	3701989 October 27, 2009	February 23, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 771115072	US06 71926 A	REGISTERE D	United States 05	ALGI-CURE Un	TM2288US01
	872467 September 17, 20	April 11, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 872467 Inc.		REGISTERE D	Australia 05	ALGAE-X Au	TM2286AU00
	1083831 Jamuary 31, 1978	July 15, 1977	Arch Chemicals, 73134040 Inc.		REGISTERE D	United States 05		TM2285US00
14, 2010 (05) Algaecides	3891101 December 14, 20	September 8, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 77821425 Inc.	US06 71926	REGISTERE D	United States 05	ALGAEPHOS Un ALGAECIDE	TM2284US00
9, 2003 (01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat drinking, industrial, waste, swimming pool, spa, and hot tub water	2792828 December 9, 200:	July 20, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78074883 Inc.			United States 01	ALGAEBOMB Un	TM2283US00
, 2003 (01) Chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pool, spas and hot tub water	2751353 August 12, 2003	July 20, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78074879 Inc.		REGISTERE D	United States 01	ALGAEBLOC Un	TM2282US00
2003 (01) Chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pool, spas and hot tub water.	2673451 January 7, 2003	July 20, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78074881 Inc.		REGISTERE D	United States 01	ALGAE FREE Un	TM2280US00
17	5287562 September 12, 20	July 11, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 87099607 Inc.		REGISTERE D	United States 009	ADVANTIS ADVISOR Un	TM3567US00
, 2013 (35) Wholesale distributorships featuring water treatment equipment and products for swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs.	4275859 January 15, 2013	July 24, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 85685545 Inc.	US06 71926 A (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	United States 35	ADVANTIS Un	TM2276US00
27, 2011 (01) Chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot hibs.	830137475 December 27, 20	April 24, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 830137475 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	azil 01	ACTIVE CLEAR Brazil	TM2273BR01
	830137467 December 27, 20	April 24, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 830137467 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) /	REGISTERE D	Brazil 11	ACTIVE CLEAR Br	TM2273BR00
	2707104 April 15, 2003	August 15, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78079270 Inc.	US06 71926 A (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	United States 01	ACTIVE CLEANING Un	TM2272US00
	726095 January 15, 2019	June 28, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 752012018 Inc.	(WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	Switzerland 01	ACTION 6 Sw	TM3827CH00
(05) Hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool water; herbicides and algicides for swimming pools; disinfectants for treating swimming pool water								
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for faundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools; anti-rust preparations for swimming pools; scale removing preparations for swimming pools; household bleach								
10, 2018 (01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry/chemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening swimming pool water/anti-freeze for swimming pools/agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality-anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine; scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; filtering materials (chemical preparations)	017923781 December 19, 20	June 27, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 017923781 Inc.	US06 71926 A (WT Water) I	REGISTERE D	European 01, 03, 05 Union	ACTION 6 Eu	TM3827EU00
(05) Hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool water; herbicides and algicides for swimming mod/scitismfertants for treating swimming pool water.								
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for faundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools; anti-rust preparations for swimming pools; scale removing preparations for swimming pools; household bleach								
(v) / vactures used in the wart frequent manary, vactures for the manage, pury ung, frequire, softening switnning pool water, and freeze for switnning pools; agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti-scale preparations for switnning pools; chlorine; scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; filtering materials (chemical preparations)	December 3, 200	September 27, 2004	Products France	(WT Water) F	D	Union	On Purchase	110000
			cals,		_	ites	i in	TM2267US00
						TICH SHARES OT	& NON- & NON- ACTANT ER DROP Design	1905000
	May 27,		Arch Chemicals, 73030004 Inc.		-	United States 05	AB & Design Un	TM2265US00
122222	DET MEZER	Appresion rate			200000	Chantely Chases	635%	Patriagna asset

(05) Disinfectants and sanitary substances; algaecides, herbicides, fungicides, germicides, preparations included in this class containing chlorine or compounds or derivatives of chlorine; swimming pool chemicals not included in other classe	November 17, 1994	551/94	November 17, 1994	s, 551/94	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	AQUACHLOR Malawi	TM2316MW01
(01) Chemical products for water treatment including water purification, water clarification and water stabilization; preparations included in this class containing chlorine or compounds or derivatives of chlorine; swimming pool chemicals not included in other classes, chemical reagents and testing preparations including kits incorporating such reagents or testing preparations.	November 17, 1994	550/94	November 17, 1994	s, 550/94	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	AQUACHLOR Malawi	TM2316MW00 /
(05) "oxidizers and algaecides for use in swimming pools; algaecides; oxidizers										
(01) water purifying chemicals, namely, oxidizers for use in swimming pools; chemicals for use in purifying water, namely, oxidizers	December 1, 2015	4862439	March 17, 2015	s,86/566,170	Arch Chemicals, 86/566,170 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	AQUA SILK Unit	TM2315US01
(05) Sanitizers for use in swimming pools.	July 7, 2009	3650002	September 3, 2008	s, 77561691	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05	AQUA SILK Unit	TM2315US00
(01) Algaecides, bactericides and anti-foaming agents for waterbeds, hot tubs and spas.	October 25, 1985	307570	August 15, 1984	s, 526903	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	AQUA SENSE Canada	TM2314CA00 /
(07)		N/A	December 10, 2001	s 200120957	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		South Africa 07	AQUA PLAN Sout	TM2313ZA00 /
(36)		N/A	December 10, 2001	s 200120958	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 36	AQUA PLAN Sout	TM2313ZA01
(041) Providing educational training services for others in the field of pool and spa water chemistry and the use of chemical treatment products	December 19, 2017	5358693	March 29, 2017	s, 87390603	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Æ	United States 041	AY and	
(041) Educational training for others in the field of pool and spa water chemistry and the use of chemic treatment products	May 30, 2017	5214726	October 23, 2015	s, 86797848	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		United States 041	AQUA ACADEMY Unit	TM3524US00
(40) Producing and selling chemical compositions for use in and in connection with swimming pools, h lubs, lakes, ponds, and other bodies of water and septic tanks; water management services including custom application of herbicides and algaecides for aquatic vegetation control; fish surveys, studies, eradication and stocking; water quality assessment.	March 17, 2004	5401888	March 17, 2004	s,N/A	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 40	ate	TM2310US00 /
(05) algaecides and bromination defectants for use in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, fountains, fresh water ponds, lakes, livestock, watering tanks, troughs and ponds, portable water reservoirs and fish hatcheries: annatic herbicides										
(03) chemical compositions for cleaning sand, diatomic and cartridge filters used in filtration systems filtraming pools, spas and not tubs, for cleaning fiberglass, acrylic tile and concrete surfaces and pool and patio surfaces, for cleaning outdoor furniture and swimming pool accessories										
(01) water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, as an oxidizing agent, for preventing formation of scale, rust and foam, for removing scale and rust, for reducing odor and eye burn, for clarifying by coagulating small suspended particulate contaminants into agglomerated masses large enough for removal by filtration systems, enzyme-containing chemical compositions for treating wastewater in portable toilets and holding tanks for marine vessels and recreational vessels; chemical composition for treating holding tank and portable toilet waste	October 3, 1995	1923170	August 15, 1994	s,74561071	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	D D	United States 01, 03, 05	APPLIED Unit	TW2310US01
(01) chemical stabilizers for use in industrial water treatment applications and in industrial water coolin systems; chemical stabilizers for use in halogen stabilizing solutions; chemical stabilizers for use in optimization of active chlorine sources in water treatmen			July 6, 2018	88028189	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		1		
(01) Chemical sublitizes for use in industrial water treatment applications and in industrial water ucooling systems; chemical stabilizers for use in halogen stabilizing solutions; chemical stabilizers for uninoptimization of active chlorine sources in water treatmen.	Jamuary 11, 2018	711820	September 21, 2017	61759/2017	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Switzerland 01		
(01) chemical stabilizars for use in industrial water treatment applications and in industrial water coolin systems; chemical stabilizars for use in hadogen stabilizang solutions; chemical stabilizars for use in loptimization of active chlorine sources in water treatmen			July 9, 2018	201819447	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 01	APHELION Sout	TM3789ZA00
(01) Chemical stabilizars for use in industrial water treatment applications and in industrial water cooling systems, chemical stabilizars for use in halogen stabilizing solutions, chemical stabilizars for use in landogen stabilizars solutions, chemical stabilizars for use in optimization of active chlorine sources in water treatment	January 18, 2018	017239286	September 20, 2017	017239286	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	an 01	APHELION Europe Union	TM3722EU00
(01) chemical stabilizers for use in industrial water treatment applications and in industrial water coolin systems; chemical stabilizers for use in halogen stabilizing solutions; chemical stabilizers for use in optimization of active chlorine sources in water treatment			February 22, 2018	1884523	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	APHELION Canada	TM3789CA00
(05) Nutritional supplements sold as an integral ingredient of dietary supplements for medically restricted diets.										
(01) Protein and surfactant preparations for stimulating decomposition of organic matter in non- agricultural applications	January 9, 2018	5376995	May 2, 2017	s,87432821	Arch Chemicals, 87432821 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	AMP & Design Unit	TM3667US00
(05) Chemical algaecides for treating water and for swimming pool maintenance	July 22, 1988	491701	July 22, 1988	s, 491701	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926	REGISTERE	05	ALGI-PLUS Australia	TM2293AU00
(05) Water conditioning compound for control of algae in swimming pools, fish aquaria and fresh water lakes	May 7, 1993	412093	November 7, 1991	s, 693316	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		05	ALGIMYCIN POLY 60 Canada	TM2292CA00
(05) An algaecide for swimming pools, fish aquaria and fresh water lakes and waters	February 15, 1963	129871	May 30, 1962	s, 269663	Arch Chemicals, 269663	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE	05	ALGIMYCIN & Design Canada	TM2291CA00

(05) Bleaching preparations and other substances for washing pools of swimming pools. Preparations for cleaning, degreasing pools of swimming pools - disinfectiant hygienic products, fungicides for swimming pools.											
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for washing pools of swimming pools. Preparations for cleaning, degreasing pools of swimming pools - disinfectant by gienic products, fungicides for swimming pools	June 24, 2002	97672101	March 26, 1997	97672101	Arch Water Products France	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03, 05	France	ВАНІА	TM2341FR00
(01) Water treatment chemicals, namely, microbial product for reducing organic muck and suspended solids in lakes, ponds and other bodies of wate	October 14, 2008	3517527	July 2, 2007	77220329	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	United	BACTI-KLEAR	TM2340US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals, namely, microbial product for reducing organic muck and suspended solids in lakes, ponds and other bodies of wate			September 7, 2017	2017/26160	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	Africa 01	South Africa	BACTI-KLEAR	TM2340ZA00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	May 28, 2013	4343744	March 16, 2012	85571772	Arch Chemicals, 85571772 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01		BACK TO BLUE	TM2339US00
(01) chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to sanitze and treat swimming pools, spas and hot tubs			August 25, 2016	911381724	Arch Chemicals, 911381724 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	E Brazil	BACK TO BLUE	TM2339BR00
(03) aromatherapy products, namely, gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths	October 15, 2002	2634473	April 9, 2001	76236937	Arch Chemicals, 76236937 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 03	United	AWAKEN	TM2332US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	January 24, 2006	3049083	June 17, 2004	78436684	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	United	AUTOFEED	TM2326US00
(01) Computer software for monitoring, recording, controlling and reporting quality analysis results of pool water, spa water, industrial water and waste water systems, and for making treatment recommendations accordingly	July 22, 1994	430779	June 10, 1993	730465	Arch Chemicals, 730465 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 01	Canada	AQUATRAC	TM2322CA00
(02) water soluble dyes for use in coloring water in natural and man made ponds, lakes, fountains, decorative pools and other impounded bodies of water and limited outflo	June 24, 1997	2073862	July 12, 1996	75134568	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 02		AQUASHADOW	TM2321US01
(02) water soluble dyes for use in coloring water in natural and man made ponds, lakes, fountains, decorative pools and other impounded bodies of water and limited outflo			June 13, 2017	2017/16443	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	Africa 02	N South Africa	AQUASHADOW	TM2321ZA00
(02) Water soluble dyes for use in coloring water in natural and man made ponds, lakes, fountains, decorative pools and other impounded bodies of water and limited outflow	July 4, 2007	691342	February 20, 2006	1290490	Arch Chemicals, 1290490 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 02	W Canada	AQUASHADOW	TM2321CA00
(01) Substances for the control of the growth of aquatic plants, particularly aquatic weeds	June 19, 1973	961218	April 24, 1972	72422192	Arch Chemicals, 72422192 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	United	AQUASHADE	TM2320US00
(01) Substances for use in aquaculture; substances for the control of the growth of aquatic plants and aquatic weeds; all included in Class)	January 4, 1991	1392201	July 19, 1989	1392201	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01 01	United Kingdom	AQUASHADE	TM2320GB00
(01) enzyme solution for enhancing bacterial growth and accelerating breakdown of organic material in lakes and ponds	December 16, 2003	2795368	January 23, 2001	76198411	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		United States 01	United	AQUA-PREP	TM2319US00
(01) enzyme solution for enhancing bacterial growth and accelerating breakdown of organic material in lakes and ponds			September 7, 2017	2017/26159	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 01	South.	AQUA-PREP	TM2319ZA00
(05)	November 14, 1994	49094	November 14, 1994	49094	Aquachlor (Proprietary) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 05	Zambia	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZM01
(01)	November 14, 1994	48994	November 14, 1994	48994	Aquachlor (Proprietary) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		a 01	Zambia	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZM00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and by gienic products; dietetic products for children and the sick; plasters, material for dressings; materials for sealing teeth and for dental impressions; distufficiants; preparations for destroying weeds and pests	April 22, 1994	944046	April 22, 1994	944046	Arch Water Products South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Africa 05	South Africa	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZA04
(05) disinfectants and sanitary substances; algaecides, herbicides, fungicides, germicides, preparations included in this class containing chlorine or compounds or derivatives of chlorine; swimming pool chemicals not included in other classes	April 22, 1994	944045	April 22, 1994	944045	Arch Water Products South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Africa 05	South Africa	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZA03
(03) bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abnasive preparations; soaps; preparations included in this class containing chlorine or compounds or derivatives of chlorine; swimming pool chemicals not included in other classes	April 22, 1994	944044	April 22, 1994	944044	Arch Water Products South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Africa 03	South Africa	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZA02
(01) chemicals products for industrial use; chemical products for water treatment including water purification, water clarification and water stabilisation; preparations included in this class containing chlorine or compounds or derivatives of chlorine; swimming pool chemicals not included in other classes; chemical reagents and testing preparations including kits incorporating such reagents or testing preparations	April 22, 1994	944043	April 22, 1994	944043	Arch Water Products South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Africa 01	South Africa	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZA01
(01) Industrial chemicals; swimming pool chemicals; dosing liquids	April 15, 1995	852602	April 15, 1995	852602	Aquachlor (Proprietary) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		South Africa 01	South.	AQUACHLOR	TM2316ZA00

(05) Distributions and hardwinded invariance configures: a logosides											
(03) Cleaning preparations; swimming pool, spa, hot tub, fountain and pond filter cleaners											
(01) Chemicals for use in the treatment of water, water hardness adjustons; pl adjustons or acidity/alkalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and commercial use and for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, ornamental fountains and ponds.	May 13, 2008	006114797	July 19, 2007	006114797 J	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	European Union	BAQUA	TM2344EU00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations, all for the treatment and purification of water.	December 8, 1995	2009333	January 31, 1995	<u> </u>	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United Kingdom	BAQ OUT	TM2343GB00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water.	Jamuary 25, 1995	430405	January 25, 1995	52319958	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Switzerland	BAQ OUT	TM2343CH00
(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and water purification	October 5, 1995	1950113	February 23, 1995	1950113	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Spain	BAQ OUT	TM2343ES00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	September 10, 1997	9501024	January 27, 1995	9501024	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	BAQ OUT	TM2343ZA00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	December 3, 1996	245491	February 7, 1995	245491 I	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	101	New Zealand 01	BAQOUT	TM2343NZ00
(O1) Chemicals used in infustry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodsrufts; Taming substance	June 13, 1997	1140811	February 22, 1995	RM95C0008 I	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Italy	BAQ OUT	TM2343IT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	June 18, 1996	166364	January 23, 1995	53195	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Ireland	BAQ OUT	TM23431E00
(01) Chemical substances and products for the treatment and purification of water	August 22, 1995	39503125	January 25, 1995	39503125	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Germany	BAQ OUT	TM2343DE00
(01) Substances and chemical preparations for treating and purifying water	June 30, 1995	95554752	January 24, 1995	95554752	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	France	BAQOUT	TM2343FR00
(01) Chemical substances and compositions for the purification and treatment of water	April 7, 1995	1995 02346	January 24, 1995	199500550	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Denmark	BAQOUT	TM2343DK00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	April 13, 1995	157657	January 25, 1995	AM38195	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Austria	BAQOUT	TM2343AT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water.	March 26, 1996	651959	February 1, 1995	651959 I	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	BAQ OUT	TM2343AU00
(05) Chemicals for use in the water treatment industry. Chemicals for maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, swimming pool water. Antifreeze for swimming pools. Agents for regulating the prature; Chemical agents to measure water quality. Antifartric products for swimming pools; Chlorine; Descaling agents, other than for household purposes; Filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use. Cleaning products for swimming pools; the supproofing products for swimming pools; Anti-scale for swimming pools; bleach. Hy gienic products. Products for the destruction of pool herbs and algae; Disinfectant products for the treatment of swimming pool water											
(03) Chemicals for use in the water treatment industry. Chemicals for maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, swimming pool water. Antiferezz for swimming pools, Agents for regulating the prahie; Chemical agents to measure water quality. Antifartric products for swimming pools; Chlorine; Descaling agents, other than for household purposes; Filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use Cleaning products for swimming pools kausproofing products for swimming pools. Anti-scale for swimming pools; bleach. Hy gienic products. Products for the destruction of pool herbs and algae; Disinfectant products for the treatment of swimming pool											
(01) Chemicals for use in the water treatment industry. Chemicals for maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, swimming pool water. Antifreeze for swimming pools. Agents for regulating the praints; Chemical agents to measure water quality. Antifartric products for swimming pools; Chlorine; Descaling agents, other than for household purposes; Filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use. Cleaning products for swimming pools; Rustypoofing products for swimming pools; Anti-scale for swimming pools; bleach. Hy glenic products. Products for the destruction of pool herbs and algae; Distinfectant products for the treatment of swimming pool	November 4, 2003	033254947	November 4, 2003	033254947	Arch Water Products France	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	France	BANISOL	TM3294FR00

(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	November 27, 1997	245685	February 13, 1995	245685	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	D REGISTERE	Zealand 01	New	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347NZ00
(05) Microbides	January 10, 1997	652340	February 7, 1995	652340	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ilia 05	Australia	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347AU01
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	Jamuary 10, 1997	652339	February 7, 1995	652339	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ılia 01	Australia	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347AU00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for treatment and purification of water.	December 15, 1995	2009335	January 31, 1995	2009335	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01 01	United Kingdom	BAQUA BURST	TM2346GB00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for treatment and purification of water.	November 8, 1996	430407	January 25, 1995	52519951	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	erland 01	Switzerland	BAQUA BURST	TM2346CH00
(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and water purification.	October 5, 1995	1950115	February 23, 1995	1950115	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Spain	BAQUA BURST	TM2346ES00
(01) Chemical substances and compositions for the purification and treatment of water	September 10, 1997	9501025	January 27, 1995	9501025	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Africa 01	South Africa	BAQUA BURST	TM2346ZA00
l substances and preparations for treatment and	November 14, 1996	245490	February 7, 1995	245490	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Zealand 01	New	BAQUA BURST	TM2346NZ00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving footsfurfs; Tamiling substance	June 13, 1997	1140810	February 22, 1995	RM95000841	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Italy	BAQUA BURST	TM2346IT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for treatment and purification of water.	June 18, 1996	166365	January 23, 1995	53295	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Ireland	BAQUA BURST	TM2346IE00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for treatment and purification of water.	August 21, 1995	39503120	January 25, 1995	395031206	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	any 01	Germany	BAQUA BURST	TM2346DE00
(01) Substances and chemical preparations for treating and purifying water	June 30, 1995	95554755	January 24, 1995	95554755	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	France	BAQUA BURST	TM2346FR00
(01) Chemical substances and compositions for the purification and treatment of water	April 7, 1995	1995 02345	January 24, 1995	199500549	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ark 01	Denmark	BAQUA BURST	TM2346DK00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	April 13, 1995	157658	January 25, 1995	AM38295	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 01	Austria	BAQUA BURST	TM2346AT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for treatment and purification of water.	Jamuary 10, 1997	651958	February 1, 1995	651958	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ılia 01	Australia	BAQUA BURST	TM2346AU00
(01) Chemicals used for treatment and purification of water.	September 11, 1996	427524	February 10, 1995	114419955	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	erland 01	Switzerland	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345CH00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools.	October 5, 1995	1948758	February 20, 1995	1948758	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Spain	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345ES00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	September 10, 1997	9501530	February 6, 1995	9501530	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Africa 01	South Africa	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345ZA00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	January 30, 2002	245689	February 13, 1995	245689	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Zealand 01	New Z	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345NZ00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry: Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Tamting substance	June 13, 1997	1140889	February 28, 1995	RM95C0009 69	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Italy	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345IT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	May 28, 1996	165963	January 31, 1995	165963	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	1 01	Ireland	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345IE00
(03) Chemical substances and products for cleaning the surfaces of swimming pools	Jamuary 18, 1996	39505654	February 8, 1995	39505654	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	any 03	Gennany	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345DE00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	July 21, 1995	95558489	February 15, 1995	95558489	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	France	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345FR00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for use in the cleaning of surfaces in swimming pools and leisure pools	March 17, 1995	1995 01914	February 2, 1995	199500814	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ark 01	Denmark	BAQUA BRITE	TM2345DK00

(01) chemicals for the treatment of swimming pool and spa water	June 30, 1995	95554753	January 24, 1995	95554753	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	France 01	BAQUA SHOCK	TM2351FR00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	April 13, 1995	157659	January 25, 1995	AM38395	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Austria 01	BAQUA SHOCK	TM2351AT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	February 2, 1996	2009888	February 4, 1995	2009888	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United 01 Kingdom	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349GB00
(01) Chemicals used for treatment and purification of water.	February 10, 1995	427527	February 10, 1995	114719950	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Switzerland 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349CH00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	October 5, 1995	1948757	February 20, 1995	1948757	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Spain 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349ES00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	September 10, 1997	9501532	February 6, 1995	9501532	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349ZA00
(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	November 27, 1997	245688	February 13, 1995	245688	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	New Zealand 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349NZ00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; ; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Taming substance	June 13, 1997	1140892	February 28, 1995	RM95C0009 67	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Italy 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349IT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water.	January 31, 1995	165964	January 31, 1995	165964	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Ireland 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349IE00
(01) Chemical substances and products for treating and purifying water in swimming pools and recreational bathing facilities	October 6, 1995	39505693	February 8, 1995	395056934	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Germany 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349DE00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	March 17, 1995	1995 01916	February 2, 1995	199500816	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Denmark 01	BAQUA FLOC	TM2349DK00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations, all for the treatment of swimming pool filters.	March 27, 1998	2009330	January 31, 1995	2009330	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United 01 Kingdom	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348GB00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	November 8, 1996	430406	January 25, 1995	52419950	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Switzerland 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348CH00
(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	May 3, 1996	1950112	February 23, 1995	1950112	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Spain 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348ES00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	September 10, 1997	9501027	January 27, 1995	9501027	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348ZA00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	November 14, 1996	245492	February 7, 1995	245492	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	New Zealand 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348NZ00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; ; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substance for preserving foodstuffs; Teaming substance	June 13, 1997	1140812	February 22, 1995	RM95C0008 42	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Italy 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348IT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water.	January 23, 1995	166362	January 23, 1995	52995	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Ireland 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348IE00
(01) Substances and chemical preparations for treating and purifying water.	June 30, 1995	95554751	January 24, 1995	95554751	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	France 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348FR00
(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	April 13, 1995	157655	January 25, 1995	AM37995	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Austria 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348AT00
(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	Jamuary 10, 1997	651955	February 1, 1995	651955	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Australia 01	BAQUA CLEAN	TM2348AU00
(05) Microbides	September 10, 1997	9501285	February 2, 1995	9501285	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347ZA01
(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and water purification	September 10, 1997	9501284	February 2, 1995	9501284	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347ZA00
(05) Microbicides.	November 27, 1997	245686	February 13, 1995	245686	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	New Zealand 05	BAQUA CHECK	TM2347NZ01
	Ì	Ì	Ì			Ì	Ī	İ		

November 9, 2001 (11) pumps for use in the treatment of circulation of water, machines for use in the treatment of water, pumps and filters
November 9, 200
200101122 April 1, 2004
200101064 December 3, 2003
July 26, 2002
IDM00028884 February 25, 2003
December 7, 2001
November 28,
March 14, 2002
823562638 July 10, 2007
823562620 March 6, 2012
October 10, 2001
October 25, 1996
January
June 13, 1997
June 18, 1996
August 22, 1995

TM2356BR00	TM2355CH00	TM2355ZA00	TM2355NZ00	TM2355FR00	TM2355AU00	TM2353GB00	TM2353CH00	TM2353ZA00	TM2353NZ00	TM2353IT00	TM2353IE00	TM2353DE00	TM2353FR00	TM2353DK00	TM2353AU00	TM2352US00		TM2352GB00	TM2352TH00	TM2352SG01	TM2352SG00
BAQUACHECK	BAQUACARE	BAQUACARE	BAQUACARE	BAQUACARE	BAQUACARE	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA START	BAQUA SPA		BAQUA SPA	BAQUA SPA	BAQUA SPA	BAQUA SPA
Brazil 01	Switzerland 01	South Africa 01	New Zealand 01	France 01	Australia 01	United 01 Kingdom	Switzerland 01	South Africa 01	New Zealand 01	Italy 01	Ireland 01	Germany 01	France 01	Denmark 01	Australia 01	United States 01		United 01, Kingdom	Thailand 01	Singapore 11	Singapore 01
																		Ξ			
REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D
US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)		US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)
Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited		Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited
812323890	63119950	9501026	245489	95554754	651956	2009887	114519957	9501531	245687	RM95C0009	71095	395056926	95558487	199500815	652336	75738761		2300534	446659	T0101256B	T0101255D
December 5, 1985	January 31, 1995	January 27, 1995	February 7, 1995	January 24, 1995	February 1, 1995	February 4, 1995	February 10, 1995	February 6, 1995	February 13, 1995	February 28, 1995	January 31, 1995	February 8, 1995	February 15, 1995	February 2, 1995	February 7, 1995	June 29, 1999		May 15, 2002	February 23, 2001	January 30, 2001	January 30, 2001
812323890	428812	9501026	245489	95554754	651956	2009887	427525	9501531	245687	1140891	165967	39505692	95558487	1995 01915	652336	2443422		2300534	153015	T0101256B	T0101255D
July 26, 1988	Jamuary 31, 1995	September 10, 1997	November 11, 1996	June 30, 1995	Jamıary 10, 1997	June 6, 1997	February 10, 1995	September 10, 1997	February 13, 1995	June 13, 1997	May 28, 1996	October 6, 1995	July 21, 1995	March 17, 1995	Jamuary 10, 1997	April 10, 2001		November 1, 2002	February 18, 2002	May 16, 2003	July 14, 2003
(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; Chemicals and chemical preparations for destroying weeds, insects and vermin; Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water.	(01) Chemicals used for treatment and purification of water.	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for use as surface cleaners in swimming and leisure pools	substances and prepa	(0)) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; ; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Taunting substance	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical additives for the treatment and purification of water in swimming pools and recreational bathing facilities	(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical preparations and substances for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemical substances and preparations for the treatment and purification of water	(01) Chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool water, ph adjustors or acidity/alkalinity increasors/decreasors for pools; water hardness adjustors	(11) Machines for use in the treatment of water, filters	(01) Clemicals for use in the treatment of water, water hardness adjustors, pH adjustors or acidity/alkalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and commercial use (but excluding industrial water treatment) and for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas (hot tubs), ornamental fountains and ponds	(01)	(11) Pumps for use in the treatment or circulation of water, machines for use in the treatment of water, pumps and filters	(01) Chemicals for use in the treatment of water, water hardness adjustors; PH adjusters or acidity/alkalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and commercial use (but excluding industrial water treatment) and for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas (hot tubs), ornamental fountains and ponds; water purifying chemicals; watersoftening preparations; filtering materials (chemical preparations); fining agents

TM2359UY00 BA	TM2359BR00 BA	TM2358NZ00 BA AU DC De			TM2357US02 BA		TM2357US00 BA		TM2357ZA00 BA	TM2357NZ00 BA	TM2357JE00 BA				TM2357EU00 BA	TM2357CA00 BA	TM2357BR00 BA	TM2357BW00 BA	TM2357BM00 BA	TM2357AU00 BA	
BAQUACIL SB L	BAQUACIL SB E	BAQUACIL AD AUTOMATED DOSING SYSTEM & Design			BAQUACIL		BAQUACIL		BAQUACIL	BAQUACIL	BAQUACIL				BAQUACIL L	BAQUACIL	BAQUACIL	BAQUACIL	BAQUACIL		,
Umguay 05	Brazil 01	New Zealand 11	Zambia 05		United States 01, 03, 05		United States 01, 03	United States 05	South Africa 05	New Zealand 05	Jersey 05	Indonesia 05			European 01, Union	Canada 05	Brazil 05	Botswana 05	Bermuda 05	Australia 05	(
REGI	REGI	D REGI	REGI D					REGI D	REGI D	REGI D	REGI D	REGI D			01, 03, 05 REGI D	REGI D	REGI D	REGI	REGI D	REGI D	D
D (W		D (W			REGISTERE US		D (W					REGISTERE US D (W			REGISTERE US D (W		D (W	REGISTERE US D (W	REGISTERE US D (W		
US06 71926 1 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 4 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 (WT Water)			US06 71926 (WT Water) I		US06 71926 / (WT Water) I		US06 71926 / (WT Water) I						US06 71926 (WT Water) I	US06 71926 4 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 / (WT Water) I	US06 71926 4 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 4 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 4 (WT Water) 1	(WT Water)
Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited				Arch UK Biocides Limited		Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited			Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Arch UK Biocides Limited	3	Arch UK Biocides Limited	Biocides Limited
388902	812945387	669668			87067647		85339546		724948	117657	4377	D9814682			003220043	430873	780344200	SA11381	8744]	262601	
February 19, 2008	October 30, 1986	December 2, 2002			June 10, 2016		June 7, 2011	March 15, 1976	October 2, 1972	November 19, 1976	October 6, 1978	August 27, 1998			June 10, 2003	October 11, 1978	October 6, 1978	lanuary 22, 1991	February 19, 1979	October 11, 1972	
388902	812945387	669668	28278		5136556		4083879	1058905	724948	117657	4377	IDM00017919			003220043	243864	780344200	SA11381	8744	262601	
June 2, 2008	November 13, 1990	June 5, 2003	June 14, 1979		February 7, 2017		Jamuary 10, 2012	February 15, 1977	August 13, 1973	Jamuary 19, 1979	October 6, 1978	March 8, 2000			December 1, 2004	April 25, 1980	August 3, 1982	January 22, 1991	July 17, 1979	May 24, 1974	
(05) only disinfectant and bactericidal preparations	(01) products and chemicals for scientific and industrial use, especially for chemicals treatment water and chemicals	(11) apparatus and instruments for the automatic control and dosage of sanitizing chemicals for pool an spa water	(05) disinfectants and bactericidal preparations	(0.5). Cleaners for use on pool litters, pool surfaces, and pool lines. (0.5). Disinfectant and bactericidal preparation for use as a swimming pool sanitize	(01) Chemicals used to treat swimming pool water, reagent-bearing test strips for testing swimming pot water.	(03) Cleaners for use on pool filters, pool surfaces, and pool lines	(01) Chemicals used to treat swimming pool water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool water	(05) Disinfectant and bactericidal preparation for use as a swimming pool sanitzer	(05) disinfectants and bactericidal preparations	(05) disinfectants in this class and bactericidal preparations	(05) Disinfectants and bactericidal preparations.	(05) germs and bacteria disinfectants	(05) Disinfectants and bactericidal preparations; sanitizers; algaecides	(03) Cleaning preparations; swimming pool, spa, hot tub, fountain and pond filter cleaners	(01) Chemicals for use in the treatment of water, water hardness adjustors; pH adjustors or acidity/alkalinity increasors and decreasors; all for use in the treatment of water for residential and commercial use and for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, omanental foundains and ponds	(05) Disinfectants and bactericidal preparations	(05) Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations, sanitary preparations for medical purposes, dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies, plasters, materials for dressings, material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides	(05) disinfectants and bactericial preparations	(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and hygienic products; dietelic products for children and the sick; plasters, material for dressings; materials for sealing teeth and for dental impressions; disinfectants; preparations for destroying weeds and posts.	(05) Disinfectants and bactericidal preparations including microbiocides, all for use in the sanitization of swimming pools	

TM2360BR00	BAQUACIL SB & Design	Brazil	10		US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	813594057	June 29, 1987	813594057	February 25, 1997	(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; Chemicals and chemical preparations for destroying weeds, insects and vermin; Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.
TM2362BR00	BAQUAGUARD	Brazil	01	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)		813667917	July 10, 1987	813667917	October 17, 1989	(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use, Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.
TM2362DK00	BAQUAGUARD	Denmark	01, 05	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides	198402929	May 25, 1984	1985 01096	March 29, 1985	(01) chemical compositions for the treatment and / or purifying water, blocides, algicides
						Limited					(05) biocides, algicides, disinfectants
TM2362DE00	BAQUAGUARD	Germany	01, 05	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	J191911Wz	May 23, 1984	1079206	July 9, 1985	(01) Processing, preservation and management of water resources, including those for water and for swimming pool
											(05) biocites, algaecites, disinfectants
TM2362ES00	BAQUAGUARD	Spain	01	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	1073689	June 20, 1984	1073689	April 3, 1985	(01) chemical preparations for the treatment and / or water purification, algaecides
TM2362ES01	BAQUAGUARD	Spain	05	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	1073690	June 20, 1984	1073690	April 3, 1985	(05) Biocides, algaecides, sanitzers
TM2363ZA00	BAQUAPIL	South Africa	01	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	782681	June 6, 1978	782681	June 8, 1979	(01) chemicals for water treatment
TM2364BR00	BAQUAPLUS	Brazil	01	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	» x	812682530	July 4, 1986	812682530	February 12, 1997	(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; substances and harsh chemicals, adhesives and binders intended for industrial use; Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.
TM2364ZA00	BAQUAPLUS	South Africa	05	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	795260	October 3, 1979	795260	October 3, 1979	(05) microbiocides
TM2364GB00	BAQUAPLUS	United Kingdom	05	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	1122360	October 15, 1979	1122360	July 22, 1981	(05) Microbicides.
TM2365AU00	BAQUASHOCK	Australia	01	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	459660	February 9, 1987	459660	March 3, 1989	(01) Chemicals included in class 1 for treatment of water
TM2365NZ00	BAQUASHOCK	New Zealand	101	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	1544512	September 28, 1984	154451	March 17, 1987	(01) chemicals and other preparations in this class for the treatment of swimming pools
TM2365NZ01	BAQUASHOCK	New Zealand 05	0.5	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	y	154452	September 28, 1984	154452	March 17, 1987	(05) chemicals and preparations in this class for the treatment of swimming pools including algicides
TM2365ZA00	BAQUASHOCK	South Africa	10	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	795261	October 3, 1979	795261	October 3, 1979	(01) chemicals and other preparations in this class for the treatment of swimming pools
TM2365GB00	BAQUASHOCK	United Kingdom	05	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	1122361	October 15, 1979	1122361	July 22, 1981	(05) Microbiocides
TM2365UY01	BAQUASHOCK	Uniguay	0.5	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	۰۰ ۸	215203	December 8, 1986	388906	July 1, 1988	(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and by gienic products; dietetic products for children and the sick; plasters, material for dressings; materials for esaling teeth and for dental impressions; distintectants; preparations for destroying weeds and pest
TM2366ES00	BAQUASTART	Spain	01	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	∞ ×	993007	December 22, 1981	993007	November 5, 1982	(01) Chemical preparations for the treatment of water
TM2368BR00	BAQUAZUL	Brazil	01	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch UK Biocides Limited	812947746	October 31, 1986	812947746	August 16, 1988	(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; Chemicals and chemical preparations for destroying weeds, insects and vermin; Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.
TM2378AU00	BEING	Australia	03	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	872691	April 17, 2001	872691	October 2, 2001	(03) Aromatherapy products, namely, gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths
TM2378BR00	BEING	Brazil	03	PENDING	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	823763226	April 18, 2001	NA		(03) aromath: pap products [not for medicinal], viz, gels lotions, powders and liquids for use in swimming pools, water stations, hot hobs, toilets and baths jet
TM2378CN01	BEING	China	01	REGISTERE D	US06 71926 (WT Water)	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	5831630	January 8, 2007	5831630	December 14, 2009	(01) Surface tension active agent, Surface active agent water-softening preparations, gas purifying preparations, Clarifying agent, Purifying agent (clarifying agent), Water purification chemicals, wate purifying chemicals, Industrial detergentheer-clarifying and preserving agen

(09) Water treatment equipment in the nature of water treatment systems containing water treatment electrodes			July 9, 2018	,DID2018031 796	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	09	Indonesia	BLUESENSE	TM3766ID00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely installations and electrodes for water treatment			September 27, 2017	,00023726	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	Ξ	India	BLUESENSE	TM3735INWO
(11) water treatment equipment, namely installations and electrodes for water treatment	March 22, 2018	1413535	September 27, 2017		Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	European Union	BLUESENSE	TM3735EUWO
(09) Water treatment equipment in the nature of water treatment systems containing water treatment electrodes			September 27, 2017		Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	09	Canada	BLUESENSE	TM3735CA00
(05) Algaecides and sanifizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water											
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to samitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals.	June 12, 2018	723913	June 12, 2018	,745592018	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	Switzerland	BLUE TECH	TM2409CH00
(05) Algaecides and sanifizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water											
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals.	February 10, 2011	009405101	September 28, 2010	,009405101	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	European Union	BLUE TECH	TM2409EU00
(02) colorants	May 7, 2016	16528754	March 20, 2015	, 16528754	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	02	China	BLUE SPRINGS (in Chinese)	TM3513CN00
(02) colorants	February 10, 2015	4685703	November 5, 2013	,86/110,683	Arch Chemicals, 86/110,683 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		2S 02	United States	BLUE SPRINGS	TM2408US01
(02) colorants	May 7, 2016	16528755	March 20, 2015	, 16528755	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	02	China	BLUE SPRINGS	TM2408CN00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs annely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, rust, reducing, oxidizing agents to prevent odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunl ight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming produced in the sectivation and optimization of swimming.	May 15, 2018	5470929	March 23, 2017	,87382556	Arch Chemicals, 87382556	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ss 01	United States 01	BLUE SPARKLE	TM3642US01
(01) (05)	February 10, 2000	00 3008712	February 10, 2000	00 3008712	Arch Water Products France	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 28	France	BLUE OCEAN	TM3341FR00
(02) water soluble dyes for use in coloring water in natural and man made points, lakes, fountains, decorative pools and other impounded bodies of water and limited outflow	May 25, 2004	2846137	December 9, 2002	,76472788	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	:s 02	United States	BLUE BAYOU	TM2400US00
(05) Algaecides and sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	October 19, 2018	017912851	June 5, 2018	,017912851	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	European Union	BLACKAL SHOCK	TM3821EU00
(05) Algaecides and sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	May 24, 2010	008747669	December 10, 2009	,008747669	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	European Union	BLACKAL CHOC	TM2398EU00
(05) algaecide for swimming pools and fountains	January 6, 1976	1029115	July 26, 1974	,73027802	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	25 O.5	United States	BLACK ALGAETRINE	TM2395US00
(03) Body lotion	May 10, 2005	2948563	June 14, 2001	,76271246	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	ABANDONE D	ss 03	United States	BEING	TM2378US01
(04) Aromatherapy candles	October 7, 2003	2772537	June 14, 2001	,76975832	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	25 04	United States	BEING	TM2378US02
(03) aromatherapy products, namely, gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths	November 6, 2001	2504032	October 30, 2000	,76155750	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 03	United States	BEING	TM2378US00
(04) Aromatherapy candles	December 4, 2009	200512728	June 27, 2005	,200512728	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 04	South Africa	BEING	TM2378ZA01
(03) Aromatherapy products, namely, gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths	December 4, 2009	200512727	June 27, 2005	,200512727	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 03	South Africa	BEING	TM2378ZA00
(03) aromatherapy products, namely, gets, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths	October 18, 2001	636242	April 17, 2001	,636242	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ıd 03	New Zealand	BEING	TM2378NZ00
(03) The results of aromatherapy are: jelly-jelly, lotion, lotions, powders and liquid-liquid for use in swimming pools, spas, hot balt, shower and ball-rub jet.	May 8, 2002	508050	April 26, 2001	5,D200108658 8713	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	Indonesia	BEING	TM2378ID00
(03) Aromatherapy products, namely, gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths	July 1, 2002	002177335	April 12, 2001	,002177335	Arch Chemicals, 002177335 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	European Union	BEING	TM2378EU00

(01) Chemicals used to sanifize and to treat swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	April 10, 2012	4126364	November 12, 2010	85175264	Inc. 85175264	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United States 01	BRITE STIX	TM2417US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.	February 26, 2008	3387652	December 12, 2006	77062788	Arch Chemicals, 77062788 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United States 01	BRIQUETTE CONFIGURATION (Shape Design)	TM2416US00
(01) chemicals for use in the treatment and sanitization of water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and jetted baths	August 17, 2004	2875385	August 23, 2002	76443064	Arch Chemicals, 76443064 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	United States 01	BRILLIANCE	TM2415US00
(01) Water treatment, swimming pool, spa and hot tob chemicals: floaters, feeders, dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas and hot tobs, water test kits and water test kit reagent refills	September 4, 2008	722928	December 3, 2004	1239558	Arch Chemicals, 1239558 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	BRILLIANCE	TM2415CA00
(05) herbicides and algae removing preparations for swimming pools; water treatment disinfectants for use in swimming pools											
(03) javel water, hygienic products											
(01) chemicals for industrial water treatment; chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening of swimming pool water, antificeze for swimming pools; agents for the regulation of the pH value; chemical agents for monitoring the water quality; anti-scaling preparations for swimming pools; chlorine; descaling preparations, other than for household purposes; filtering materials [chemical preparations], bleaching chemicals and other cleaning substances; cleaning preparations for swimming pools; anti-rust preparations for swimming pools; chemical products for preventing scale			September 5, 2018	781882018	Arch Chemicals, 781882018	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01, 03, 05	Switzerland	BORKLER	TM3293CH00
(05) herbicides and algae removing preparations for swimming pools; water treatment disinfectants for use it assimming pool:											
(02) Anti-rust preparations for swimming-pools											
(01) Chemicals for industrial water treatment; chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening of swimming pool water, antifeeze for swimming pools, agents for the regulation of the pH value; chemical agents for monitoring the water quality; anti-scaling preparations for swimming pools; chorine; descaling preparations, other than for household purposes; filtering materials [chemical preparations], bleaching chemicals and other cleaning substances (chemicals); cleaning preparations [chemicals) for swimming pools; chemical products for preventing scale			September 4, 2018	017950039	Arch Chemicals, 017950039	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01, 02, 05	European Union	BORKLER	TM3293EU00
vetrinary use),Chemical reagent (for non medical or veterinary use)Chemicals for food storage.											
(01) Chemical preparation of pond water brightening, Industrial bleach (bleach), Bleaching agents, Chemical formulations for the production of pigments, water-puritying chemicals, Purifying agent (clarifying agent), Chlorinated substances/Chemical formulations for Science (for non medical and	August 28, 2005	3783169	November 4, 2003	3783169	Arch Chemicals, 3783169 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	BO SHAUANG in Chinese Characters	TM2411CN02
(05) Distintectants for by giene purposes, Distintectant of pond water for aquaculture industry, distintectants, germicidesBleaching powder (distintection), chemical preparations to treat mildew, Sewage distintectant, depuratives, distintectants for chemical toiletsAlgal brightener in pool water.	February 28, 2006	3783168	November 4, 2003	3783168	Arch Chemicals, 3783168 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	China	BO SHAUANG in Chinese Characters	TM2411CN01
(11) Sterilizers, swimming pool chlorinating apparatus, disposable sterilization pouches, Sewage Treatment Equipment, water sterilizers, water purification installations, Dirt cleaning equipment, disinfectant apparatus, water purifying apparatus and machines, Drinking water filte	September 7, 2005	3783167	November 4, 2003	3783167	Arch Chemicals, 3783167 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	China	BO SHAUANG in Chinese Characters	TM2411CN00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely water treatment installations in the nature of (specify the type, e.g. electrostatic water treatment apparatus, water filtration units] and ionization apparatus for water treatment			September 27, 2017	79236879	Arch Chemicals, 79236879 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	11	United States 11	BLUESENSE	TM3735USWO
(09) Water treatment equipment in the nature of water treatment systems containing water treatment electrodes	March 21, 2018	714319	September 27, 2017	620312017	Arch Chemicals, 620312017 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Switzerland	BLUESENSE	TM3735CH00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely installations and electrodes for water treatment	March 22, 2018	1413535	September 27, 2017	,00023726	Arch Chemicals, 00023726 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Madrid Protocol	BLUESENSE	TM3735WO00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely installations and electrodes for water treatment			September 27, 2017	00023726	Arch Chemicals, 00023726 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	11	Korea, Republic of	BLUESENSE	TM3735KRWO

(01) Chemical composition for use in swimming pools and other bodies of water to reduce surface lension and control insects	March 23, 1993	1760526	August 30, 1990	74092736	Arch Chemicals, 74092736 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	ABANDONE D		United States 01	BUG-OUT	TM2423US00
(05) Chemicals intended for the water treatment industry. Chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water. Aufificaczes for swimming pools. Agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents to measure the quality of water. Autifartic products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for faundry use. Pool cleaning products. Auti-rust products for swimming pools; aiti-limescale for swimming pools; bleach. Hy giemic products for the treatment of swimming pool water. Products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool											
(03) Chemicals intended for the water treatment industry. Chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water. Antifereezes for swimming pools. Agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents to measure the quality of water. Antifarric products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use. Pool cleaning products. Anti-nats products for swimming pools; anti-limescale for swimming pools; bleach. Hygienic products for the treatment of swimming pool water. Products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water.											
(0)) Chemicals intended for the water treatment industry. Chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water. Antifirezes for swimming pools. Agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents to measure the quality of water. Antifarie products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals]. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use. Pool cleaning products. Anti-nast products for swimming pools; anti-limescale for swimming pools bleach. Hygienic products for the treatment of swimming pools water. Products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water.	December 3, 2003	033260662	December 3, 2003	033260662	Arch Water Products France	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	France	BROMARINE CHOC	TM3319FR00
(05) chemicals for the water treatment inclustry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water antifesezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of ph; chemical agents to measure the quality of water, antitartatic products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals] bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, swimming pools cleaning products anti-nust products for swimming pools; bleach, hygienic products for the treatment of swimming pool water, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; distinfectant products for the treatment of pool											
(03) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water, antifreezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of ph; chemical agents to measure the quality of water, antitartatic products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals], bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; swimming pool cleaning products anti-nast products for swimming pools; anti-limescale for swimming pools; bleach, hygienic products for the treatment of swimming pool water, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; distinfectant products for the treatment of pool water.											
(01) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water, antifeezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of ph; chemical agents to measure the quality of water antitataric products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals], bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; swimming pool cleaning products anti-nust products for swimming pools; anti-linescale for swimming pools; bleach hygienic products for the treatment of swimming pool water, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water.	December 3, 2003	033260666	December 3, 2003	033260666	Arch Water Products France	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	France	BROMARINE	TM3320FR00

(01) medicines	April 28, 1993	2528969	February 4, 1991	H03010149	Arch Chemicals, H03010149 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Japan	CALHYPO in Katakana	TM2426JP00
(21) "Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck											
(20) "Wall-mounted tool rack and pool accessory holder"											
(11) "Water treatment equipment, namely, dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub water"											
(09) "Thermometers not for medical purposes"											
(08) "Hand-held tools for swimming pool and spa maintenance, namely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, pool skimmers and replacement parts for the foregoing"											
(07) "Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads"											
(01) "Vinyl swimming pool repair kits comprising vinyl repair adhesive, vinyl patches, adhesive applicator, multi-use container for storage and applying patches, and repair Instruction sheet sold together as a unit"	November 1, 2016	5074179	April 21, 2015	86/604,900	Arch Chemicals, 86/604,900 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 07, 08, 09, 11, 20, 21	United States	CABANA & Design	TM3371US01
(21) "Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck								_			
(20) "Wall-mounted tool rack and pool accessory holder"											
(11) "Water treatment equipment, namely, dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot no water"											
(09) "Thermometers not for medical purposes"											
(08) "Hand-held tools for swimming pool and spa maintenance, namely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, pool skimmers and replacement parts for the foregoing"											
(07) "Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads"											
(01) "Vinyl swimming pool repair kits comprising vinyl repair adhesive, vinyl patches, adhesive applicator, multi-use container for storage and applying patches, and repair Instruction sheet sold together as a unit"	November 1, 2016	5074176	April 21, 2015	86/604,041	Arch Chemicals, 86/604,041 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 07, 08, 09, 11, 20, 21	United States	CABANA	TM3371US00
(21) "Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing"											
(11) "Water treatment equipment, namely, dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub water"											
(09) Swimming pool and spa thermometers											
(08) "Hand-held tools for swimming pool and spa maintenance, namely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, pool skimmers and replacement parts for the foregoing."											
(07) "Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads"											
(06) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment, namely, metal poles and metal telescoping poles											
(01) "Vinyl swimming pool repair kits comprising vinyl repair adhesive, vinyl patches, adhesive applicator, multi-use container for storage and applying patches, and repair Instruction sheet sold together as a unit"			December 21, 2016	1815504	Arch Chemicals, 1815504 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01, 06, 07, 1 08, 09, 11, 21	Canada	CABANA	TM3371CA00
	-	-									

(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills	May 9, 2006	3091348	August 11, 2004	Arch Chemicals, 78465625 Inc.	US06 71926 An (WT Water) Inc	REGISTERE L		United States 01	CCH (Stylized) & WATER & Design (with color)	TM2446US00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing comainers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub water										
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, tramely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills	December 1, 2005	45654	August 23, 2004	Arch Chemicals, 45654 Inc.	US06 71926 An (WT Water) Inc	REGISTERE L	01, 11	Jamaica	CCH (Stylized) & WATER & Design (with color)	TM2446JM00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spat filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spat lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units, and replacement parts for the foregoing										
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides, herbicides, sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs										
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills contained in bottles	November 21, 2005	004004487	August 23, 2004	Arch Chemicals, 004004487 Inc.		D (01, 05, 11	European Union	CCH (Stylized) & WATER & Design (with color)	TM2446EU00
(01) technical grade calcium hy pochlorite	January 31, 1933	300702	October 1, 1932	Arch Chemicals, 71330854 Inc.	US06 71926 An (WT Water) Inc		01	United States	ССН	TM2445US00
(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	June 11, 2009	794392	August 14, 2008	ch Chemicals, 794392	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE L		New Zealand 01	ССН	TM2445NZ00
(01) "chemical (for industrial use) used to purify and treat water, waste water, industrial water, water pools, spas and inb"	October 30, 2007	1009685	October 17, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 889729 Inc.	US06 71926 An (WT Water) Inc	REGISTERE L	01	Mexico	ССН	TM2445MX00
(01) chemicals used to santize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa watertechnical grade calcium hypochlori	September 12, 2005	45393	June 28, 2004	Arch Chemicals, 45393 Inc.		REGISTERE L	01	Jamaica	ССН	TM2445JM00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating, water treatment equipment, cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spat filters; replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa heaters, spa batts; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the foregoing										
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitzers for swimming pools, spas and hot mbs										
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs, water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	September 23, 2005	003894946	June 21, 2004	Arch Chemicals, 003894946 Inc.	_	REGISTERE L	01, 05, 11	European Union	ССН	TM2445EU00
(01) Technical grade calcium hypochlorite	March 15, 1933	UCA1001	March 15, 1933	Arch Chemicals, 161911 Inc.	US06 71926 An (WT Water) Inc	REGISTERE L	10	Canada	ССН	TM2445CA00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitise and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot nib and spa water	September 21, 2009	1257062	August 14, 2008	Arch Chemicals, 1257062 Inc.	US06 71926 Arc (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE L	10	Australia	ССН	TM2445AU00
(05) Hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; herbicides and algicides for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water										
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning preparations for swimming pools.										
(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry; chemicals for use in treating waste water; chemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; antificeze for swimming pools; agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine; scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; scale removing preparations for swimming pools.	December 10, 2010	008962722	March 18, 2010	Arch Chemicals,008962722 Inc.	(WI Water) Inc.	REGISTERE U	01, 03, 05	European Union	CARRAL	TM2440EU00

(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use - Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science	April 10, 1990	814628117	December 21, 1988	,814628117	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	CLARMAX (Stylized)	TM2473BR00
(03) a natural citrus cleaning agent for use in and around spas, hot tubs and swimming pools	February 13, 2007	3209521	July 18, 2002	, 78145376	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	United States	CITRABRIGHT	TM2470US00
(01) Compositions for cleaning and polishing metallic surfaces	June 12, 1987	328667	October 15, 1985	,550768	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	CHROME KING	TM2468CA00
(009) Measuring system for water treatment; technology for measuring the level of chlorination.			June 13, 2016	, 1786713	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	009	Canada	CHLORTRAK	TM3563CA00
(11) Swimming, pool and spa water cleaning and filtering units for the automatic control and dosage of santizing chemicals for pool and spa water	January 25, 2005	2921462	August 13, 2002	78153798	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	United States	CHLORINE-FREE. CARE-FREE. BAQUACIL AD AUTOMATED DOSING SYSTEM & Design	TM2466US00
(07) Apparatus and instruments for the automatic dosage of sanitizing chemicals for pool and spa water. (09) Apparatus and instruments for the automatic control of sanitizing chemicals for pool and spa water.	December 17, 2003	002822690	August 13, 2002	002822690	Arch UK Biocides Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	07, 09	European Union	CHLORINE-FREE. CARE-FREE. BAQUACIL AD AUTOMATED DOSING SYSTEM & Design	TM2466EU00
(01) Chemical for use in swimming pools and spas, or in chlorine generating apparatus thereof, to reduce scale formation	February 17, 2009	3578009	April 20, 2006	78866164	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	ABANDONE D	01	United States	CELL SAVER	TM2456US00
(01) Chemical for use in swimming pools and spas, or in chlorine generating apparatus thereof, to reduce scale formation	February 24, 2009	735108	November 17, 2006	, 1326621	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	CELL SAVER	TM2456CA00
(01) Chemicals for use in treating water in spas and swimming pools	December 16, 2014	4655953	April 30, 2014	,86/266,966	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United States	CDX	TM3311US00
(1) Water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water; and replacement parts for the foregoin: (01) Chemical additives for use in the manufacture of swimming pool, spa, hot tub and water treatment chemicals	October 9, 2012	4222798	June 9, 2011	,85342576	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United States	CCT	TM2449US00
cliennicals for use in the treatment of water, and replacement parts for the foregoing (01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water purifying chemicals.			April 27, 2018	,87894273	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01, 11	United States 01, 11	ССрН	TM3813US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water purifying chemicals. (11) Water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold			April 20, 2018	,017890865	Arch Chemicals, 017890865 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01, 11	European Union	ССрН	TM3813EU00
namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot to water, water test kit reagent refills. (11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub wate	,				Inc.	(WT Water)	D	J		and Design	
namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills. (11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, says and hot tub water (11) Chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, says and hot tubs: water test kits.	April 17, 2018	5449858	March 29, 2017	87390128	Inc. Arch Chemicals	(WT Water)	D		United States	CCH ENDURANCE	008/D859EMT
refiles. (11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool. san and for to by water (19) Chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool. san and hot tubs: water test kits.	April 17, 2018	5449859	March 29, 2017	87390183	Arch Chemicals	US06 71926	REGISTERE		United States 01, 11	CCH ENDURANCE	TM3657US00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot hub wate (01) Chemicals used to santitze and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent can.	723155 October 30, 2018	72315	June 7, 2018	,743102018	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 11	Switzerland	CCH ENDURANCE	TM3657CH00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, mamely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water test kit reagent refills.	October 20, 2018	017913556	June 7, 2018	,017913556	Arch Chemicals, 017913556 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 11	European Union	CCH ENDURANCE	TM3657EU00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot hib water; or, the owner is making the listed excusable nonuse clain	May 9, 2006	3091349	August 11, 2004	, 78465631	Arch Chemicals, 78465631 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		United States 11	CCH (Stylized) & WATER & Design (with color)	TM2447US00

D REGISTERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 1497603 September 28, 21
Arch Chemicals, 85201948 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 85201948 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 85520415 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 85981333 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 74380690 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 74380690 Arch Chemicals, 74380690 Inc. Arch Quimica 355776 Argentina S.R.L. Arch Quimica 3,449,936 Arch Quimica 3,449,937 Arch Quimica 3,449,937 Arch Quimica 3,449,937 Arch Quimica 3,449,937 Arch Quimica 3,449,937
September 28, 2010 December 20, 2010 January 19, 2012 January 9, 2010 Jany 9, 2010 April 16, 1993 July 7, 2004 January 6, 2004 January 6, 2004
TMA874,917 4199264 4199264 4080864 4080864 2012167 3355776 2,048.067
2014 28, 2012 28, 2013 , 2013 3, 2012 3, 2012 29, 1996 24, 2005 21, 2005
,917 April 3, 2014 August 28, 2012 June 18, 2013 January 3, 2012 October 29, 1996 January 24, 2005
TMA874,917 April 3, 2014 4199264 August 28, 2012 4254863 June 18, 2013 4080864 January 3, 2012 2012167 October 29, 1996
TMA874,917 April 3, 2014 4199264 August 28, 2012 4354863 June 18, 2013 4080864 January 3, 2012
TMA874,917 April 3, 2014 4199264 August 28, 2012 4354863 June 18, 2013
TMA874,917 April 3, 2014 4199264 August 28, 2012
TMA874,917 April 3, 2014
September 6, 2012 4401581 September 10, 2013 (09) Water testing instrumentation for monitoring and detecting contamination
02 2766569 September 23, 2003 2012 4401581 September 10, 2013

(05) Combination algaecide and herbicide for use in lakes, portable water reservoirs, farm, fish and industrial ponds, fish hatcheries and raceways, crop and non-crop irrigation conveyance systems, ditches, canals and laterals; algaecide.			March 9, 2015	, 2015/06161	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	a 05	South Africa	CUTRINE PLUS	TM2503ZA00
(01) algaecides and water treating compounds (05)	June 16, 1953	576127	December 18, 1952	, 71639693	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	es 01, 05	United States	CUTRINE	TM2501US00
(tOs) comminion algecture and netrolicute for these in taxes, portative water reservoirs, farm, fish and industrial ponds, fish hatcheties and neceways, crop and non-crop irrigation conveyance systems, ditches, canals and laterals; algaecide:			March 9, 2013	,2013/0613/	Inc.	(WT Water)	PENDING	5	South Airtea	COTRINE	INIZOUZAOO
(U) Algaerdes and water treating compounds	Apn17, 1972	182253	July 30, 1970		Inc.	(WT Water)	D		Canada	CUIRINE	1M2501CA00
(41)	December 5, 2017	909737754	July 27, 2015	,909737754	Arch Chemicals, 909737754 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	4 4	Brazil	CPP & Design	TM3510BR00
(11) Equipment for treating water, drinking water, and waste water	May 7, 2009	5335726	May 8, 2009	,5335726	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	=	China	CONSTANT DECHLOR	TM2493CN01
(01) chemicals for treatment of water, drinkable water and waste water	August 7, 2009	5335725	May 8, 2006	, 5335725	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	China	CONSTANT DECHLOR	TM2493CN00
(01) Chlorinated substances. Chemical preparation of pond water brightening, Bleaching agents, Purifying agent (latifying agent), water-purifying chemicals, Chemical formulations for the production of pigments, Industrial bleach (bleach)Chemical reagent (for non medical or veterinary use), Chemical formulations for Science (for non medical and veterinary use). Chemicals for food storage.	August 28, 2005	3783172	November 4, 2003	,3783172	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	CONSTANT CHLOR WITH DOUBLE SWOOSH Design	TM2492CN02
(05) Disinfectants for trygiene purposes, Disinfectant of pond water for aquaculture industry, disinfectants, germicides. 0503-Bleaching powder (disinfectiont), chemical preparations to treat milde , Sewage disinfectant, depuratives, disinfectants for chemical totlets. Algal brightener in pool water	March 14, 2006	3783171	November 4, 2003	,3783171	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	China	CONSTANT CHLOR WITH DOUBLE SWOOSH Design	TM2492CN01
(11) Disinfectant apparatus, water purifying apparatus and machines, water sterilizers, sterilizers, Dirt cleaning equipment, disposable sterilization pouches, Sewage Treatment Equipment, Drinking water filter, water purification installations, swimming pool chlorinating apparatus	May 14, 2006	3783170	November 4, 2003	,3783170	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	1	China	CONSTANT CHLOR WITH DOUBLE SWOOSH Design	TM2492CN00
(01) chemical compositions for use in treating water, particularly swimming pool water	July 2, 1985	1345388	June 27, 1983	, 73432319	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	es 01	United States	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490US00
(11) Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes		1439023546		, 150390	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ia 11	Saudi Arabia	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM3790SA01
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resules, unprocessed plastics; mamnes; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; taming substances; adhesives used in industry.	September 26, 2018	1439023545	July 2, 2018	, 150389	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ia 01	Saudi Arabia	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM3790SA00
(11) water treatment equipment, including, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoing											
(01) chemicals used to sanitise and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	February 19, 2009	794397	August 14, 2008	, 794397	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ıd 01, 11	New Zealand 01, 11	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490NZ00
(01) chemicals (for industrial use) and address used to purify water drinking water, waste water, water industrial water pools and spas bath.	November 13, 2008	1071764	October 17, 2007	,889728	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Mexico	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490MX00
(01) chemicals used to sanitise and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	February 12, 2015	131442	December 10, 2013	,43711-13	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Honduras	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490HN00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoing											
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs											
(01) Chemicals used to santize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimning pool, hot tub and spa water.	March 1, 2010	008581506	September 29, 2009	Chemicals, 008581506	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490EU00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot hub and spa water	CTM8581506 February 5, 2014	CTM8581506	Arch Chemicals, CTM858150 February 5, 2014 Inc.	CTM858150	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Cayman Islands	CONSTANT CHLOR	TM2490KY00

(20) Non-metal containers including floatable non-metal containers all for dispensing water treatment chemical compositions and water treatment chemicals including swimming pool chemicals; parts and fittings in close 70 for all order to conscious.	December 8, 1987	425701	April 23, 1985	Arch Chemicals, 425701 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	20	Australia	DURATION	TM2538AU00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products in class 1, swimming pool chemicals, and all other goods in class 1	August 24, 1987	419321	December 7, 1984	Arch Chemicals, 419321 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) /	REGISTERE D	1 01	Australia	DURATION	TM2538AU01
(01) Chemicals for use in the treatment of drinking, waste, swimming poot, hot tob and spa water	November 25, 200	2786572	January 3, 2003	Arch Chemicals, 78199911 Inc.		REGISTERE D	tates 01	United States 01	DRYTEC (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2535US00
(01) chemicals for use in the treatment of drinking, waste, swimming pool, and spa water	January 8, 2002	2528202	September 15, 1999	Arch Chemicals, 75799511 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) /	REGISTERE D	tates 01	United States 01	DRYTEC	TM2534US00
(05) Sanitary preparations; disinfectants; fungicides; herbicides; preparations for destroying vermin; food decontaminants, food sanitizers, food disinfectants; chemical substances for sanitizing and disinfecting food products; food anti-microbial treatments, food sanitizing preparations; sanitizing preparations for washing of coffee and citus fruits, and disinfection of meat and poultry carcasses; egg sanitizers; and preparations for control of leaf rusts			August 16, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 201823500 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water) 1	PENDING	itica 05	South Africa	DRYTEC	TM2534ZA20
(0.1) Chemicals used to treat water, swimming pools, and spas. (20) Water treatment equipment, cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools, and spar.	May 18, 2001	001471085	January 24, 2000	Arch Chemicals, 001471085 Inc.		REGISTERE D	n 01, 20	European Union	DRYTEC	TM2534EU00
(20) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containters adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas										
(01) Chemicals used to treat water, swimming pools and spas	August 3, 2001	819925	January 13, 2000	Arch Chemicals, 819925 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 20	Australia	DRYTEC	TM2534AU00
(01) chemical (for industrial use) used to purify and treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, water pools, spas and tub	October 30, 2007	1009690	October 17, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 889736 Inc.		REGISTERE D	01	Mexico	DRY TEC FG	TM2533MX00
(01) chemical compositions for use in swimming pool, spa and hot tub water to cause suspended materials to settle.	September 17, 199	2001447	October 6, 1995	Arch Chemicals, 75002338 Inc.		REGISTERE D	tates 01	United States	DROP N' VAC	TM2532US00
(01) water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas	December 27, 199	1869149	January 26, 1994	Arch Chemicals, 01377460 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) 1	REGISTERE D	tates 01	United States 01	DOWN & OUT	TM2528US00
4	November 29, 199	1865128	April 6, 1993	Arch Chemicals, 01377462 Inc.		REGISTERE D	tates 01	United States 01	DISSOLVE	TM2527US00
(11) foam filtration unit used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs that floats and collects scum and other foreign materials	December 31, 1996	2027781	April 6, 1995	Arch Chemicals, 096975 Inc.			tates 11	United States	DIRTY DUCK	TM2526US00
(09) CONTAINERS	9 May 17, 2016	A2016/00709	May 17, 2016	Arch Chemicals, A2016/00709 May 17, 2016 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water)	REGISTERED	rica 09	ON: South Africa	DESIGN REGISTRATION: GRANULAR+ (GRAYSCALE DESIGN)	TM3733ZA01
7 (19) LABELS	8 November 1, 2017	A2016/00708	May 17, 2016	Arch Chemicals, A2016/00708 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERED	rica 19	ON: South Africa	DESIGN REGISTRATION: GRANULAR+ (GRAYSCALE DESIGN)	TM3733ZA00
(19) LABELS	7 May 17, 2017	A2016/00707	7 May 17, 2016	Arch Chemicals, A2016/00707 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERED	rica 19	N: South Africa N)	DESIGN REGISTRATION: GRANULAR+ (FRAMEWORK DESIGN)	TM3733ZA02
(09)	6 May 17, 2016	A2016/00706	5 May 16, 2016	Arch Chemicals, A2016/00706 Inc.		REGISTERED	rica 09	N: South Africa N)	DESIGN REGISTRATION: GRANULAR+ {FRAMEWORK DESIGN}	TM3733ZA03
(05) Algaecides	April 17, 2012	4129895	July 27, 2011	Arch Chemicals, 85382319 Inc.		REGISTERE D	tates 05	United States	DEFEND+	TM2515US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals.	May 4, 2010	008692551	November 17, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 008692551 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water) 1	REGISTERE D	01	European Union	CYCLEAU	TM2504EU00
(05) "Combination algaecide and herbicide for use in lakes, portable water reservoirs, farm, fish and industrial ponds, fish hatcheries and raceways, crop and non-crop irrigation conveyance systems, ditches, canals and laterals; algaecides'	November 20, 2014	2014/31691	November 20, 2014	Arch Chemicals, 2014/31691 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	iica 05	South Africa	CUTRINE-ULTRA	TM2502ZA00
(05) combination algaecide and herbicide for use in lakes, portable water reservoirs, farm, fish and industrial ponds, fish hatcheries and raceways, crop and non-crop irrigation conveyance systems, ditches, canals and laterals	November 9, 1999	2291413	July 24, 1997	Arch Chemicals, 75329686 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 05	United States 05	CUTRINE ULTRA	TM2502US00
(05) algaecide and a combination algaecide and herbicide for use in lakes and portable water resevoirs; farm, fish and fire ponds and fish hatcheries	February 22, 1994	1822298	June 7, 1993	Arch Chemicals, 74399877 Inc.	US06 71926 / (WT Water) /	REGISTERE D	tates 05	United States 05	CUTRINE-PLUS	TM2503US00

(05) Sanitary preparations; disinfectants; algaecides, fungicides, herbicides, germicides and bactericides bactericides (11) Water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of twater, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, parts and fittings therefor, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units and replacement parts therefor.											
(01) Chemicals used in industry and science; chemicals used to smitize and to freat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs, water test kits and refill bottles; chlorine substances; calcium hypochlorite; water purifying chemicals	December 18, 2003	002676781	April 29, 2002	Arch Chemicals, 002676781 Inc.	Arch Che Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	EASIFLO	TM2541EU00
(11) hot air bath fittings; bathing fittings; heaters for baths; bath installations, sanitary apparatus and installations; spa baths [vessels]; sauna bath installations; hydromassage bath apparatus	June 14, 2016	16782276	April 23, 2015	Arch Chemicals, 16782276 Inc.	Arch Che Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	China	EASIFLO	TM2541CN02
(05) Disinfectants; disinfectants for hygiene purposes; algaecides, fungicides, herbicides, germicides and bactericide											
(01) chemicals used in industry; water-softening preparations; purification preparations; disincustants; industrial detergents; chlorine; chlorides; calcium hypochlorite; water purifying chemicals	April 6, 2016	16782275	April 23, 2015	micals, 16782275	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	China	EASIFLO	TM2541CN01
(01) chemicals used in industry; water-softening preparations; purification preparations; disincrustants; industrial detergents; chlorine; chlorides; calcium hypochlorite; water purifying chemicals	June 14, 2016	16782274	April 23, 2015	Arch Chemicals, 16782274 Inc.	Arch Che Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	EASIFLO	TM3506CN03
(10) Filter (part on household or industrial device) , swimming pool chlorinating apparatus , disinfectant amoratus											
(08) ornamental fountains, Pipe part for plumbing and heating device, floor drain											
(07) Heating pump , water supply installations					ļ	(11.2.17.0000)		ţ			
(06) Air heater , air cooling apparatus	April 7, 2011	7988292	January 12, 2010	micals, 7988292	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE	06, 07, 08,	China	EASIFL 01	TM3777CN00
(01) Filter Cleaning Compound for Cleaning the Filters of a Swimming Pool, Hot Tub or Spa.	August 7, 1984	1288545	July 5, 1983	micals, 73433252	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States 01	E Z (Stylized) FILTER CLEANER	TM2540US00
(01) Swimming pool chemicals	September 24, 1985	1361282	April 1, 1985	micals, 73530145	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States 01	DURATION	TM2538US00
(20) Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; articels (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reeds, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, skell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum, celluloid, substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; containers, including adjustable containers or capsules for dispensing water treatment chemicals and chemicals for treating swimming pool wat	April 26, 1985	852952	April 26, 1985	Arch Chemicals, 852952 Inc.	Arch Che Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	20	South Africa	DURATION	TM2538ZA01
(01) Chemical products used in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture, forestry; including chemical compositions for use in treating water (including evanturing pool water); artificial and synthetic resins; plastics in the form of powders, liquide or pastes; manures (natural and artificial); fire extruguishing compositions; tempening substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemic substances for preserving foodstuffs; taming substances; adhesive substances used in industry	April 26, 1985	198502951	April 26, 1985	:micals, 198502951	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	DURATION	TM2538ZA00
(20) Adjustable plastic containers or capsules for dispensing water treatment chemicals, particularly chemicals for treating swimning pool water											
(01) Chemical products for use in industry, science (except medical science), photography, agriculture, horticulture, sylviculture, artificial and synthetic resins; raw plastic materials (in the form of powders, liquids or pastes); chemical compositions for use in treating water, particularly swimming pool water	July 15, 2005	1310627	May 28, 1985	Arch Chemicals, 1310627 Inc.	Arch Che Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 20	France	DURATION	TM2538FR00
(01) Water treatment chemicals namely chemicals for treating swimming pool water; dispensers for dispensing water treatment chemials	May 23, 1986	314598	May 14, 1985	Arch Chemicals, 542006 Inc.	Arch Che Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Canada	DURATION	TM2538CA00

(05) Biocide enhancers for use as disinfectants in pulp and paper production, paper machine slimicides, swimming pool samitzers and algicides, and cooling towers, and colling tower algicide.											
(01) Stabilizers for industrial water treatment applications; stabilizers for use in the process waters used in the manufacture of paper aand paperboard, for use in industrial water tretament, in water injection systems and in cooling systems.	June 14, 2016	015115199	February 15, 2016	015115199	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	European Union	EQUINOX	TM2566EU00
(01) Water Conditioning Chemical Compound for Reducing Odor and Eyeburn in Spas, Hot Tubs and Therapeutic Baths.	November 8, 1983	1256487	September 3, 1982	73383427	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	es 01	United States	ENHANCE	TM2558US00
(01) Water conditioning compound used to reduce odor and eyeburn in spas, hot tubs and therapeutic baths	November 7, 1980	252239	May 15, 1978	,424808	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	ENHANCE	TM2558CA00
(01) chemicals for use in the treatment of water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and jetted baths	May 17, 2005	2952619	April 16, 2003	76506579	Arch Chemicals, 76506579 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	es 01	United States 01	ENDURE	TM2557US00
(01) Chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, manely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagen bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot bwater, reagens for testing swimming pool, spa and hot bwater, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, manely, Jab balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent satinting, scale, not; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot bubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foom in pool, spa and hot bwater, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and twa water treatment phemicals unnelly distances one serial filter significances.	March 21, 2017	700162	October 3, 2016	,62129/2016	Arch Chemicals, 62129/2016 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Switzerland	EASY'OX	TM2545CH00
(35) Technical and safety advice in respect of the use and handling of chemicals and chemical preparations for swimming pools											
(05) Biocides; algaecides; fungicides; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; all for the treatment and purification of swimming pools.											
(01) Chemicals and chemical preparations for use with swimming pools; chemicals for use in swimming pools; chemicals for the purification of water used in swimming pools; chemical distintecting preparations for swimming pools; sachets containing the aforesaid chemicals; chemicals in powder form for pool water distintection	May 7, 2013	011395563	December 4, 2012	011395563	Arch Chemicals, 011395563 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 35	European Union	EASY'OX	TM2545EU00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	May 4, 2010	008692527	November 17, 2009	008692527	Arch Chemicals, 008692527 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	European Union	EASYCLIC	TM2544EU00
(01) chemicals used to treat pool and spa water			August 11, 2017	87565895	Arch Chemicals, 87565895 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	es 01	United States 01	EASY PODS	TM3785US00
(41) Appareils de distribution et de dosage en produits chimiques pour les eaux de piscines et pour l'eau podable.											
(29) Apparatus and instruments for distributing and dosing chemical products for swimming pools and drinking water											
(28) Machines for distributing and dosing chemical products for swimming pools and drinking water; Couplings and transmission components for the determination of chemical products for swimming pools and drinking water	February 19, 2010	3019965	March 29, 2000	3019965	Arch Chemicals S.A.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	28, 29, 41	France	EASIFLO with Red Background Design	TM2542FR00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; water-softening preparations; purification preparations; disincrustants; industrial detergents; chlorine; chlorides; calcium by pochlorite; water purifying chemicals.	June 14, 2016	16782279	April 23, 2015	16782279	Arch Chemicals, 16782279 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	EASIFLO (in Chinese)	TM3506CN00
(05) hot air bath fittings, bathing fittings; heaters for baths; bath installations; sanitary apparatus and installations; spa baths [vessels]; sauna bath installations; hydromassage bath apparatus			April 23, 2015	16782278	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	05		EASIFLO (in Chinese)	TM3506CN01
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of water and swimming pools; calcium hypochlorite	December 8, 1994	2004056	December 8, 1994	2004056	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United Kingdom	EASIFLO	TM2541GB00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, manely, chemical analysis kit for testing awimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, manely, p4b balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent stating, scale, nst; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for bools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizaters; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot two water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa water framenter themicals, manely, diatomascenus earth filter in.	Jamuary 18, 2017	697915		,62126/2016	Arch Chemicals 62126/2016 October 3, 2016 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Switzerland 01	EASIFLO	TM2541CH00

(03) Specially developed, acid-based liquid cartridge cleaner for swimming pool filters	February 13, 2002	872460	April 11, 2001	s, 872460	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	Australia	FILTER FRESH	TM2589AU00
(01) Chemicals for use in cleaning pool and spa cartridges and equipment.	July 19, 2016	5003421	January 4, 2016	s,86/864521	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 01	United States	FILTER BLASTER	TM3540US00
(01) Chemical products used in industry, science, photography; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; taming substances; adhesive substances used in industry, entry cancelled under section 34 (1) (d) of the trade marks act, 1938, in respect of: fibrous activated carbon	August 4, 1964	867622	August 4, 1964	s 867622	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		United Kingdom	FI-GARD	TM2588GB01
(05) Sanitary preparations; bactericides; disinfectants (other than for laying or absorbing dust); alactides; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin; all for use in the treatment of wat											
(03) Chlorine releasing agents included in Class 3 being bleaching or cleaning preparations for the treatment of water	June 8, 1990	1270153	June 27, 1986	s 1270153	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03, 05	United Kingdom	FI-GARD	TM2588GB00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science (except medical science), photography, tempering substances and chemical preparations for soldering, for taming substances, adhesives used in industry	May 21, 2010	1588943	April 26, 1990	s 1588943	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	France	F1-GARD	TM2588FR00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement nate for the forecoin.											
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs											
(105) All goods included in Class: (01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	April 26, 2010	008616005	October 14, 2009	s,008616005	Arch Chemicals, 008616005 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	TE European Union	FI-CLOR OXY-BRITE	TM2587EU00
(03) All goods included in Class 3											
(01) All goods included in Class I but not including plastics or any goods of the same description as plastics.	September 20, 1963	854298	September 20, 1963	s 854298	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	United Kingdom	FI-CLOR	TM2586GB00
(01) Chemical for the treatment of water; chemicals for swimming pools	October 13, 1992	1515593	October 13, 1992	s, 1515593	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United Kingdom	FI-CHEM	TM2585GB00
(20) Dispensing apparatus of plastics; dispensing apparatus of plastics for use in the cleaning and chlorination of swimming pools; floating dispensers for use with pool chlorination chemicals; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.	May 8, 1998	2129619	April 15, 1997	s, 2129619	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	20	United Kingdom	FI-BUOY	TM2584GB00
(01) Chemicals used to treat pool and spa water.			February 15, 2018	s,87798688	Arch Chemicals, 87798688 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	tates 01	United States 01	EZ PODS	TM3784US00
(09) digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	March 10, 2009	93623	May 20, 2007	s, 94809	Arch Chemicals, 94809 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	rab 09	United Arab Emirates	EXPRESS CHECK	TM2571AE00
(09) Digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water.	May 17, 2007	T0710657G	May 17, 2007	s, T0710657G	Arch Chemicals, T0710657G Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	e 09	Singapore	EXPRESS CHECK	TM2571SG00
(09) digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	December 24, 2007	347359	May 10, 2007	s, 2007046809	Arch Chemicals, 2007046809 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	а 09	Colombia	EXPRESS CHECK	TM2571CO00
(01) chemical products for use in swimming pools; chemical balancers, flocculants, clarifiers, pH and alkaline adjusters, metal removers, pool stabilizers, chemical analysis kits and test strips for pool water, pool chlorine			December 17, 2012	s, 840367198	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Brazil	EXCLUSIVA FORMULA COM MINERAL BRILLIANCE & Design	TM2570BR00
(05) disinfectants for industrial use, disinfectants: algicida and algsfático			December 17, 2012	s, 840367228	Arch Chemicals, 840367228 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	05	Brazil	EXCLUSIVA FORMULA COM MINERAL BRILLIANCE & Design	TM2570BR01
(03) liquid fragrance for use in spas and baths.	July 6, 1993	1779975	September 23, 1992	s, 74317269	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 03	d) United States	ESSCENTS (Stylized)	TM2567US00
(05) biocide enhancers for use as disinfectants in pulp and paper production, paper machine slimicides, swimming pool sanitizers and algaecides, and cooling towers and cooling tower algaecides	August 24, 2004	2877935	March 11, 2002	76976324	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	iates 05	United States	EQUINOX	TM2566U\$00
(05) Biocide enhancers for use as disinfectants in pulp and paper production, paper machine slimicides, swimming pool sanitizers and algicides, and cooling towers, and colling tower algicide	September 29, 2017	2016/78124	October 4, 2016	2016/78124	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		05	Turkey	EQUINOX	TM2566TR00
	February 23, 2015	2015/04637	February 23, 2015	2015/04637	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	rica 05	South Africa	EQUINOX	TM2566ZA00
(05) Biocide enhancers for use as disinfectants in pulp and paper production, paper machine slimicides, swimming pool squifzers and algicides, and cooling towers, and colling towers.											
(0.1) Stabilizers for industrial water treatment applications; stabilizers for use in the process waters used in the manufacture of paper aand paperboard, for use in industrial water treatment, in water injection systems and in cooling systems.	June 14, 2016	015115199	February 15, 2016	015115199	Lonza Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05	Madrid Protocol	EQUINOX	TM2566WO00

PAZI-196ZAN1
FLOATIER & Design South Africa OS REGISTERE US06-71926 Arch Chemicals 200921453
FLOATIER & Design South Africa 05 REGISTIERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals 200921453 D WT Water) (Pty) Limited
FLOATER & Design South Africa 05 REGISTERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals "200921433 D WT Water) (Pty) Limited "200921433 D Limited "200921433 C C C C C C C C C
FLOATER & Design South Africa 0.5 REGISTERE U.506 71926 Arch Chemicals 200921453 D
FILOATER & Design South Africa 0.5 REGISTERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals 200921453
FLOATER & Design South Africa 0.5 REGISTERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals 200921453
FLOATER & Design South Africa 05 REGISTERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals P200921453 D (WT Water) (Pty) Limited Pty Pty Limited Pty Pty Limited Pty
FLOATER & Design South Africa 05 REGISTERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals 200921453 D (WT Water) (Pty) Limited (Pty) Li
FLOATER & Design South Africa 05 REGISTERE US06 71926 Arch Chemicals "200921453 D (WT Water) (Pby) Limited "
FI DATTER & Design Couth Africa (5 RECISTERE 11906-71026 Arch Chemicals 1200071453
D (WT Water) (Pty) Limited
TA/1967 Ann El OATER & Design South Africa for REGISTERE 11966-1196 Amb Chemicals 1900/01457 October 28, 2000

(05) Pharmacenited, veterinary and sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water		February 23, 2016	201604588 Februi	Arch Chemicals 201 Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 05		Granules Device Mark (color)	TM2200ZA02
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming pool wate		February 23, 2016	201604587 Febru	Arch Chemicals 201 Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 01		Granules Device Mark (color)	TM2200ZA03
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides.										
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming pool water		March 14, 2018	1913218 March	Arch Chemicals 191 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	alia 01, 05	/ice Mark Australia	Granules Device Mark (color)	TM3800AU00
(05)	200210240 July 16, 2002	July 16, 2002 20		Arch Chemicals 200210240 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05			TM2199ZA00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool wate:	200210239 July 16, 2002	July 16, 2002 20	200210239 July 1	Arch Chemicals 200 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	Mark	Granules Device Mark (black and white)	TM2199ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool wate	201610815 April 20, 2016	April 20, 2016 20		Arch Chemicals, 2016/10815 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Africa 01	GRANULAR & Design South Africa		TM3558ZA00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming poos, preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water		April 20, 2016		Arch Chemicals, 2016/10816 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	Africa 05	GRANULAR & Design South Africa	GRANULAR	TM3558ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate	724294 June 26, 2018	June 26, 2018 72		Arch Chemicals, 751052018 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	erland 01		GRANULAR	TM3823CH00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate		June 27, 2018		Arch Chemicals, 2018726796 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	ABANDONE D	an 01 ation	Russian Federation	GRANULAR	TM3823RU00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating, water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units, and replacement parts for the forecorner.										
(05) Herbicides and algicides and sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water										
(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry; chemicals for treating waste water, chemicals for maninalining, purifying, treating, softening swimming pool, spa and hot the water, anti-freeze for swimming pools; agents for regulating the plf value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine, scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; Hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	009257627 February 3, 2011	July 19, 2010 000		Arch Chemicals, 009257627 Inc.	UŞ06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ean 01,05,11	.T European Union	GRANUFAST	TM2649EU00
92 ((0)) chemical compositions for clarifying swimming pool and spa water	1740462 December 15, 1992	September 19, 1991 17.	74205120 Septer	Arch Chemicals, 742 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01		GOLD-N-CLEAR	TM2648US00
water, stantizets for stantizing cultilitated water against attack by stantigen, stanticontrollers, namely sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and nate in water from depositing on pool equipment, pipes and fittings, test strips for testing the ph, alkalimity, chlorine or bromine concentration in water, and water treatment and test kits comprising water purifying and treatment chemicals and test strips for controlling and testing the ph, alkalimity, chlorine or bromine in water (05) santizets for water in swimming pools, spas, but tubs, and baths, namely, water brominating										
	2894617 October 19, 2004	May 27, 2003 28		Arch Chemicals, 76517601 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	ned with	GLB Underlined with Circle Design	TM2631US00
(01) Water conditioning chemical composition used in swimming pools, fountains, fresh water ponds and lakes, spas, hot tubs and therapeutic baths as an oxidizing agent and to prevent formation of scale, rust and foam, for reducing odour and eye burn, for coagulating small suspended particulate contaminants into agglomerated masses large enough for removal by filtration systems, for adjusting pH for chlorinating water and for stabilizing chlorinated water against attack by smallel	872459 January 8, 2002	April 11, 2001 87:		Arch Chemicals, 872459 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	alia 01	& SPA Australia	GLB POOL & SPA	TM2630AU00

(05) Aquatic herbicides.	October 14, 2008	3517627	July 27, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 77240623 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 05	United States	HARVESTER	TM2659US00
(05) Aquatic herbicides	August 26, 2008	3494135	August 22, 2006	Arch Chemicals, 78957689 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 05	United States	HARPOON	TM2658US00
(05) Herbicides			October 22, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 3979368 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	05	India	HARPOON	TM2658IN00
(37)										
(21) swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing										
(08) hand-held tools for swimming pool and spa maintenance, namely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing										
(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub wat	September 3, 2013	4397765	October 12, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 85752742 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 08, 21	United S	HAPPY LIFE.	TM2657US00
(09) Robust, portable, proprietary and reagent-less detection system for water chemistry testing based of electrochemical analysis and micro-electrodes to test the water of residential swimming pools, spas and hot tubs			September 14, 2017	Arch Chemicals, 87608754 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		itates 09	United States 09	H20 PRO	TM3721US00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pool:	June 17, 2014	4,551,875	November 20, 2013	Arch Chemicals, 86/123,715 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tates 01	United States 01	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654US00
(01) Chemicals used to smitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hort tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for resting swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for resting swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal mentalizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spawater treatment chemicals namely diatomaceous earth filter air.	February 23, 2017	699,111	October 3, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 62127/2016 Inc.	(WT Water)	D D	01	Switzerland	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654CH00
(05) Algaecides; fungicides; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; all for the treatment and purification of swimming pool:							1			
(01) Chemicals and chemical preparations; chemicals for use in swimming pools; chemicals for the purification of water used in swimming pools; chemical disinfecting preparations for swimming pools; pool water disinfection product in powder form	March 7, 2013	011249166	October 9, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 11249166 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	n 01, 05	European Union	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654EU00
(05)	,				(WT Water)	D				
(D)) Algacides; Indigicides; distinctionals; preparations for destroying vermin; all for the treatment and purification of swimming pool. (a)) chemicals used for the treatment of pool water; chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pool.	February 20, 2015	TMA896,974	July 25, 2016 November 21, 2013	Arch Chemicals, 911382402 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 1652976	(WT Water) US06 71926	REGISTERE	01, 05	Brazil Canada	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654CA00
(U) Chemicals and chemical preparations; chemicals for use in swimming pools; chemicals for the purification of water used in swimming pools; chemical disinfecting preparations for swimming pools; pool water disinfection product in powder for:			July 25, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 911382291 Inc.	(WT Water)	RENDING	=	Brazil	GREEN TO BLUE	1M2654BR01
(01) chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pools.			February 15, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 3684210 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING		Argentina	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654AR02
(05) Algaecides; fungicides; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; all for the treatment and purification of swimming pools			February 15, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 3684211 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	ы 05	Argentina	GREEN TO BLUE	TM2654AR00
(01) Water treatment chemicals for ponds, lakes, fountains, aquaria, swimming pools and spas; water evaporation retardants for swimming pools plants and strubs, fresthly poured concrete; metal cleaner an sealer; filter cleaners; tile, chrome, vinyl and fibrous glass cleaners; drain cleaners; feed additives, silage inoculants	June 27, 1980	247004	May 15, 1978	Arch Chemicals, 424810 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	GREAT LAKES BIOCHEMICAL	TM2651CA00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating, water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units, and replacement parts for the ferenciar.										
(05) Herbicides, algicides and sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water										
(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry; chemicals for use in treating waste water, chemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; anti-freeze for swimming pools; agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine; scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	February 3, 2011	009257619	July 19, 2010	Arch Chemicals,009257619 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	n 01, 05, 11	European Union	GRANULONG	TM2650EU00

(01) by pochlorie for use in water treatment, particularly swimming pool water	August 13, 1977	51699	April 20, 1976	cals, 51699	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Egypt	НТН	TM2673EG00
(01) Chemicals used to samitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	8	585808	December 3, 2007	cals, 192711	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Ecuador	НТН	TM2673EC01
(05) a concentrated chlorine gas agent to be used as algaecide, bactericide, fungicide, germicide, deodorant and disinfectan	May 25, 1990	162090	March 9, 1989	cals, 15080	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Ecuador	нтн	TM2673EC00
(05) a concentrated chlorine agent useful as an algaecide, bactericide, fugicide, germicide, deodorant ar disinfectant	February 18, 1964	13281	February 12, 1964	cals, 13281	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Dominican Republic	нтн	TM2673DO00
(05) calcium hypochlorite for use as algicide, bactericide, fungicide, whitener and disinfectant and germicide	November 15, 1989	56564	May 30, 1979	cals, 56564	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Costa Rica	нтн	TM2673CR00
(01) chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; mammer; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuff; haming substances; adhesives used in industry	June 2, 1964	25504	March 2, 1964	cals, 29650	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Costa Rica	нтн	TM2673CR01
(03) chemicals for industry, science (except medical science), photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry, and especially dry calcium hypochlorite; purification products, in particular for washing; preparations for cleaning, polishing, degreasing and abrading; soaps											
(01) chemicals for industry, science (except medical science), photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry, and especially dry calcium by pochlorite; purification products, in particular for washing, preparations for cleaning, polishing, degressing and abrading; soaps	May 3, 1976	RENRDC2909] 97	May 3, 1976	cals, 502276	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03	Congo, Democratic Republic of	нтн	TM2673CD00
(01) All goods.	March 1, 1996	184905	November 9, 1995	cals, 95052896	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Colombia	HTH	TM2673CO00
(01) chemical products used in the sanitization, disinfection and water chloration; chemical products fol- water treatment of swimming pools and mineral water spot	December 13, 1999	873044	June 9, 1999	cals, 885302	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Chile	нтн	TM2673CL00
(01) Swimming pool chemicals	November 22, 1985	308507	February 15, 1985	cals, 536586	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	нтн	TM2673CA00
(ii)) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot hot water, swimming pool and spa filers, replacement filer cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems comprising underwater lights and fiber-optic lights and accessories therefor, namely, underwater lighting fixtures, underwater return units, rotary wheels for light color selection, and fiber optic cable; pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoing; enzyme-based swimming pool water- and filter-cleaning units.			December 22, 2016	cals, 1815646	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Canada	НТН	TM2673CA02
(01) Chemicals for swimming pools, with exception to dry chlorine and hypochlorite of chlorine	November 17, 1987	812503830	April 10, 1986	Arch Chemicals, 812503830 Inc.	Arch Chemia Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	нтн	TM2673BR01
(01) dry chlorine; calcium hypochlorite	December 25, 1975	6198651	October 13, 1972	Arch Chemicals, 6198651 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	нтн	TM2673BR00
(01) chemical products for use in the treatment of water	November 24, 1976	4620	November 24, 1976	cals, 4620	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Botswana	нтн	TM2673BW01
(09) testing instruments, apparatus and kits for use on swimming pools, liquid and water testing apparatus and instruments, scientific, electrical and electronic instruments and apparatus for cleaning, purifying and filtering water and liquids, scientific, electrical swimming pool cleaning instruments and apparatus and electrolysis instruments and apparatus for use in swimming pools	October 26, 1993	11054	October 26, 1993	cals, 11054	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Botswana	НТН	TM2673BW00
(01) Chlorine agent for water santifation and purification	March 17, 1966	18935	May 7, 1964	cals, 18935	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	101	Bolivia, Plurinational State of	HTH	TM2673BO00
(01) chemicals use in the sanitization, disinfecting and chlorination of water, chemicals for the teatmen of swimming pool and spa wate	December 6, 2000	8114450	May 20, 1999	cals, 6710	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Barbados	нтн	TM2673BB00
(01) Chemical products used in industry, science, photography, agriculture and forestry, including sterilizers	September 8, 1967	213389	September 8, 1967	cals, B213389	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	HIH	TM2673AU01
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary, and sanitary substances; including sterilizers	September 8, 1967	213388	September 8, 1967	cals, B213388	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Australia	нтн	TM2673AU00
(01) chemicals use in the sanitization, disinfecting and chlorination of water, chemicals for the teatmen of swimming pool and spa wate	June 4, 1999	19908	May 18, 1999	cals, IM99052116	Arch Chemicals	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Aruba	HTH	TM2673AW00
(01) Chemical products for water treatment	October 31, 1994	2016794	February 23, 1994	cals, 1910044	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Argentina	нтн	TM2673AR00
(17) Non-metallic pipes, tosses and tubes; connections, seals and other parts, fittings, components and accessories for all the aforementioned included in this class, but excluding hydraulic, pneumatic and industrial hoses and fittings.	September 8, 2004	200415634	September 8, 2004	cals 200415634 d	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 17	South Africa	HOSE MASTER & Design	TM2202ZA01
(07) Machine including swimming pool cleaning machines; automatic cleaning apparatus and products for swimming pools including automatic swimming pool sweepers, bottom cleaners and skimmers; par fittings, components and accessories for all the aforementioned included in this class.	September 8, 2004	200415633	September 8, 2004	Arch Chemicals 200415633 (Pty) Limited	Arch Chemica (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 07	South Africa	HOSE MASTER & Design	TM2202ZA00
(01) chemical additive for muriatic solutions used to wash swimming pool surfaces	October 11, 1994	1858090	October 21, 1992	Arch Chemicals, 74324684 Inc.	Arch Chemic	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	:s 01	United States 01	HCL ADVANTAGE	TM2660US00

(05) dry chlorine for use in swimming pool water and for other commercial use in bleaching, distritectif and general water treatmen	November 26, 1975	28694296	November 26, 1975	261175655	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE U	05	Liberia	НТН	TM2673LR00
(01) Chemical products for use in the treatment of water	November 22, 1976	9400398	November 22, 1976	6266	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Lesotho	нтн	TM2673LS00
purifying agent for swimming pools put of the purifying agent for swimming pools (03) Bleaching preparations consisting of dry calcium hypochlorite	Description 12, 2002	34.034	ommung ro, ro co	, F	Inc.		D (, c	1000		1111100
(01) chemical preparations (01) The coldism beneather is used in industry, evidence appropriate bordinal tree and in restriction as a coldiscond of the col	July 14, 2003	28957	June 4, 1995	31174	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)			Kuwait	HIH	TM2673KW00
(03) cleaning preparations for chamber pots, laundry soaps, and toilet soaps	April 3, 1973	30058	November 20, 1972	13007	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	-	03	Korea, Republic of	HIH	TM2673KR01
(01) halogen acid salts	March 23, 1973	29842	November 20, 1972	13509	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	JS06 71926 WT Water)		01	Korea, Republic of	НТН	TM2673KR00
(01)	February 11, 1982	29635	February 11, 1989	29635	Arch Chemicals, 29635 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Kenya	нтн	TM2673KE00
(01) chemicals (excluding those belonging to other classes), pharmacueticals, medical treatment accessories	October 31, 1985	1812053	May 24, 1983	S5847634	Arch Chemicals, S5847634 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE U	01	Japan	нтн	TM2673JP00
(01) chlorine and bactericides	November 3, 1971	13776	September 2, 1966	13776	Arch Chemicals, 13776 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE U	01	Jamaica	нтн	TM2673JM00
(01) Chemicals used to clean water, to clear up preparations, preparations for the beverage industry dryers, water purification chemicals, supplies of fresh water softeners	5 October 2, 1995	IDM00006595	October 2, 1995	D9518051	Arch Chemicals, D9518051 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE U	01	Indonesia	HIH	TM2673ID00
(01) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, readents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, calcing agents to prevent and rechece door and sye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce froam in pool, spa and hot tub water, sabilizers for sabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sanlight chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaccous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot tubs; matery, ph balancers, clarifiers, shock reatments semiestering accessits to revent stabilities scale next: chlorin.			August 10, 2018	304630077	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Hong Kong	НТН	TM2673HK00
(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.	December 23, 2016	140,515	June 21, 2016	25229-16	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE U	05	Honduras	нтн	TM2673HN02
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and to tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, nust; chlorin	December 23, 2016	140,510	June 21, 2016	,25228-16	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE U	01	Honduras	нтн	TM2673HN01
(05)	October 16, 1975	143106	October 16, 1975	143106	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE U	05	Haiti	нтн	TM2673HT00
(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa water	April 6, 2010	023640	April 6, 2010	542382A	Arch Chemicals, 542382A Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE U	01	Guyana	нтн	TM2673GY00
(05) preparations of hypochlorite of calcium or quaternary ammonias and others, in the form of powder, liquidor bars, that shall bused as an algaecide, beaterioide, fungicide, germicide, disinfectant, deodoriza and any preparations for the destruction fo weeds and vermi	July 30, 1991	65364	June 8, 1990	,225490	Arch Chemicals, 225490 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE U	05	Guatemala	нтн	TM2673GT00
(01) Calcium hypochlorite used to treat swimming pool water	June 29, 1964	15175	June 29, 1964	15175	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Guatemala	нтн	TM2673GT01
(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the											
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas.											
(05) Algaicides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.											
conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; cholime; water test lats, namely, chemical analysis lat for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tho water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and bot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilght; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaccous earth filter aid.			J		inc.	(WT Water)		21	Union		
(05) Santiary preparations; disinfectants; algicides, germicides, fungicides and bacterici	January 22, 2017	018868168	Somtombor 22 2016	015865165	Amh Chamicala	11806 71806	DECISION I	01 04 11		חשח	TM9672F1101
(03) Bleaching preparations; cleaning and polishing preparations.											
(0.1) Chemicals used in industry; bleaching preparations; chemicals for the treatment of water, chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals.	August 21, 1998	000100727	April 1, 1996	000100727	Arch Chemicals, 000100727 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE U	01, 03, 05	European Union	HILH	TM2673EU00
(01) a chlorine conductor for use as germicide, algecida fugicide bactericidal deodorant bleach and	11571BOOK3 September 8, 1964	11571BOOK	March 9, 1964	11571	Arch Chemicals, 11571	US06 71926	REGISTERE U	0.1	El Salvador	HTH	TM2673SV00

(ii) Chemical products for use as algaecides, bacterioides, fungicides germicides, deodorants, bleaches and distinfectants in swimming pools, included in the class				Ì							
	November 8, 1963	196303743	November 8, 1963	s, 196303743	Arch Chemicals, 196303743 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA06
(01) Chemical products for use in the treatment of water	June 4, 1960	196002033	June 4, 1960	s, 196002033	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in wa	May 19, 2016	2016/13665	May 19, 2016	s, 2016/13665	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13665 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA10
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate	May 19, 2016	2016/13664	May 19, 2016	s, 2016/13663	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13663 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA08
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrice;	May 19, 2016	2016/13663	May 19, 2016	s, 2016/13364	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13364 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	South Africa	нтн	TM2673ZA09
(01) chemicals used in the sanitization, disinfecting and chlorination of water; chemicals for the treatment of swimming pool and spa wate	March 14, 2001	45393	April 22, 1999	s,	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Puerto Rico	нтн	TM2673PR00
(05) hypochlorie	January 15, 2002	41996110447	May 14, 1996	s, 108106	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	0.5	Philippines	нтн	TM2673PH00
(05) water treatment/disinfection products	November 6, 1964	23755	February 17, 1964	s, 52261	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Peru	НТН	TM2673PE01
(01) products used in sanitation and water purification	November 6, 1964	22096	February 17, 1964	s, 52260	Arch Chemicals, 52260 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Peru	нтн	TM2673PE00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, drinking water, waste water, inclustrial water, swimming pool, hot tub and spa wate:	December 1, 2008	319050	November 22, 2007	s, 401052007	Arch Chemicals, 401052007 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Paraguay	нтн	TM2673PY00
(05) chemicals, medicines and pharmaceutical preparations	July 15, 1966	9466	April 7, 1964	s, 9466	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		05	Panama	нтн	TM2673PA00
(03) bleaching, bleaching and other laundry preparations; preparations for cleaning, polishing, degressing and abrasive;											
(01) chemicals for industry, science (except medical science), photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry, and nonament dry calcium hypochlorite; purification products, in particular for swimming pools	Jamary 30, 1976	15823	January 30, 1976	s, 65851	Arch Chemicals, 6 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03	OAPI	НТН	TM2673OA00
(01)	July 20, 2000	57639	November 13, 1996	Chemicals, TP28878963	Arch Chemicals Inc.		_		Nigeria	нтн	TM2673NG01
(05)	May 21, 1986	26528	January 29, 1976	s, 26528	Arch Chemicals, 26528 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Nigeria	НТН	TM2673NG02
(01) chemical products for industrial use	April 20, 1965	14203	February 18, 1964	s, 14203	Arch Chemicals, 14203 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Nicaragua	нтн	TM2673NI00
(03) bleaching preparations for laundry use	April 17, 1970	81927	August 15, 1966	s, 81927	Arch Chemicals, 81927 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	03	New Zealand 03	нтн	TM2673NZ01
(01) hypochlorite products and dry chlorine	April 17, 1970	81722	July 26, 1966	s, 81722	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		New Zealand 01	нтн	TM2673NZ00
(05) sterilising compounds and preparations; sanitary substances; disinfectants; deodorants (not for personal use)	June 23, 1966	81413	June 24, 1966	s, 81413	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	_		New Zealand 05	нтн	TM2673NZ02
(09) testing instruments, apparatus and kits for use on swimming pools, liquid and water testing apparatus and instruments, scientific, electrical and electronic instruments and apparatus for cleaning, purifying and filtering water and liquids, scientific, electrical swimming pool cleaning instruments and apparatus and electrolysis instruments and apparatus for use in swimming pool	June 24, 1996	B891925	November 23, 1989	s, 891925	Arch Chemicals, 891925 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Namibia	НТН	TM2673NA00
(01)	April 14, 1964	19646654	April 14, 1964	s, 19646654	Arch Chemicals, 19646654 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Namibia	нтн	TM2673NA02
(01) chemical products for use in industry	May 26, 1962	19625882	May 26, 1962	s, 19625882	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Namibia	нтн	TM2673NA01
(03) purification products, particularly for swimming pools; preparations for blachir discolor and other substances for laundry preparations for cleaning polish degrease and abrasive soaps											
(01) chemicals for industry, science (science except medical), photography, the argiculture, the hortificulture and forestry, including hypochlorite clacium sec	May 24, 1976	59613	May 24, 1976	s, 26754	Arch Chemicals, 26754 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03	Morocco	НТН	TM2673MA00
(01) chemical (for industrial use) used to purify and treat water, drinking water, waste water, industrial water, water pools, spas and tub	October 30, 2007	1009686	October 17, 2007	s, 889730	Arch Chemicals, 889730 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Mexico	нтн	TM2673MX00
(05)	August 25, 1970	MW/TM/1963 /01324	August 25, 1970	s, 132463	Arch Chemicals, 132463	US06 71926 (WT Water)	$\overline{}$	0.5	Malawi	нтн	TM2673MW01
(01) chemical preparations for purification and clarification of water	April 6, 1962	39062	April 6, 1962	s, 39062	Arch Chemicals, 39062	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Malawi	нтн	TM2673MW00

(01) Hypochlorite	January 29, 1929	252200	September 29, 1928	s, 273150	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	Unite	нтн	TM2673US01
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of spas and hot tubs	Jamary 26, 1988	1473761	June 18, 1987	s, 73667152	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	Unite	нтн	TM2673US04
(09) testing apparatus for determining chlorine and ph levels, water hardness and cyanurate levels in swimming pools; thermometer	December 22, 1987	1469675	April 23, 1987	s, 73657023	Arch Chemicals, 73657023 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 09	Unite	нтн	TM2673US02
(07) swimming pool accessories-namely, cleaning machines, vacuums, vacuum heads and hoses therefor	December 22, 1987	1469605	May 11, 1987	s, 73659872	Arch Chemicals, 73659872 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 07	Unite	нтн	TM2673US03
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of swimming pool water	April 15, 1980	1132939	October 25, 1977	s, 73145981	Arch Chemicals, 73145981 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	Unite	нтн	TM2673US00
(01) Hypochlorites and dry chlorine	October 16, 1976	88715	January 16, 1976	s, 427576	Arch Chemicals, 427576 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	у 01	Turkey	нтн	TM2673TR00
(01) Hypochlorite disinfectant used in swimming pool	June 1, 1988	402302	October 21, 1987	s, 7659418	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Taiwan, 01 Province of China	Taiwan, Province China	нтн	TM2673TW00
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of spaChemicals used to satilize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tabs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tabs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, nust; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce door and eye burn, clubring; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tabs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tab water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilght; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and bot tab filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaccous earth filteraid and hot tabs.	January 18, 2017	697916	October 3, 2016	s, 62124/2016	Arch Chemicals, o	US06 71926 (WT Water)	D D	Switzerland 0.1	Switz	HIH	TM2673CH00
(09) Testing instruments, apparatus and kits for use on swimming pools, liquid and water testing apparatus and instruments, scientific, electrical and electronic instruments and apparatus for cleaning, purifying and filtering water and liquids, scientific, electrical swimming pool cleaning instruments and apparatus and electrohysis instruments and apparatus for use in swimming pool	October 26, 1983	5151989SA	October 26, 1983	s, 5151989SA	Arch Chemicals, 5151989SA Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ini 09	eSwatini	НТН	TM2673SZ01
(01) chemical products for use in the treatment of water	April 6, 2004	3671976	April 6, 2004	s,3671976	Arch Chemicals, 3671976 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ini 01	eSwatini	нтн	TM2673SZ00
(01) chemical products for industrial, scientific and photographic purposes, as well as for agricultural, horticultural and forestry purposes not included in other classes; chemical products for purifying, distinguing and chlorinating water, chemicals for the treatment of water, swimming pool water, mineral springs, water from mineral springs, seaside resorts and water resort towns; arthurs as raw material, plastics as raw material; fertilizers; fire extinguishers; hardening and brazing preparations for metals; chemical products for the preservation of foodstuffs; taming substances; adheaves for industrial nurroses.	June 20, 2001	16256	May 4, 1999	<i>5</i> 0	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ате 01	Suriname	НТН	TM2673SR00
(01) Testing instruments, apparatus and kits for use on swimming pools, liquid and water testing apparatus and instruments, scientific, electrical and electronic instruments and apparatus for cleaning, purifying and filtering water and liquids, scientific, electrical swimming pool cleaning instruments and apparatus and electrohysis instruments and apparatus for use in swimming pool	October 26, 1983	198307686	October 26, 1983	s, 198307686	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	South	нтн	TM2673ZA07
(37) Construction, repair, maintenance & engineering services; construction, installation, maintenance & repair of pools, swimming pools & dams; installation, maintenance & repair of swimming pool equipment including filtration plants, filters, pumps & related machinery engineering & designing constructions ervices; plumbing services, painting contractor	November 12, 1980	198007478	November 12, 1980	s, 198007478	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 37	South	нтн	TM2673ZA05
(1) Installations for lighting, leating, water supply and satilary purposes; water returnent and distribution apparatus and instituments; water converting apparatus and installations; filters for testation plants and apparatus including these for use with swimming pools, heaters, swimming pool heaters; filter plants and apparatus; filter elements; filter housings, filter screens; cartridges; filter elements; filter housings, filter screens; cartridges; filter elements; filter bousings, they cartridges these tartridges; cartridges gripherent tubes; impellers; diffusers; turbines; traps; faitur traps, sludge traps; apparatus and installations for underwater lighting; lights; machinery and equipment for swimming pools; installations for heating swimming pools; apparatus for purfying water; regulating and safety apparatus and accessories for pipes including water pipes; tanks; has parts accessories and connouncents for the aforecolm.	November 12, 1980	198007477	November 12, 1980	s, 198007477	Arch Chemicals, 198007477 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	D D	South Africa 11	South	HIH	TM2673ZA04
(07) Swimming pool equipment, accessories, sweepers and cleaners; automatic swimming pool sweepe and cleaners; suction apparatus and machines; water processing and treatment machines; pumps; filters parts and accessories for the aforegoing	November 12, 1980	198007476	November 12, 1980	s, 198007476	Arch Chemicals, 198007476 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 07	South	нтн	TM2673ZA03
(06) Metal goods; metal goods included in this class for use in or in connection with swimming pools; metallic building requisites; rolled or cast building materials; ducting; sleeves; valves, piping and tubin; fittings for piping and tubing; metal plates; base plates for filters; brackets; angles, bolts and muts; rings rivets; washers; nozzles; rods; rods for filters; lids; domes; manhole lids and covers; bands; rings and lapse for diffusers; sludge traps; meahine pump bodies; tanks; metal housings; containers; grates; for wares; expanded metal; skimmer wares; fencing; wires and stands; wire fencing; gates; metal furniture including furniture pool ladders; treads for ladders; diving platforms and swimming pool covers; metal umbrellas	November 12, 1980	198007475	November 12, 1980		Arch Chemicals, 198007475 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Affica 06	South	нтн	TM2673ZA02

(09)	November 27, 1989	B100489	November 27, 1989	,100489	Inc.	(WT Water)	D REGISTERE	09	Zimbabwe	HTH	TM2673ZW02
(01) chemical preparations for purification and clarification of water		39062	April 6, 1962	,39062	Arch Chemicals, 39062 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Zimbabwe	НТН	TM2673ZW00
(05) disinfectants, algaecies and sterilising compounds	December 6, 1963	132463	December 6, 1963	,132463	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Zimbabwe	нтн	TM2673ZW01
(01) chemical preparations for purification and clarification of water	April 6, 1962	39062	April 6, 1962	,39062	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	EGISTERE	10	Zambia	нтн	TM2673ZM01
(05)	August 3, 1970	132463	August 3, 1970	,132463	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	Zambia	нтн	TM2673ZM00
(01)	February 25, 2000	P217913	December 16, 1998	,2334298	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Venezuela, Bolivarian Republic of	НТН	TM2673VE00
(01) chemical substances, pharmaceutical preparations, perfumes	January 15, 1962	40959	January 1, 1960	,40959	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Venezuela, Bolivarian Republic of	нтн	TM2673VE01
(01)	April 12, 2006	368461	January 31, 2006	,368461	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)			Uniguay	нтн	TM2673UY00
(01) Chemicals used in Industry, Science and Photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; mamnes; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuff; familing substance adhesives used in industri.	April 12, 1996	235350	February 5, 1990	,235350	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Umguay	нтн	TM2673UY01
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapte to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas, swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems comprising underwater lights and fiber-optic lights and accessories therefor, namely, underwater lighting fixtures, underwater light/water return units, rotary wheels for light color selection, and fiber optic cable; pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoing; enzyme-based swimming pool water- and filter-cleaning units	February 28, 2017	5152755	July 1, 2015	,86980269	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	United States	нтн	TM2673US08
(03) Enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters.											
(019) Pool sand.											
(II) Water test kits, famely, clemical analysis kit for restings swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce door and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot the water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce often and eye burn; chemicals used to reduce from in pool, spa and hot the water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sanlight chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot the filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, dialounaceous earth filter aid.	August 23, 2016	5028692	July 1, 2015	,86979705	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 019, 03	United States 01, 019,	нлн	TM2673US07
(v) current menuncanon, swimming pool and spa pumps, and replacement parts for the foregoing pool and spa vacuums, swimming pool and spa pumps, and replacement parts for the foregoing.											
(06) Current identification: swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment, namely, metal poles and metal telescoping poles.											
(05) Current identification: Algaecides, santizers and bromination distinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.											
(03) Current identification: enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters.											
(021) Swimming pool brustes, wall brustes, tile brustes, deck brustes, and replacement parts for the foregoing.											
(020) Non-metal pallets.											
un water, water commitming treatment compositions used in swimming poots, specia, and not most, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, solock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent statining, scale, most, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for poots, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in poot, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilght; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming poot, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid.								,			
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and the tubs water water conditioning observed a composition would in actioning models case and hot tubs.	May 31, 2016	4970653	July 1, 2015	,86978815	Arch Chemicals, 86978815 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		United States 01, 020, 021, 03, 05, 06, 07, 08,	нлн	TM2673US06

H	Ħ	Ħ	Ħ	Н	el el				н				ы	•
IM3521CN00	IM2674UY00	IM3639ZA21	TM3639ZA11	IM3639ZA05	TM3639ZA01				TM3639EU01				IM3639EU00	AND CONTRACTOR
HTH & Design (black and white)	HTH & Design	HTH & Design	HTH & Design	HTH & Design	HTH & Design				HTH & Design				HTH & Design	e confi
China	Uniguay	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa				European Union				European Union	Callada
01	01	21	1	05	01				01, 05, 11, 21				01, 05, 11, 21	2
REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D				REGISTERE D				REGISTERE D	
US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)				US06 71926 (WT Water)				US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, 18017434	Arch Chemicals, 367175 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 2016/28103 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 2016/28102 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.				Arch Chemicals, 016043689 Inc.				Arch Chemicals, 015865181 Inc.	Inc.
s, 18017434	s, 367175	s, 2016/28103	s, 2016/28102	s, 2016/28101	s, 2016/28100				s,016043689				s,015865181	5
September 30, 2015	November 30, 2005	September 29, 2016	September 29, 2016	September 29, 2016	September 16, 2016				November 15, 2016				September 22, 2016	MINUTE 27, 2010
18017434	367175	2016/28103	2016/28102	2016/28101	2016/28100				016043689				015865181	
Jamay 14, 2017	February 14, 2006	September 29, 2016	September 29, 2016	September 29, 2016	September 29, 2016				March 8, 2017				April 28, 2017	
(01) Chlorine; chlorides; enzyme preparations for industrial purposes; fulling preparations; purification preparations clarification preparations; embients for industrial purposes; water-purifying chemicals; industrial detergent; anticorrosive chemicals; calivated charcoal; decolorants for industrial purposes; chemicals for the manufacture of pigments; chemicals preparations for extentific purposes; other than for medical or veterinary use; chemical reagents, other than for medical or veterinary purposes; chemical reagents, other than for medical or veterinary purposes; chemical preparations for analyses in laboratories, other than for medical or veterinary purposes; chemical preparations for preserving foodshuffs; radioactive elements for scientific purposes; stotopes for industrial purposes; chemical preparations for use in photography; metal anneal ing preparations; quench liquid; Welding chemicals; the proposed of the propos	(01)	(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing.	(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spa	(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.	(a)) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spass and but thes, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, page, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock reatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and not tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and but tub water, reagents staining sould be and by the water, reagents used to reduce foam in pool, spa and bot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and bot tub filtering systems; floccularits; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid.	(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the	(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas.	(05) Algaecides, samitzers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.	(01) Chemicals used to samitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spass and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock reaments, sequestering against to prevent staining, scaler, rust; chlorine; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, creating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, creating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaccous earth filter aid.	(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foreconing	(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas.	(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot hubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot hus, rannely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, chemicals used to retruce foam in pool, spa and bot the water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems, flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaccous earth filter aid.	chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pools and spas, swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums, and replacement parts for the foregoing; swimming pool and spa manitenance equipment; pool takes, leaf takes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf calchers and replacement parts for the foregoing; swimming pool equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispersing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, and replacement parts for the foregoing; swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, and replacement parts for the

(35) Pharmaceutical services	April 8, 1999	212514	March 15, 1995	s, 511095	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	35	Paraguay	HTH (SUB)	TM2678PY02
(01) dry chlorine	January 19, 1978	41913	February 15, 1976	s, 41913	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Israel	HTH (SUB)	TM2678IL00
	August 28, 2005	3783158	November 4, 2003	s, 3783158	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	HTH (SUB)	TM2678CN02
(05) Disinfectants for by giene purposes, disinfectants, germicides, bleaching powder (disinfection), chemical preparations to treat mildew, sewage disinfectant, depuratives, disinfectants for chemical loilets, algae removing agent to brighten the pool water, pool water disinfectant (aquacultur).	June 28, 2006	3783157	November 4, 2003	s, 3783157	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	China	HTH (SUB)	TM2678CN01
(11) Sterilizers, Swimming pools chlorinating units, Disposable sterilization pouches, sewage disposs facility, Filters for drinking water, Water purification installations, Sewage (Purification installations for -), Disinfectant apparatus, Water purifying apparatus and machines, Water sterilizers.	July 28, 2005	3783156	November 4, 2003	5,3783156	Arch Chemicals, 3783156 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	China	HTH (SUB)	TM2678CN00
(01)	August 28, 2005	3783155	November 4, 2003	s, 3783155	Arch Chemicals, 3783155 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	HTH (SUB)	TM2678CN03
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins raw plastics in raw state; fertilizer for the earth, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations metals, chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs, launing substances, addiesives used in industr.	November 28, 2006	822975548	January 31, 2001	s, 822975548	Arch Chemicals, 822975548 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB)	TM2678BR00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely cartridges floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools, and spas	December 27, 2011	830137483	April 24, 2009	s, 830137483	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Brazil	HTH (SUB STYLIZED IN RING DESIGN) ADVANCED (STYLIZED)	TM2677BR00
(01) chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	December 27, 2011	830137459	April 24, 2009	s, 830137459	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB STYLIZED IN RING DESIGN) ADVANCED (STYLIZED)	TM2677BR01
(01) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapte to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; apparatus for lighting, heating steam generating, cooking refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes	February 16, 2001	847726	August 24, 2000	s,847726	Arch Chemicals, 847726 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	HTH (SUB - NEW STYLE) PULSAR & DESIGN	TM2676AU01
(11) Water treatment equipment namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, dying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purpose	February 16, 2001	847724	August 24, 2000	s, 847724	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Australia	HTH (SUB - NEW STYLE) PULSAR & DESIGN	TM2676AU00
(17)											
(05)											
(0.4)											
(03)											
(02)					1116	(m. match)		29			
(01)	October 31, 1947	56679	October 31, 1947	s, 36873	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE	01, 02, 03,	Mexico	HTH (Stylized)	TM2675MX00
(01) Hypochlorie	June 18, 1929	TMDA46612	June 18, 1929	s, 145126	Arch Chemicals, 145126 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	10	Canada	HTH (Stylized)	TM2675CA00
(01) Chemicals for swimming pools, with exception to dry chlorine and hypochlorite of chlorine	February 14, 2017	D20170459		s,D20170459	Arch Chemicals, D20170459 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	10	Namibia	HTH (defensive name registration)	TM2673NA03
(01) chlorine; chlorides; enzyme preparations for industrial purposes; fulling preparations; industrial chemicals; purification preparations/clarification preparations; emolliems for industrial purposes; water purifying chemicals; industrial delergent; anticornosive chemicals; activated cheroal; decolorants for industrial purposes; chemicals for the manufacture of pigments; chemical additives to insecticides; antimicrobial agent; chemicals for the manufacture of pigments; chemical additives to insecticides; antimicrobial agent; chemicals on the relation of the relation of the relation of the relations for scientific purposes; other than for medical or veterinary purposes; chemical substances for preserving foodstudis; glue for industrial purposes; relationative elements for scientific purposes; isotopes for industrial purposes; chemical preparations for use in photography, plastic, unprocessed, synthetic resins, unprocessed, artificial resin unprocessed, processed,	Jamay 13, 2017	18017456	September 30, 2015	s, 18017456	Arch Chemicals, 18017456 Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China	HTH & Design (color) China	TM3520CN00

(01) chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, water stations ("spa") an hot tubs	April 17, 2007	823851869	October 18, 2001	823851869	Arch Chemicals, 823851869 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) IN CIRCLE WITH SWIRL LABEL Desigt	TM2685BR00
94 (01) Dry chlorine compounds and dry hypochlorite compounds, all for use in purifying water, effluents and the like aqueous substances, and in the preparation of liquid bleaching solutions (not for laundry use) having disinfecting properties	June 17, 1994	1488580	January 18, 1992	1488580	Arch Chemicals, 1488580 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	United Kingdom	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE EASIFLO (Stylized)	TM2683GB00
, 1974 (01) Chlorine Tablets for purifying water in swimming pools	February 22, 1974	146143	March 9, 1973	190146143	Arch Chemicals, 190146143 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Sweden	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)(With Colors)	TM2682SE00
, 1974 (01) Dry chlorine and hypochlorites for us as pool purifying chemicals	February 14, 1974	90315	January 2, 1973	113494	Arch Chemicals, 113494 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Norway	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)(With Colors)	TM2682NO00
(01) Dry chlorine compounds and dry hypochlorite compounds, all for use in purifying water, effluents and the like aqueous substances, and in the preparation of liquid bleaching solutions (not for laundry use) having disinfecting properties	Jamuary 3, 1973	1004178	January 3, 1973	1004178	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	United Kingdom	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)	TM2681GB00
	Jamuary 3, 1973	404734	January 3, 1973	091001992	Arch Chemicals, 091001992 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Switzerland	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)	
76 (01) Dry chlorine compounds and dry hypochlorite compounds, all for use in purifying water, effinents and the like aqueous substances, and in the preparations of liquid bleaching solutions (not for laundry use) having disinfaciling propertie	May 18, 1976	7985	May 18, 1976	8749	Arch Chemicals, 8749 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Bermuda	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)	TM2681BM00
(01) Dry ch and the like use) having	February 1, 2001	8749	May 24, 2000	,8749	Arch Chemicals, 8749 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Belize	HTH (SUB) DRY CHLORINE (Stylized)	TM2681BZ00
metals, chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs, tanning substances, adhesives used in industry; chemicals for swimming pools with exception to dry chlorine and hypochlorite of calcium?											
water, swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles; chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horitoilture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins raw plastics in raw state; fertilizer for the earth, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations											
pools, with exception to dry chlorine and hypochlorite of chlorine; products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science; chemicals used to sanitize water and to treat					Inc.	(WT Water)				Colors) & Design	
(01) "dry chlorine; calcium hypochlorite; chemicals for swimming			November 27, 2014	908,670,230	Inc. Arch Chemicals, 908,670,230	(WT Water) US06 71926	PENDING	10	Brazil	HTH (SUB) (With	TM3365BR00
	November 17, 1987	812503856	April 10, 1986	812503856	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926	EGISTERE	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB) (WITH	TM2680BR01
15, 1975 (01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use - Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.	December 25,	6198660	October 13, 1972	18152A72	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB) (WITH COLORS)	TM2680BR00
	April 15, 1980	1132940	October 25, 1977	73145982	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States	HTH (SUB) (CONNECTED)	TM2679US00
(01) chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resits, unprocessed plastics; mamnes; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuff; lanning substance adhesives used in industry	February 14, 1996	234571	December 19, 1989	234571	Arch Chemicals, 234571 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Uruguay	HTH (SUB)	TM2678UY00
	November 30, 1971	924563	September 1, 1970	72369590	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01	United States	HTH (SUB)	TM2678US00
	December 14, 1981	819511	December 14, 1981	,819511	Arch Chemicals, 819511 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	HTH (SUB)	TM2678ZA00
	May 17, 2016	2016/13348	May 17, 2016	2016/13348	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13348 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	South Africa	HTH (SUB)	TM3568ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate:	May 17, 2016	2016/13347	May 17, 2016	2016/13347	Arch Chemicals, 2016/13347 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	HTH (SUB)	TM3568ZA00
1978 (01) Chlorinating agent for use in disinfecting, bleaching, water treatment including swimming pool water, and other applications	January 9, 1978	6337	February 17, 1976	5651	Arch Chemicals, 5651 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 01	Saudi Arabia	HTH (SUB)	TM2678SA00
	May 20, 2010	332437	February 12, 2009	40482009	Arch Chemicals, 40482009 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	35	Paraguay	HTH (SUB)	TM2678PY00
for the fundamental section of the foreign and photography, as were as maginuminer, noncommer and forestry; unprecessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; lempening and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.	Apn1 5, 1999	330920	March 15, 1995	510995	Arch Chemicals, 510995 Inc.	(WT Water)	D ERE	01	Paraguay	HIH (SUB)	TM2678PY01

lot tubs (11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters; replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa battler; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the foregoing.										(European) Design	
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals (05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and	September 8, 2003	002823433	August 7, 2002	Arch Chemicals, 002823433 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	(WT Water)	D D	01, 05, 11	European Union	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING AND PURPLE LABEL	TM2689EU00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters; replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa heaters; spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the forcening.											
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs					III.	(MI MAIEI)	t		CIEG	WATER RING AND GREEN LABEL (European) Design	
(III) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas	April 15, 2004	002823441	August 7, 2002	Arch Chemicals, 002823441	Arch Chemic	US06 71926		01, 05, 11	European	HTH (SUB-	TM2688EU00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating, water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters; replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa theorems, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the ferrootine.											
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot rubs										BLUE LABEL (European) Design	
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to saniface and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	March 31, 2004	002823425	August 7, 2002	cals, 002823425	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH	TM2687EU00
(d3) Cleaning preparations for sand, diatomite and cartridge filters used in water filtration systems; cleaning preparations for cleaning fiberglass, acrylic, tile, vinyl and concrete surfaces, and pool and patto surfaces, and for cleaning outdoor furniture, and swimming pool accessorie	June 26, 2012	4164874	April 2, 2009	cals, 77705189	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 03	United States 03	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US01
(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes.	June 15, 2010	3804398	April 2, 2009	cals, 77705215	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 21	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US08
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges	June 15, 2010	3804397	April 2, 2009	cals, 77705204	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 11	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US06
(09) Electronic apparatus for testing chlorine and ph levels, water hardness and cyamurate levels in swimming pools; thermometers.	June 15, 2010	3804396	April 2, 2009	cals, 77705201	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 09	United States 09	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US05
(08) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment, namely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf calchers and replacement parts.	June 15, 2010	3804395	April 2, 2009	sals, 77705196	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 08	United States 08	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US04
(07) Swimming pool, spa and hot tub vacuums and vacuum heads and hoses, automated swimming pool spa and thot tub vacuums, swimming pool, spa and hot tub pumps, and replacement parts for the foregoing.	June 15, 2010	3804394	April 2, 2009	cals, 77705193	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 07	United States 07	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US03
(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination defectants for use in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs.	June 15, 2010	3804393	April 2, 2009	cals, 77705191	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 05	United States 05	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US02
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, nast, reducing, oxidizing agents to prevent odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hutbs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for sabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smallghr, chemicals used to aid in the activation and ontinization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering exeten	June 15, 2010	3804392	April 2, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 77705178 Inc.	Arch Chemic Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 01	United States 01	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WATER SPLASH & Design	TM2686US00

(41) seminars and presentations in the areas of responsible care, handling, use, storage, transportation of chemicals, regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, safety, public health and labor issues in the areas of care and maintenance of swimming pools, spas (spas) and hot tubs; preparation of printed material containing information on: responsible care, handling, use, storage, transport of chemicals, regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, safety and public health issues, swimming pool safety, thermal baths (spas) and hot tubs	November 13, 2007	824190220	December 17, 2001	,824190220	Arch Chemicals, 824190220 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	41	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR05
(37) Construction, repairs, maintenance and conservation in general; installation services.	December 9, 2014	824190211	December 17, 2001	,824190211	Arch Chemicals, 824190211 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	37	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR04
(32) Bottled drinking water	November 13, 2007	824190203	December 17, 2001	,824190203	Arch Chemicals, 824190203 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	32	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR03
(28) Pool and spa toys; rafts, inflatable toys, masks, snorkels, fins, flippers, ride on swimming toys, kickboards, surfboards, equipment for playing water sports and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190190	December 17, 2001	,824190190	Arch Chemicals, 824190190 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	28	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR02
(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes,and replacement parts for the foregoing included in this class	November 13, 2007	824190181	December 17, 2001	,824190181	Arch Chemicals, 824190181 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	21	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR01
(20) Pool, spa and patio furniture and replacement parts for the foregoing included in this class	November 13, 2007	824190173	December 17, 2001	Chemicals, 824190173	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	20	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR13
(19) Swimming pool and spa covers, above-ground pools; pool liners; spa tubs and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190165	December 17, 2001	,824190165	Arch Chemicals, 824190165 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	19	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR12
(16) Magazines, publications, primed literature	November 13, 2007	824190157	December 17, 2001	,824190157	Arch Chemicals, 824190157 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	16	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR11
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement hants for the foregoin.	November 13, 2007	824190149	December 17, 2001	,824190149	Arch Chemicals, 824190149 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR10
(09) Swimming pool and spa thermometers, alarms, noseclips, earplugs, goggles, goggle straps, and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190130	December 17, 2001	,824190130	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR09
(08) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment; pole rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf carchers and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190122	December 17, 2001	,824190122	Arch Chemicals, 824190122 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	08	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR08
(07) Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums pumps, pump filters, and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190114	December 17, 2001	,824190114	Arch Chemicals, 824190114 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	07	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR07
(01) Swimming pool and spa ladders, steps, rails, diving boards, gates, fencing, pole hangers and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 13, 2007	824190106	December 17, 2001	,824190106	Arch Chemicals, 824190106 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR06
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize water and to treat water, swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles	November 13, 2007	824190092	December 17, 2001	,824190092	Arch Chemicals, 824190092 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204BR00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filers, replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa heaters; spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the forecome											
(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides; herbicides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot rubs										RED LABEL (European) Design	
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	April 2, 2004	002823417	August 7, 2002	,002823417	Arch Chemicals, 002823417 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 05, 11	European Union	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH	TM2690EU00

					TM2204EU00 HT ST W.	TM2204EG00 HT ST W2	TM2204CY00 HT ST W ₂	TM2204HR00 HT ST W./		
								HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design		WATER RING Design
					European Union	Egypt	Cyprus	Croatia		
					01, 06, 07, R 08, 09, 11, D 35, 37	01 R	01 R: D	1 I		11, 16, 19, 21, 11, 16, 19, 22, 23, 23, 34, 42, 44
					REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		· ·
					US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)		
					Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 157177 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 65311 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.		!
					002281079	157177	65311	Z20020761		
					June 29, 2001	January 26, 2003	January 23, 2003	February 3, 2003		
					002281079	157177	65311	Z20030125		
					November 7, 2002	May 29, 2007	August 3, 2007	November 10, 2003		
(11) Apparains for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spass; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units, and replacement parts for the	(09) Signalling, measuring and life-saving apparatus and instruments; water level indicators; swimming pool and spa thermometers, alarms, noseclips, earplugs, goggles, goggle straps, swimming belts and jackets; breathing apparatus for underwater swimming, and replacement parts for the foregoing	(08) Hand tools and implements, swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment; pool rakes, leaf rake poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing	(07) Chemical delivery apparatus; machines and machine tools; swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums, pumps, pump filters, and replacement par for the foregoing, but not including machines and machine tools to be used in connection with kitchens	(06) Metal building materials; pipes and tubes of metal; fittings of metal for swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa ladders, steps, rails, diving boards, gates, fencing, pole hangers, and replacement parts for the foregoing.	(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	(01)	(0) All Class I products and special chemicals used in industry, chemicals used for the sterilization an treatment of water, swimming pools, healing springs and hot springs. Set of water control kits and reagent bottles, chlorine, water purification	(01) Chemicals used in the industry: Chemicals for stellization and water treatment, swimming pools, spas and baths; Substance chlorine; Water purification Chemicals	Services: (1) Pool and spa services, namely, swimming pool and spa cleaning services, spa and swimming pool (1) Pool and spa services, namely, swimming pool amantenance and repair and consultations related thereto. (2) Providing information via telephone and a global computer information network in relation to the proper care and maintenance of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; providing information via telephon and a global computer information network regarding the responsible storage and transportation of swimming pool, spa, and hot tub chemicals; educational services, namely, providing classes and services are responsible to the responsible care handline uses demance and transportation of swimming on one services.	(1) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water. (2) Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums, pumps, namely, water, vacuum, swimming pool, spa and hot tub pumps, pump filters, and replacement parts for the foregoing. (3) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment, pool nakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing. (4) Swimming pool and spa thermometers, swimming pool safety alarms used to detect entry into pool nose clips for swimmers and divers, protective goggles and staps therefor, and replacement parts for the foregoing. (5) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoing. (6) Magazines, publications namely, magazines, periodicals, newsletters, and printed guides concerning swimming pools, spas and hot tubs. (7) Swimming pools, spas and thou tubs. (7) Swimming pools gaps and store these spass and store these spaces are the storegoing.

TM2204LT00	TM2204LB00													TM2204L V00	TM2204KE00													TM2204HU00
HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design												WATER RING Design	HTH (SUB-	HIH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design												STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	HTH (SUB-
Lithuania	Lebanon													Latvia	Kenya													Hungary
01, 06, 07, 08, 09, 11, 16, 19, 20, 21, 28, 32, 35, 37	01											35, 37	16, 19, 20, 21, 28, 32	01, 06, 07,	01											35, 37	08, 09, 11, 16, 19, 20,	01, 06, 07,
abandoned	REGISTERE D												ţ	REGISTERE	REGISTERE D												D	REGISTERE
US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)												(mr mater)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)												(WT Water)	US06 71926
Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 9 Inc.												,	Arch Chemicals, M03100	Arch Chemicals, Inc.												Inc.	Arch Chemicals, M0300238
20030095	93325													M03100	54041													M0300238
January 22, 2003	March 14, 2003													January 23, 2003	January 24, 2003													January 23, 2003
48037	93325													M53640	54041													178753
November 6, 2004	March 14, 2003													July 20, 2004	March 8, 2005													May 27, 2004
	(01) chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, improcessed artificial resins, improcessed plastics, manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving food suffix; naming substances; adhesives used in industry, chemicals used to sanitize and treat water, swimming pools, spa and hot lubs; water test kits and reagent refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	(35)	(32)	(28)	(21)	(20)	(19)	(16)	(11)	(09)	(08)	(07)	(06)	(01)	(01) chemical products use in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture, forestry; artificial and synthetic resins; plastics in the form of powders, liquids or pasters, manures (natunal and artificial); fire extinguishing compositions; tempering substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesive substances used in industry; chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and reagent refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifing chemicals	(35)	(32)	(28)	(21)	(20)	(19)	(16)	(11)	(09)	(08)	(07)	(06)	(01)

0

(01) Industrial chemicals for use in the sanitization, disinfecting and chlorination of water; industrial chemicals for the treatment of swimming pooland spa water	Jamary 5, 2006	30017	October 12, 1999	,30017	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Trinidad and 01 Tobago	I-	TM2204TT00
(01) Industrial chemicals for use in the sanitization, disinfecting and chlorination of water, industrial chemicals for the treatment of swimming pooland spa water	January 5, 2006	30017	October 12, 1999	,30017	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Trinidad and 01 Tobago	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204TT01
(01) Chemical products used in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture, forestry, artificial and synthetic resture, plastics in the form of powders, liquids or pastes; manures (natural and artificials); fire-exclusivabling compositions; tempering substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical sused in industry; chemicals used to similize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water testiti industry; chemicals used to similize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water testiti and reaseent refill bottles; chorine sobstances; water purifying a themical	March 28, 2003	26174	March 27, 2003	,26174	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Tangier 01	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204TA00
(01) Chemical products used in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture, forestry, artificial and synthetic restner, plastics in the form of powders, liquids or paster, manures (natural and artificials); fire-extinguishing compositions; tempering substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical substances and chemical preparations for preserving foodsfuffs; taming substances; adhesives substances used in industry; chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to satifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and not have, water testical and research refull politys; choicine systematics water purifying to themical.	March 28, 2003	26174	March 27, 2003	,26174	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Tangier 01	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204TA01
(41) Providing information via telephone, global computer information network, seminars and presentations, in the fields of responsible care, handling, use, storage and transportation of chemicals, regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, sporker and public health and safety issues, and in the fields of care and maintenance of swimming-pools, spas and hot thos; preparation and aistribution of printed materials containing information regarding responsible care, limalling, use, storage and transportation of chemicals, regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, worker and public health and safety issues, swimming pool, spa and hot tub safety, providing advice on swimming pool, spa and hot tub care and maintenant.	April 7, 2006	200121527	December 18, 2001	,2001121527	Arch Chemicals 2001121527	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 41		TM2204ZA05
(35)	April 7, 2006	200121526	December 18, 2001	,2001121526	Arch Chemicals, 2001121526 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 35	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA04
(32) Bottled water	April 7, 2006	200121525	December 18, 2001	,2001121525	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 32	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA03
(28) Pool and spa toys; raffs, inflatable toys; masks, snorkels, fins, flippers, ride on swimming toys, lickboards, surfboards, equipment for playing water sports, and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121524	December 18, 2001	,2001121524	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 28	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA02
(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121523	December 18, 2001	,2001121523	Arch Chemicals, 2001121523 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 21	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA01
(20) Pool, spa and patio furniure and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121522	December 18, 2001	Chemicals, 2001121522	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 20		TM2204ZA13
(19) Swimming pool and spacevers, above-ground pools; pool liners; spa tubs and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121521	December 18, 2001	,2001121521	Arch Chemicals, 2001121521 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 19	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA12
(16) Magazines, publications, printed literature	April 7, 2006	200121520	December 18, 2001	,2001121520	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 16	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA11
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feede TS, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoin;	April 7, 2006	200121519	December 18, 2001	,2001121519	Arch Chemicals, 2001121519 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 11	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA10
(09) Swimming pool and spa thermometers, alarms, noseclips, earplugs, goggles, goggle straps, and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121518	December 18, 2001	,2001121518	Arch Chemicals, 2001121518 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 09	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA09
(08) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment; pool takes, leaf takes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121517	December 18, 2001	,2001121517	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 08	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA08
(07) Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums pumps, pump filters, and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121516	December 18, 2001	,2001121516	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 07	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA07
(06) Swimming pool and spa ladders, steps, ralls, diving boards, gates, fencing, pole hangers, and replacement parts for the foregoing	April 7, 2006	200121515	December 18, 2001	,2001121515	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 06	_	TM2204ZA06
(01) Chemicals used to samtize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and refill bottles	April 7, 2006	200121514	Arch Chemicals, 2001121514 December 18, 2001 Inc.	,2001121514	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204ZA00

(37) Building construction, installation, maintenance and repair services including those related to swimming pools, swimming pool care and swimming pool equipment and products; information services relating to all the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer databases, services ancillary to the aforementioned	November 29, 2013	200525766	December 1, 2005	outh (y)	Arch Water Products South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	(WT Water)	D D	vinca 37	NLL South Africa	HTH (with Swoosh Design) HOUSE CALL & Car Design	TM2205ZA00
(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination defectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs.	June 15, 2010	3804430	April 8, 2009	nicals, 77709507	Arch Chemicals, Inc.		REGISTERE D		United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design SPA	TM2695US02
(03) Cleaning preparations for sand, diatomite and cartridge filters used in water filtration systems; Aromatherapy products, namely, gets, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, bath and jetted baths	June 15, 2010	3804429	April 8, 2009	nicals, 77709504	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 03		HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design SPA	TM2695US01
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, water moistnizer, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, rust, calcium build-up, reducing, oxidizing agents to prevent odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizars; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water	June 15, 2010	3804428	April 8, 2009	nicals, 77709495	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01		HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design SPA	TM2695US00
(37) Pool and spa services, namely, swimming pool and [spa cleaning services, swimming pool and] spa maintenance [and repair and] consultations [related thereto]	April 13, 2004	2833005	June 15, 2001	nicals, 78069341	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	States 37	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US07
(16) Publications, namely, magazines, periodicals, newsletters, and primed guides concerning swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	July 29, 2003	2744956	June 15, 2001	nicals, 78069332	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	States 16	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US05
(09) SWIMMING POOL AND SPA THERMOMETERS, SWIMMING POOL SAFETY ALARMS USED TO DETECT ENTRY INTO POOL, NOSE CLIPS FOR SWIMMERS AND DIVERS, PROTECTIVE GOGGLES AND STRAPS THEREFORE; AND REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR THE FOREGOING	July 22, 2003	2740788	June 15, 2001	nicals, 78069326	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	States 09	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US03
(07) SWINMING POOL, AND SPA VACUUNIS, AND VACUUM HEADS, AUTOMATED SWIMMING POOL, AND SPA VACUUNIS, SWIMMING POOL AND SPA PUNIPS, AND REPLACEMENT PART'S FOR THE FOREGOING.	June 3, 2003	2722622	June 15, 2001	Chemicals, 78069321	Arch Chen Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	States 07	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US01
(08) SWINMING POOL AND SPA MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, POOL RAKES, LEAF RAKES, POLES, TELESCOPING POLES, LEAF SKIMMERS, LEAF CATCHERS AND REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR THE FOREGOING	February 18, 2003	2689457	June 15, 2001	nicals, 78069323	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 08	_	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US02
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoin.	February 4, 2003	2684761	June 15, 2001	nicals, 78069327	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	States 11	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US04
(01) CHEMICALS USED TO SANITIZE AND TO TREAT WATER, SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS AND HOT TUBS; WATER TEST KITS, NAMELY, CHEMICAL ANALYSIS KIT FOR TESTING SWIMMING POOL, SPA AND HOT TUB WATER	February 4, 2003	2684760	June 15, 2001	Chemicals, 78069314	Arch Cher Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	_	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US00
(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing	Jamiary 21, 2003	2679076	June 15, 2001	nicals, 78069336	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	States 21	United States	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204US06
(01) chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and reagent refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	January 6, 2004	44595	May 17, 2003	Arch Chemicals, 53148 Inc.	Arch Chen Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Arab 01	United Arab Emirates	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204AE00
(01) chemicals used in industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed synthetic resins, unprocessed plastics; fertilizers; fire extinguishing chemical compositions; preparations for soldering and thermal treating of metals; chemicals for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; glutinous substances for industrial use; all goods included in international class 1 including chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits and reagent refill bottles; chlorine substances; water purifying chemical	December 15, 2004	45693	January 24, 2003	nicals, 2003010579	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Ukraine	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204UA00
(05)	Develient 31, 2003	6000 000 TE	December 31, 2003	Inc.	Inc.	(WT Water)	D	or, oc.	ign	STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	AMALANA
(01) chemicals used in industry; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals (05) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs (09) water test kits and test kit reagent refills	December 31, 2003	2003 036711		Arch Chemicals, 2003036711 Inc.	Arch Chen		D DECRETEDE	01, 05, 09		HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204TR01
(01) chemicals for industry, science, a photography, and to agriculture, horticulture and forestry, resins artificial and synthetic plastics in the form of powder, liquid or pasta, fertilizers land (natural adding compositions extinguishing, substances and preparations for the chemical hardening for welding chemicals for storing food,materials tamate test at thes (fits contents sticky) for industry, products chemicals for industry, chemicals and distiffect treated water, pools, mineral resources and the canals, equipment control of water and reagents refill bottles, products chlorine chemicals for water treatment.	May 6, 2004	EE030124	January 23, 2003	Arch Chemicals, EE030124 Inc.	Arch Chen Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Tunisia	HTH (SUB- STYLIZED) WITH WATER RING Design	TM2204TN00

TM3757CA00	TM3758CA00	TM3756US00	TM3786CA00
HTH 90 YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS. JUST RIGHT and Design (in color)	HITH 90 YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS JUST RIGHT and Design (in color)	HTH 90 YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS and Design (in color)	HITH 90 YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS and Design
Canada	Canada	United States	Canada
01	01, 03, 05	01, 03, 05	01
PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING
US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 8	Arch Chemicals, 1869675 Inc.
s, 1870837	<u>s.</u> 1870818	s, 87695174	s, 1869675
December 1, 2017	December 1, 2017	November 22, 2017	November 24, 2017
(i) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water; reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, stabilizing agents to prevent and reduce oder and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot the water, stabilizing gents to prevent and reduce oder and eye burn; chemicals used to be the water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight, chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot the filtering systems; floculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomacous earth filter aid; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot thus; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine; enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters; algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools spas and hot tubs.	(01) water test lids, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, single agents to prevent and retuce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to retuce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, sinbilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sinlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; focuclaints; pool, and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs; marely, pht balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rist; chlorine (03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters (03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters	(01) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent so fresting swimming pool, spa and hot the water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals tor pools, spas and hot the water, stabilizers for stabilizing element pool, spa and hot the water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot hab filtering systems; doculatus; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomacous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pht balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine (03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters (03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters	(01) water test lais, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing amining pool, spa and hot tub water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of neath neurantlezers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; floculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to santitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine

TM2698PY01 E	TM2697ZA01 E	TM2697ZA00 H			TM2697EU00 H	TM2697CO01 E	TM2697CO00 I	TM2697BR01 F	TM2697BR00 E	TM2696ZA01 H	TM2696ZA00 E		TM3758US00 E		INIS /2 /C SUB
HTH ALGICIDA	HTH ADVANCED	HTH ADVANCED			HTH ADVANCED	HTH ADVANCED	HTH ADVANCED	HTH ADVANCED	HTH ADVANCED	HTH ACTIVE OXYGEN	HTH ACTIVE OXYGEN		HIH 90 YEARS OF PERRECET POOLS JUST RIGHT and Design (in color)		HIH WY YEARS OF PERFECT POOLS. JUST RIGHT and Design (in color)
Paraguay (South Africa	South Africa		Сшон	European (Colombia	Colombia	Brazil	Brazil	South Africa	South Africa		United States 01, 03, 05		Omico States U., U., U., U.
01	11	01			01, 05, 11	1.1	01		01	05	01				
abandoned	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		,	REGISTERE	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		PENDING		RENDING
US06 71926 (WT Water)	-	US06 71926 (WT Water)		(W. F. March)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)		US06 71926 (WT Water)		(WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.		IIIv	Arch Chemicals, 008524051	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 2009096640 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 830120564 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 830120556 Inc.	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited		Arch Chemicals, 87701717 Inc.		Inc.
593095	200917073	200917072			008524051	Chemicals, 2009096643	2009096640	830120564	830120556	200826578	200826577		87701717		8/701/02
March 24, 1995	September 2, 2009	September 2, 2009			September 2, 2009	September 9, 2009	September 9, 2009	March 30, 2009	March 30, 2009	November 12, 2008	November 12, 2008		November 29, 2017		November 29, 2017
212149	200917073	200917072			008524051	450357	401763	830120564	830120556	200826578	200826577				
March 26, 1999	May 23, 2011	May 23, 2011			January 31, 2010	August 6, 2010	May 25, 2010	December 17, 2013	December 27, 2011	November 12, 2008	November 12, 2008				
(01)	(11) water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, fæeders, and dispensing container adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas	(01) chemicals used it sanifize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spa and hot tubs	(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, writing pools and six	(05) Sanitary preparations; algaecides; fungicides, herbicides, sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubes	(01) Chemicals used to samitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	(11) water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas	(01) chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spa and hot tubs	(11) Water treatment equipment, including, cartridges, floats, feeder containers and dispensers adapted for storing chemicals for use in the treatment of water pool and spa ("sps")"	(01) chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	(11). A longer-date constrained and humanism distributions in handle, cance and both the (01). Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool water.	(03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters	(01) water test kits, tamely, chemical analysis is the testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, readent so resting swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, readents for resting agents to prevent and rethere order and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot hot water, chemicals used to rethere from in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizing seed to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub the differing systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; mavely diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; analy water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and thot tubs, namely, phil balancares, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine	(03) enzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters	(U1) water test kuts, tamety, chemical analysis ki for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water; reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; coaldzing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye hurri, chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foom in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by snulight; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, pamely, diatomacous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine

(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming pool water	August 14, 2013	2013/22154	August 14, 2013	2013/22154	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01		HTH INSTITUTE & SPLASH & Design	TM3515ZA00
(05) Disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin, inethicides, fungicides, germicides an algaecides, all of the aforementioned being products for use in relation to water including swimming pool water; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water including swimming pool water.	February 27, 2003	200303477	February 27, 2003	200303477	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05		HTH I.Q. 4 IN 1 & Design	TM2207ZA00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool wate:	February 27, 2003	200303476	February 27, 2003	200303476	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	1 &	HTH I.Q. 4 IN Design	TM2207ZA01
(037) Pool care services	October 17, 2017	5311431	May 4, 2017	87437005	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 037		HTH Here to Help & Design	TM3665US00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including distinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin, herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	November 1, 2007	200725739	November 1, 2007	200725739	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	·	HTH GREEN TO BLUE SYSTEM & Design (in Color)	TM2206ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool water.	November 1, 2007	200725738	November 1, 2007	200725738	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01		HTH GREEN TO BLUE SYSTEM & Design (in Color)	TM2206ZA00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate	January 23, 2019	017954950	September 14, 2018	,017954950	Arch Chemicals, 017954950 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		ean 01	NULAR European Union	HTH GRANULAR	TM3844EU00
(01) Swimming Pool Chemicals	September 24, 1985	1361280	April 1, 1985	,73530135	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01		HTH DURATION	TM2705US00
(01) chemicals and chemical product including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool water	September 28, 2015	N/A	July 25, 2012	,201220013	Arch Chemicals, 201220013 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01		HTH CLOUDY TO CLEAR	TM2702ZA00
(01) Gel flocculants for removing suspended matter from swimming pool water.	March 4, 2002	199817938	October 12, 1998	199817938	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01		HTH CLEAR BLU	TM2701ZA00
(08) Steel brushes, wire brushes, leaf rakes; hand tools and implements (hand-Operated)	October 13, 2015	840367139	December 17, 2012	,840367139	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		80	& Design Brazil	HTH CARE & Design	TM3271BR01
(05) Santitizers, distinfectants: algaecides and algaestats.	October 13, 2015	840367104	December 17, 2012	840367104	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	8 Design Brazil	HTH CARE & Design	TM3271BR03
(01) Chemicals for use in swimming pools chemical balancers. flocculants, clarifiers, pH and alkalinity adjusters, metal removers, pool stabilizers, chemical analysis kits and chemical-hearing snips for testin swimming pool water, chlorine for swimming pools	October 13, 2015	840367082	December 17, 2012	,840367082	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	3 & Design Brazil	HTH CARE & Design	TM3271BR00
(09) Measuring apparatus, applicators and instrinuents: thermometers			December 17, 2012	,840367163	Arch Chemicals, 840367163 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	09	& Design Brazil	HTH CARE & Design	TM3271BR02
(42) "poviding information via telephone and a global computer information network regarding the responsible care, handling, use, storage and transportation of swimming pool, spa, and hot tub chemicals; providing information via telephone and a global computer information network regarding regulatory compliance, emergency response, environmental management, and worker and public health and safely issues with respect to swimming pools, spas, and hot hubs providing information via telephor and a global computer information network in relation to the proper care and maintenance of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs."	January 7, 2003	2671266	April 13, 2001	,76240385	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 42		НТН CARE	TM2700US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pld balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, may reducing oxidizing agents to prevent door and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce from in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems Intent to Use: The applicant has a bot filtering the stabilizers of the stabilizers of the stabilizers of the stabilizers.	May 22, 2018	5476739	March 23, 2017	,873825444	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01		HTH BLUE SPARKLE	TM3653US00
(11) Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes	February 28, 2012	830241124	May 18, 2009	,830241124	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	11	MAGIC Brazil	HTH BLUE MAGIC	TM2699BR01
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics, manure, fire extinguishing compositions, lempering and soldering preparations, chemical substances preserving foodsfuffs, faming substances, adhesives used in industry.	February 28, 2012	830241116	May 18, 2009	,830241116	Arch Chemicals, 830241116 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	3 MAGIC Brazil	HTH BLUE MAGIC	TM2699BR00
(05)	November 8, 2011	355093	January 4, 2011	,962001	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	1ау 05	CIDA Paraguay	HTH ALGICIDA	TM2698PY03
(01)	November 10, 2009	326042	October 28, 2008	,405712008	Arch Chemicals, 405712008	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	лау 01	CIDA Paraguay	HTH ALGICIDA	TM2698PY02
(05) Pharmaceutica, eterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic subsances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides	May 18, 2001	235205	March 24, 1995	,592995	Arch Chemicals, 592995 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	uay 05	CIDA Paraguay	HTH ALGICIDA	TM2698PY00

(05) Santary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools, preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water			July 17, 2017	Arch Chemicals 2017/20057 (Pty) Limited	(WT Water) (Pty	PENDING L	South Africa 05	HTH SCIENTIFIC & Design	TM3679ZA00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming por			July 17, 2017	Arch Chemicals 2017/20056 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 Arcl (WT Water) (Pty	PENDING U	South Africa 01	HTH SCIENTIFIC & Design	TM3679ZA01
(42) Engineering, scientific, technological, research, analysis, design and development services, including those relating to water treatment and water treatment chemicals; specialized consultancy and advisory services, including those relating to water treatment and water treatment chemicals; all of the aforementioned including those services rendered on-line via the internet or a computer database; services ancillary and related to all the aforementioned included in class 4.	March 6, 2008	200209801	July 8, 2002	Arch Chemicals 200209801 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 Arcl (WT Water) (Pty	D (South Africa 42	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707ZA03
(35) Retail, wholesale, selling, marketing, promotion, merchandising, distribution, import, export and mail order services; advertising services; business services; business administration, business management and management consultancy services; office functions; franchising services; information services; all the aforementioned including those services renders on-line via the internet and/or a computer database; services ancillary and related to all the aforementioned included in class 35.	December 7, 2007	200209800	July 8, 2002	Arch Chemicals 200209800 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 Arci (WT Water) (Pty	REGISTERE L	South Africa 35	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707ZA02
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and santiary preparations; substances and products including distinctions for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	December 7, 2007	200209799	July 8, 2002	Arch Chemicals 200209799 (Pty) Limited		REGISTERE L	South Africa 05	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool water	December 7, 2007	200209798	July 8, 2012	Arch Chemicals 200209798 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 Arcl (WT Water) (Pty	REGISTERE U	South Africa 01	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707ZA00
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, swimming pool and spa filters, and replacement parts for the foregoing, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water in industrial, municipal, commercial and surface water applications" (Int. Cl. 11).	September 8, 2016	201625716	September 8, 2016	Arch Chemicals 2016/25716 (Pty) Limited		REGISTERE (South Africa 11	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707ZA04
(01) Industrial chemicals; Purification preparations; Clarification preparations; Water-purifying chemicals: Disincustants: Antimicrobial agent: Water-softening preparation			June 12, 2017	Arch Chemicals, 24620487		PENDING L	China 01	HTH SCIENTIFIC	TM2707CN00
(01) Chemicals, chemical substances and chemical reagents including those used to test the chemical composition of swimming pool water, accessories and components of the aforegoin	March 4, 2002	199906524	April 21, 1999	Arch Chemicals 199906524 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) (Pty	REGISTERE U	South Africa 01	HTH QUICK TEST	TM2211ZA00
(19) non-metal pools one piece, and in general, building materials (not metal) nonmetallic rigid pipes fdr building, asphalt, pitch and binunen; nonmetallic transportable buildings; no metal monuments.	March 12, 2004	824619	August 20, 2003	Arch Chemicals, 615520 Inc.	US06 71926 Arcl (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE U	Мехісо 19	HTH POP UP POOL	TM2706MX01
(01) Chemicals used to santize and to treat swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, and in general, chemical products directed to industr, science, photography, as well as agriculture, fronticulture and silviculture; synthetic restits in two state; plastic materials in sure state; feating salting compositions; preparations for tempering and soldering materials; chemical substances for preserving foods; taming substances; adhesives (sticking products) directed for industry	March 12, 2004	824618	August 20, 2003	Arch Chemicals, 615519 Inc.	US06 71926 Arcl (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE U	Mexico 01	HTH POP UP POOL	TM2706MX00
(37)" Building construction; installation, maintenance and repair services including those related to swimming pools, swimming pool services including those related to swimming pools, swimming pool care and swimming pool equipment and pool-tes; information services relating to all the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer database; services ancillary to the aforementioned.	March 13, 2015	2015/06892	March 13, 2015	Arch Chemicals 2015/06892 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 Arci (WT Water) (Pty	REGISTERE U	South Affica 37	HTH ON-CALL	TM2210ZA01
(40) Treatment of materials; treatment of water, water cleaning and clarification services; water purification services; advisory services relating to the use of water treatment chemicals and products; information services relating to all of the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer database; services ancillary and related to the aforementioned	August 14, 2013	2013/22158	August 14, 2013	Arch Chemicals 2013/22158 Limited	(WT Water) Arch Cl (WT Water) Limited	REGISTERE L	South Africa 40	HTH INSTITUTE & SPLASH & Design	TM3515ZA04
(37) "Building construction: installation, maintenance and repair services including those related to swimming pools, swimming pool care and swimming pool equipment and products; information services relating to all the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer database services ancillary to the aforementioned	August 14, 2013	2013/22157	August 14, 2013	Arch Chemicals 2013/22157 Limited	US06 71926 Arch Cl (WT Water) Limited	REGISTERE U	South Africa 37	HTH INSTITUTE & SPLASH & Design	TM3515ZA03
(35) Retail, selling, marketing, merchandising, promotional, distribution, import and export services; mail order services; advertising services; business administration and management consultancy services; information services; product information services; product information services; product information services; franchising services; the aforementioned including those services rendered online via the internet or a computer database; services ancillary and related to the aforementioned	August 14, 2013	2013/22156	August 14, 2013	Arch Chemicals 2013/22156 Limited	US06 71926 Arch Ci (WT Water) Limited		South Africa 35	HTH INSTITUTE & SPLASH & Design	TM3515ZA02
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and santiary preparations, substances and products including disinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water	August 14, 2013	2013/22155	August 14, 2013	Arch Chemicals 2013/22155 August 14, 2013 Limited	US06 71926 Arch Cl (WT Water) Limited	REGISTERE L	South Affica 05	HTH INSTITUTE & SPLASH & Design	TM3515ZA01

(01) Chemicals for use in industry, water treatment chemicals; water treatment chemical preparations; water prinfying chemical preparations; chemicals and chemical preparations all for use in swimming pools and spas; chlorine; salts for use in swimming pools and spas; chlorine; salts for use in swimming pools and spas; water softening preparations; all included in Class;	November 30, 2018	017936991	July 30, 2018	,017936991	Arch Chemicals, 017936991 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	European Union	НТН STICK	TM3832EU00
(0.37) "providing information in the fields of proper care and maintenance for swimming pools, spas, hot tubs and water treatment equipment; providing information in the fields of equipment and products for use in connection with swimming pools, spas, hot tubs and water treatment equipment and brothicts".	October 7, 2014	14/4123993	October 7, 2014	, 14/4123993	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	037	France	HTH SHOCKY & design	TM3361FR00
(11) "Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges; hoaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming models and cross; swimming model											
(08) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely skimmers, scapers, scoops, at parts and fittings thereof.											
(07) Swimming pool, spa and hot tab apparatus and equipment, namely pumps and under-water vacuut cleaners, and parts and fittings thereof.											
(05) "Sanitary preparations; disinfectants; algaecides, germicides, herbicides, fungicides and bactericides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs"											
(03) Swimming pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment namely foa for cleaning scum											
(022) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely covers, safety covers, leaf nets, and parts and fittings thereof.											
(021) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely cleaning brushes, cleaning mitts, scum absorbing discs and scum sponges, and parts and fittings thereof.											
ed in industry and science; icals used to samitze and tro samitze and tro sa and hot tubs; chlorine si as and hot tubs; chlorine si e in swimming pool water; se water test kits, refill bottl ls"	January 23, 2019	726432	June 28, 2018	,752022018	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05, 11	Switzerland	HTH SHOCK	TM3363CH00
(11) "Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water suimmine mode and store suimmine po											
(08) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely skimmers, scapers, scoops, an parts and fittings thereof.											
(07) Swimming pool, spa and hot tab apparatus and equipment, namely pumps and under-water vacuur cleaners, and parts and fittings thereof.											
(05) "Sanitary preparations; disinfectants; algaecides, germicides, herbicides, fungicides and bactericides; sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs"											
(03) Swimming pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment namely foa for cleaning scum											
(022) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely covers, safety covers, leaf nets, and parts and fittings thereof.											
(021) Swimmingn pool, spa and hot tub apparatus and equipment, namely cleaning brushes, cleaning mitts, scum absorbing discs and scum sponges, and parts and fittings thereof.											
(01) "Chemicals used in industry and science; bleaching preparations; chemicals used to sanitize and treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; chlorine substances; hypochhorite for use in swimming pool water, water purifying chemicals; water test kits, refill bottles and test kit reagent refills"	December 23, 2015	013690458	January 28, 2015	,013690458	Arch Chemicals, 013690458	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 021, 022, 03, 05, 07, 08, 11	European Union	нтн shock	TM3363EU00

	TM35	TM35	TM35	TM36	TM27	TM27			ТМ34
	TM3501US01	TM3501BR03	TM3501BR01	IM3676EU00	IM2712BR00	TM2711ZA00			TM3499US00
	HTH ULTIMATE	НТН ULTIMATE	НТН ULTIMATE	HTH Test'O	II HTH SUP	HTH SUP			HTH SUPER
	IMATE	/ATE	/ATE	°	HTH SUPER SHOCK	HTH SUPER SHOCK			됬
	United 9	Brazil	Brazil	European Union	Brazil	South Africa			United 9
	United States 01, 05	03	01	10 10 10	01	dica 01			United States 01, 03, 05, 11
		7	P	ע ט	D RJ	D R			
	EGISTERE	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D			EGISTERE
	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)			(WT Water)
	Arch Chemicals, 86/978,621 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 916375005 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 916374947 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 016860454 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 819120987 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 9600905 Inc.			Arch Chemicals, 86/680610 Inc.
	s, 86/978,621	, 916375005	, 916374947	s,016860454	s, 819120987	s, 9600905			s, 86/680610
	July 1, 2015	December 5, 2018	December 5, 2018	June 12, 2017	February 13, 1996	January 25, 1996			July 1, 2015
	4948097			016860454	819120987	9600905			5042422
	April 26, 2016			October	Septemi	March 26, 2001			Septemi
	5, 2016			October 10, 2017	September 22, 1998	26, 2001			September 13, 2016
(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs	(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine			(01) Chemicals, chemical substances and chemical reagents including those used to test the chemical composition of swimming pool water, accessories and components of the aforegoin	(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use; Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and science.	(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, sawell as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire-extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry	(05) Algaecides, sanitizers and bromination disinfectants for use in pools, spas and hot tubs	(03) Etrzyme-based all-purpose cleaners for use on filters	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and bot thus; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and bot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and bot the water, reagent set conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot the water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and bot the water, reagents for testing swimming chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot tubs, manely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock reatments, sequestering agents for prevent door and eye burn; chloring; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot the water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilght; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; floculants; enzyme cleaners; filter cleaners; diatomaceous earth filter aid;

TM3629AR00 HY	TM3626BR01 HY	TM3626BR00 HY	TM3628AR01 HY	TM3628AR00 H1	TM3759US00 HY	TM2720AU00 HY	TM3570CA00 H7	TM2716ZA03 H1	TM2716ZA02 H3	TM2716ZA01 H1	TM2716ZA00 H1	TM2714IT00 H1	TM2714BR00 H1			H
HYDROTREAT & Design	HYDROTREAT	HYDROTREAT	HYDROTREAT	HYDROTREAT	HYDROLOGY	HYDRO-FLOC	HTHPOOLS	HTHCARE	HTHCARE	HTHCARE	HTHCARE	WITH	HTH(SUB)(WITH COLORS)			HIH OLIMATE
Argentina 01	Brazil 05	Brazil 01	Argentina 05	Argentina 01	United States 005	Australia 01	Canada 01	South Africa 41	South Africa 37	South Africa 05	South Africa 01	Italy 01	Brazil 01			11, 19
REGISTERE D		PENDING	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	PENDING	REGISTERE D	$\overline{}$	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D			D
US06 71926 (WT Water)		US06 71926 / (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 / (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 / (WT Water) 1			US06 71926 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 (WT Water) 1	US06 71926 (WT Water) 1			US06 71926 / (WT Water) 1			(WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, 3, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 911601511 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 911601503 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 3,541,479 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 3,541,478 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 87703502	Arch Chemicals, 492892 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 1796215 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 20 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 20 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 20 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 200121140 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 32714C73 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 823851877 Inc.			Aren Chemicais, 86/680/4/ Inc.
3,541,476 S								200121143 D	200121142 D	200121141 D						
September 13, 2016	September 9, 2016	September 9, 2016	September 13, 2016	September 13, 2016	November 30, 2017	August 10, 1988	August 17, 2016	December 12, 2001	December 12, 2001	December 12, 2001	December 12, 2001	January 5, 1973	October 18, 2001			cus, i. vinc
2903861			2903864	2903863		492892		200121143	200121142	200121141	200121140	666484	200301859			201902.4
September 8, 2017			September 8, 2017	September 8, 2017		August 10, 1988		September 15, 2006	September 15, 2006	September 15, 2006	September 15, 2006	August 11, 1975	April 17, 2007			August 9, 2010
(01) Chemicals for use in purifying water, namely oxidizers; Oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; Stabilizers; Flocculants; Water treatment chemicals used in swimming pools, hot hubs and spas, namely, sequestering agents to prevent scale, cell cleaners and cell protectan	(05) Algaecides.	(01) Chemicals for use in purifying water, manely oxidizers; Oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; Sabalizers; Flocculants; Water treatment chemicals used in swimming pools, hot tubs and espas, namely, sequestering agents to prevent scale, cell cleaners and cell protectan.	(05) Algaeciides.	(01) Cleanicals for use in purifying water, namely oxidizers; Oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; Sabilizers; Flocculants; Water treatment chemicals used in swimming pools, hot tubs and spas, namely, sequestering agents to prevent scale, cell cleaners and cell protectan	(005) BIOCIDES	(01) Chemicals in class 1 for the treatment of water, swimming pool chemicals in class 1; and all other goods in class 1	(01) Swimming pool chemicals	(41) Education; providing of training; providing information (including via telephone, seminars and presentations) in the fields of responsible care, handling, use, storage and transportation of chemicals, regulatory compliance, emergency responses, environmental management, water and public health and safety issues, and in the fields of care and maintenance of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; preparation, publication and distribution of material (including printed material) relating to all the aforementioned; providing education advice and training relating to all the aforementioned; all the aforementioned including those services rendered on-line via the internet or a computer dashed.	(37) Building construction; instellation, maintenance and repair services including those relating to (37) Building construction; instellation, maintenance and swimming pool equipment and products, spac, spa care and spa equipment and products and not tubs, bot tub care and hot tub equipment and products; information services relating to all the aforementioned including those rendered on-line via the internet or a computer database	(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations, substances and products including distintenants for use in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in	(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilising and purification of water including swimming pool, spa and but tub water	(01)	(01) Chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, water stations (SPA) and hot tubs	(D) Algocicus, santizats and romination districtions for use in pools, spas and for tubs (11) enzyme-based swimning pool water- and filter-cleaning units	(03) etzyme-based all-purpose cleaners for use on filters	(U)) Chemicals used to Samurze and to treat water, symmung pools, spas and bot tubs; water test lists, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, rust, rechemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the manure of meal neutralizers; Chemicals used to rethuce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; etzyme cleaners; diatomaceous earth filter add; spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; etzyme cleaners; diatomaceous earth filter add; spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; etzyme cleaners; diatomaceous earth filter add;

(01) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water, coalizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilght chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to santitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and bot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and bot tubs, transely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments. securesteine agents to prevent stabine, scale, nst; chlorin			November 24, 2017	Arch Chemicals, 1869672	Arch Cher Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Canada	JUST RIGHT	TM3755CA00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely, floaters and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of swimming pool, spa and hot tub wate			January 26, 2015	Arch Chemicals, 86/513,736 Inc.	Arch Cher Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	es 11	United States 11	IQ FLOATER	TM3362US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	August 28, 2007	3286332	July 28, 2006	Arch Chemicals, 78939705 Inc.	Arch Cher Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	es 01	United States 01	INTENSIVE STAIN PREVENTION	TM2736US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water purifying chemical for potable water treatment (05) Algaecide and sanitizers for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	May 20, 2003	2718143	August 22, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78080487 Inc.	Arch Chen Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	es 01, 05	United States 01, 05	INSTANT CLEAR	TM2735US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water purifying chemicals. (11) Water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing comainers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, and replacement parts for the foregoin.			April 20, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 87896461 Inc.	Arch Chen Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	es 01, 11	United States 01, 11	InpHinity	TM3812US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water purifying chemicals. (11) Water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, and replacement parts for the foregoin.	September 7, 2018	017890864	April 20, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 017890864 Inc.	Arch Cher Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 11	European Union	InpHinity	TM3812EU00
(42) Bacteriological, biological and chemical research, quality control, water analysis; consultancy in the field of bacteriological, biological and chemical research, quality control and water analysis; Scientific and technological services, tamely, testing and analysis in the field of identification and quantification of the algal cell count in water to confirm successful algal response to certain algaecides; Innineerine scientific technological research analysis; desting and development services; includit											
(40) Producing and selling chemical compositions for use in and in connection with swimming pools, h tubs, lakes, ponds, and other bodies of water and septic tanks; water management services including custom application of the thicides and algaecides for aquatic vegetation control; fast surveys, studies, eradication and stocking; water quality assessment; Treatment of materials; treatment of water; water cleaning and clarification services; water purification services; advisory services relating to the use of water treatment chemicals and products; information services relating to all of the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internet or a computer database											
(37) Aquatic aeration services, namely, installation, maintenance, cleaning, and removal of water aeration systems; Pool and spa services, namely, swimming pool and spa cleaning services, swimming pool and spa maintenance and repair and consultations related thereto; cleaning services for swimming pools and spas; services of maintenance and repair of swimming pools and spas and consultancy relate to said services											
(09) Testing instruments and apparatus for use in pool, spa, hot tub, drinking, waste and industrial water											
(05) Algaecides and sanitzers for use in pool, spa, hot tub, drinking, waste and industrial water											
(01) Chemicals for water treatment, clarification, sterilization, purification of pool, spa, hot tub, drinking, waste and industrial water; Water treatment equipment including floaters, cartridges, feeders, dispensers, hand held tools for pool and spa maintenance			August 10, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 88073946 Inc.	Arch Chen Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01, 05, 09, 37, 40, 42	United Star	INNOVATIVE WATER CARE	TM3836US00

(01) Chemicals for use in industry; water treatment chemicals; water treatment chemical preparations; water purifying chemical preparations; chemicals and chemical preparations, all for use in swimming pools and spas; chlorine; salts for use in swimming pools and spas; water softening preparations; all included in Class 1.	November 29, 2018	017923778	June 27, 2018	s, 017923778	Arch Chemicals, 017923778 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	European Union	LEISURE TIME	TM2757EU00
(05) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water antifreezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of ph; chemical agents to measure the quality of water, antitartaric products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials (behemicals) behaving preparations and other substances for laundry use swimming pools; cleaning products anti-rust products for swimming pools; anti-linescale for swimming pools; bleach, thygienic products, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water											
(03) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water, antifreezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of ph; chemical agents to measure the quality of water, antitatraic products for swimming pools; blothine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals] bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; swimming pool cleaning products anti-rust products for swimming pools; bleach, hygienic products, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; distinfectant products for the treatment of pool water											
(01) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water, antifreezes for swimming pools agents for regulating the value of pit, chemical agents to measure the quality of water, antitrataric products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals] bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, swimming pool cleaning products, anti-nist products for swimming pools; anti-linescale for swimming pools; bleach, hygienic products, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water	November 4, 2003	03 3254959	November 4, 2003	033254959	Arch Water Products France	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	France	KONTRAL	TM3286FR00
(05)											
(d)) chemicals for the water treatment industry, chemicals for the maintenance, purification, treatment, softening, pool water, antifreezes for swimming pools, agents for regulating the value of plt, chemical agents to measure the quality of water, amiteriance products for swimming pools; chlorine; descalers, other than for domestic use; filtering materials [chemicals], bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, swimming pool cleaning products anti-rust products for swimming pools; anti-limescale for swimming pools; bleach, hygicine products, products for the destruction of pool grasses and algae; disinfectant products for the treatment of pool water.	November 4, 2003	03 3254955	November 4, 2003	033254955	Arch Water Products France	US06 71926 (WT Water)	D D	01, 03, 05	France	KLERAL	TM3284FR00
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abmsive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotious; dentifrice:			May 19, 2016		Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING		South Africa	KILLS 99% OF GERMS & Design	TM3569ZA00
(05) Chemicals used in industry, science and medical, photographic, agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; fertilezers; Frie extinguishing agents; Tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodsuffs; tanning substances; Adhesives used in industry; pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations as well as preparations for health care; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; food for babies; Plasters, materials for dressings; Tooth fillings and denait impression materials for detential purposes; Disinfectants; Preparations for destroying vermin; Fungicides, herbicides; Zellkulturbasalmedien for keratimocytes	June 7, 2006	3783154	November 4, 2003	s, 3783154	Arch Chemicals, 3783154	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	05	China	KANG CHUN in Chinese Characters	TM2740CN02
(03) etzyme-based all-purposes cleaners for use on filters (03) A loase-ides, santizers and homination distributions for use in nools, space and hot by											
(01) water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water resting swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tub sin the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water, stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sunlight, chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; floccularus; pool- and spa-water treatment chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth filter aid; Chemicals used to samitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spass, and hot tubs; water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spass, and hot tubs, marely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; chlorine			November 22, 2017	s,87695524	Arch Chemicals, 87695524 Inc.	(WT Water)		United States 01, 03, 05 PENDING	United Sta	JUST RIGHT	TM3755US00

TM2762US00	TM2761US00	TM2760US00	TM2759US00			TM275811800		TM2 75 7U S00
LEISURE TIME FREE	LEISURE TIME CONTROL	CITRABRIGHT	LEISURE TIME BOOST		WATER DROP Design	THISTER TIME AND		LEISURE TIME
United States	United States	United States	United States 01		CHILD	United State		United States 01, 03, 05
05	01	03	01		5 5 5	01 03 05		
REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D		REGISTERE D		D	REGISTERE		REGISTERE D
US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)		(WT Water)	11806 71926		(WT Water)
Arch Chemicals, 78591459 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.		Inc.	Arch Chemics		Arch Chemicals, 76587256 Inc.
ıls, 78591459	ıls, 78591452					ile 76589537		lls, 76.8872.56
March 21, 2005	March 21, 2005	June 2, 2003	March 21, 2005		onimity of a soci	January 31 2006		April 19, 2004
3103520	3111547	2894630	3103519		0000	3056010		3071550
June 13, 2006	July 4, 2006	October 19, 2004	June 13, 2006		o primore	Sentember 4 2007		March 21, 2006
(05) Water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools and spas, namely, sanitizers.	(01) water purifying chemicals for swimming pools and spas	(03) Natural citrus cleaning agent for use in and around spas, hot tubs and swimming pools	(01) Water purifying chemicals for swimming pools and spas	(03) FRAGRANCES FOR WATER FOR USE IN SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, CLEANERS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, HOT TUBS, SPAS, AND BATHS, NAMELY, FILTER CLEANERS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSMETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND OTHER MATERIALS FROM WATER FILTER CARTRIDGES AND SAND AND DATOMITE FILTERS, SURFACE CLEANERS FOR REMOVING GRIME, GREASE, OILS, DIRT, STAINS, AND MINERAL SCALE FROM TILE, VINYL, CONCRETE, GUNITE, FIBERGIASS, ACRYLIC, AND METAL POOL, SPA, PATIO, AND OUTDOOR FURNITURE SURFACES, POLISHES FOR SPA SURFACES, AND CLEANERS FOR POOL AND SOL AR COMERS.	HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, MARLEY, WATER CHLORING TO CONTROLLAR, ACAGECIDES AND SLIME REMOVERS FOR WATER, BALANCERS FOR ADJUSTING AND BUFFERING PH, TOTAL ALKALINITY, AND EARDNESS OF WATER, CORINE AND NON-CHLORINE SHOCK TREATMENTS FOR CONDIZING WATER CONTAMINANTS, CLARIFIERS FOR AGGLOMERATING PARTICLES SUSPENDED IN WATER TO FACILITATE FILTERING, REACTING WITH ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS IN WATER REPLESTING SCUM LINES, FILTER CLOGGING AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, REPLESTING SCUM LINES, FILTER CLOGGING AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, AND PREVENTING FLOATING AND DIVING INSECTS FROM GATHERING ON A WATER SURFACE, COAGULATING AND DIVING INSECTS FROM GATHERING ON A WATER SURFACE, COAGULATING AND DIVING INSECTS FROM CATHERING ON A WATER SURFACE, COAGULATING AND DIVING INSECTS FOR STABILIZING CHLORINATED WATER AGAINST ATTACK BY SUNLIGHT, STAIN CONTROLLERS, NAMELY SEQUESTERING AGENTS FOR PREVENTING STAINING, SCALE, AND BUSTIN WATER, REMOM DEPOSITING ON POOL EQUIPMENT, PIEES AND FITTINGS, TEST STRIPS FOR TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMINE CONCENTRATION IN WATER, AND WATER TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR COMPRISING WATER PURITY ON WATER AND THEST STRIPS FOR COMPRISING WATER PURITY ON WATER, AND WATER TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR COMPRISING WATER PURITY ON WATER, AND WATER TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR COMPRISING WATER PURITY ON WATER, AND WATER TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR COMPRISING WATER PURITY ON AND TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR COMPRISING WATER PURITY ON AND TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR COMPRISING WATER PURITY ON THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORINE OR BROMINE IN	(05) SANUTIZERS FOR WATER IN SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT THES, AND RATHS	(03) FRAGRANCES FOR WATER FOR USE IN SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, CLEANERS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, HOT TUBS, SPAS, AND BATHS, NAMELY, FILTER CLEANERS FOR REMOVING SCALE, RUST, COSMETICS, OILS, SCALE, AND OTHER MATERIALS FROM WATER FILTER CARTRIDGES AND SAND AND DIATOMITE FILTERS, SURFACE CLEANERS FOR REMOVING GRIME, GREASE, OLLS, DIRT, STAINS, AND MINERAL SCALE FROM TILE, VINYL, CONCRETE, GUNITE, FIBERGLASS, ACR YLIC, AND METAL POOL, SPA, PATIO, AND OUTDOOR FURNITURE SURFACES, POLISHES FOR SPA SURFACES, AND CLEANERS FOR POOL AND SOLAR COVERS	(0)) WATER PUREYING AND TREATMENT CHEMICALS FOR RYMAMICS POOLS, SPAS, EOT TUBS, AND BATHS, NAMELY, WATER CHLORINATING CHEMICALS, ALGAECIDES AND SLIME REMOVERS FOR WATER, BALANCIERS FOR ADJUSTING AND BUFFERING PH, TOTAL ALKALINITY, AND HARDNESS OF WATER, CHLORINE AND NON-CHLORINE SHOCK TREATMENTS FOR OXIDIZING WATER CONTAMINANTS, CLARRIERS FOR AGALOMERATING PARTICLES SUSPENDED IN WATER TO PACILITATE FILTERING, REACTING WITH ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS IN WATER, PREVENTING SCUM LINES, EILTER CLOGGING AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, AND PREVENTING SCUM LINES, EILTER CLOGGING AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, AND PREVENTING SCUM LINES, FOR PRECIPITATING FLOATING DEBRIS AND UNFILTERABLE MATERAL IN WATER, FOAM REDUCERS FOR WATER, STABILIZERS FOR STABILIZING CHLORING MATER FOR PREVENTING STANNING SCALE, AND UNFILTERABLE MATERAL IN WATER AGAINST ATTACK BY SUNLIGHT, STAN CONTROLLERS, NAMELY SEQUESTERING ON POOL EQUIPMENT, PIPES AND FITTINGS, TEST STRIPS FOR TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORING OR BROMING CONCENTRATION IN WATER FROM DEPOSITING ON POOL EQUIPMENT, PIPES AND FITTINGS, TEST STRIPS FOR TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORING OR BROMING CONCENTRATION IN WATER, AND WATER TREATMENT AND TEST STRIPS FOR CONTROLLING WATER AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORING OR BROMING IN WATER.

(19) Building materials; non-metallic pipes; swimming pool and spa covers, above-ground pools; pool liners: sea table and realiscement parts for the forecome											
(16) Printed matter; magazines, publications, printed literature; photographs, instructions and teaching material											
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters, spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units, and replacement parts for the foregoing											
(09) Signalling, measuring and life-saving apparatus and instruments; water level indicators; swimming pool and spa thermometers, alarms, noseclips, earplugs, goggles, goggle straps, swimming belts and jackets; breathing apparatus for underwater swimming, and replacement parts for the foregoing											
(08) Hand tools and implements; swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment; pool rakes, leaf rake poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing											
(07) Chemical delivery apparatus; machines and machine tools; swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums, pumps, pump filters, and replacement part for the foregoing					IIIC	(WI WHEEL)	t	19, 20, 21, 28, 35	CHOH		
(01)	September 7, 2007	002373025	September 12, 2001	002373025	Arch Chemicals, 002373025	US06 71926			European	MARINA	TM2803EU00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pool, spa and hot tub water.	August 19, 2003	2754376	July 20, 2001	78074863	Arch Chemicals, 78074863 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	ates 01	United States 01	MARATHON	TM2802US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals; water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas.	February 23, 2018	017455163	November 10, 2017	017455163	Arch Chemicals, 017455163 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	1 01	European Union	LONG BLUE	TM3750EU00
(37) Restaurants (food and beverages), temporary housing, medical care, by gienic and beauty care, weterinary and agricultural services, legal services, scientific and industrial research, computer programming, services that can not be included in other classes.		N/A	January 31, 2001	822975564	Arch Chemicals, 822975564 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	37	Brazil	LIFE CLUB HTH (SUB) & DESIGN	TM2773BR00
(01) Water conditioning chemical compositions used in spas, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shook treatments, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and rust in water from depositing on pool equipment, pipes and fittings, and spa care kits consisting primarily of pH balancers, foam reducers for water, fragrancers for water, sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and rust in water from depositing on spa equipment, pipes and fittings, test strips for testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine in water, and instructional videos and printed instructions for spa water care	September 11, 2007	3291457	April 22, 2003	78240523	Arch Chemicals, 78240523 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	United St	LEISURE TIME SIMPLE SPA CARE	TM2763US00

		TM2814EU00 MAXITAB European 01, 03, 05 REGISTERE US06 71926 Union D (WT Water)	TM2811BR00 MAXFLOC & DESIGN Brazil 001 REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water)		TM2809W301 MARINE Wisconsin 00 REGISTERE US06 71926 BIOCHEMISTS D (WT Water)		I MZ809US00 MAKINE United State\$57, 39, 40, REGIS LEKE US06 71926 BIOCHEMISTS 42 D (WT Water)	MARINE Illinois 40 REGISTERE BIOCHEMISTS D	BIOCHEMISTS ++	BIOCHEMISTS DEGISTEDE	BIOCHEMISTS D MARINE Illinois 42 REGISTERE	Illinois 39	Illinois 37 REGISTERE					41
		Arch Chemicals, 008962541 March 18, 2010 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 822975572 January 31, 2001 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 821698532 October 6, 1999 Inc.	Arch Chemicals, 540090 July 16, 2003 Inc.		Arch Chemicals, 854/8156 November 21, 2011 Inc.		Inc.	Inc.	Inc. Arch Chemicals.	Arch Chemicals,	Arch Chemicals,					
		008962541 October 19, 2010	822975572 November 28, 2	821698532 June 1, 2004	540090 July 16, 2003		111 4390359 August 27, 2013	105420	Iviay 10,	Ma	May 16.	105417 May 16, 2013	105416 May 16, 2013					
(05) Herbicides and algicides for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools	(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry; chemicals for treating waste water; chemicals for maintaining, purifying, reating, softening swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; anti-freeze for swimming pools; agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine; scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; scale removing preparations for swimming pools	2006 (001) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horriculture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins raw plastics in raw state; fertilizer for the earth, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations metals, chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs, taming substances, adhesives used in industry.	(01) Flocculant and clarifier for treatment of pool water	(42) mapping (00) water management services including custom application of herbicides and algaecides for aquatic regetation control; fish surveys, studies, eradication and stocking; and water quality assessments	(39) lish stocking, namely, delivery of fish to others (40) fish eradication services in the nature of slaughtering of fish			(++) प्रिया। याप यदियः टबार अस्पराटङ, प्रयास्त्रपु, ब्रिपालाः प्रया। याप यदियः प्रयासकृतास्या याप दणाए। अस्पराटङ	sediment, fish population and habitat. Echnical consultancy in environmental science, marine survey, water analysis. LAL Manu and almost one consists manual, actually and almost measurement and control sensities.	(42) mapping, aquatic mapping, pond planning and design, scientific study and research in soft	(39) fish stocking, namely, delivery of fish to others	(37) a paratic acration services, namely, installation, maintenance, cleaning and removal of water aeration systems	(16) Printed matter; magazines, publications, printed literature; photographs, instructions and teaching material.	(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa filters; replacement filter cartridges; pool and spa lighting systems; pool and spa heaters; spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the foregoing.	(09) Signalling, measuring and life-saving apparatus and instruments; water level indicators; swimming pool and spa thermometers, alarms, moseclips, earphugs, googgles, googgle straps, swimming belts and jackets; breathing apparatus for underwater swimming, and replacement parts for the foregoing.	(08) Hand tools and implements; swimming pool and spa maintenance tools; pool rakes, leaf rakes, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoing	for the foregoing; but not including machines and machine tools for use in the food canning industry and not including spares and accessories for machines used in the food canning industries

(01) Microbial blend for digesting organic matter through augmentation of existing microbial populations in lakes and ponds	July 29, 2003	2743293	January 23, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 76198412 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	NUTRI-SORB UI	TM2872US00
(01) Pool treatment chemicals.	March 21, 2017	5168551	August 16, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 87139495 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01		TM3572US00
(03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, products for cleaning, polishing and stripping, abrasives, soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	October 15, 2013	824616910	June 20, 2002	ECA 824616910	1926 ARCH rater) QUÍMICA BRASIL LTDA.	IERE U\$06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Brazil 03	NORDESCLOR Br	TM2864BR02
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics, manure, fire extinguishing compositions, lempering and soldering preparations, chemical substances preserving foodstuffs, faming substances, adhesives used in industry	October 15, 2013	824616901	June 20, 2002	CA 824616901	1926 ARCH (ater) QUÍMICA BRASIL LTDA.	IERE U806 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Brazil 01	NORDESCLOR Br	TM2864BR01
(05) disinfectants substances for health, health-sanitizing and domo	October 15, 2013	824616898	June 20, 2002	CA 824616898			REGISTERE D	Brazil 05	NORDESCLOR Br	TM2864BR00
(01) chemical products for the treatment of water for human consumption and for use in agricultural an industrial processes	February 23, 2010	829340742	October 4, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 829340742 Inc.			REGISTERE D	Brazil 01	NORCLOR Br	TM2863BR00
(05) Aquatic herbicides	October 26, 2010	3867852	July 27, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 77240578 Inc.		_	REGISTERE D	United States 05	NAVITROL UI	TM2853US00
(05) aquatic herbicides	February 22, 1994	1822264	April 1, 1993	Arch Chemicals, 74375075 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05	NAVIGATE UI	TM2852US00
(01) euzyme composition for digesting oils and other organic materials in swimming pool, spa and hot hib water	November 15, 1994	1862997	April 6, 1993	Arch Chemicals, 74376350 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	NATURAL CLEAR UI	TM2849US00
(01) Euzyme composition for digesting oils and other organic materials in swimming pool, spa and hot inb water	Jamuary 21, 2002	872468	April 11, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 872468 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Australia 01	NATURAL CLEAR A1	TM2849AU00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals			June 28, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 752002018 Inc.	_	ned US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	Switzerland 01	MINITAB Sv	TM2836CH00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to santize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemicals	April 26, 2010	008641508	October 26, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 008641508 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	European 01 Union	MINITAB Eu	TM2836EU00
(01) Chemical and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterilizing and purification of water including swimming pool wate			April 20, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 2016/10813 Inc.		NG US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	South Africa 01	MINERAL SOFT So	TM3557ZA00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations, substances and products including dismitectants for use in swimming poos; preparations and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides, germicides and algicides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water fungicides.			April 20, 2016	Chemicals, 2016/10814	Arch Inc.		PENDING	South Africa 05	MINERALSOFT So	TM3557ZA01
(01) "Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pools	April 26, 2016	4947135	October 24, 2014	Arch Chemicals, 86/434,031 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01		TM3350US00
(05) Santitzers. disinfectants: algaecides and algaestats.	October 13, 2015	840367031	December 17, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 840367031 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Brazil 05		TM3273BR01
(01)	October 13, 2015	840366957	December 17, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 840366957 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Brazil 01	MINERAL Br BRILLIANCE	TM3273BR00
(01) Chemical compositions for inhibiting formation of rust and scale inside water pipes, filters, pumps and other equipment caused by precipitation of water soluble materials in water	May 7, 1996	1973403	July 14, 1994	Arch Chemicals, 74549100 Inc.			REGISTERE D	United States 01	METAL MASTER UI	TM2830US00
(001) Compositions for cleaning and polishing metallic surfaces	June 12, 1987	TMA328666	October 15, 1985	Arch Chemicals, 550767 Inc.		IERE US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Canada 001	METAL KING Ca	TM2829CA00
(UI) bleaching preparations; chemicals, chlorine substances; water puritying chemicals; all for the treatment of water for swimming pools, hot tubs and spas. (05) Algaecides, germicides, fungicides and bactericides; all for use in the treatment of water for use in swimming pools, but tubs and spas.	July 15, 2005	2350333	December I, 2003	Arch Chemicals (250/233)		IERE US16 71976 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United 01, 05 Kingdom	MAXI-IABS (ii	TM2815GB00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagents for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, nst; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce from in pool, spa and bot tub water; stabilizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by smilight; chemicals used to aid in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and bot tub filtering systems; flocculants; pool- and nawarier treatment chemicals namely diahnmacenus earth filter air	August 7, 2017	705729	October 3, 2016	62128/2016				Switzerland 01		TM2814CH00

(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to samfize and freat swimming pools	June 17, 2014	4,551,919	December 13, 2013	,86/143,294	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	H United States	PACE (Stylized) WITH UMBRELLA DESIGN	TM3297US00
(01) chemicals used for cleaning and sanitation water and treatment for swimming pools, whirdpool bath (spas) and bath	March 11, 2014	83070805	September 24, 2010	,830740805	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		01	Brazil	PACE (Stylized)	TM2881BR00
(01) Swimming pool chemicals	February 21, 1978	315914	February 21, 1978	,B315914	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	PACE (Stylized)	TM2881AU00
(01) Chemicals used to samitze and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	July 29, 2005	1626005	July 29, 2005	,1626005	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Venezuela, Bolivarian Republic of	PACE	TM2880VE00
(01) CHLORINE-CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS FOR SUCH APPLICATIONS AS THE TREATMENT OF SWIMMING POOL WATER.	July 10, 1973	963329	June 14, 1972	,72427201	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 01	United States	PACE	TM2880US00
(01) Chemicals products used in industry and science; chemical products for use in swimming pools; chemicals for purifying and charifying swimming pools; chemical compositions for use in treating water including swimming pool water; chemicals eeting swimming pool stabilizers; chlorine; pramulated chlorine; chlorine in tablet form; acid, acid for use in swimming pools, soda ash, cyanuric acid, chloranted cyanuric acid compounds, and chlorine containing compounds; chemical test kits for swimming pools. PH indicator tablets; phenol red; filtering chemicals tand abstances; siltering and; filtering materials being raw or partly prepared vegetable and mineral substances; filtering carbon; diatomaccous earth	September 16, 1983	B815464	July 30, 1981	,815464	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	South Africa	PACE	TM2880ZA02
(05) pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and substances; preparations for destroying vermin; herbicides, fungicides, germicides, algicides, preparations for destroying organisms found in water	October 25, 1999	199504026	March 30, 1995	,199504026	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ca 05	South Africa	PACE	TM2880ZA01
(01) Chemical products for industrial purposes, including antibacterial and germicidal active substances for manufacturing household, industrial and personal care products	October 25, 1999	199504025	March 30, 1995	Chemicals, 199504025	Arch Chemicals Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ca 01	South Africa	PACE	TM2880ZA00
(01)	September 2, 2003	122978	September 12, 2002	,122978	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Panama	PACE	TM2880PA00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Fertilizers; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodsfuffs; Tanning substance	March 8, 1985	780344	March 15, 1977	,33307C77	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Italy	PACE	TM2880IT00
(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spa and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool spa and hot tub water	January 14, 2003	121783	August 19, 2002	M55212002	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Guatemala	PACE	TM2880GT00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unporcessed plastics, improcessed plastics, manures, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and solited ring preparations, chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs, tanning substances, adhesives used in industry, chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs, water test kits, namely chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot the water.	June 13, 2003	139133	October 25, 2002	,20020007569	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Costa Rica	PACE	TM2880CR00
(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	February 8, 2006	309114	July 27, 2005	,5073858	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Colombia	PACE	TM2880CO00
(01) Chlorine-containing compositions for such applications as the treatment of swimming pool water	May 5, 1978	TMA227584	February 16, 1977	,407429	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	PACE	TM2880CA00
(01) Chemical compositions for purifying or disinfecting water, particularly swimming pool water	June 10, 1978	6704336	March 28, 1977	,745577	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Brazil	PACE	TM2880BR00
(01) Swimming pool chemicals	February 16, 1977	304618	February 16, 1977	,B304618	Arch Chemicals, B304618 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	PACE	TM2880AU00
(01) chemical product for water treatment	October 31, 1994	2539862	February 23, 1994	,1910046	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Argentina	PACE	TM2880AR00
(01)	November 4, 2003	03 3254944	November 4, 2003	033254944	Arch Water Products France	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 03, 05	France	ОХҮСНОС	TM3290FR00
(01) water conditioning chemical composition used as an oxidizing agent in the treatment of swimming pool water	August 10, 1976	1045687	November 13, 1975	,73068955	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	tes 01	United States	OXY-BRITE	TM2878US00
(01) Water conditioning chemical composition used as a treatment, of organic material in swimming pool water	March 30, 1984	TMA289263	October 19, 1982	,493685	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	OXY-BRITE	TM2878CA00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.			January 18, 2018	,87759979	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	tes 01	United States	OPTISHOCK	TM3764US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.			January 18, 2018	87760003	Arch Chemicals	US06 71926	PENDING	tes 01	United States	OPTIMIGHT	TM3762US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.			January 18, 2018	,87759883	Arch Chemicals, 87759883	US06 71926	PENDING	tes 01	United States 01	OPTICIDE	TM3765US00

October 22, 2002 (01) Biochemicals, namely, enzyme solutions for enhancing bacterial growth and accelerating breakdown of organic material in lakes and ponds; microbial bacterial blends for waste treatment by digesting organic mater through augmentation of existing microbial populations in lakes and ponds; plant growth regulators for ponds and lakes in the nature of an aquatic dye used to screen or shade potions of sunlight to inhibit underwater growt!
February 17, 2005 (05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including distinfectants for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.
February 17, 2005 (01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool water
October 8, 1982 (01) Drain openers, drain cleaners, de-liming solutions, bowl cleaners, septic lank activators and septic lank deodorizers
une 17, 1997
September 12, 2006
August 14, 2003
October 24, 1933
May 28, 2013
August 14, 2003
May 28, 1996
June 9, 1997
October 5, 2004
October 30, 1992
Feotuary 20, 1999
26
February 13, 2007
October 26, 2006
October 26, 2006

(ub) Common menas and meri alutys, metal building materiasi, transportante buildings of metal; metallic materials for railway metaks; rables and wires of common metal not electric, locks and metal hardware, metal pipes, safes, goods of common metal not included in other classes; mineral		N/A	December 17, 2001	s, 824190254	Inc.	(WT Water)	RENUING	Ub	Brazil	POOLIFE	1M2932BRU/
(07) vacuum cleaners and vacuum cleaner terminals for swimming pools and spas, automated vacuum cleaners for swimming pools and spas, pumps, pump filters, and spare parts for the aforementioned products, provided they are included in this clas		N/A	December 17, 2001		Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	07	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR08
(08) equipment for the maintenance of swimming pools and spas, namely pool screens, leaf sieves, rods, telescopic rods, surface sieve screens, leaf pickers and spare parts for all the mentioned products in this class		N/A	December 17, 2001	s,824190270	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	80	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR09
(99) thermometers and alarms for swimming pools and spas, nose clips [safety equipment], ear plugs, goggles and masks (swimming and diving) and spectacle and masking tape, and spare parts for referred to in this class		N/A	December 17, 2001	s, 824190289	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	09	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR10
(11) water treatment equipment, namely cartridges, floats, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to some chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; filters for swimming pools and spas, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters ("spas"), and spane parts for the adorementioned products, provided they are included in this clas.		N/A	December 17, 2001	s, 824190297	Arch Chemicals, 8 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	11	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR11
(19) pool covers and spas included in this class, surface pools [non-metallic structures]; pool racks included in this class and spare parts for those products provided they are included in this class.		N/A	December 17, 2001	s,824190300	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	19	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR12
(20) furniture for swimming pools, spas and garden and spare parts for the mentioned products [all included in this class]		N/A	December 17, 2001	s,824190319	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	20	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR13
(16) Printed matter, newspapers and periodicals, magazines, books, pamphlets; and all other goods in Cl. 16	May 19, 1983	349591	August 11, 1980	s,B349591	Arch Chemicals, B349591 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	16	Australia	POOLIFE	TM2932AU00
(01) Swimming pool chemicals, namely, algaecides, chlorines, chemicals to adjust PH level of water, pool liner cleaners, water stabilizers and water softeners. (02) Water murifying chemicals for swimming pools	3 May 12, 2003	TMA581293	April 28, 2000	s, 1057516	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01, 02	Canada	POOL PLAYERS DESIGN	TM2930CA00
(01) Water purifying chemicals for swimming pools; chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resurs, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering peparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; naming substances; adhesives used in indust	August 29, 1997	717564	September 18, 1996	s, 717564	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Australia	POOL PLAYERS DESIGN	TM2930AU00
(10) disinfectant apparatus, Filter (part on household or industrial device), swimming pool chlorinating apparatus											
(08) floor drain, ornamental fountains, Pipe part for plumbing and heating device											
(07) water supply installations , Heating pump					Inc.	(WT Water)	D				
(06) Air heater, air cooling apparatus	April 21, 2009	5252652	March 31, 2006	s, 5252652	Arch Chemicals, 5252652	\rightarrow	REGISTERE	06, 07, 08,	China	POOL CARE	TM3774CN00
(01) Swimming pool chemicals, namely algecides, chlorines, chemicals to adjust PH level of water, pool liner cleaners, water stabilizars and water softeners	4 August 20, 1982	TMA272034	August 12, 1981	s, 474027	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Canada	POOL CARE	TM2927CA00
(01) pool care chemicals for swimming pools, namely, chlorine, water stabilizers, water clarifiers, water shock chemicals, metal removing agents, and water testing kits comprised of reagents and/or test strips	February 24, 2015	4691557	June 25, 2014	s, 86/320,350	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		United States 01	POOL BREEZE pool care system & DESIGN	TM3322US00
(01) pool care chemicals for swimming pools, namely chlorine, water stabilizers, water clarifiers, water shock chemicals, metal removing agents, and water testing kits comprised of reagents and/or test strips	December 5, 1995	1939190	December 21, 1993	s, 74472293	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		United States 01	POOL BREEZE	TM2926US00
(40) Treatment of materials; treatment of water, water clearning and clarification services; water purification services; water purification services; advisory services relating to thense of water treatment chemicals and products; informaton services relating to all of the aforementioned including those rendered online via the internal or a computer database.	October 29, 2004	200016215	August 16, 2000	s 200016215	Arch Chemicals 2 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	40	South Africa	POOL ASSIST	TM2925ZA02
(37) Building construction, installation, maintenance and repair services including thoserelated to swimming pools, swimming pool care and swimming pool equipment and products; information service relating to all the aforementioned inlouding those rendered online via the internet or a computer database.	October 29, 2004	200016214	August 16, 2000	s 200016214	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	37	South Africa	POOL ASSIST	TM2925ZA01
(35) Retail, selling, marketing, merchandising, promotional, distribution, import and export servies, malt order services; advertising services; business administration and management consultancy services; information services; product information services; business information services; franchising services; the aforementioned including those services rendered online via the internet or a computer database.	October 29, 2004	200016213	August 16, 2000	200016213	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	35	South Africa	POOL ASSIST	TM2925ZA00
(05) Aquatic herbicides	September 4, 2018	5556181	February 18, 2016	s,86912389	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 05	United States	POND-KLEAR	TM3546US00
(05) Aqualic herbicides			February 22, 2016	s, 1768856	Arch Chemicals,	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	05	Canada	POND-KLEAR	TM3546CA00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of bodies of fresh water, fertilizers (02) Dyes and colorants for bodies of fresh water (03) Alpsecides for bodies of fresh water against bethinds	June 26, 2018	5503268	January 9, 2014	s, 86161558	Arch Chemicals, 86161558 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	s 01, 02, 05	United States 01, 02, 05	POND OASIS & Design	TM3516US00

(01) Chemicals for treatment of swimming pools and spas			April 12, 2018	micals, 87874443	5 Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	ates 01	United States 01	POOLIFE PATROL	TM3806US00
(011) Water treatment equipment, namely, feeders adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas											
(01) Pool sanitizing tablets			May 18, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 87927839 Inc.		US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01, 011		POOLIFE NEPTUNE	TM3817US00
(01) Chemicals used to treat water in swimming pools.	November 26, 2013	4440006	April 16, 2013	Arch Chemicals, 85905638 Inc.			REGISTERE D	ates 01	United States 01	POOLIFE & Design	TM3279US00
(05) algaecides	June 21, 2016	4985128	June 22, 2015	Arch Chemicals, 86/669509 Inc.		(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 05	United States 05	POOLIFE	TM2932US07
(42) PROVIDING INFORMATION VIA TELEPHONE AND A GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORK REGARDING THE RESPONSIBLE CARE, HANDLING, USE, SITORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION OF SWIMMING POOL, SPA, AND HOT TUB CHEMICALS, PROVIDING INFORMATION VIA TELEPHONE AND A GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORK REGARDING REGILATORY COMPLIANCE, EMERGENCY RESPONSE, ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, AND WORKER AND PUBLIC HEALTH LAND SAFETY ISSUES WITH RESPECT TO SUMMMING POOLS, SPAS AND HOT THIS											
(37) PROVIDING INFORMATION VIA TELEPHONE AND A GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORK IN RELATION TO THE PROPER CARE AND MAINTENANCE OF SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS AND HOT TUBS.	October 14, 2003	2774105	June 15, 2001	micals, 78069400	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 37, 42	United States 37,	POOLIFE	TM2932US06
(11) Water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adaptel to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spast; wimming pool and spa filters, replacement filter cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems comprising underwater lights and fiber-optic lights and accessories therefor, namely underwater lighting fixtures, underwater light/water ferum units, rotary wheels for light color selection, and fiber optic cables; pool and spa heaters, and replacement parts for the foregoine	May 20, 2003	2718130	June 15, 2001	micals, 78069388	6 Arch Chemicals,) Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 11	United States 11	POOLIFE	TM2932US04
(07) Swimming pool and spa vacuums and vacuum heads, automated swimming pool and spa vacuums swimming pool and spa pumps, and replacement parts for the foregoin;	May 20, 2003	2718129	June 15, 2001	Chemicals, 78069373	Arch Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 07	United States 07	POOLIFE	TM2932US01
(01) Chemicals used to sanifize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub wat	May 13, 2003	2716580	June 15, 2001	micals, 78069367	 Arch Chemicals, Inc. 	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ates 01	United States 01	POOLIFE	TM2932US00
(08) Swimming pool and spa maintenance equipment, namely, pool rakes, leaf rakes, poles, telescoping poles, leaf skimmers, leaf catchers and replacement parts for the foregoins	January 28, 2003	2681928	June 15, 2001	micals, 78069375	 Arch Chemicals, Inc. 	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	ates 08	United States 08	POOLIFE	TM2932US02
(21) Swimming pool brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, deck brushes, and replacement parts for the foregoing	November 12, 2002	2650757	June 15, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78069393 Inc.		US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	ates 21	United States 21	POOLIFE	TM2932US05
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including distintectants for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	July 6, 2006	200111801	July 9, 2001	micals 200111801 ited			REGISTERE D	rica 05	South Africa	POOLIFE	TM2932ZA01
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool wate;	July 6, 2006	200111800	July 9, 2001	Arch Chemicals 200111800 (Ptv) Limited			REGISTERE D	nica 01	South Africa	POOLIFE	TM2932ZA00
(01)	August 29, 2002	762236	August 15, 2002	Arch Chemicals, 561327 Inc.			REGISTERE D	01	Mexico	POOLIFE	TM2932MX00
(01)	September 8, 2005	856796	December 21, 2004	Arch Chemicals, A0000362 Inc.		(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Madrid Protocol	POOLIFE	TM2932WO00
(1) disinfectant apparatus , Filter (part on household or industrial device) , swimming pool chlorinating apparatus											
(07) water supply installations , Heating pump (08) Floor drain ornamental foundains. Pine part for plumbing and heating device						W. Water		10			
(06) Air cooling apparatus, air heater	April 21, 2009	5252668	March 31, 2006	Arch Chemicals, 5252668		US06 71926	, REGISTERE	06, 07, 08,	China	POOLIFE	TM3775CN00
(16) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes, printed matter, bookbinding material, photographis, stationery, adhesives for stationery or household purposes, artissis materials, paint bushes, typewriters and office requisites (except furniture) instructional material and teaching (except papeatus) plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes), relaving overte, minted characters. His bis.		N/A	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190238 Inc.		(WT Water)	PENDING	16	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR00
(21) brushes, wall brushes, tile brushes, decking brushes, all for swimming pools, and spare parts for the aforementioned products [included in this class.]		N/A	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190327 Inc.		US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	21	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR01
(37) cleaning services for swimming pools and spas; services of maintenance and repair of swimming pools and spas ("spas") and consultancy related to said service		N/A	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190343 Inc.		US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	37	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR03
(28) toys for swimming pools and spas; inflatable boats, inflatable toys, masks, snorkels, fins, duck-fee swimming tricycles, kick boards, surfboards, water sports equipment, and spare parts for the aforementioned products class		N/A	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190351 Inc.		US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	28	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR04
(37) providing information via telephone and via the global network of computer information regarding the care and maintenance of swimming pools, spas and hot tub		A/N	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190360 Inc.		US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	37	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR05
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins naw plastics in raw state; fertilizer for the earth, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations metals, chemical substances for preserving foodsruffs, learning substances, adhesives used in industry		N/A	December 17, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 824190246 Inc.		US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	01	Brazil	POOLIFE	TM2932BR06

975								
	1020311 September	May 23, 1974	Arch Chemicals, 73022207 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05, 20	PULSAR	TM2960US00
xr 10, 2008 (01) Water treatment products and systems used to sanifize and distificet water systems in various industrial applications such as poultry farms, bottling plants, canning industry, post havest washing cooling water systems etc; for the use in commercial size pools in conjunction with automated dosing	82)05	Arch Chemicals, 200500982 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	PULSAR	TM2960ZA00
			Arch Chemicals, 385997 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Peru 01	PULSAR	TM2960PE00
(11) water treatment equipment, namely, cartridges, floats, feeders and dispensing boxes adapted to maintain chemicals for use in water treatment, swimming pools and spe	154648 June 30, 2009	April 3, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 385998 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Peru 11	PULSAR	TM2960PE01
adap and repla	794390 February 19, 2009)08	Arch Chemicals, 794390 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	New Zealand 11	PULSAR	TM2960NZ00
 (01) chemical (for industrial use) used to purify and treat water, waste water, industrial water, water pools, spas and tub 	1009683 October 30, 2007	October 17, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 889725 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		Mexico 01	PULSAR	TM2960MX00
			Inc.	(WT Water)	D			
21. 2009 (0.1) CHEMINAL SUBSEMILES INSETTING WAREH AND THE HEATHER OF SWITTERING WATER AND HELD	001313634 November 29, 2000	April 0, 2009	Inc. Arch Chemicals, 212012 Arch Chemicals 001313634	(WT Water)	D	European 01 05 20	PULSAR	TM2960ET00
9			Inc.	(WT Water)	D		FULSAN	1MT 200EC00
1		88	Arch Chemicals, 494101 Inc.	(WT Water)	D		PULSAR	TM2960AU00
			Arch Chemicals, A325626 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D		PULSAR	TM2960AU01
	TMA326692 April 24, 1987	2	Arch Chemicals, 493683 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Canada 01	PROTECT PLUS GLB IN BEAKER WITH TRIANGLE & Design	TM2957CA00
	911564764 June 26, 2018	August 31, 2016 9	Arch Chemicals, 911564764 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Brazil 40	PROFESSOR PISCINA and DESIGN	TM3596BR02
2018 (42) Bacteriological, biological and chemical research, quality control; water analysis; consultancy in the field of bacteriological, biological and chemical research, quality control and water analysi	911564675 June 26, 2018	August 31, 2016 9	Arch Chemicals, 911564675 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Brazil 42	PROFESSOR PISCINA and DESIGN	TM3596BR01
disir fung	200102558 December 9, 2005	February 16, 2001	Arch Chemicals 200102558 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 05	PRO CHLOR	TM2947ZA01
r 9, 2005 (01) Chemicals and chemcial products including those for use in the teratment, clarification, sterilizing, and purification of water including swimming pool water	200102557 December 9, 2005	February 16, 2001 2	Arch Chemicals 200102557 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 01	PRO CHLOR	TM2947ZA00
	1949373 January 16, 1996	July 12, 1993	Arch Chemicals, 74412499 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	PREVENT PLUS	TM2945US00
quality, attu-scale preparations for swimming poots; canonine; scale trinor ing preparations, other man for household purposes; hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water (05) Herbicides, addicates and assistances for swimming pools, spass and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool sna and hot this water.								
	009257668 February 3, 2011	July 19, 2010	Arch Chemicals, 009257668 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	European 01, 05 Union	POWERCLEAN	TM2940EU00
 (01) Water treatment chemicals, namely, a chlorine shock for swimming pools and spas. 	3321504 October 23, 2007	April 19, 2006	Arch Chemicals, 78864861 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	POWER BLAST	TM2937US00
, 1988 (05) LIQUID ALGAECIDE FOR TREATING SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS.	1471163 January 5, 1988	May 11, 1987	Arch Chemicals, 73659962 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 05	POOLTRINE	TM2935US00
(01) chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub wate	4573054 July 22, 20	October 22, 2012 4	Arch Chemicals, 85760244 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	POOLIFE STAIN LIFT	TM2933US00
(01) Chemicals for treatment of swimming pools and spas		April 12, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 87874374 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01	POOLIFE PURGE	TM3807US00
(01) Chemicals for treatment of swimming pools and spas		April 12, 2018	Arch Chemicals, 87874357	(WT Water)	ENDING	United States 01	POOLIFE PRIME	TM3805US00
er 27, 2018 (01) Chemicals used to treat water in swimming pools	5618727 November 27, 201:	September 20, 2014	Arch Chemicals, 87615753	US06 71926	REGISTERE	United States 01	POOLIFE PODS &	TM3720US00

Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 341847 September 10, 2007 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 370101 December 16, 2008 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 370101 December 16, 2008 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 21, 2002 00287871 January 26, 2006 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 8106231 February 1, 2002 2643065 October 29, 2002 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2016/35807 December 5, 2016 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2016/35808 December 5, 2016 Inc.	REGISTERE US06 71926	Russian 05	PURJAVEL	TM2965RU00
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2783166 Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 3783166 Arch Chemicals, 2007016388 February 19, 2007 379101 December 16, 2008 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2016/35807 February 1, 2002 Arch Chemicals, 2016/35808 December 5, 2016 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 86/881949 January 21, 2016 January 21, 2016 January 3, 2017 Inc.	REGISTERE D	France 01, 03, 05	PURJAVEL	TM3343FR00
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2783166 Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016388 February 19, 2007 341847 September 10, 2007 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 370101 December 16, 2008 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2016/33807 February 1, 2002 Arch Chemicals, 2016/33807 December 5, 2016 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2016/33808 December 5, 2016				
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2783166 November 4, 2003 3783166 August 28, 2005 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 341847 September 10, 2007 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 370101 December 16, 2008 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2016038871 February 21, 2002 00287871 January 26, 2006 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 78106231 February 1, 2002 2643065 October 29, 2002 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2016/35807 December 5, 2016 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2016/35808 December 5, 2016 Arch Chemicals, 2016/35808 December 5, 2016	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 011	PULSAR CRS	TM3543US00
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2783166 Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 January 26, 2006 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 78106231 February 1, 2002 Arch Chemicals, 78106232 February 1, 2002 Arch Chemicals, 78106232 February 1, 2002 January 26, 2002 Arch Chemicals, 78106232 February 1, 2002 Arch Chemicals, 78106233 February 1, 2002 Arch Chemicals, 78106232 February 1, 2002 Arch Chemicals, 78106233 February 1, 2002	PENDING US	South Africa 011	PULSAR CRS	TM3543ZA011
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 3783166 November 4, 2003 3783166 August 28, 2005 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 341847 September 10, 2007 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 370101 December 16, 2008 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 002587871 February 21, 2002 002587871 January 26, 2006 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 78106231 February 1, 2002 2643065 October 29, 2002 Arch Chemicals, 78106232 February 1, 2002 2643066 October 29, 2002		South Africa 01	PULSAR CRS	TM3543ZA01
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 3783166 Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 370101 December 16, 2008 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 002587871 February 21, 2002 002587871 January 26, 2006 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 78106231 February 1, 2002 2643065 October 29, 2002	REGISTERE US	United States 11	PULSAR (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2961US01
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 21, 2002 002887871 Jamaay 26, 2006 Inc.	REGISTERE US	United States 01	PULSAR (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2961US00
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 3783166 November 4, 2003 3783166 Angust 28, 2005 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 370101 December 16, 2008 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 002587871 February 21, 2002 002587871 January 26, 2006				
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 3783166 November 4, 2003 3783166 August 28, 2005 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 341847 September 10, 2007 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 370101 December 16, 2008 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 21, 2002 002587871 January 26, 2006 January 26, 2007 January 26, 2006 January 26, 2007 January 26, 200			Design	
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 3783166 November 4, 2003 3783166 August 28, 2005 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 341847 September 10, 2007 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016386 February 19, 2007 370101 December 16, 2008 Inc.	REGISTERE D	European 01, 05, 11 Union	PULSAR (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH	TM2961EU00
Inc. Arch Chemicals, 3783166 November 4, 2003 3783166 August 28, 2005 Inc. Arch Chemicals, 2007016389 February 19, 2007 341847 September 10, 2007	REGISTERE US	Colombia 11	PULSAR (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2961CO00
Inc. Arth Chemicals, 3783166 November 4, 2003 3783166 August 28, 2005	REGISTERE US	Colombia 01	PULSAR (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2961CQ01
Inc.	REGISTERE US	China 01	PULSAR (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2961CN02
Arch Chemicals, 3783165 November 4, 2003 3783165 June 7, 2006	REGISTERE US	China 05	PULSAR (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2961CN01
US96 71926 Arch Chemicals, 3783164 November 4, 2003 3783164 July 28, 2005 (11) Disinfaciant apparatus, water purifying apparatus and machines, water sterilizers, sterilizers, dirt cleaning equipment, disposable sterilization pouches, sewage treatment equipment, drinking water filter water purification installations, swimming pool calcifornating apparatus	REGISTERE US	China 11	PULSAR (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2961CN00
US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 828699143 September 5, 2006 N/A (01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics, manure, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations, chemical substances preserving foodstuffs, tanning substances, adhesives used in industry.	PENDING US	Brazil 01	PULSAR (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2961BR00
US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, 828699151 September 5, 2006 828699151 September 19, 2017 (11) Water treatment equipment, In particular, cartridges, floats, Feeders and dispenser containers (WT Water) Inc. Adapted to store chemicals for Use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas ("SPAS").	REGISTERE US D (W	Brazil 11	PULSAR (Stylized) WITH SWOOSH Design	TM2961BR01
(WE WHICH THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL			Design	
Arch Chemicals, 904241 February 22, 2002 904241 September 10, 2002	REGISTERE	Australia 01, 11	PULSAR (Stylized)	TM2961AU00
US06 71926 Arch Chemicals 62352009 April 15, 2009 320251 August 31, 2012 (11) water treatment equipment such as feeder float cartridges and dispensing containers adapted to contain chemicals for use in water treatment pools and spas	REGISTERE US	Venezuela, 11 Bolivarian	PULSAR	TM2960VE01

(09) digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa, and hot tub water and computer software used therewith	August 3, 2011	2009180208	September 14, 2009	,200918028	Arch Chemicals, 200918028 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	O South Africa	RAPID WATER PRO	TM2979ZA00
(11) Apparatus for lighting and heating; water treatment equipment; cartridges, floaters, feeders, and dispensing containers adapted to hold chemicals for use in the treatment of water, swimming pools and spas; swimming pool and spa fliest, replacement cartridges, pool and spa lighting systems, pool and spa heaters; spa baths; swimming pool and spa chlorinating units; and replacement parts for the foregoing.											
(09) Digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water and computer software used therewith											
(01) Chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	February 22, 2010	008560013	September 18, 2009	,008560013	Arch Chemicals, 008560013 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ın 01, 09, 11	O European Union	RAPID WATER PRO	TM2979EU00
(01) Digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water and computer software for use in operating a digital analyzer for swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	November 9, 2012	TMA836138	March 25, 2009	, 1432260	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	O Canada	RAPID WATER PRO	TM2979CA00
(09) analyzer digital pool water, the spa and bath and used computer software analyzer said	June 2, 2015	830339477	September 18, 2009	830339477	Arch Chemicals, 830339477 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	09	O Brazil	RAPID WATER PRO	TM2979BR00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat drinking, waste, swimming pool, spa and hot tub water.	July 1, 2003	2733390	July 20, 2001	,78074867	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	States 01	United States	RAPID SHOCK	TM2978US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools.	August 30, 2017	016746372	May 16, 2017	016746372	Arch Chemicals, 016746372 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ın 01	European Union	RAPID BLUE	TM3669EU00
(01) Chemically impregnated strips of test paper for use in measuring chlorine, bromine, pH and total alkalinity levels of swimming pool, spa and hot tub water	May 13, 1997	2061307	June 5, 1996	,75114713	Arch Chemicals, 75114713 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	States 01	United States 01	QWIK DIP	TM2977US00
(II) WATER PURIFYING AND TREATMENT CHEMICALS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOIT TUBS, AND BATHS, NAMELY - ALGAECIDES AND SLIME REMOVERS FOR WATER, BALANCERS FOR ADJUSTING AND BUFFERING PH, TOTAL ALKALINITY, AND HARDNESS OF WATER, CHLORINE AND NON-CHLORINE SHOCK TREATMENTS FOR OXIDIZING WATER CONTAMINANTS, CLARIFIERS FOR AGGLOMERATING PARTICLES SUSPENDED IN WATER TO FACILITATE RELITERING, REACTING WITH ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS IN WATER, PREVENTING SCUMLINES, FILTER CLOGGING AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, PREVENTING SCUMLINES, FILTER CLOGGING AND CLOUDINESS IN WATER, AND RECYETTING FLOATING AND DIVING INSECTS FROM CATHERING ON A WATER SURFACE, COAGILATING AGENTS FOR PRECIPITATING FLOATING DEBRIS AND UNGLITERABLE MATERIAL IN WATER, DYES FOR WATER, FOAM REDUCERS FOR WATER, FRAGRANCES FOR WATER, STABILIZING CHLORINATED WATER AGAINST ATTACK BY SUNLICHT; STAIN CONTROLLERS, MAMELY SEQUESTERING AGENTS FOR PREVENTING STAINING, SCALE, AND RUST IN WATER FROM DEPOSITING ON POOL EQUIPMENT, PIPES AND FITTINGS, TEST STRIES FOR TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORING OR BROMINE CONTROLLING AND TREATMENT CHEMICALS AND TEST STRIPS FOR WATER ATTER ADA WATER TREATMENT AND TEST KITS COMPRISING WATER PURIFYING AND TREATMENT CHEMICALS AND TEST STRIPS FOR CONTROLLING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORING OR BROMINE IN WATER PURIFYING AND TESTING THE PH, ALKALINITY, CHLORING OR BROMINE IN WATER THE PHEATMENT AND TEST TRES FOR WATER THE PHEATMENT AND TEST TRES FOR WATER THE PHEATMENT AND TEST TRES FOR WATER THE PHEATMENT AND TEST TRESTOR THE PHEATMENT AND TEST TRES	May 31, 2005	2956973	August 29, 2003	; 78294204	Arth Chemicals, 78294204 Inc.	(WT Water)	D D	ines 01	United States (1)	QUANTUM BIOCHEMICAL	TM2976US00
(11) pool and spa cleaning preparations, namely, the cleaners, filter cleaners, and stain removers.	October 4, 2016	5052320	March 13, 2015	Chemicals, 86/563,062	Arch Chemicals Inc.	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	states 11	United States 11	QUANTUM	TM2976US01
(05) Pool and spa water treatment chemicals, namely, shocks, oxidizers, defoamers, clarifiers, chlorine- free shocks, bromine, filter aids, bal-ancers, stain repellents, sequestering agents, and flocculants; chemically treated rool and spa test strips											
(01) "Pool and spa shocks, oxidizers, sanitizers, algaecides, defoamers, clarifiers, tile cleaners, filter cleaners, chlorinefree shocks, bromine, filter aids, balancers, stain control and prevention, sequestering agents, test strips and flocculants"	December 15, 2015	4870884	March 13, 2015	,,86976883	Arch Chemicals, 86976883 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	United S	QUANTUM	TM2976US03
(01) Purifying agent clarifying agent), chlorinated substances, chemical preparation of pond water brightening, bleaching agents, water-purifying chemicals, chemical formulations for the production of pigments, industrial bleach, chemical formulations for science (for non medical and veterinary use), chemical reagent (for non medical or veterinary use), chemicals for food storas	June 7, 2006	3783161	November 4, 2003	,3783161	Arch Chemicals, 3783161 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	n China	QING SHUI QING in Chinese Characters	TM2975CN02
(05) disinfectants for thygiene purposes, germicides, disinfectants, disinfectants for chemical toilets, algorithment in pool water, bleaching powder (disinfection), sewage disinfectant, depuratives, disinfectant of pond water for aquaculture industry, chemical preparations to treat mildes.	March 14, 2006	3783160	November 4, 2003	,3783160	Arch Chemicals, 3783160 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)		05	n China	QING SHUI QING in Chinese Characters	TM2975CN01

TM2990CA00	TM2989US00	TM2989US01	TM2989CA00	TM2987US00	TN2984EU00	TM2982US00	
RENDEZVOUS SPA SPECIALTIES (Stylizzd)	RENDEZVOUS	RENDEZVOUS	RENDEZVOUS	REMOVIT	REGULARFLOC	REFLECT	
Canada 01	United States 01, 03	United States 03	Canada 01	United States 02,	European 0 Union	United States 03	C Marie
				03	01, 03, 05		
REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	REGISTERE D	abandoned	
(WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	(WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water)	
Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arth Chemicals, 008963361	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	
s, 1602399	s,78633457	s, 74376349	s, 1602747	s, 74532627	s, 008965361	s, 76236935	
November 14, 2012	May 19, 2005	April 6, 1993	November 16, 2012	June 2, 1994	March 18, 2010	April 9, 2001	
TMA920,675	3231132	1899519	867938	2719516	008965361	2718542	
November 19, 2015	April 17, 2007	June 13, 1995	December 23, 2013	May 27, 2003	November 8, 2010	May 27, 2003	
(01) Water purifying and treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and batts, namely, water chlorinating chemicals, and slime removers for water, balancers for adjusting and buffering pH, total alkalinity, and hardness of water, non-chlorine shock treatments for oxidizing water contaminants clarifiers for reacting with organic contaminants in water, preventing scum lines, filter clogging and cloudiness i water, and preventing floating and diving insects from gathering on a water straker, from reducers for water, sain controllers, namely sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and nst in water from depositing on pool equipment, pipes and fittings, test strips for testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine concentration in water, and water treatment and test kits comprising water purifying and treatment chemicals and test strips for controlling and esting the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine treatment chemicals and test strips for controlling and esting the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine in water, and water treatment and test high the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine in terms of the ph.	(01) Water purifying and treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and balts, namely, water chlorinating chemicals, and slime removers for water, balancers for adulting and buffering pH, total alkalinity, and hardness of water, non-chlorine shock treatments for oxidizing water contaminants, clarifiers for reacting with organic contaminants in water, preventing seum lines, filter clogging and cloudiness in water, and preventing floating and driving insects from gathering on a water surface, foam rethecers for water, stain controllers, namely sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and rust in water from depositing on pole equipment, pipes and fittings, test strips for testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine concentration in water, and water treatment and test kits comprising water purifyin and treatment chemicals and test strips for controlling and testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine concentration in water.	(03) fragrance for use in spas and hot tubs by adding to water.	(01) water purifying and treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas, hot tabs, and balls, namely, water chlorinating chemicals, and slime removers for water, balancers for adjusting and buffering pH, total alkalinity, and hardness, and slime removers for water, balancers for adjusting and buffering pH, total alkalinity, and hardness materials of water, non-chlorine shock treatments for oxidizing water contaminants clearifiers for reacting with organic contaminants in water, preventing seum lines, filter clogging and cloudiness in water, and preventing floating and diving insects from gathering on a water surface, from rethucers for water, stain controllers, namely sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and rust in water from depositing on pool equipment, pipes and flutings, test strips for resting the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine or bromine concentration in water, and water treatment and test kits comprising water purifying and testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine mater; santizers for water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and baths, namely, water brominating chemicals.		(01) Chemicals used in the water treatment industry; chemicals for treating water water; chemicals for maintaining, purifying, treating, softening swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; anti-freezz for swimming pools; agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti-scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine, scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes; scale removing preparations for swimming pools (03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools (04) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools (05) Herbicides and algicides for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disinfectants for treating swimming pool spa and hot the water	(03) aromatherapy products, namely gels, lotions, powders and liquids for use in pools, spas, hot tubs, baths and jetted baths.	swimming pools; agents for regulating the pH value; chemical agents for measuring water quality; anti- scale preparations for swimming pools; chlorine, scale removing preparations, other than for household purposes (03) Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning preparations for swimming pools; anti-cust preparations for swimming pools; scale removing preparations for swimming pools (05) Hygienic preparations for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; herbicides and algicides for swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; disintectants for treating swimming pool, spa and hot tub water

(1)	March 31, 2004	63171	November 6, 1998	s, TP38360	Arch Chemicals, TP38360 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ia 11	Nigeria	SANIKIT	TM3012NG00
(01) Water treatment kit comprised of chemicals, filters and component parts of filters used to treat, distincter and smitize water, in so far as are included in class!; chemicals used in industry; science and photography, as wel as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artifical resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving froofstuffs; faming substances; adhesives used in industry; and all other goods included in class.	March 31, 2004	63145	November 6, 1998	s, TP38361	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	ia 01	(Nigeria		TM3012NG01
(01) chemical (for industrial use) used to purify and treat water, waste water, industrial water, water pools, spas and tub	October 30, 2007	1009684	October 17, 2007	s, 889726	Arch Chemicals, 889726 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	Mexico	SANIKIT	TM3012MX00
(11)	January 25, 2000	48064	October 13, 1998	s, 48064	Arch Chemicals, 48064 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 11	[Kenya	SANIKIT	TM3012KE01
(01). Water treatment kit comprised of chemicals, filters and component parts of filters used to treat, disinfect and sanitize water, insofar as are included class 1; chemicals used in industry, science and phography, as well as in agriculture, borticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial testis, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry, and all other goods included in class 1.	Jamuary 25, 2000	48063	October 13, 1998	s, 48063	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	a 01	Г Кепуа	SANIKIT	TM3012KE00
(01) Industrial chemicals; Purification preparations; Water-purifying chemicals; Distinctions Water-softening preparations	June 21, 2018	24620488	June 12, 2017	s, 24620488	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	01	China		TM3012CN00
(01) Chlorine pool chemicals	July 21, 1987	469325	July 21, 1987	s, 469325	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	alia 01	OOST Australia	SALT-BOOST	TM3011AU00
(01) "Water treatment chemicals for swimming pools; Water treatment chemicals for swimming pools, namely, pH adjusters, Cell cleaners, Cell protectants, Nonchlorine shock oxidizers, Stabilizers; salt test strips for use in water treatment" (05) "Alonewick for excitoming nools	August 25, 2015	4801125	September 22, 2014	s, 86/401341	Arch Chemicals, 86/401341 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	TIONS & Design	SALT SO BY ULT	TM3010US01
(01) Water treatment chemicals for swimming pools equipped with chlorine generator and related equipment	March 13, 2012	4112895	January 4, 2011	s, 85210272	Arch Chemicals, 85210272 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	SNOLI	SALT SOLUT	TM3010US00
(03) pool and spa cleaning preparations, namely, tile cleaners, filter cleaners, and stain removers. (03) aloaecides: sanitizing preparations for pools and spas											
(01) Pool and spa water treatment chemicals, namely, shocks, oxidizers, defoamers, clarifiers, chlorine-free shocks, bromine, filter aids, balancers, stain repellents, sequestering agents, and flocculants; chemically treated pool and spa test strips.	December 1, 2015	4862516	March 27, 2015	s, 86/578,514	Arch Chemicals, 86/578,514 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 03, 05		ROBARB	TM3006US00
(01) Water treatment chemicals for ponds, lakes, foundains, aquaria, avimming pools and spas, water conditioning chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas, water evaporation relardants for swimming pools, plants and shrubs, fresslly poured concrete; metal cleaner and scalet, filter cleaners, filter cleaners, train cleaners, swimming pool chlorinators, mineral stain removal and scale control chemicals, floating dispensers for chlorine, skimmer dispensers, conditioners, test kits, filter cleaners, tilt and vinyl cleaners, balance chemicals and spa care kits for spas and hot tubs, chemicals to clarify and restore sparkle to dull water, Ph stabilizers and foam preventer and eliminator, nord accessories	September 6, 1991	TMA388705	April 26, 1990	s,656412	Arch Chemicals, 656412 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	D D	01	Camada	ROBARB	TM3006CA00
(05) Aquatic herbicides.	September 27, 2011	4032683	September 24, 2010	s,85137211	Arch Chemicals, 8	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	United States 05	A.R.T.	RESTORE S.M.A SELECTIVE MANAGEMENT AQUATIC RESTORATION TOOL (Swlized)	TM3003US00
(01) chemical compositions for protecting swimming pools, spas and hot tubs against formation of scale and stain.	December 22, 1992	1742058	August 28, 1991	s, 74198766	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	Unite	RESIST	TM2997US00
(01) Water conditioning chemical compounds for the sanitization and treatment of water in spas, hot habs and therapeutic baths.	June 24, 2003	2730203	August 1, 2001	s, 76294199	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	abandoned	United States 01	RESERVE & RENEW Unite	RESERV	TM2996US00
(01) WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS FOR USE IN SPAS.	August 12, 2003	2750582	October 21, 2002	s, 78176657	Arch Chemicals, 78176657 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	Unite	RENEW	TM2991US00
(01) Water purifying and treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and baths, namely, water chlorinating chemicals, and slime removers for water, balancers for adjusting and buffering pH, total alkalinity, and hardness of water, non-chlorine shock treatments for oxidizing water contaminants, clarifiers for reacting with organic contaminants in water, preventing scorm lines, filter clogging and cloudiness in water, and preventing floating and divining insects from gathering on a water surface, form reducers for water, stain controllers, namely sequestering agents for preventing staining, scale, and rust in water from depositing on pool equipment, pipes and fittings, test strips for testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine concentration in water, and water treatment and test has comprising water purifying and treatment chemicals and test strips for controlling and testing the pH, alkalinity, chlorine or bromine in water. [05] Santifizers for water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, and baths, namely, water brominating themicals.	April 30, 2013	4328447	October 31, 2012	s, 85768339	Arch Chemicals, 85768339	(WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 05	TIES		TM2990US00

Arch Chemicals 2016/04750 February 24, 2016 (Pty) Limited	als 2016/04751 Als 2016/04751 Als 2016/04752 Als 2016/04753
als 2016/04751 als 2016/04752 2016/04753 als 2016/04753 als 2016/04753 als 74244381 als 78079279 als 7387478 als 7388478 als 934024 als 954024 als 954024	als 2016/04750 February 24, 2016 201604750 2016/04751 February 24, 2016 201604751 2016/04752 February 24, 2016 201604752 2016/04753 February 24, 2016 201604753 2016/04753 February 10, 1992 1805612 2016/04753 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04751 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04751 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04752 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04753 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04752 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04752 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04752 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04752 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04752 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04752 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 2016/04753 February 24, 2016 2016/04753 Febr
	750 751 751 752 752 752 753 753 753 753 753 753

	HEGIST HE HEGIST HE HEGIST HE HEGIST HEGIST HEGIST HEGIST HEGIST HEGIST HEGIST HEGIST HEGIST	HE WE E WE I DOKE WIT WIT WIT WIT WIT WE WE		01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 0	(03,05	States 05 States 01 States 01 O1 O1 States 01 O1 States 01 O1 States 01 O1	,03,05
06 71 C Wa 06 71 06			REGISTERE D REGISTERE	01 REGISTERE 01 abandoned 01 REGISTERE D 01, 03, 05 REGISTERE D 01, 03 D REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE D REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE	REGISTERE D D Shandoned REGISTERE D ABOUTH REGISTERE D REGISTERE REGISTERE D REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE REGISTERE	05	States 0.5 REGISTERE D States 0.1 REGISTERE D States 0.1 REGISTERE D States 0.1 REGISTERE D REGISTERE REGISTERE D REGISTERE
	US66 71926 (WT Water) (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water) US66 71926 (WT Water)	(NT Water) (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water) US06 71926 (NT Water)	abandoned US06 71926	01 REGISTERE US06 71926 01 abandoned US06 71926 01 REGISTERE US06 71926 01 REGISTERE US06 71926 01, 03, 05 REGISTERE US06 71926 01 REGISTERE US06 71926 02 REGISTERE US06 71926 03 REGISTERE US06 71926 04 WIT Water) 05 REGISTERE US06 71926 06 WIT Water)	REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) D (WT Water) Abandoned US06 71926 (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water)	OS PENDING USO6 71926 U	States O.5 REGISTERE U.S06 71926 WT Water)
	US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water)	US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926 (WT Water) US06 71926	abandoned US06 71926 WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D WIT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926	D	REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) D (WT Water) D (WT Water) Abandoned US06 71926 (WT Water) Abandoned US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) D (WT Water) D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 REGISTERE US06 71926 REGISTERE US06 71926 REGISTERE US06 71926 REGISTERE US06 71926 REGISTERE US06 71926 REGISTERE US06 71926 REGISTERE US06 71926 REGISTERE US06 71926 REGISTERE US06 71926	PENDING	REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) RECISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926 D (WT Water) REGISTERE US06 71926
Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc.	Arch Chemicals, Inc. Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, [WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, [MC Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, [MC Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, [WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, [WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, [MC Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, [Inc. US07 US07 US07 US07 US07 US07 US07 US07	US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, Inc. US06 71926 Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, UVI Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, UVI Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, UVI Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, UVI Water) Inc. UVI Water) UVI Wate	US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, Inc. (WT Water) Inc. US06 71926 Arch Chemicals, Inc.
8555292 631653 562542 194082 198402451	76587255 85555292 85555292 85555292 194082 194082	550766 76387255 76387255 76387255 76387255 76387255 76387255 76387255 76387255 76387255 76387255	74307290 750766 750766 76587255 76587255 76587255	78864925 74307290 550766 550766 76587255 76587255	77124912 78864925 74307290 550766 550766 76587255 76587255 631653 631653 631653 631653	3979367 77124912 778864925 74307290 550766 76587255 76587255 631653 631653 631653 642542	78800249 3979367 77124912 778864925 74807290 550766 550766 76387255 631653 631653 631653 631653
aay 28, 2012 48, 1994 68, 1996 13, 1986 13, 1986							
4332776 May 7, 2013 631653 June 8, 1994 TMA325854 April 10, 1987 194082 December 21, 198:	5854	8269	2 2 2 5854	5854	5854	5854	7 7 5 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(05) SANITIZERS FOR WATER IN SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUBS, AND BATHS, May 7, 2013 (01) water treatment chemicals, namely, flocusions and clarifiers for pools, spas and hot tubs; Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pools, spas and hot tub June 8, 1994 (01) Chemicals for the treatment of water, chemicals for the treatment of swimming pool water including the control of the debotics of the treatment	ıst 15, 2006	5,1987 Ist 15,2006 Ist 15,2006 Ist 15,2006 Ist 15,2006	naty 22, 1994 5, 1987 7, 2013 8, 1994 10, 1987	ber 23, 2007 mary 22, 1994 5, 1987 st 15, 2006 st 15, 2006	29, 2008 ber 23, 2007 lary 22, 1994 5, 1987 5, 1987 st 15, 2006	29, 2008 ber 23, 2007 larty 22, 1994 5, 1987 181 15, 2006 lst 15, 2006	26, 2007 29, 2008 29, 2008 ber 23, 2007 hary 22, 1994 5, 1987 st 15, 2006 st 15, 2006
4332776 May 7, 2013	3130312 August 15, 2006 4332776 May 7, 2013	TMA328269 June 5, 1987 3130312 August 15, 2006 August 25, 2006 August 25, 2003 August 25, 2003	1823522 February 22, 1994 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 3130312 August 15, 2006 August 15, 2006 4332776 May 7, 2013	3321505 October 23, 2007 1823522 February 22, 1994 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 3130312 August 15, 2006 4332776 May 7, 2013	3477451 July 29, 2008 3321505 October 23, 2007 1823522 February 22, 1994 TIMA328269 June 5, 1987 3130312 August 15, 2006 4332776 May 7, 2013	3477451 July 29, 2008 3321505 October 23, 2007 1823522 February 22, 1994 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 3130312 August 15, 2006 4332776 May 7, 2013	3235257 June 26, 2007 3477451 July 29, 2008 3477451 July 29, 2008 3321505 October 23, 2007 1823522 February 22, 1994 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 3130312 August 15, 2006 4332776 May 7, 2013
(05) SANITIZERS FOR WATER IN SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, HOT TUB	76587255 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	October 15, 1985 TMA328269 Inne 5, 1987 55 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	90 August 21, 1992 1823522 February 22, 1994 October 15, 1985 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 55 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	25 April 19, 2006 3321505 October 23, 2007 90 August 21, 1992 1823522 February 22, 1994 October 15, 1985 TMA328259 June 5, 1987 55 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	12 March 7, 2007 3477451 July 29, 2008 25 April 19, 2006 3321505 October 23, 2007 90 August 21, 1992 1823522 February 22, 1994 October 15, 1985 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 55 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	7 October 22, 2018 12 March 7, 2007 3477451 hily 29, 2008 25 April 19, 2006 3321505 October 23, 2007 90 August 21, 1992 1823522 February 22, 1994 October 15, 1985 TMA328269 hine 5, 1987 55 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	78800249 January 26, 2006 3255257 June 26, 2007 3899367 October 22, 2018 77124912 March 7, 2007 3477451 July 29, 2008 78864925 April 19, 2006 3321505 October 23, 2007 74307290 August 21, 1992 1823522 February 22, 1994 550766 October 15, 1985 TMA378269 June 5, 1987 76587255 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006
	h Chemicals, 76887255 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	h Chemicals, 550766 October 15, 1985 TMA338269 June 5, 1987 h Chemicals, 76587255 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	h Chemicals, 74307290 August 21, 1992 1823522 February 22, 1994 h Chemicals, 550766 October 15, 1985 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 h Chemicals, 76587255 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	h Chemicals, 78364925 April 19, 2006 3321505 October 23, 2007 h Chemicals, 74307290 August 21, 1992 1823522 February 22, 1994 h Chemicals, 550766 October 15, 1985 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 h Chemicals, 76587255 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	h Chemicals, 77124912 March 7, 2007 3477451 July 29, 2008 h Chemicals, 78864925 April 19, 2006 3321505 October 23, 2007 h Chemicals, 74307290 August 21, 1992 1823522 February 22, 1994 h Chemicals, 550766 October 15, 1983 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 h Chemicals, 56587255 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	h Chemicals, 3979367 October 22, 2018 h Chemicals, 77124912 March 7, 2007 3477451 July 29, 2008 h Chemicals, 78864925 April 19, 2006 3321505 October 23, 2007 h Chemicals, 74307290 August 21, 1992 1823522 February 22, 1994 h Chemicals, 550766 October 15, 1985 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 h Chemicals, 76887255 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006	h Chemicals, 78800249 January 26, 2006 3255257 June 26, 2007 h Chemicals, 3979367 October 22, 2018 h Chemicals, 77124912 March 7, 2007 3477451 July 29, 2008 h Chemicals, 78864925 April 19, 2006 3321505 October 23, 2007 h Chemicals, 74307290 August 21, 1992 1823522 February 22, 1994 h Chemicals, 550766 October 15, 1985 TMA328269 June 5, 1987 h Chemicals, 76587255 April 19, 2004 3130312 August 15, 2006

(42) "Providing an interactive website featuring technology that allows users to input readings from writer samples from pools and spas to obtain chemical analysis and from pools and spas to obtain chemical analysis and										
(09) "Interactive computer kiosks comprising computers, computer hardware, computer peripherals, and computer operating software for use in testing water samples from pools and spass to provide chemical analysis and recommend customized pool and spa products; computer application software for mobile phones, namely, software for providing chemical analysis of water samples from pools and spas and for recommending customized pool and spa products."										
(01) "chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool and spa water; chemically treated non-medical test strips for testing the chemical properties of water samples from pools and spas."			January 20, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 1,764,133 Inc.	US06 71926 Arc (WT Water) Inc.	PENDING L	la 01, 09, 42	[Canada	TEST TO SWIM	TM3352CA00
(42) Scientific and technological services, namely, testing and analysis in the field of identification and quantification of the algal cell count in water to confirm successful algal response to certain algaecides	February 7, 2012	4095483	January 3, 2011	Arch Chemicals, 85209523 Inc.		abandoned L	United States 42		TAKE THE ALGAL	TM3101US00
(05) algaecide for controlling the growth of algae in swimming pools	October 3, 1972	943881	August 6, 1970	Arch Chemicals, 72367365 Inc.	US06 71926 Aı (WT Water) In	REGISTERE L	United States 05	United	SWIMTRINE	TM3096US00
(01) Products and chemicals and minerals and those of animal or vegetable origin, mainly intended for industrial use - Chemicals and chemical products used in industry and scienc	December 18, 1984	811207285	June 15, 1983	Arch Chemicals, 811207285 Inc.		REGISTERE U	01	MILY Brazil	SWIMMING FAMILY DESIGN LABEL	TM3094BR00
(01) Products for treatment of pool water	November 29, 2005	820664030	April 8, 1998	Arch Chemicals, 820664030 Inc.		REGISTERE U	01	SIGN Brazil	SWIMMER DESIGN (Figurativa)	TM3092BR00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize water and in the treatment of swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	July 19, 2011	3999619	July 9, 2010	Arch Chemicals, 85081321 Inc.		REGISTERE U	United States 01		SWAMP TO SWIM	TM3091US00
(01) chemicals for the superchlorination of pool water	July 30, 1996	1990053	August 28, 1995	Arch Chemicals, 74721547 Inc.		REGISTERE U	United States 01		SUPER SOCK IT	TM3087US00
(01) pool chemicals	January 21, 1999	9600296	January 10, 1996	Arch Chemicals, 9600296 Inc.	US06 71926 A1 (WT Water) In	REGISTERE L	South Africa 01		SUPER SOCK IT	TM3087ZA00
(01) Chemical and mineral products and substances and those of animal or vegetable origin, predominantly intended for industrial use; Substances and chemical products intended for industry and science	September 22, 1998	819120979	February 13, 1996	Arch Chemicals, 819120979 Inc.	US06 71926 Arc (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE L	01	F Brazil	SUPER SOCK IT	TM3087BR00
(01) Chemical and mineral products and substances and those of animal or vegetable origin, predominantly intended for industrial use; Substances and chemical products intended for industry and seignee	September 22, 1998	819120960	February 13, 1996	Arch Chemicals, 819120960 Inc.	US06 71926 Arc (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE L	01	.IT Brazil	SUPER SHOCK IT	TM3086BR00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial results raw plastics in raw state; fertilizer for the earth, fire extinguishing compositions, tempering and soldering preparations metals, chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs, tamung abbstances, adhesives used in industr	November 28, 2006	822975556	January 31, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 822975556 Inc.	US06 71926 Arc (WT Water) Inc.	D (01	. & Brazil	SUPER SHOCK & DESIGN	TM3085BR00
(01) chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; mamnes; fire-extinguishing compositions; lempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry	Jamuary 21, 1999	9600295	January 10, 1996	Arch Chemicals, 9600295 Inc.	US06 71926 Arc (WT Water) Inc.	D (South Africa 01	South	SUPER SHOCK	TM3084ZA00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and not tubs; water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, reagent bearing test strips for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water, water conditioning chemical compositions used in swimming pools, spas, and hot tubs, namely, pH balancers, clarifiers, shock treatments, sequestering agents to prevent staining, scale, rust; oxidizing agents to prevent and reduce odor and eye burn; chlorine; chemicals for pools, spas and hot tubs in the nature of metal neutralizers; Chemicals used to reduce foam in pool, spa and hot tub water; subhlizers for stabilizing chlorinated water from attack by sanlight; chemicals used to add in the activation and optimization of swimming pool, spa and hot tub filtering systems; flocculatus; pool- and smawater transment chemicals ananely diamonaccoms earth filter air.	February 21, 2017	698,965	62125/2016 October 3, 2016	Arch Water 62125/2016 Products France	US06 71926 AA (WT Water) Pr	D (Switzerland 01		SUPER KLERAL	TM3285CH00

(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool and spa water; chemicals used to sanitize and treat swimming pools and spa:			June 26, 2018	,88015533	Inc. Arch Chemicals, 88015533	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01	TURBO TABS U	TM3822US00
(07) Machines including swimming pool cleaning machines; automatic cleaning apparatus and product for swimming pools including automatic swimming pool sweepers, bottom cleaners and skimmers; part fittings, components and accessories for all the aforementioned included in this class.	January 14, 2005	200500688	January 14, 2005	200500688	Arch Chemicals 2 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 07	TURBO ILLUSION Sc	TM3163ZA00
(07) Machines including swimming pool cleaning machines; automatic cleaning apparatus and products for swimming pools including automatic swimming pool sweepers, bottom cleaners and skimmers; part fittings, components and accessories for all the aforementioned included in this class.	Jamuary 14, 2005	200500687	January 14, 2005	200500687	Arch Chemicals (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	South Africa 07	TURBO BLUE Se	TM3162ZA00
(01) Chemicals for the treatment of swimming pool and other water	December 23, 2001	2269060	May 2, 2001	2269060	Arch Chemicals Limited	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United 01 Kingdom		TM3158GB00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	August 13, 2013	4385307	June 14, 2012	,85651513	Arch Chemicals, 85651513 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	TRIPLETAB	TM3156US00
(01) Chemicals for treatment of water in swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, therapeutic baths, aquarta, fountaints, ponds, lakes and chemical feeder systems therefor, namely, for water evaporation relatifung, algae control, prevention of scale, rust, foam and suds formation, oxidizing, reducing odor, eye-burn, heat loss and water loss, treating organic materials and agglomeration of micro-contaminants; cleaners for filters, tile, chrome, vinvl, fibrous glass	April 13, 1984	TMA289876	October 19, 1982	,493684	Arch Chemicals, 493684 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Canada 01	iLE AND Design	TM3154CA00
(01) Blend of resins used to demineralize water used in humidifiers and steamirons.	January 6, 1989	TMA349699	November 3, 1987	,594654	Arch Chemicals, 594654 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Canada 01	4L &	TM3151CA00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs.			January 18, 2018	87759998	Arch Chemicals, 87759998 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01	TOPSHOCK UI	TM3763US00
(03) Liquid Cleaner for Removing Grease, Grime, Rust, Oil, Scale and the Like from Metal, Ceramic, Vinyl and Rubber Base or Epoxy Painted Surface:	December 20, 1983	1261405	September 3, 1982	,73383477	Arch Chemicals, 73383477 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 03	TLC U	TM3147US00
(01) Tile, chrome and vinyl cleaner.	February 29, 1980	TMA240117	May 15, 1978	,424824	Arch Chemicals, 424824 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	Canada 01	TLC	TM3147CA00
(01) water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas	September 27, 1994	1856146	August 21, 1992	,74307292	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	TILE BUSTER U1	TM3143US00
(01) Chemical, namely water conditioning compositions for use in swimming pools, fountains, fresh water ponds and lakes, spas, hot tubs and therapenite baths as an oxidizing agent, to prevent formation of scale, rust and foam, reducing odor and eye burn, coagulating small suspended particulate contaminants into agglomerated masses large enough for removal by filtration systems, adjusting pH for chlorinating water and for stabilizing chlorinated water against attack by smilet	July 29, 2003	2742888	July 19, 2000	,76091620	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	THE GREAT LIFE UI BEGINS HERE!	TM3140US00
(01) reagent bearing test pads for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water			November 22, 2017	,87695514	Arch Chemicals, 87695514 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	United States 01	TEXTSTRIP & Design Ui	TM3752US00
(01) reagent bearing test pads for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water			November 24, 2017	,1869663	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	PENDING	Canada 01	TEXTSTRIP & Design Ca	TM3752CA00
(42) "Providing an interactive website teahning technology that allows users to input readings from water samples from pools and spas to obtain chemical analysis and recommendations for customized pool and spa products. FIRST USE: 20140414, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20140414	December 29, 2015	48/8480	October 30, 2014	,86/439,373	Arch Chemicals, 86/439,373	(WT Water)	D D	Omited States 42	WEBSITE & Design	1M3351US01
analysis and recommend customized pool and spa products. FIRST USE: 20140300 FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20140300					1					
(09) Interactive computer foots comprising computers, computer hardware, computer peripherals, and computer operating software for use in testing water samples from pools and spas to provide chemical	June 2, 2015	4748077	October 30, 2014	,86/439,376	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 09	TEST TO SWIM UI	TM3353US03
IN SCRING: ONLARIZE EDITINE IN COMMEDCE: ONLARIZE (01) Chemical analysis ki for testing swimming pool and spa water, chemically treated non-medical test strips for testing the chemical properties of water samples from pools and spas. FID SCRINGE: ONLARIZE FIDE TITLE IN COMMEDCE: ONLARIZE FID SCRINGE: ONLARIZE FIDE TITLE FIDE TITLE IN COMMEDCE: ONLARIZE FID SCRINGE: ONLARIZE FIDE TITLE FIDE FIDE TITLE FIDE FIDE TITLE FIDE FIDE TITLE FIDE FIDE TITLE FIDE TITLE FIDE TITLE FIDE TITLE FIDE TITLE FIDE TITLE	January 12, 2016	4886779	October 30, 2014	,86/439,380	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01	TEST TO SWIM & UI	TM3355US05
(42) Providing an interactive website featuring technology that allows users to input readings from wait samples from pools and spas to obtain chemical analysis and recommendations for customized pool and spa products.										
FIRST USE: 20130500. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20130500										
(09) Interactive computer kiosks comprising computers, computer hardware, computer peripherals, and computer operating software for use in testing water samples from pools and spas to provide chemical analysis and recommend customized pool and spa products; computer application software for mobile phones, namely, software for providing chemical analysis of water samples from pools and spas and for recommending customized pool and spa products.										
FIRST USE: 20140127. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20140127										
(01) chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool and spa water, chemically treated non-medical test strips for testing the chemical properties of water samples from pools and spas	March 29, 2016	4928442	October 30, 2014	,86/439,454	Arch Chemicals, 86/439,454 Inc.	US06 71926 (WT Water)	REGISTERE D	United States 01, 09, 42	TEST TO SWIM UI	TM3352US02

(01) water purifying chemicals for swimming pools	April 21, 1998	2152437	April 23, 1997	Arch Chemicals, 75279605 Inc.		D (WI		United States 01	YELLOWRID	TM3260US00
(01) chemical water purifying agents for swimming pools	999	12BOOK99	October 16, 1997	Chemicals, E619297	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.			El Salvador 01	YELLOWRID	TM3260SV00
(01) water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools	March 8, 1994	1824796	February 11, 1993	Arch Chemicals, 74357868 Inc.		REGISTERE USO		United States 01	YELLO FREE	TM3259US00
(05) Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; substances and products including distintectuals for use in swimming pools; preparation and products for destroying vermin; herbicides; fungicides; germicides and algaecides; preparations and products for destroying organisms found in water.	October 26, 2006	200625483	October 26, 2006	Arch Chemicals 200625483 (Pty) Limited		REGISTERE US0 D (WI		South Africa 05	XTREME FLOCC	TM2261ZA00
(01) Chemicals and chemical products including those for use in the treatment, clarification, sterlising and purification of water including swimming pool and spa wate	October 26, 2006	200625482	October 26, 2006	Arch Chemicals 200625482 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) (Pty)	REGISTERE USO		South Africa 01	XTREME FLOCC	TM2261ZA01
(09) Water analyzers; computer software for determining correct chemical levels and balance in swimming pool, spa and hot tub water										
(01) Water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa water test kit reagent refills	September 10, 2013	4401547	August 28, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 85714903 Inc.	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE USO D (WI	01, 09 RI D	United States 0	X-REVOLUTION & Design	TM3252US00
(09) Water analyzers; computer software for determining correct chemical levels and balance in										
(01) Water test kits, namely, chemical analysis kit for testing swimming pool, spa water test kit reagent refills	September 3, 2013	4397532	July 18, 2012	Arch Chemicals, 85680003 Inc.	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE USO D (W1		United States 01, 09	X-REVOLUTION	TM3251US00
(05) Algaecides.	Jamuary 17, 2017	5124091	June 10, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 87067825 Inc.		REGISTERE USO		United States 05	WINTERTRINE	TM3564US00
(05) aquatic herbicide	December 30, 1975	1028388	August 23, 1974	Arch Chemicals, 73030284 Inc.		REGISTERE USO D (WI		United States 05	WEEDTRINE	TM3222US00
(09) computer discs; CD-ROM; computer data and information on data carriers; videos; electronic publications	November 6, 1998	2156693	January 29, 1998	Arch Chemicals 2156693 Limited	US06 71926 Arch Cl (WT Water) Limited	REGISTERE USO (WT		United 09 Kingdom	WATERCHEMIST	TM3217GB00
(03) skin moisturizer added to spa and hot tub water and sold to end users through specialty retail outlets and departments in hardware and do-it-yourself supply stores which handle water treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas and hot tub.	May 10, 1994	1835105	September 23, 1992	Arch Chemicals, 74317268 Inc.	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.	abandoned US0 (WT		United States 03	VELVET TOUCH (Stylized)	TM3209US00
(03) skin moismraer added to spa and hot tub water and sold to end users through specialty retail outles and departments in hardware and do-it-yourself supply stores which handle water treatment chemicals for swimming pools, spas and hot tub.	May 3, 1994	1833593	September 23, 1992	Arch Chemicals, 74317250 Inc.	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.	abandoned US0 (WT		United States 03	VELVET TOUCH	TM3208US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry; chemicals used to sanitize and to treat water, swimming pools, spas and hot tubs; water test kits, namely chemical analysis kits for testing swimming pool, spa and hot tub water; chlorine substances; water purifying chemical	April 26, 2010	8641491	October 26, 2009	Arch Chemicals, 8641491 Inc.	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.			European 01 Union	UNIFLOC	TM3180EU00
(01) Water treatment chemicals, namely, a non-chlorine shock treatment for swimming pools and spas	February 20, 2007	3211460	June 5, 2006	Arch Chemicals, 78900794 Inc.		REGISTERE USO		United States 01	ULTRA QUICK SWIM	TM3177US00
(01) Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed artificial resisn, unprocessed plastics; manures, fire extinguishing composisions; temperting and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.	December 3, 2001	199815862	September 7, 1998	Arch Chemicals 199815862 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) (Pty)			South Africa 01	ULTRA CLEAR	TM3173ZA00
(05) Algaecides for swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for suppressing algae growth in swimming pool and spa water										
(01) Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for conditioning swimming pools and spa water, Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for softening swimming pool and spa water	April 7, 2009	3603883	January 18, 2008	Arch Chemicals, 77375665 Inc.		REGISTERE USO D (W1	01, 05 RE D	United States 0	ULTIMA PLATINUM PLUS	TM3171US00
(05) Algaecide and phosphate remover combination product for swimming pools	November 11, 2008	3531832	June 7, 2007	Arch Chemicals, 77200741 Inc.	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE USO		United States 05	ULTIMA NIX	TM3170US00
(05) Algaecides for swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for suppressing algae growth in swimming pool and spa water										
(01) Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for conditioning swimming pools and spa water, Water treatment chemicals for use in swimming pools and spas, namely, borax and borax solutions for softening swimming pool and spa water	August 6, 2013	4381227	August 31, 2012	Chemicals, 85717908	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE USO D (WI		United States 01, 05	ULTIMA & Design	TM3169US00
(01) sanitizing and water purifying chemicals for use in swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	July 29, 2003	2742234	September 14, 1998	Arch Chemicals, 75552733 Inc.	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE USO (WI		United States 01	ULTIMA	TM3168US00
(01) Chemicals used for the treatment of pool water, chemicals used to sanifize and treat swimming pools.			May 2, 2016	Arch Chemicals, 87021467 Inc.		PENDING USO		United States 01	TURBOTAB	TM3554US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pool, spa and hot tub water.	June 3, 2003	2722643	July 20, 2001	Arch Chemicals, 78074871 Inc.	_	REGISTERE USO		United States 01	TURBOSHOCK	TM3166US00
(01) Chemicals used to sanitize and to treat swimming pools, spas and hot tubs	August 11, 2009	3667862	July 22, 2005	Arch Chemicals, 78676728 Inc.	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) Inc.	REGISTERE USO		United States 01	TURBOBLU	TM3165US00
(07) Machine including swimming pool cleaning machines; automatic cleaning apparatus and products for swimming pools including automatic swimming pool sweepers, bottom cleaners and skimmers; part fittings, components and accessories for all the aforementioned included in this class.	July 25, 2007	200203072	March 5, 2002	Arch Chemicals 200203072 (Pty) Limited	US06 71926 Arch (WT Water) (Pty)	REGISTERE USO D (WI		South Africa 07	TURBO XP	TM3164ZA00

REGISTERE US06 71926
D (WT Water) Arch Chemicals, 74376502 Inc. April 6, 1993 1886495 March 28, 1995 (01) chemical composition for removing mustard-colored scum formed by algae in swimming pools, spas and other bodies of water